
242. Fix áras ajánlatunk

Történelmi Magyarország

Burgenland

120000. Tarcsafürdő (Tazmannsdorf) spa T3............................................................................................................................980

Erdély

120001. 1912 Brassó, Kronstadt, Brasov; Partie vom Königsweg / Király úti részlet / road, tower (EK) T2/3................1 400
120002. 1918 Brassó, Kronstadt, Brasov; Sirul Cetatei / Fellegvársor, villák. Vasúti levelezőlapárusítás 214. /

Schlossbergzeile / villas (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................ 1 400
120003. 1932 Dés, Dej; Biserica ref. / Református templom, piac. Goldstein kiadása / Calvinist church, market (EK)

T2/3................................................................................................................................................................................1 400
120004. 1936 Brassó, Kronstadt, Brasov; városháza, piac / town hall, market. photo (EK) T2/3.....................................2 800
120005. 1940 Dés, Dej; látkép. Nagy Péter kiadása / general view T2................................................................................1 820
120006. Arad Andrássy square  T3.......................................................................................................................................... 1 470
120007. Arad, Palatul Cultural T2................................................................................................................................................ 980
120008. Biharfüred T2................................................................................................................................................................1 680
120009. Biharfüred, Stina de Vale; út, villák / road, villas (Rb) T2/3.....................................................................................1 120
120010. Békási-szoros  T2........................................................................................................................................................ 1 120
120011. Békási-szoros Oltárkő T1...............................................................................................................................................840
120012. Békás-szoros Oltárkő T1/2............................................................................................................................................ 840
120013. Borberek (Rb, Ek) T2/3............................................................................................................................................... 1 050
120014. Borszék T2.......................................................................................................................................................................560
120015. Borszék, Borsec; látkép / general view T2...................................................................................................................840
120016. Borszék, Borsec; látkép részlet, villák, kiadja és a felvételt készítette Heiter György udvari fényképész / view

detail with villas (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................................................................840
120017. Borszék, Borsec; Római katolikus templom / Roman catholic church T2................................................................ 700
120018. Borszék (EK) T3...........................................................................................................................................................1 050
120019. Borszék, highway promenade T2..................................................................................................................................840
120020. Borszék Hotel Melik (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................................1 050
120021. Borszék, MÁV Wolf üdülő / resort T2............................................................................................................................700
120022. Borszék Panorama (EB) T2........................................................................................................................................... 840
120023. Brassó Graft bastion T2/3...........................................................................................................................................1 400
120024. Brassó, Kronstadt, Brasov; Partie vom Königsweg / Király úti részlet / road, tower (ragasztónyom / glue

mark) T2/3.....................................................................................................................................................................1 400
120025. Brassó Photo (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................................................1 400
120026. Csíkszentdomokos, Sandominic; Gobé tanulmányfej. Andory Aladics Zoltán mérnök felvétele /

Transylvanian folklore (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................1 400
120027. Dés, Dej; látkép / general view (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................. 1 820
120028. Dés, Dej; látkép. Medgyesi és Társa kiadása / general view (EK) T2/3................................................................1 820
120029. Dés, Dej; mozaiklap / multi-view postcard T2/3....................................................................................................... 1 680
120030. Dés, Dej; Park / park (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................................1 680
120031. Dés photo T2................................................................................................................................................................ 1 050
120032. Dés, Szamos  T1/2.......................................................................................................................................................1 050
120033. Félix-fürdő Hotel Victor T2.......................................................................................................................................... 2 100
120034. Félixfürdő, Hotel Viktor T2/3....................................................................................................................................... 1 050
120035. Gyergyói havasok and the area of Gyilkos-tó T1/2..................................................................................................1 540
120036. Gyergyói Havasok, gyilkos-tó / lake T2........................................................................................................................ 700
120037. Gyilkos-tó lake T2........................................................................................................................................................ 1 050
120038. Gyilkos-tó, Marta csónak / lake, boat (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................560
120039. Gyilkostó, szerpentin a szorosban / serpentine in the strait T2................................................................................. 560
120040. Gyilkos-tó waterfall T2....................................................................................................................................................840
120041. Gyulafehérvár, Alba Iulia; Római katolikus székesegyház belső / cathedral interior, Foto Bach T2.....................980
120042. Herkulesfürdő T2..........................................................................................................................................................1 120
120043. Herkulesfürdő (fl) T3....................................................................................................................................................1 540
120044. Keresztényhavas (Schulergebirge) T2/3...................................................................................................................2 660
120045. Kolozsvár park, lake T1..................................................................................................................................................840
120046. Maroshévíz waterfall photo T2.......................................................................................................................................840
120047. Marosvásárhely house of culture photo T1.................................................................................................................. 980
120048. Máramarossziget T3....................................................................................................................................................1 260
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120049. Nagyvárad, Bémer tér / square T2................................................................................................................................980
120050. Nagyvárad St László square T1/2.................................................................................................................................980
120051. Nagyvárad with synagogue T2/3................................................................................................................................1 260
120052. Nagyvárad with synagogue photo T1/2.....................................................................................................................1 400
120053. Pongrácz tető in winter photo T1................................................................................................................................1 050
120054. Püspökfürdő, park (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................................................980
120055. Püspökfürdő with Hotel Erzsébet, Hotel István and the beach T1.........................................................................1 050
120056. Radnai-havasok, Sebes patak völgy, Hernád János felvétele / valley  T2...............................................................630
120057. Sepsiszentgyörgy T1...................................................................................................................................................... 840
120058. Sepsiszentgyörgy, Római katolikus templom / church (EK) T2/3..............................................................................980
120059. Szatmárnémeti T1...........................................................................................................................................................840
120060. Szatmárnémeti park T1/2............................................................................................................................................1 120
120061. Szatmárnémeti, Satu Mare; Pannónia szálló és park. Huszár Aladár kiadása / hotel and park T2...................1 820
120062. Szilágysomlyó (EB) T2/3................................................................................................................................................ 980
120063. Székelyudvarhely, Római katolikus gimnázium / grammar school T1/2...................................................................980
120064. Szováta, automobile T2..................................................................................................................................................560
120065. Szováta-fürdő T2/3..........................................................................................................................................................630
120066. Szovátafürdő T1/2...........................................................................................................................................................560
120067. Szováta-fürdő, Baile Sovata; Medve tó / lake T2.....................................................................................................1 400
120068. Szovátafürdő Medve lake photo T1.............................................................................................................................. 840
120069. Szovátafürdő, Sovata; Medve tó / lake (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................560
120070. Szováta-fürdő, Sovata; Medve-tó részlet / lake detail (EK) T2/3...............................................................................840
120071. Szováta-gyógyfürdő T2.................................................................................................................................................. 700
120072. Szováta-gyógyfürdő, Medve-tó, Körtesi Károly felvétele és kiadása / lake  T1.......................................................700
120073. Szováta-gyógyfürdő, Sovata; Medve tó / lake T2........................................................................................................700
120074. Tordai-hasadék photo T2/3.........................................................................................................................................1 050
120075. Tusnádfürdő T2............................................................................................................................................................1 120
120076. Tusnádfürdő, Baile Tusnad; Csukás tó / lake (EK) T2/3............................................................................................630
120077. Tusnádfürdő chapel photo T2/3.....................................................................................................................................840
120078. Tusnádfürdő, Csukás-tó / lake T2.................................................................................................................................700
120079. Tusnádfürdő (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................................................840
120080. Tusnádfürdő park (EB) T3..............................................................................................................................................980
120081. Tusnádfürdő photo T1/2.................................................................................................................................................840
120082. Tusnádfürdő, strand  T2.................................................................................................................................................700
120083. Tusnádfürdő strand (gluemark) (fa) T3........................................................................................................................ 560

Felvidék

120084. 1938 Rózsahegy, Ruzomberok; R. k. lud. skola / Római katolikus iskola / Catholic school. Fototypia Vyskov
(fl) T2/3..........................................................................................................................................................................1 400

120085. Dobsina, Dobschau; jégbarlang belső, fa lépcső, 'Szerelmesek lugasa' / ice cave interior, wooden staircase,
T1/2...................................................................................................................................................................................840

120086. Dobsina ice cave T3.................................................................................................................................................... 1 050
120087. Dobsina Jégbarlang T1/2............................................................................................................................................1 050
120088. Dobsina, jégbarlang / ice cave  T1/2.............................................................................................................................700
120089. Dobsina jégbarlang, Temető, Fejér Endre kiadása / ice cave, cemetery T2........................................................... 560
120090. Kassa cathedral T1/2...................................................................................................................................................1 400
120091. Komárom T2.................................................................................................................................................................1 400
120092. Komárom, Jókai szobra / statue T1...........................................................................................................................1 540
120093. Komárom, Komarno; Király püspök utca, L. H. K. 27. 1930 / Ulica Biskupa Királya / street T2.........................2 800
120094. Komárom, Komarno; Megye utca, Kincs Mór fia kereskedése / Komitátní ulice / Komitatsgasse / street with

shop T2/3...................................................................................................................................................................... 3 220
120095. Komárom, Komárno; Kőszűz. Kiadja Freisinger Mór / Steinerne Jungfrau / castle wall, statue T2...................1 400
120096. Komárom, Komárno; Vashíd / bridge (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................1 540
120097. Komárom with court, cultural center and town hall T2/3..........................................................................................1 400
120098. Komárom with house of culture and court T2.............................................................................................................. 840
120099. Krasznahorkaváralja, Krásnohorské Podhradie; Andrássy Mauzóleum. Fuchs József kiadása / mausoleum

T2...................................................................................................................................................................................1 680
120100. Krasznahorkaváralja, Krásnohorské Podhradie; Mauzóleum, kiadja Fuchs József / mausoleum (EK) T2/3...1 400
120101. Krasznahorkaváralja, Krásnohorské Podhradie; mauzóleum / mausoleum T1....................................................1 400
120102. Lőcse, Levoca; Városháza / town hall T1/2.............................................................................................................. 1 400
120103. Losonc (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................................................................1 470
120104. Losonc with synagogue So.Stpl T2/3........................................................................................................................ 4 900
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120105. Pöstyén T1/2....................................................................................................................................................................840
120106. Pöstyénfürdő Grand Hotel Royal (Rb) T3.....................................................................................................................910
120107. Pöstyén Irma Spa and Hotel Palace Thermia T2.....................................................................................................1 610
120108. Érsekújvár (fl) T3.............................................................................................................................................................840
120109. Rózsahegy T1/2........................................................................................................................................................... 1 960
120110. Stubnyafürdő spa photo T1/2..................................................................................................................................... 2 100
120111. Szklenó-fürdő bath (Rb) T2/3.....................................................................................................................................1 960
120112. Szliács villa photo (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................1 050
120113. Trencsénteplic T1/2........................................................................................................................................................ 980
120114. Trencsénteplic  T1/2....................................................................................................................................................1 400
120115. Trencsénteplic photo T1/2..............................................................................................................................................980
120116. Trencsénteplic, Trencianske, Teplice (Rb) T2/3.........................................................................................................840
120117. Tátra T2/3.........................................................................................................................................................................840
120118. Tátra Barlangliget, Tatranska Kotlina; photo  T2......................................................................................................1 260
120119. Tátra Csorba-tó at night photo T2.................................................................................................................................980
120120. Tátra Csorba-tó Grand Hotel T1/2.............................................................................................................................1 470
120121. Tátrafüred  T2/3...............................................................................................................................................................980
120122. Tátrafüred Hotel T2......................................................................................................................................................1 120
120123. Tátra Hincó-tó T1............................................................................................................................................................ 980
120124. Tátralomnic ski elevators photo (EB) T2/3................................................................................................................1 400
120125. Tátra Matlárháza Hotel Morkac T2/3.........................................................................................................................1 400
120126. Tátra Mlinica valley waterfall T1....................................................................................................................................980
120127. Tátra, Poprádi-tó / lake T2..........................................................................................................................................1 120
120128. Tátra, Óriás vízesés / Obrí Vodopad / waterfall, Foto Schubert, photo (fa) T3........................................................700
120129. Tátra Öt-tó T1..................................................................................................................................................................980
120130. Tátra waterfall T2/3.........................................................................................................................................................840

Horvátország

120131. Abbazia T1/2....................................................................................................................................................................840
120132. Abbazia  T2...................................................................................................................................................................1 750
120133. Abbazia at night  T2.....................................................................................................................................................1 470
120134. Abbazia Café (Rb) T3..................................................................................................................................................1 050
120135. Abbazia cloister yard T2.................................................................................................................................................980
120136. Abbazia harbour (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................................................1 050
120137. Abbazia harbour Hotel Bellevue T2........................................................................................................................... 1 120
120138. Abbazia Hotel Bellevue and Slatina (EB) T2/3.........................................................................................................1 680
120139. Abbazia Hotel Palace (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................ 1 050
120140. Abbazia Hotel Stefanie (fa)  T3.................................................................................................................................. 1 400
120141. Abbazia Hotel Stephanie T2.......................................................................................................................................1 750
120142. Abbazia Palace Hotel Bellevue T2.............................................................................................................................1 400
120143. Abbazia Photo T2.........................................................................................................................................................1 260
120144. Abbazia, promenade, cafe (fa)  T3................................................................................................................................560
120145. Abbazia, villas, port (Rb) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................700
120146. Abbazia waterfront (EB) T3............................................................................................................................................700
120147. Brioni Hotel Neptun T3................................................................................................................................................ 1 050
120148. Crikvenica, Ladislavovac, László gyermekotthon / orphanage T2.........................................................................1 120
120149. Dubrovacka river (Ombla) T2.....................................................................................................................................1 050
120150. Dubrovnik cliffs artist signed T1/2..............................................................................................................................1 050
120151. Dubrovnik promenade  T2..............................................................................................................................................910
120152. Dubrovnik (Ragusa) beach (cut) T4..............................................................................................................................840
120153. Eszék T3....................................................................................................................................................................... 1 540
120154. Fiume Adamich square, street festival T1.................................................................................................................4 410
120155. Icici T2/3........................................................................................................................................................................1 400
120156. Ika at sunset T1............................................................................................................................................................1 400
120157. Lovran  T2.....................................................................................................................................................................1 470
120158. Lovrana T2/3.................................................................................................................................................................1 400
120159. Lovrana photo T3.........................................................................................................................................................1 610
120160. Lovrana (Rb) T2/3........................................................................................................................................................1 050
120161. Lovran beach T2/3.......................................................................................................................................................1 190
120162. Lovran harbour T1........................................................................................................................................................1 190
120163. Lovran harbour  T2/3................................................................................................................................................... 1 400
120164. Lovran Hotel Miramar  T1........................................................................................................................................... 1 610
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120165. Lovran (Laurana) sanatorium T2................................................................................................................................1 680
120166. Lovran, Laurana (small tear) T3.................................................................................................................................... 700
120167. Lovran, Lovrana; Hafen, port (EK) T3...........................................................................................................................700
120168. Lovran, Lovrana; Hotel and Restaurant Miramar T2............................................................................................... 1 120
120169. Lovran villas and Strand Café  T2/3...........................................................................................................................1 680
120170. Makarska T1.................................................................................................................................................................1 680
120171. Mali Losijn (Lussinpiccolo) (EB) T2/3........................................................................................................................1 400
120172. Mali Losinj Cigale  T1/2...............................................................................................................................................1 680
120173. Plitvice Lake T1/2.........................................................................................................................................................1 120
120174. Pola T1/2..........................................................................................................................................................................980
120175. POla T2......................................................................................................................................................................... 1 120
120176. Pola Augusus temple (EB) T2/3.................................................................................................................................... 840
120177. Pola (EK) T3................................................................................................................................................................. 1 540
120178. Pola, Hafen, Arena / port, ships T1/2............................................................................................................................700
120179. Pola Riva Victor Emmanuele III with Garage Miramar T2..........................................................................................980
120180. Pola the temple of August (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................................980
120181. Split, Spalato; cathedral (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................700
120182. Split, Spalato; door T1.................................................................................................................................................... 700
120183. Split, Spalato; Interno del Duomo / cathedral, interior T1...........................................................................................700
120184. Split, Spalato; Portico del Tempio, Hramljev Dvor / church, interior T1....................................................................700
120185. Split Vestibule gates T1...............................................................................................................................................1 120
120186. Zagreb T2/3.................................................................................................................................................................. 1 120
120187. Zagreb cathedral (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................................1 470
120188. Zagreb Maksimir park, lake T2/3.................................................................................................................................. 840
120189. Zagreb, Mihanoviceva ulica / Mihanovic street, Red Star Lines travel agency  T2............................................. 1 120
120190. 1899 Medveja litho s: Raoul Frank  T2......................................................................................................................3 360

Horvátország-Délvidék

120191. Monte Calvario T3...........................................................................................................................................................910

Kárpátalja

120192. 1943 Rahó photo (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................................................560
120193. Beregszász (EB) T3........................................................................................................................................................700
120194. Beregszász (fa) T3.......................................................................................................................................................1 120
120195. Hoverla T1/2................................................................................................................................................................. 1 120
120196. Hoverla barrage T2......................................................................................................................................................1 260
120197. Hoverla, fenyvesek / pine forest (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................700
120198. Kőrösmező source of Tisza (EB) T3..........................................................................................................................1 050
120199. Kőrösmező with Lake Apsinec T2.................................................................................................................................840
120200. Rahó  T2...........................................................................................................................................................................840
120201. Rahó Borkut street photo (Rb) T2/3...........................................................................................................................1 400
120202. Rahó (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................................................840
120203. Szinevéri-tó T2.................................................................................................................................................................840
120204. Tiszaborkút Sesul T1/2............................................................................................................................................... 1 400
120205. Ungvár T2/3..................................................................................................................................................................1 400
120206. Ungvár  T2........................................................................................................................................................................980
120207. Ungvár (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................................................ 700
120208. Ungvár Gendarmery building T2................................................................................................................................1 540
120209. Ungvár Governors palace T2......................................................................................................................................1 400
120210. Ungvár, Kormányzósági palota / palace (kis szakadás / small tear) T3...................................................................840
120211. Ungvár Land registry office (fl) T3..............................................................................................................................1 540
120212. Ungvár parlament T1/2................................................................................................................................................1 260

Magyarország

120213. 1899 Budapest IV. Újpest, zsinagóga (fl) T2/3...................................................................................................... 35 000
120214. 1904 Budapest I. Buda látképe az új halász-lépcsővel. Ganz Antal No. 19. (fa) T2/3........................................ 2 100
120215. 1905 Esztergom, Bazilika, híd (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................. 1 820
120216. 1924 Nyíregyháza, Korona szálloda, Hoffmann Adolf üzlete (EK) T2/3................................................................1 820
120217. 1928 Piliscsaba, Piliscsaba-tábor üdülőtelep (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................1 820
120218. 1928 Piliscsaba, Piliscsaba-tábor üdülőtelep, Törzsépület (fl) T2/3......................................................................1 820
120219. 1928 Piliscsaba, Piliscsaba-tábor, Tiszti étkezde. Bodri Mihály kiadása (EK) T2/3........................................... 1 820
120220. 1932 Szob photo (b) T4..................................................................................................................................................560
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120221. 1934 Budapest XI. Gellért-hegyi lourdesi barlang, Magyarok Nagyasszonya sziklatemplom, főkapu (EK) T2/3
........................................................................................................................................................................................1 400

120222. 1942 Budapest, Nemzetközi Vásár, Stühmer (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................1 680
120223. 1943 Balatonfüred, Római katolikus templom, belső. Korda kiadása + "IX. Nemzetközi Sporthét a Balatonon

1943" So. Stpl. (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................................1 820
120224. 1943 Zebegény, Szepessy Pensió - 5 db eredeti kézzel rajzolt művész képeslap..............................................7 000
120225. 1948 Budapest, Nemzetközi Vásár a Centenárium évében T2............................................................................. 1 540
120226. 1951 Budapest, Szabadság híd (EB) T3......................................................................................................................700
120227. 1959 Budapest, Mezőgazdasági Kiállítás, Országos Takarékpénztár (EK)  T2/3..................................................980
120228. 1959 Budapest étterem belső, photo (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................1 260
120229. 1962 Budapest, Országos Mezőgazdasági Kiállítás, Szovjetunió pavilonja. Képzőművészeti Alap

Kiadóvállalat + So. Stpl. (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................................1 400
120230. Abony, Községáhza, Kossuth szálló (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................980
120231. Aggtelek Baradla T2....................................................................................................................................................1 120
120232. Aggtelek cseppkőbarlang T2/3......................................................................................................................................840
120233. Aggtelek, Cseppkőbarlang, oszlopcsoport a főágban  T2......................................................................................... 980
120234. Aggteleki cseppkőbarlang, Münnich terme (EK) T3................................................................................................... 560
120235. Aggteleki cseppkőbarlang, Plitvicei tavak (EK) T3..................................................................................................... 630
120236. Aggtelek, Képzőművészeti Alap Kiadóvállalat (EB) T3..............................................................................................700
120237. Arad városháza T2.......................................................................................................................................................1 050
120238. Aszód T1/2....................................................................................................................................................................1 610
120239. Aszód  T2......................................................................................................................................................................... 980
120240. Aszód, Hősök emlékműve (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................700
120241. Azonosítatlan magyar park részlet, photo (fl) T3.........................................................................................................560
120242. Azonosítatlan magyar város, Felső Kereskedelmi Akadémia, tanuló csoportkép, photo (b) T4........................... 700
120243. Baj, iskola, csoportkép, kiadja Lindenberg Adolf T2............................................................................................... 1 820
120244. Balassagyarmat, Rák szálló, Vármegyeház, Kondor Sándor kiadása (fa) T3.........................................................980
120245. Balaton alkonyat T2.........................................................................................................................................................840
120246. Balatonalmádi T1......................................................................................................................................................... 1 120
120247. Balatonalmádi fürdő T1/2............................................................................................................................................1 680
120248. Balatonalmádi Postás üdülő T1..................................................................................................................................1 120
120249. Balaton, Camping, kemping, térkép. Képzőművészeti Alap Kiadóvállalat s: Baogh T. István T2......................1 820
120250. Balatonföldvár csoportfénykép T2............................................................................................................................. 1 400
120251. Balatonföldvár, Kupa vezér nagyszálló, társalgó, belső (EK) T2/3........................................................................... 980
120252. Balatonföldvár, Móló részlet, kikötő. Képzőművészeti Alap Kiadóvállalat (EK) T2/3..........................................1 400
120253. Balatonföldvár Étterem T2/3.......................................................................................................................................1 680
120254. Balatonfüred-fürdő Erzsébet-udvar, park  T2/3...........................................................................................................700
120255. Balatonfüred-gyógyfürdő, Erzsébet szanatórium (fa) T3............................................................................................700
120256. Balatonfüred, gyógyfürdő, Tibor-fürdő, szökőkút (EK) T2/3...................................................................................... 840
120257. Balatonfüred Sanatorium T1/2....................................................................................................................................1 400
120258. Balatonfüred Tibor fürdő T2........................................................................................................................................1 680
120259. Balatonkenese Fővárosi Üdülőhely T2.........................................................................................................................700
120260. Balatonlelle Ferenc József kereskedelmi kórház üdülője T2..................................................................................1 050
120261. Balatonlelle, Fogas pensió belső T1............................................................................................................................. 700
120262. Balatonlelle, Fogas penzió T1.....................................................................................................................................1 400
120263. Balatonlelle-gyógyfürdő Ferenc József kórház üdülőtelepe (Rb) T3........................................................................ 560
120264. Balatonlelle Kereskedeli kórház üdülője T2..............................................................................................................1 400
120265. Balatonlelle, Mária üdülő  T2..........................................................................................................................................840
120266. Balaton, naplemente  T2............................................................................................................................................. 1 400
120267. Balaton, Naplemente T1.................................................................................................................................................700
120268. Balaton, Naplemente (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................................................700
120269. Balaton naplemente photo T2........................................................................................................................................840
120270. Balaton napnyugta  T2....................................................................................................................................................840
120271. Balaton, napnyugta (fa)  T4............................................................................................................................................630
120272. Balaton nádas photo T2/3.............................................................................................................................................. 840
120273. Balaton photo  T1/2.........................................................................................................................................................840
120274. Balaton, photo (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................................840
120275. Balaton, vihar után  T2....................................................................................................................................................980
120276. Balándbánya T1.............................................................................................................................................................. 910
120277. Barátrét, tanya T1/2.....................................................................................................................................................1 680
120278. Békés T1.......................................................................................................................................................................... 840
120279. Békés fürdő és Békés szálló Nyeste János üzletével T2/3........................................................................................840
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120280. Békés katonai emlékmű T2............................................................................................................................................840
120281. Békés, Széchenyi tér, Református templom, Zupka Orbán üzlete, Végh Lajos kiadása (EB) T3..................... 2 100
120282. Békás szoros T2..............................................................................................................................................................840
120283. Bánkút menedékház  T2.................................................................................................................................................980
120284. Borszék T2/3....................................................................................................................................................................840
120285. Brassó Postarét T1/2...................................................................................................................................................1 820
120286. Budapest  T2/3.............................................................................................................................................................1 400
120287. Budapest a Margit-szigettel photo T2/3........................................................................................................................840
120288. Budapest Apostolok T2/3............................................................................................................................................1 400
120289. Budapest Betlehem a Bazilikában T1........................................................................................................................1 120
120290. Budapest, csoportkép, photo T2/3.............................................................................................................................1 260
120291. Budapest Debreczen étterem T1...................................................................................................................................840
120292. Budapest, Dunai látkép T1..........................................................................................................................................1 540
120293. Budapest Erzsébet híd (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................................840
120294. Budapest, Erzsébet híd (fa) T3......................................................................................................................................700
120295. Budapest, Ferenc József híd (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................... 1 400
120296. Budapest Ferenc József (Szabadság) híd T2..........................................................................................................1 400
120297. Budapest (fl) T2/3............................................................................................................................................................560
120298. Budapest Gellért hegy ünnepi fényben T1/2.............................................................................................................1 120
120299. Budapest, gőzhajó, kivilágított Lánchíd, éjszaka (EK) T2/3................................................................................... 1 400
120300. Budapest Halászbástya (keine AK) T2.........................................................................................................................840
120301. Budapest Hotel Metropole T3.....................................................................................................................................1 680
120302. Budapest Hűvösvölgy (Rb) T4....................................................................................................................................1 260
120303. Budapest I. A budavári fegyvertár (Zeughaus) lebont. 1901. Műemlékek Országos Bizottsága III. sorozat s:

Cserna K. T1/2..............................................................................................................................................................1 400
120304. Budapest I. A budavári Fehérvári-kapu (lebont. 1887). Műemlékek Országos Bizottsága III. sorozat s: Dörre

Tivadar T2.....................................................................................................................................................................1 400
120305. Budapest I. A koronázó főtemplom déli kapuja. Műemlékek Országos Bizottsága V. sorozat s: Csánky D. T2

........................................................................................................................................................................................1 400
120306. Budapest I. Alagút, építette Clark Ádám; Széchenyi-Levelezőlap fametszet (EK) T3.........................................1 120
120307. Budapest I. Budai Régi Városház; Műemlékek Országos Bizottsága IV. sorozat T2..........................................1 400
120308. Budapest I. Csikós szobor a várkertben (EB) T2/3..................................................................................................1 400
120309. Budapest I. Gellért szobor; A Pusztulás helyén építünk!; Magyar Újjáépítési Minisztérium  T1........................ 1 680
120310. Budapest I. Gellért szobor kivilágítva, éjszaka (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................1 400
120311. Budapest I. Halászbástya T2.........................................................................................................................................560
120312. Budapest I. Halászbástya  T2.....................................................................................................................................1 400
120313. Budapest I. Halászbástya (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................1 960
120314. Budapest I. Halászbástya, Steden-villa (Rb) T3...................................................................................................... 2 100
120315. Budapest I. Halászbástya, Szent István szobor (Rb) T2/3..................................................................................... 1 400
120316. Budapest III. T3............................................................................................................................................................1 120
120317. Budapest III. Óbudai Szent Péter és Pál plébániatemplom s: Pethely (?) T2.......................................................2 100
120318. Budapest II. József Főherceg nevelő intézet, tanterem, belső (b) T4.......................................................................980
120319. Budapest II. Máriaremete, A fájdalmas Szűzanya útja, Az elhagyott Szűzanya (fa) T3.........................................560
120320. Budapest II. Máriaremete, kegytemplom  T2...............................................................................................................700
120321. Budapest II. Máriaremete Kegytemplom (EB) T3........................................................................................................560
120322. Budapest II. Máriaremete, Krausz Lajos Fájdalmas Szűzanya útja szobra, IV. A találkozás (EB) T3................. 560
120323. Budapest II. Máriaremete, Szervita rendház (fa) T3...................................................................................................700
120324. Budapest II. Máriaremete szervita rendház photo (Ek) T2/3..................................................................................... 840
120325. Budapest II. Máriaremete templom T2......................................................................................................................... 840
120326. Budapest II. Máriaremete, templom T2........................................................................................................................ 700
120327. Budapest II. Máriaremete, templom (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................700
120328. Budapest II. Máriaremete, templom, holdvilágos est (EK) T2/3................................................................................700
120329. Budapest II. Széna tér, Régi Szent János kórház, villamos. Műemlékek Országos Bizottsága s: Dörre

Tivadar T2/3................................................................................................................................................................. 2 800
120330. Budapest I. Királyi Vár, motorverseny (modern lap) T2...........................................................................................1 120
120331. Budapest I. Királyi Várpalota, akvarell T2/3.................................................................................................................980
120332. Budapest I. Országos levéltár romjai, szignós (EK) T2/3........................................................................................1 400
120333. Budapest I. Szabadság-szobor (Honvéd szobor) (EB) T3/4.................................................................................. 1 540
120334. Budapest I. Szent Gellért-szobor (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................840
120335. Budapest I. Szent Gellért szobor, photo (non PC) T2..............................................................................................1 540
120336. Budapest I. Szent István szobor (EB) T2/3...............................................................................................................1 400
120337. Budapest I. Szent István szobor (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................1 400
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120338. Budapest I. Tabán Cipő utca (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................... 1 400
120339. Budapest I. Tabán Cipő utca, szignós T1/2..............................................................................................................1 050
120340. Budapest I. Tabán, Szt. Gellérthegyi Viskók s: Helbing T2.................................................................................... 1 400
120341. Budapest I. Vár lépcső, Hunyadi szobor (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................840
120342. Budapest IX. Foederatio Emericana Adalbertinum menza T1................................................................................1 260
120343. Budapest IX. Liliom étterem, Liliom utca 18. (b) T4.................................................................................................... 560
120344. Budapest éjjel photo T2/3...............................................................................................................................................840
120345. Budapest éjszaka T2...................................................................................................................................................... 840
120346. Budapest Keleti pu. (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................840
120347. Budapest, Kilátás a királyi várról T2.......................................................................................................................... 1 120
120348. Budapest, kilátás a Szent Gellért hegyről (kis lyuk / pinhole)  T4..............................................................................700
120349. Budapest, Kórházi Nővérek és sérült katonák, csoportkép, Frussa Ede photo T2..............................................1 960
120350. Budapest, Lánchíd Budáról nézve (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................... 1 400
120351. Budapest, Lánchíd (EB) T3............................................................................................................................................700
120352. Budapest, Lánchíd, gőzhajó, Parlament (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................560
120353. Budapest Lánchíd és a Vár T2...................................................................................................................................1 470
120354. Budapest, látkép, Gellért szobor, éjszaka (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................700
120355. Budapest Szabadság híd, Gellért-fürdő (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................560
120356. Budapest V. A hatvani városkapu. 1780-ból való olajfestmény után. Műemlékek Országos Bizottsága III.

sorozat T2..................................................................................................................................................................... 1 400
120357. Budapest Vajdahunyad vár T1/2................................................................................................................................1 120
120358. Budapest V. A Kriszt-féle ház a Piarista utcában. Műemlékek Országos Bizottsága V. sorozat s: Csánky D.

T1...................................................................................................................................................................................1 400
120359. Budapest V. A Károly körút egyik régi házának udvara. Műemlékek Országos Bizottsága V. sorozat s:

Csánky D. T1/2.............................................................................................................................................................1 400
120360. Budapest V. Apostolok söröző, fülkék (Rb)  T4...........................................................................................................560
120361. Budapest V. Apostolok étterem bejárat (fa) T3/4........................................................................................................560
120362. Budapest V. A Szent István templom főhomlokzata, Bazilika. Műemlékek Országos Bizottsága V. sorozat s:

Csánky D. T1................................................................................................................................................................1 400
120363. Budapest V. Bazilika főoltár T1......................................................................................................................................980
120364. Budapest V. Eskü út és a Klotild paloták T2.............................................................................................................1 400
120365. Budapest V. Igazságügyi Palota litho (EB) T3..........................................................................................................1 400
120366. Budapest VIII. A Szent Rókus kórház udvari képe. Műemlékek Országos Bizottsága V. sorozat s: Csánky D.

T1/2................................................................................................................................................................................1 680
120367. Budapest VIII. Külsőjózsefvárosi Református Missziós Egyház építési segélylapja; Kőris utca 13. (EB) T3......840
120368. Budapest VIII. Múzeum körút (EB) T2/3.......................................................................................................................840
120369. Budapest VII. Vilma Királynő úti Református templom (fa)  T4..................................................................................980
120370. Budapest VI. M. kir. Operaház. Műemlékek Országos Bizottsága V. sorozat s: Csánky D. T1.........................1 680
120371. Budapest V. Irányi utca, Angolkisasszonyok épülete T3/4.........................................................................................840
120372. Budapest V. Kegyes Tanítórendi Gimnázium belseje, Szent Imre szobra, Vastagh László alkotása (ázott

sarkak / wet corners) T3.................................................................................................................................................700
120373. Budapest V. Kigyó utca 6., Förster János sörözője az Apostolokhoz, belső T2/3.................................................. 980
120374. Budapest V. Kossuth Lajos utca 12. Holub 'Korona' sörözője T2/3.......................................................................1 120
120375. Budapest V. Régi városháza. Lebont. 1900-ban. Műemlékek Országos Bizottsága Serie III. sorozat s:

Cserna K. T1/2..............................................................................................................................................................1 400
120376. Budapest V. Váci körút T2.......................................................................................................................................... 1 400
120377. Budapest XI. Barlangkápolna (fa) T3............................................................................................................................700
120378. Budapest XI. Citadella tűzijáték  T2..............................................................................................................................840
120379. Budapest XI. Gellért-fürdő  T1.......................................................................................................................................840
120380. Budapest XIII. Margitszigeti fürdőház (fa) T4.............................................................................................................. 700
120381. Budapest XIII. Margitsziget Margit forrás T1/2............................................................................................................840
120382. Budapest XIII. Margitsziget Palatinus Szálló (EK) T2/3............................................................................................. 980
120383. Budapest XIII. Margitsziget strand és hullámfürdő T1.............................................................................................1 120
120384. Budapest XIII. Margitsziget víztorony T2......................................................................................................................980
120385. Budapest XII. Jánoshegy Erzsébet kilátó T2............................................................................................................1 470
120386. Budapest XII. Jánoshegyi Erzsébet kilátó T1/2...........................................................................................................840
120387. Budapest XII. Ördögorom csárda T1............................................................................................................................700
120388. Budapest XII. Svábhegy T1/2.....................................................................................................................................1 260
120389. Budapest XII. Svábhegy, szanatórium (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................980
120390. Budapest XII. Svábhegy, szanatórium (fa) T3.............................................................................................................840
120391. Budapest XI. Szent Gellért-szobor T1/2.......................................................................................................................840
120392. Budapest XI. Sziklakápolna  T2.....................................................................................................................................840
120393. Budapest XI. Sziklatemplom, Limpiasi feszület  T2/3.................................................................................................840
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120394. Budapest XIV. T1/2.........................................................................................................................................................840
120395. Budapest XIV. Állatkert, szibériai tigris (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................840
120396. Budapest XIV. Mezőgazdasági Múzeum T2................................................................................................................840
120397. Budapest XIV. Milleniumi emlék, Hősök köve (EK) T3...............................................................................................630
120398. Budapest XIV. Vajdahunyad vár  T1/2..........................................................................................................................560
120399. Budapest XIV. Városliget, csónakázó tó, korcsolyázócsarnok  T1/2........................................................................560
120400. Budapest XIV. Városligeti tó (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................................700
120401. Budapest XVII. Lisieux-i Szent Teréz római katolikus plébániatemplom, templombelső (EK) T2/3..................1 960
120402. Budapest XXII. Budafok, Római katolikus plébániatemplom, belső, Főoltár, Mária oltár T2............................. 1 400
120403. Budapest XXII. Budafok, Római katolikus plébániatemplom, belső, Krisztus király mennyezetfestmény (EK)

T2/3................................................................................................................................................................................1 400
120404. Budapest XXII. Budafok, Római katolikus plébániatemplom, belső, szószék 1700-ból, fali feszület T2..........1 400
120405. Cegléd Hősök szobra T1/2......................................................................................................................................... 1 400
120406. Cegléd hősök szobra (EB) T3.....................................................................................................................................1 400
120407. Cegléd hősök szobrával, református és evangélikus templomokkal (EB) T2/3.......................................................840
120408. Cegléd, Kossuth tér, leporellocard (fa) T3/4.............................................................................................................1 120
120409. Cegléd, Postapalota, Gimnázium, Nemzeti bank (fa) T3/4........................................................................................700
120410. Cegléd, Református és evangélikus templom (fa) T3.................................................................................................700
120411. Cegléd Városháza (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................................................840
120412. Öcsém T1.........................................................................................................................................................................840
120413. Debrecen (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................................................................1 400
120414. Debrecen, Ferenc József út, villamos, automobile T2/3.............................................................................................840
120415. Dömös (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................................................................700
120416. Dömös Ferienhaus T2................................................................................................................................................. 1 260
120417. Dobogókő T2................................................................................................................................................................ 1 120
120418. Dobogókő (EB) T3...........................................................................................................................................................700
120419. Dobogókő (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................................................... 700
120420. Dobsina Eishöhle T1....................................................................................................................................................1 260
120421. Dombóvár, Magyar királyi járás bíróság (Rb) T3.........................................................................................................980
120422. Dombóvár, Templom tér, Vasútállomás; kiadja Rotkay István (Rb) T3.................................................................1 680
120423. Dunaújváros, Sztálinváros (ragasztónyom) T2............................................................................................................840
120424. Eger, Ciszterciták temploma és rendháza T1/2...........................................................................................................700
120425. Eger csúcsíves folyosó a várban (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................. 840
120426. Eger, Dobó István szobor (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................. 700
120427. Eger Főszékesegyház T2/3............................................................................................................................................840
120428. Eger, líceum, akadémia (ázott sarok / wet corner) T3................................................................................................ 700
120429. Eger, Érseki Líceum (fa)  T4.......................................................................................................................................... 560
120430. Eger, Szent Ferenc otthon T1/2..................................................................................................................................1 120
120431. Eger, Szent Ferenc Otthon (ázott / wet damage) T4...................................................................................................700
120432. Egyeskő és Öcsém Foto T1/2.................................................................................................................................... 1 050
120433. Erdőbénye gyógyfürdő, Remény forrás (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................... 980
120434. Erdőbénye gyógyfürdő, Úri lak (ázott sarok / wet corner) T3.....................................................................................980
120435. Esztergom, Bazilika a várbástyával (fa) T3..................................................................................................................700
120436. Esztergom Bazilika belső T2..........................................................................................................................................840
120437. Esztergom, Bazilika főoltára, belső T2..........................................................................................................................700
120438. Esztergom Bazilika oltár  T1.......................................................................................................................................... 840
120439. Esztergom, Bazilika, Wallfisch S.  T2........................................................................................................................... 700
120440. Esztergom (EK) T3..........................................................................................................................................................700
120441. Esztergom, Főszékesegyház kápolnája  T1/2.............................................................................................................700
120442. Esztergom, Főszékesegyház Mária oltára  T1.............................................................................................................700
120443. Esztergom, Főszékesegyház oltára  T2........................................................................................................................630
120444. Esztergom Hotel T1..................................................................................................................................................... 1 260
120445. Esztergom, Kivilágított Bazilika (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................700
120446. Esztergom, Prímási palota, kikötő, gőzhajó T2........................................................................................................... 700
120447. Esztergom Szalézi Intézet T2/3.....................................................................................................................................840
120448. Fajsz T2.........................................................................................................................................................................1 120
120449. Felsőtárkány (fa)  T4.......................................................................................................................................................630
120450. Felsőtárkány, templom (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................................840
120451. Félixfürdő T3....................................................................................................................................................................840
120452. Fonyód Hotel Dreschler, vasútállomás T2/3.............................................................................................................1 050
120453. Fót, Római katolikus templom (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................700
120454. Fót, Római katolikus templom, Hősök szobra  T1.......................................................................................................700
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120455. Fót, templom, Gr. Károlyi család sírboltja  T2..............................................................................................................700
120456. Füzesabony, vasútállomás, Hősi emlékmű (EB) T3....................................................................................................840
120457. Füzesabony vasútállomással T2/3................................................................................................................................840
120458. Galya Nagyszálló T1/2....................................................................................................................................................560
120459. Galya Nagyszálló  T2......................................................................................................................................................840
120460. Galya Nagyszálló photo (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................840
120461. Galya Nagyszálló társalgó T2.....................................................................................................................................1 120
120462. Galya Nagyszálló étterem  T2........................................................................................................................................840
120463. Galyatető, Nagyszálló T1/2............................................................................................................................................700
120464. Galyatető, Nagyszálló, bár, belső  T1...........................................................................................................................700
120465. Galyatető, Nagyszálló, bár, belső (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................700
120466. Galyatető, Nagyszálló, Társalgó, belső T1/2...............................................................................................................700
120467. Galyatető, Nagyszálló, Turista étterem  T1..................................................................................................................700
120468. Galyatető, Római katolikus templom T1.......................................................................................................................840
120469. Galyatető, Római Katolikus templom, kápolna T2/3...................................................................................................700
120470. Galyatető, Sztahanovisták üdülőjének társalgója, Képzőművészeti Alap kiadása T1........................................... 700
120471. Gödöllő  T2.......................................................................................................................................................................980
120472. Gödöllő gimnázium T2.................................................................................................................................................1 120
120473. Gödöllő, Hősi emlékmű, Krummer photo	 T2..........................................................................................................1 120
120474. Gödöllő, Kalántai G. felvétele  T2..................................................................................................................................700
120475. Gödöllő Kálvária (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................................ 980
120476. Gyilkos-tó T1....................................................................................................................................................................840
120477. Gyilkos tó / Mörder-See Foto AK T1/2..........................................................................................................................840
120478. Gyöngyös nagytemplom T2........................................................................................................................................... 700
120479. Gyöngyös, Orczy kastély, Hanisz Imre tér, automobil, gimnázium (szakadás / tear) T3....................................... 700
120480. Gyopárosfürdő Foto AK T3.........................................................................................................................................1 400
120481. Győr, Püspökvár (Rb) T2/3............................................................................................................................................700
120482. Győr Royal Szálló, Sétatéri Mulató és papnevelde T2............................................................................................ 1 050
120483. Győr, városháza, templom, Royal hotel, Hotel Lloyd, Birkmayer János üzlete T2..................................................700
120484. Hajmáskér, Parancsnoksági épület, tó (Rb) T2/3.......................................................................................................700
120485. Harkányfürdő Antal út, gyüdi templom  T2...................................................................................................................700
120486. Hatvan Katolikus templom T2........................................................................................................................................980
120487. Héviz gyógyfürdő posta üdülő T2...............................................................................................................................1 400
120488. Hévíz gyógyfürdő T2....................................................................................................................................................1 400
120489. Hévíz-Gyógyfürdő, Gabi villa, Pátria Szálló T2............................................................................................................700
120490. Hévízgyógyfürdő, Mária oltalma  T2/3..........................................................................................................................560
120491. Hévíz-gyógyfürdő, Mária oltalma (fa) T3/4...................................................................................................................700
120492. Hévíz, gyógyfürdő, park, kávéház (EB) T3...................................................................................................................700
120493. Hévíz gyógyfürdő Postásüdülő T2.................................................................................................................................840
120494. Hévíz Gyógyfürdő Postás üdülő T2/3........................................................................................................................... 700
120495. Hévíz-Gyógyfürdő Postás Üdülőház (EB) T2/3........................................................................................................... 840
120496. Ismeretlen magyar város, Szalámi és füstölt hús áruk boltja, feltúrt utca, vízvezeték szerelés (?), munkások

csoportképe, photo (EK) T3/4.....................................................................................................................................2 100
120497. Ismeretlen város, kápolna belső, photo T1.................................................................................................................. 980
120498. Újhuta T2/3................................................................................................................................................................... 1 400
120499. Ják, templom belső, főhajó T2....................................................................................................................................1 400
120500. Jászberény vizimalom T2/3........................................................................................................................................ 1 750
120501. Újvidék T1/2..................................................................................................................................................................1 120
120502. Kalocsa, Kollégium temploma, Divald és Monostory (EK)  T2/3............................................................................... 980
120503. Kalocsa kápolna T3/4.....................................................................................................................................................560
120504. Kaposvár (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................................................ 840
120505. Kaposvár fiúiskola T2/3...............................................................................................................................................1 050
120506. Kaposvár, Horthy liget (fa) T3........................................................................................................................................700
120507. Kaposvár, Horthy park (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................................630
120508. Kaposvár Jókai liget (EK) T3/4......................................................................................................................................630
120509. Kaposvár, Jókai liget (fa) T3/4................................................................................................................................... 1 120
120510. Kaposvár, állami reálgimnázium (fa) T3.......................................................................................................................630
120511. Karcag, Piactér (EB) T3.............................................................................................................................................. 2 660
120512. Kazan T1.......................................................................................................................................................................1 120
120513. Kerecsend T2...................................................................................................................................................................700
120514. Keszthely, Fetetics-palota bejárata T2/3......................................................................................................................980
120515. Keszthely, Karmelita bazilika, Jézus Szent Szíve oltár T2.........................................................................................840
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120516. Keszthely, Postahivatal (b) T4.......................................................................................................................................700
120517. Keszthely templom (Ek) T3.........................................................................................................................................1 120
120518. Kisújszállás Foto AK T2.............................................................................................................................................. 1 400
120519. Kisújszállás mit Bahnhof T2........................................................................................................................................2 800
120520. Kisújszállás, Római katolikus templom, Városháza, Református templom, vasútállomás T2...............................700
120521. Kiskunhalas T2................................................................................................................................................................560
120522. Kiskunhalas, Színház (fa) T3.........................................................................................................................................700
120523. Kékes Erdei kápolna  T2................................................................................................................................................ 700
120524. Kékes, Kápolna T1..........................................................................................................................................................700
120525. Kékestető Hotel T2/3...................................................................................................................................................1 120
120526. Kékestető, O.T.I. Gyógyüdülő T1/2...............................................................................................................................700
120527. Kál-Kápolna, Vasútállomás, Római katolikus templom, Pénzügyőrség és polgári iskola (kis szakadás / small

tear) T3..........................................................................................................................................................................1 120
120528. Kompolt, templom photo (lyuk / pinhole) T4.................................................................................................................700
120529. Kovászna T2.................................................................................................................................................................1 120
120530. Kőszeg, Hörmann-forrási menedékház (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................1 400
120531. Kőszeg, Király út, kiadja Róth Jenő (fa) T3.............................................................................................................. 1 400
120532. Kőszeg, Királyvölgy, 600 éves gesztenyefa, Róth Jenő kiadása (EK) T2/3............................................................ 700
120533. Kőszeg, stájer házak T2.................................................................................................................................................980
120534. Leányfalu T.A.O.S. üdülő T2..........................................................................................................................................840
120535. Leányfalu, T.A.O.S. üdülője (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................... 700
120536. Makó, Hősök szobra T1/2..............................................................................................................................................980
120537. Maklár, Községháza (EB) T3.........................................................................................................................................840
120538. Makó, Maros híd; Kovács Sándor papírkereskedő kiadása T2/3.......................................................................... 1 470
120539. Makó, Megyeháza T2..................................................................................................................................................... 980
120540. Makó, Megyeháza, Hősök szobra, Bérpalota, Korona szálló, Széchenyi tér (EK) T2/3.........................................700
120541. Makó Református templom T1/2................................................................................................................................1 400
120542. Makó, Római katolikus templom, Ifj. Gaál László kiadása T1................................................................................1 120
120543. Maroshévíz T2/3..............................................................................................................................................................840
120544. Mecsek, Mélyvölgy T2....................................................................................................................................................840
120545. Mezőtúr, bazár épület, Népbank, Bordács Lajos üzlete (kis szakadás / small tear)  T3.....................................2 100
120546. Mezőtúr (EK) T3.............................................................................................................................................................. 840
120547. Mezőtúr, Járásbíróság, református internátus és gimnázium, városháza, állami leánylíceum (Rb) T3................700
120548. Mónosbél T2.................................................................................................................................................................... 560
120549. Mónosbél (ázott sarok / wet corner) T3........................................................................................................................980
120550. Mohács, Lajos-szobor, Blandl János kiadása; floral litho  T1/2............................................................................. 6 650
120551. Máriabesnyő  T2/3...........................................................................................................................................................840
120552. Mária-Besnyő T2..........................................................................................................................................................1 260
120553. Máriabesnyő, Isteni Üdvözítő Nővérek zárdája; Kalántai photo, Storcz B. Mátyás dohánynagyárus kiadása

T2...................................................................................................................................................................................1 680
120554. Máriabesnyő, Isteni Üdvözítő Nővérek zárdája, templom; Kalántai photo, Storcz B. Mátyás dohánynagyárus

kiadása T2........................................................................................................................................................................840
120555. Máriabesnyő Székely kapu T2/3...................................................................................................................................630
120556. Máriabesnyő Szűz Mária szobor az állomáson (EK) T2/3......................................................................................... 840
120557. Máriabesnyő, Templom belső, kegyszobor; Kalántai photo, Storcz B. Mátyás dohánynagyárus kiadása T1. 1 540
120558. Máriagyüd T1/2................................................................................................................................................................840
120559. Máriagyüd Foto AK T3.................................................................................................................................................1 400
120560. Máriagyüd kegytemplom T1/2....................................................................................................................................... 840
120561. Máriagyüd kegytemplom (fl) T2/3..................................................................................................................................840
120562. Máriaremete T2/3.........................................................................................................................................................1 120
120563. Mária Remete T1/2......................................................................................................................................................... 840
120564. Mária-Remete T2............................................................................................................................................................ 840
120565. Mária-Remete (EB) T3....................................................................................................................................................980
120566. Mária-Remete templom T2/3.........................................................................................................................................840
120567. Máriaszentimre Foto AK T2........................................................................................................................................1 400
120568. Máriácska Kallók völgye T1/2.....................................................................................................................................1 260
120569. Mátrafüred (EK) T3......................................................................................................................................................... 560
120570. Mátrafüred, látkép (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................................... 840
120571. Mátrafüred, Szanatórium T2..........................................................................................................................................560
120572. Mátrafüred, Szanatórium (Rb) T3................................................................................................................................. 560
120573. Mátrafüred, Tanítók háza (EB) T3.................................................................................................................................700
120574. Mátraháza, Baán-üdülő; Klein S. H. kiadása T2..........................................................................................................700
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120575. Mátraháza, Baán szálló (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................ 700
120576. Mátraháza Baán Szálló photo T1..................................................................................................................................840
120577. Mátraháza (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................................700
120578. Mátraháza, Honvéd tiszti üdülő T1/2.........................................................................................................................1 400
120579. Mátraháza, Honvéd Tiszti Üdülő távlati képe T2.........................................................................................................840
120580. Mátraháza, Horthy Miklós Szanatórium, kiadja a Mátra Egylet (vágott / cut) T4.................................................... 560
120581. Mátraháza Horthy Miklós szanatórium kápolnája  T1/2............................................................................................. 840
120582. Mátraháza Állami Gyógyintézet photo T1.....................................................................................................................840
120583. Mátraháza, Magyar honvéd magaslati gyógyház T2.................................................................................................. 840
120584. Mátraháza, Magyar Államvasútiak Takarék- és Segélyszövetkezetének Üdülőtelepe 'A' épület T1/2................700
120585. Mátraháza, MTE Mátra Egylet háza (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................700
120586. Mátraháza M.T.E. Mátra egylet photo T1/2.............................................................................................................. 1 050
120587. Mátraháza MÁV üdülőtelep T2......................................................................................................................................840
120588. Mátraháza, Napsugár üdülő (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................................840
120589. Mátraháza Napsugár üdülő, Klein kiadása T2.............................................................................................................630
120590. Mátraháza Napsugár üdülő, Klein S. H. kiadása (ragasztónyom / gluemark)  T4...................................................560
120591. Mátraháza Napsugár Üdülő photo T1...........................................................................................................................840
120592. Mátraháza Napsugár üdülő, Özv. Klein S. H.-né kiadása T2.................................................................................... 560
120593. Mátraháza Postahivatal, Postásüdülő  T1/2................................................................................................................ 840
120594. Mátraháza Posta és Postásüdülő T2............................................................................................................................560
120595. Mátraháza (Rb) T3..........................................................................................................................................................560
120596. Mátraháza, Sportszálló (fa) T3...................................................................................................................................... 560
120597. Mátraháza, Tiszti üdülő T2.............................................................................................................................................700
120598. Mátra Kékes Szálló, automobil  T2................................................................................................................................840
120599. Mátra, Kékes Szálló (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................................560
120600. Mátra Kékes Szálló (postaügynökség bélyegzéssel) T2............................................................................................840
120601. Mátra, Kékes szálló (Rb)  T2/3......................................................................................................................................840
120602. Mátra, Kékes szálló, strandfürdő T1.............................................................................................................................700
120603. Mátra, Kékes Szálló télen  T2........................................................................................................................................700
120604. Mátra, Kékesszálló  T2...................................................................................................................................................840
120605. Nagyhagymás T1............................................................................................................................................................ 840
120606. Nagykanizsa, 20-as honvéd hősök szobra (EB) T3....................................................................................................560
120607. Nagytálya, Községháza  T2........................................................................................................................................... 700
120608. Nagyvárad Zsinagógával T1/2................................................................................................................................... 1 260
120609. Nógrádverőce, Migazzi üdülőotthon bejárata (fa) T3..................................................................................................980
120610. Noszvaj, K.Sz.K.B.I. üdülő bárja, Képzőművészeti Alap kiadása T2........................................................................700
120611. Palicsfürdő T1/2...............................................................................................................................................................840
120612. Parádfürdő T2..................................................................................................................................................................700
120613. Parádfürdő, alsó timsós tó  T2.......................................................................................................................................840
120614. Parádfürdő, Alsó timsós-tó (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................................980
120615. Parádfürdő (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................................................840
120616. Parádfürdő, Ilona völgy, vízesés (ragasztónyom / gluemark) T2...............................................................................700
120617. Parádfürdő Juliette lak (EB) T2/3...............................................................................................................................1 400
120618. Parádfürdő, látkép T2.....................................................................................................................................................700
120619. Parádfürdő park  T2........................................................................................................................................................840
120620. Parádfürdő, park  T2.......................................................................................................................................................700
120621. Parádfürdő sétatér (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................................... 1 050
120622. Parádfürdő, Ybl szálló (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................................700
120623. Parádfürdő, Ybl szálloda a fedett folyosóval (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................1 400
120624. Parádfürdő Zsuzsanna lak T2.................................................................................................................................... 1 120
120625. Parád-gyógyfürdő, Fürdő, kaszinó, strand (ázott / wet damage) T4.........................................................................560
120626. Parád,Gyógyfürdő látképe T2........................................................................................................................................840
120627. Parádgyógyfürdő (Rb) T2/3........................................................................................................................................... 700
120628. Parád Gyógyfürdő Strand T2......................................................................................................................................1 120
120629. Parád-Gyógyfürdő étterem T1/2....................................................................................................................................840
120630. Parád, Rózsaliget (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................................700
120631. Parád sétatér  T2..........................................................................................................................................................1 680
120632. Pécs, Üdülőszálló, Mecsek (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................... 630
120633. Pécs, Székesegyház, Blancz József kiadása (kis szakadás / small tear)  T3.........................................................560
120634. Pécs, Székesegyház (EB) T3........................................................................................................................................700
120635. Pécs Zsolnai-szobor T2/3........................................................................................................................................... 1 540
120636. Pilisszentkereszt és környéke T1/2...............................................................................................................................700
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120637. Péliföldszentkereszt kegytemplom főoltára (ragasztónyom / gluemark) (EB) T2/3............................................. 1 260
120638. Pomáz, Wattay-lak, Groszelb Gusztáv kiadása (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................1 400
120639. Püspökfürdő T1............................................................................................................................................................1 120
120640. Putnok, hősi emlékmű, leányiskola, Serényi-szobor, templom (EK) T2/3................................................................840
120641. Putnok leánynevelő T2................................................................................................................................................ 1 400
120642. Réde T1............................................................................................................................................................................840
120643. Sióagárd, templom szentélye (EB) T3.......................................................................................................................... 700
120644. Sikondafürdő T1/2...........................................................................................................................................................840
120645. Sikonda gyógyfürdő, Nagyszálló (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................560
120646. Sikonda-gyógyfürdő, Nagyszálló épülete (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................700
120647. Sikonda, szálloda, szökőkút (fa) T3..............................................................................................................................700
120648. Sopron Bánfalva  T2....................................................................................................................................................1 680
120649. Sopron Deák tér T2/3.................................................................................................................................................. 1 400
120650. Sopron, Deák tér, Blum Náthán és fia kiadása (kis szakadás / small tear) T3........................................................980
120651. Sopron, Deák tér, szökőkút (fa) T3...............................................................................................................................840
120652. Sopron, Deák tér (vágott / cut) T4.................................................................................................................................560
120653. Sopron (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................................................ 700
120654. Sopron, Ferenc József tér (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................840
120655. Sopron, Ferencz József tér a Várostoronnyal (EB) T3............................................................................................... 700
120656. Sopron, Hatvan turistaház T1/2.....................................................................................................................................700
120657. Sopron, Hűségkapu T2...................................................................................................................................................560
120658. Sopron, Hűségkapu (ázott / wet damage) T4..............................................................................................................700
120659. Sopron, kiadja a Magyar Központi Híradó T2..............................................................................................................560
120660. Sopron, kilátás a várostoronyból (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................. 700
120661. Sopron, Kolostor utca T1/2............................................................................................................................................ 700
120662. Sopron Kolostor utca 1870-ben T3............................................................................................................................1 820
120663. Sopron, Lövér körút, automobile (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................700
120664. Sopron Lövér szálló T2/3................................................................................................................................................840
120665. Sopron, Lövér szálló, automobile (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................1 400
120666. Sopron Lövér Szálló (EB) T2/3......................................................................................................................................700
120667. Sopron, Lővér szálló (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................................630
120668. Sopron Magyar Művelődés Háza (So. Stpl.) T2.......................................................................................................1 400
120669. Sopron, Nagy tómalom, vizimentő csónak (EB) T3.....................................................................................................980
120670. Sopron, Orsolya tér este, télen; Diebold foto T1/2.......................................................................................................980
120671. Sopron, Orsolya tér télen T2..........................................................................................................................................700
120672. Sopron, Petőfi Sándor tér, színház T2..........................................................................................................................700
120673. Sopron, Széchenyi tér, Posta palota  T2......................................................................................................................840
120674. Sopron, Szent Orsolya templom  T2..........................................................................................................................1 400
120675. Sopron, templom kapu (?), Stagl Ferenc fényképész felvétele, photo T2................................................................700
120676. Sopron, Templom utca, Evangélikus templom (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................... 840
120677. Sopron, Tómalom strandfürdő, szálló és penzió (b) T4...........................................................................................1 400
120678. Sopron, Tómalom szabadfürdő T1/2............................................................................................................................700
120679. Sopron, Várkerület, Várostorony, piac (fa) T3/4.......................................................................................................1 120
120680. Sopron, Városháza a Storno palotával, Várostorony T2............................................................................................ 700
120681. Sopron Várostorony a Hűségkapuval photo T1/2.................................................................................................... 1 050
120682. Sopron, Várostorony, Deák tér T1.................................................................................................................................700
120683. Sopron, Várostorony, Kolostor utca, kiadja Monsberger Gottfrid (EK) T2/3............................................................840
120684. Sárospatak T2/3..............................................................................................................................................................840
120685. Sárospatak, Református templom; Radil Károly kiadása  T2.................................................................................1 680
120686. Sárospatak, Rákóczi vár (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................................. 700
120687. Sárospatak, Rákóczi vár, Fischer Lajos kiadása T2/3...............................................................................................700
120688. Sárospatak, Rákóczi vár photo T1/2.............................................................................................................................560
120689. Sárospatak, Rákóczi vár udvara (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................. 700
120690. Sárospatak, vár T1..........................................................................................................................................................700
120691. Sárospatak, várkastély, Rákóczi vár, várrom  T2........................................................................................................700
120692. Sárospatak vár, Padrah Sándor kiadása T2................................................................................................................700
120693. Sátoraljaújhely, Zsolyomka (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................... 840
120694. Szabadka T1/2................................................................................................................................................................ 840
120695. Szakcs, photo  T2/3.....................................................................................................................................................1 680
120696. Szarvaskő, Római katolikus templom (EB) T3............................................................................................................ 980
120697. Szarvaskő, várrom (Rb) T2/3.........................................................................................................................................840
120698. Szúcs T1...........................................................................................................................................................................840
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120699. Szeged  T2/3....................................................................................................................................................................840
120700. Szeged (EK) T2...............................................................................................................................................................840
120701. Szeged Fogadalmi templom T2/3................................................................................................................................. 840
120702. Szeged, Fogadalmi templom, belső, főoltára T1/2......................................................................................................840
120703. Szeged, Fogadalmi templom (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................... 560
120704. Szeged, Fogadalmi templom (Rb) T3...........................................................................................................................560
120705. Szeged, Katolikus Nővédő Egyesület székháza, Korona utca 18. (EK) T2/3.......................................................2 800
120706. Szeged, Kultúrpalota, Tisza-híd, Móra kert, Püspöki palota (EK)  T2/3...................................................................840
120707. Szeged Közművelődési Palota T2.............................................................................................................................1 120
120708. Szeged, Székesegyház bejárata (EB) T3/4.................................................................................................................700
120709. Szeged, Tisza, Fogadalmi templom, '1936 Szegedi Szabadtéri Játékok' So. Stpl (vágott / cut) T4....................630
120710. Szeged, Tisza part, Kultúrpalota (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................700
120711. Szeged, városháza (EK)  T2/3.......................................................................................................................................840
120712. Szeged, Városi színház T2.............................................................................................................................................700
120713. Szeged, Városi színház, Grünwald Hermann kiadása (EK) T3.................................................................................700
120714. Szekszárd, 1925. október 24-én leégett Római katolikus templom (Rb) T3............................................................980
120715. Szekszárd, az 1925-ben leégett templom (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................1 400
120716. Szekszárd, Városháza, Postapalota, M. kir. pénzügyigazgatóság (kis szakadás / small tear) T3....................... 700
120717. Szent Anna tó T1.............................................................................................................................................................840
120718. Szentendre KISOK sporttelep T2..................................................................................................................................840
120719. Szentgotthárd, Dohánygyár, apátsági templom és rendház (EB) T3........................................................................630
120720. Szerencs a Cukorgyárral (EB) T2/3...........................................................................................................................1 400
120721. Szerencs, Cukorgyár kapu, Rákóczi kastély park  T2/3.............................................................................................980
120722. Szerencs, Rákóczi vár, Schönfeld Zoltán kiadása (EK) T2/3....................................................................................980
120723. Szerencs, Takarékpénztár a Novák dohánytőzsdével T1/2...................................................................................5 040
120724. Székesfehérvár T2..........................................................................................................................................................560
120725. Székesfehérvár, Kaszap István sírja  T2/3...................................................................................................................840
120726. Székesfehérvár, Kaszap István sírja (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................700
120727. Székesfehérvár, Kaszap István sírja, photo T2...........................................................................................................840
120728. Székesfehérvár Prohászka Ottokár sírja T2/3.............................................................................................................840
120729. Székesfehérvár, Prohászka Ottokár sírja T1...............................................................................................................700
120730. Székesfehérvár, Strandfürdő T2................................................................................................................................... 980
120731. Székesfehérvár templombelső (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................................840
120732. Székesfehérvár, Városház főbejárata s: Márton J. tanár (EK) T2/3......................................................................... 700
120733. Szob, Látkép, templom, kiadja Kettner Ferencné (EK) T2/3..................................................................................... 700
120734. Szolnok (b) T4..................................................................................................................................................................560
120735. Szolnok (fa) T3................................................................................................................................................................ 560
120736. Szolnok polgári fiúiskola  T2/3....................................................................................................................................1 470
120737. Szolnok, Polgári fiúiskola (lyuk / pinhole) T4................................................................................................................700
120738. Szolnok, Tisza szálló (fl) T3...........................................................................................................................................980
120739. Szombathely a Kovács szállóval T2..............................................................................................................................840
120740. Szombathely, Bagolyvár, Kioszk (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................630
120741. Szombathely, Dr. Vass József Szalézi Fiúinternátus, játékterem, folyosó, mosdó, játszótér, főépület, belső

(EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................................................................980
120742. Szombathely (EB) T3......................................................................................................................................................700
120743. Szombathely, múzeum (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................................840
120744. Szombathely, Szily János püspök szobra, Püspöki palota, Székesegyház (fa) T3................................................840
120745. Szombathely, Székesegyház (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................700
120746. Szombathely, Székesegyház, Gyöngyös part (EK) T3...............................................................................................700
120747. Szombathely, Széll Kálmán utca, Csizmadia, Nemzeti bank (EB) T3...................................................................1 120
120748. Szombathely, Széll Kálmán utca, Pető Ármin üzlete (EK) T2/3............................................................................. 1 400
120749. Szováta (EK) T3.............................................................................................................................................................. 840
120750. Tahi villa, hajó T2.........................................................................................................................................................1 050
120751. Tapolca, Anna szálloda T1.............................................................................................................................................980
120752. Tapolca-fürdő, Tó részlet (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................. 700
120753. Tapolca tavasbarlang T2................................................................................................................................................840
120754. Tapolca, tavasbarlang belső, a Lóczy-terem főbejárata, kiadja Nagy Kálmán könyv- és papírkereskedő (EK)

T2/3...................................................................................................................................................................................700
120755. Tapolca, Tavasbarlang, Tavas folyosó (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................560
120756. Tófalu, Hangya, iskola, templom (EK) T3................................................................................................................. 1 260
120757. Tófalu templom (ragasztónyom / gluemark)  T2/3.......................................................................................................560
120758. Tihany, Apátsági templom T2/3.....................................................................................................................................910
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120759. Tihany, Apátsági templom (EB) T3...............................................................................................................................980
120760. Tihany, Apátsági templom főoltára T2..........................................................................................................................560
120761. Tihany, Apátsági templom főoltára, Dr. Vigyázó János felvétele T2/3......................................................................700
120762. Tihany apátsági templom főoltára photo T1/2..............................................................................................................840
120763. Tihany, Apátsági templom főoltára (Rb) T2/3..............................................................................................................560
120764. Tihany, Apátsági templom, főoltár, belső T1................................................................................................................840
120765. Tihany, Apátsági templom, főoltár, belső (EK) T2/3................................................................................................... 840
120766. Tihany, Apátsági templom kórusa, Dr. Vigyázó János felvétele  T1.........................................................................700
120767. Tihany, az apátsági templom főoltára, belső; kiadja a Turistaság és Alpinizmus, Dr. Vigyázó János felvétele T2

...........................................................................................................................................................................................560
120768. Tihany Károly király emléktábla T2............................................................................................................................1 400
120769. Törökbálint, szanatórium, díszlépcső, park (EK) T2/3................................................................................................700
120770. Törökbálint, Szanatórium, park, díszlépcső  T2.......................................................................................................1 680
120771. Tét, Római katolikus templom és iskola, Kisfaludy emlékmű T2...............................................................................980
120772. Tusnádfürdő T3...............................................................................................................................................................840
120773. Ung. Werkstätte Litho T2............................................................................................................................................ 2 100
120774. Vác, Hősök szobra T1/2.................................................................................................................................................700
120775. Vác Konstantin tér T2/3...............................................................................................................................................1 400
120776. Veszprém Bakonyi Ház photo T1/2........................................................................................................................... 2 590
120777. Veszprémi szeminárium, s: Páris Erzsi T2...................................................................................................................980
120778. Veszprém, Püspöki palota (ázott sarok / wet corner) T3............................................................................................560
120779. Veszprém Szentháromság tér  T2.................................................................................................................................840
120780. Veszprém, Viadukt, Szentháromság tér, Vár (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................700
120781. Veszprém, vár, püspöki palota (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................... 700
120782. Vízakna Hotel T3..........................................................................................................................................................1 260
120783. Zalaegereszeg, Deák szobor T2....................................................................................................................................980
120784. Zenta T1/2.....................................................................................................................................................................1 120
120785. Zirc Foto AK T3/4............................................................................................................................................................840
120786. 1899 Budapest VI. T2/3...............................................................................................................................................1 540

Románia

120787. Foksány Palace of Justice (EK) T3............................................................................................................................1 540

Vajdaság

120788. Bácsszentiván T2/3..................................................................................................................................................... 1 260
120789. Óbecse (Stari Becej)  T2/3......................................................................................................................................... 1 400
120790. Újverbász, grammar school, girl school (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................1 260
120791. Újverbász, gyár / factory photo So. Stpl T2..................................................................................................................840
120792. Újverbász protestant churches T2.............................................................................................................................1 400
120793. Újvidék T2/3.....................................................................................................................................................................700
120794. Újvidék bridge So.Stpl  T2.......................................................................................................................................... 1 400
120795. Újvidék Hospital T2......................................................................................................................................................1 680
120796. Újvidék photo (EB) T2/3..............................................................................................................................................1 400
120797. Újvidék Pétervárad and Kraljice Marija boulevard T2/3..........................................................................................1 050
120798. Újvidék Pétervárad demolished bridge photo (Rb) T2/3.........................................................................................1 540
120799. Újvidék Pétervárad Exploded Bridge  T2..................................................................................................................1 400
120800. Újvidék Pétervárad railway station Military WWI K.u.K. Hungarian soldiers real photo T3................................ 3 150
120801. Újvidék, Rákóczi Ferenc út / street, shop T2............................................................................................................1 260
120802. Újvidék, Városháza / town hall s: Lamoss T2.............................................................................................................. 700
120803. Újvidék, Városi Jódfürdő / iodine spa (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................... 980
120804. Magyarkanizsa, Stara Kanjiza; Csodakút és Artézi fürdő Rt., Népkerti vigadó / spa, kiosk T2/3......................1 120
120805. Nagybecskerek T1/2................................................................................................................................................. 18 200
120806. Nagykikinda burnt down mill photo T1/2...................................................................................................................5 250
120807. Palics fürdő T2..............................................................................................................................................................2 100
120808. Palicsfürdő (EK)  T2/3.....................................................................................................................................................840
120809. Palicsfürdő, fotó Erős T2.............................................................................................................................................1 400
120810. Palicsfürdő fountain So.Stpl T1/2..................................................................................................................................980
120811. Palicsfürdő park T2......................................................................................................................................................1 680
120812. Pancsova bank photo T2/3.........................................................................................................................................1 680
120813. Szabadka T3....................................................................................................................................................................840
120814. Szabadka  T2/3............................................................................................................................................................1 750
120815. Szabadka Eötvös street T1/2..................................................................................................................................... 1 400
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120816. Szabadka Eötvös street (wet damage) T3/4............................................................................................................ 1 540
120817. Szabadka main square park photo T2..........................................................................................................................840
120818. Szabadka Nityim palace with the shop of Sibalits T2/3...........................................................................................1 400
120819. Szabadka town hall (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................980
120820. Ujvidék agricultural bank photo T2/3.........................................................................................................................1 050
120821. Zenta church (Rb) T2/3...............................................................................................................................................1 260
120822. Zenta park T2............................................................................................................................................................... 1 050
120823. Zombor (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................................................ 1 400
120824. Zombor Photo T2.............................................................................................................................................................840
120825. Zombor So Stpl (EK) T3..............................................................................................................................................1 400
120826. Zombor Vojvoda Stepanovic street with automobile and bus station (EK) T2/3.................................................. 1 680

Külföldi Képeslapok

Algéria

120827. Alger, entrance of the port  T2....................................................................................................................................1 400
120828. Alger, port, ships T2.....................................................................................................................................................1 470
120829. Algiers  T1/2..................................................................................................................................................................1 260
120830. Algiers, Alger; L'Entrée du Port un jour de Tempete / entrance of the harbor during a day of storm, TCV card T2

...........................................................................................................................................................................................840
120831. Algiers, Bab el-Oued (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................................................840
120832. Algiers Nortre Dame d´Afrique church interior  T1/2................................................................................................1 050
120833. Algiers Sidi Abderhaman mosque and cemetery (EK) T2/3...................................................................................1 120
120834. Biskra Royal Hotel  T2/3..............................................................................................................................................1 400
120835. Biskra street, caravan (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................1 400
120836. Boghar, Camp Suzoni (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................1 120
120837. Boghar (EB) T2/3......................................................................................................................................................... 1 260
120838. Collo, church (EB) T2/3...............................................................................................................................................1 400
120839. Constantine Bab El Djabia market T2........................................................................................................................1 120
120840. Constantine cathedral T2............................................................................................................................................... 980
120841. Constantine, Ravin, Pont d'El-Kantara / bridge T1/2..................................................................................................840
120842. Oran, Karguentah market place T2........................................................................................................................... 1 400
120843. Oran lookout terrace T3..................................................................................................................................................840
120844. Oran, Minaret de la Mosque du Pacha / Minaret of the Mosque of Pasha T2.........................................................840
120845. Sidi Okba, market (fl)  T2............................................................................................................................................1 400
120846. Sidi Okba, mosque T2.................................................................................................................................................1 680

Amerikai Egyesült Államok

120847. 1915 San Fransisco, Panama-Pacific International Exposition, Marin Hills, Court of the Sun and Stars (EK)
T2/3...................................................................................................................................................................................840

120848. Akron, Ohio Hotel Crook T2........................................................................................................................................1 960
120849. Belvidere , D. C. Blair's Residence T2..........................................................................................................................700
120850. Bethlehem, Preparatory school (fl) T2/3.......................................................................................................................700
120851. Boston (Massachusetts), State House, (wet damage) T2/3...................................................................................1 400
120852. Braddock Carnegie furnaces T2/3................................................................................................................................ 700
120853. Bremen, Indiana public school T2/3...........................................................................................................................1 260
120854. Brooklyn, Navy Yard, Training ship, mariners (EK) T2/3........................................................................................1 400
120855. Buffalo, Hotel Lafayette (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................................700
120856. Buffalo, Lafayette Square, automobiles T1/2...............................................................................................................980
120857. Buffalo, NY, Milburn Residence, scene of death of William McKinley T2/3..........................................................1 120
120858. California, Leopard seal, Harbor seal T2......................................................................................................................700
120859. California, Reminder of the old days. M. Rieder Publ. T2/3....................................................................................1 400
120860. Cambridge, Seaver Hall, Harvard College (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................980
120861. Carson City capitol (fl) T2...............................................................................................................................................700
120862. Chicago, Edgewater Beach Hotel, Marine dining room, interior T1..........................................................................980
120863. Chicago, Lake shore drive T2........................................................................................................................................700
120864. Chicago LaSalle street station, tram, train (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................. 1 050
120865. Chicago, Newberry Library, North Clark street T1/2...................................................................................................980
120866. Chicago Polish National Alliance building T1........................................................................................................... 1 120
120867. Cleveland University circle, trams T2/3.....................................................................................................................1 050
120868. Colorado Springs, Colorado Hotel Antlers (EB) T3.....................................................................................................840
120869. Concord, Mass., Boston Post Road T1........................................................................................................................ 980
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120870. Concord, Old Chapter house (small tear) T3...............................................................................................................700
120871. Ebensburg, Homer Street, West of Julian (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................700
120872. Elizabeth, New Jersey Madison avenue T2/3..............................................................................................................980
120873. Fall River, St. Anne's church and hospital, automobiles (Rb) T3/4...........................................................................700
120874. Florida, a land of enchanting beauty T1.................................................................................................................... 1 400
120875. Florida, at rest, at sunset, ship, T1.............................................................................................................................1 400
120876. Fort Worth, 6849. Stock Yards, Swift & Company T2................................................................................................ 700
120877. Fort Worth, Lamar Street, North from Seventh (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................700
120878. Fort Worth, shop of Robertson, clock tower (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................700
120879. Ithaca, Cascadilla school T2..........................................................................................................................................840
120880. Lackawanna, Our Lady of Victory National Shrine (EK)  T2/3...................................................................................700
120881. Los Angeles, Wintertime, Private residence on Figueroa Street (cut) T4.................................................................700
120882. Mansfield, Public square, Fountain and band stand T2............................................................................................. 700
120883. Miami, Bayfront Park, Flower beds T2......................................................................................................................... 700
120884. Mississippi River, Fort Snelling (EK)  T2/3...................................................................................................................700
120885. New Rochelle Albert Leonard grammar school (EK) T2/3......................................................................................... 840
120886. New Rochelle Huguenot lakes, grammar school (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................700
120887. New York (Ek) T2/3..................................................................................................................................................... 1 050
120888. New York Metropolitan Life Insurance Building T1.....................................................................................................700
120889. Niagara waterfall T2/3................................................................................................................................................. 2 100
120890. Ogden, Utah city park and business district (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................980
120891. Pennsylvania, University, College Hall T1.................................................................................................................1 260
120892. Pennsylvania, University, Dormitory room, interior T1.............................................................................................1 260
120893. Pennsylvania, University, Triangle Dormitories T1.................................................................................................. 1 260
120894. Philadelphia University of Pennsylvania, museum T2................................................................................................ 700
120895. Pleasant Hill, Missouri Lake Leonard with hut T2....................................................................................................1 050
120896. Portland Bank C  T3........................................................................................................................................................840
120897. Portland, Fort Allen park, ships (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................700
120898. Rochester, Hotel Ontario (fa) T3................................................................................................................................... 840
120899. Saint Thomas (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................................................................1 400
120900. San Diego, Savings Bank, American National Bank Buildings, tram, automobile T1/2......................................1 120
120901. San Francisco, Fischerman's wharf, outdoor fish market and sea food restaurants T1.........................................980
120902. Schroon lake (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................................................1 120
120903. Seaside, Seal Rocks (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................................................700
120904. Stowe, Summit of Mt. Mansfield (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................630
120905. Uniontown J. V. Thompson residence T2.....................................................................................................................700
120906. Uniontown, Pennsylvania, lake on J. V. Thompson Estate T2...................................................................................560
120907. Uniontown Summit hotel T2...........................................................................................................................................700
120908. Washington, D. C. Department of Agticulture and Annex. T1/2.................................................................................700
120909. Watertown, Asbury M. E. church (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................700
120910. West Plains Central High School T2.............................................................................................................................980
120911. Wichita, Kansas City Hall (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................1 050
120912. Worcester, Bancroft Hotel, tram (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................. 700
120913. Yosemite Valley, Half Dome (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................................700

Argentína

120914. Buenos Aires Avenida de Mayo / May avenue T2................................................................................................... 1 120
120915. Buenos Aires Foto AK (fl) T4......................................................................................................................................... 840
120916. Buenos Aires horse race  T2.......................................................................................................................................2 100
120917. Buenos Aires, marine national workshop T2............................................................................................................ 1 750
120918. Buenos Aires, Mausoleo de Belgrano / mausoleum monument (EK) T2/3.............................................................. 980
120919. Buenos Aries the Kavanagh building (EB) T2/3.......................................................................................................1 050
120920. Córdoba Hotel (Rb) T2/3.............................................................................................................................................1 120

Ausztrália

120921. Sydney, State Lands Offices T2.................................................................................................................................1 400

Ausztria

120922. 1897 Vienna, Wien; Rathausplatz / Town Hall square, litho (fa) T3...................................................................... 1 400
120923. 1897 Vienna, Wien; Regel & Krug Leipzig litho (EK) T3......................................................................................... 2 100
120924. 1898 Millstatt, Eiserne Brücke, Calvarienberg / bridge, calvary hill, floral (EK) T2/3.......................................... 1 400
120925. 1898 Salzburg, Mirabellgarten; Würthle & Sohn / park  T2.................................................................................... 1 400
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120926. 1899 Schottwien, Maria Schutz, Sonnwendstein (EK) T2/3...................................................................................2 520
120927. 1899 Vienna Hohenmarkt, litho (small tear) T3........................................................................................................1 680
120928. 1899 Vienna I. Opera-Ring / Opera boulevard at night T2......................................................................................1 680
120929. 1899 Vienna Wien; Franz Joseph quay, trams, Regel & Krug litho (b) T4............................................................1 680
120930. 1899 Vienna, Wien, Freyung und Schottenkirche; Karl Stückers Kunstanstalt / Church, litho s: Rosenberger

T2...................................................................................................................................................................................1 680
120931. 1899 Vienna, Wien I. Kaiserliche Burg, Brunnen an der Hofburg / royal castle, fountain, Kunstanstalt J.

Meisler 609. litho (Rb) T3............................................................................................................................................1 540
120932. 1899 Vienna, Wien I. Wiener Rathaus Keller / restaurant interior (b) T4.............................................................. 1 680
120933. 1899 Vienna, Wien, Rathaus; Verlag Karl Sütckers Kunstanstalt / Town hall, litho s: Rosenberger T2/3........1 400
120934. 1923 Graz, Eggenberg, Kongregationskapelle im Studiensaal der Schulschwestern / chapel interior, photo T2

...........................................................................................................................................................................................980
120935. 1937 Schladming, catholic church, tobacco shop, shop of Niederauer, photo T2...............................................1 400
120936. Achensee, Tirol; Hotel Scholastika, Unütz (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................700
120937. Aflenz (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................................................................. 980
120938. Altfinstermünz T1/2.........................................................................................................................................................980
120939. Amras, Mayr's Gasthof / hotel T2/3............................................................................................................................1 470
120940. Amstetten (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................................................... 980
120941. Amstetten (Rb) T3........................................................................................................................................................1 120
120942. Annaberg (fl) T2...............................................................................................................................................................700
120943. Annenheim an Ossiach / lake (fl) T3.............................................................................................................................840
120944. Bad Ausse, Alpenhotel zur 'Wasnerin' mit Dachstein in Salzkammergut / Alpine Hotel Wasnerin with mountain

range in background T2..................................................................................................................................................980
120945. Baden bei Wien T2..........................................................................................................................................................700
120946. Baden bei Wien foto AK  T2/3........................................................................................................................................980
120947. Baden, Lanner-Strauss statue T2/3...........................................................................................................................1 470
120948. Baden thermal spa, Sanatorium of Dr. Lakatos  T2....................................................................................................700
120949. Bad Gastein, Summer concert, Cafe Jagerhaus (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................980
120950. Bad Gastein, verlag Eduard Wigidak T2......................................................................................................................980
120951. Bad Gleichenberg Emma fountain T2/3.................................................................................................................... 1 400
120952. Bad Gleichenberg, Emma und Konstantin Quelle / fountain (EK) T2/3.................................................................1 120
120953. Bad Gleichenberg (Rb) T2/3..........................................................................................................................................700
120954. Bad Hall church (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................................. 700
120955. Bad Hall (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................................... 700
120956. Bad Hasl, Brücke zum Durchbruch / pedestrian bridge (worn edges) T2/3.............................................................980
120957. Bad Hofgastein Hotel Waldorf-Astoria, s: E. Dosenberger (fa) T3............................................................................840
120958. Bad Neuhaus Hotel Schemmerl T2............................................................................................................................1 400
120959. Bad Schallerbach Foto AK T2/3....................................................................................................................................910
120960. Bad Schallerbach, Hauptanstalt für Angestelltenverskherung T2.............................................................................840
120961. Bergisel Andreas Hofer Denkmal / monument T2.......................................................................................................980
120962. Bregenz, Drahtschmidt-Anlagen am hafen, Molo / port T2........................................................................................700
120963. Bregenz from Gebhardsberg (EK) T3...........................................................................................................................840
120964. Bregenz Hafen / port  T1/2.............................................................................................................................................840
120965. Bregenz, St. Gebhardsberg / castle T1/2.....................................................................................................................980
120966. Brixen T1/2....................................................................................................................................................................1 190
120967. Czestohowa Foto AK T2/3..........................................................................................................................................1 050
120968. Dachstein-Rieseneishöhle bei Obertraun - der Tristandom, photo F. Walden / cave interior  T1/2......................840
120969. Dachstein-Rieseneishöhle bei Obertraun - Eisportal im II. Eisabgrund, photo F. Walden / cave interior  T1/2...840
120970. Dölsach (Tirol) gegen die Dolomiten / the town against the Dolomites (EK) T2/3................................................1 400
120971. Dürenstein, Dürnstein litho s: J. König T3.................................................................................................................1 400
120972. Dürrenstein, Gipfel, hikers T2/3.....................................................................................................................................840
120973. Dürrnberg bei Hallein (Salzburg) Wolfdietrichstollen, mine entrance T1...............................................................2 240
120974. Ebensee (wet damage) T3.............................................................................................................................................840
120975. Ens, Bei der Burg, Deutscher Schulverein karte No. 820. / castle, street T2...........................................................840
120976. Frein an der Mürz (Mürzsteg) T2...................................................................................................................................980
120977. Friesach (EK) T2..........................................................................................................................................................1 050
120978. Friesach fountain (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................................................700
120979. Frohnleiten  T1/2..............................................................................................................................................................700
120980. Frohnleiten, Steiermark (EB)  T3...................................................................................................................................560
120981. Göding Foto AK T3...................................................................................................................................................... 1 050
120982. Gleichenberg (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................................................700
120983. Gleichenberg Health resort (Rb) T3..............................................................................................................................560
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120984. Gmunden, Brauerei / brewery s: August Hans Merkel  T1......................................................................................1 400
120985. Gmunden, Höllengebirge T1..........................................................................................................................................560
120986. Gmunden, Salzkammergut, steamboat port (EK)  T2/3..........................................................................................1 120
120987. Gmunden, villa Prokesch-Osten, Stadtpark, Seeschloss-Ort (EK) T2/3..................................................................980
120988. Gmunden with the "schlafende Griechin" T2/3.........................................................................................................1 190
120989. Graz Bismarck square (Ek) T2/3................................................................................................................................1 050
120990. Graz, Brücke / bridge with tram. Hans Hausner Künstlerkarte Nr. 7012/20. (EK) T2/3......................................... 700
120991. Graz, bridge T2/3............................................................................................................................................................ 840
120992. Graz castle hill and Café Styria T1.............................................................................................................................1 120
120993. Graz Hilmteich lake T2................................................................................................................................................1 050
120994. Graz, Hilmteich / lake T2.............................................................................................................................................1 120
120995. Graz Hilmteich lake at night litho (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................................2 800
120996. Graz, lake, photo (fl) T2/3...............................................................................................................................................980
120997. Graz, Landhaus, Hilmwarte Aussichtsturm, Herz Jesu Kirche, Herrengasse, Rathaus, Elektrische Bahn auf

den Schlossberg, Schlossberg, Hilmteich, Franz Josef-Brunnen / observation tower, church, street, city hall,
electric railway, castle, fountain, lake (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................980

120998. Graz, Landhauskeller / restaurant  T2.......................................................................................................................1 680
120999. Graz, Mariatrost; Kanzel / church interior, pulpit T1....................................................................................................700
121000. Graz, Opera House T1................................................................................................................................................... 700
121001. Graz Paulustor T2/3........................................................................................................................................................840
121002. Graz, Rathaus Hauptplatz / main square, city hall, tram, Kastner & Öhler shop (EK) T2/3...................................980
121003. Graz, Rathaus, Neujahrsgrüsse / town hall, New Year greeting T2...................................................................... 1 400
121004. Graz, Rathaus / town hall T2/3...................................................................................................................................1 680
121005. Graz, Schlossbergsteig / way to the hill, clocktower  T1/2.........................................................................................980
121006. Graz yard photo T2......................................................................................................................................................1 260
121007. Gross-Enzersdorf T2.......................................................................................................................................................980
121008. Grundlsee, Salzkammergut (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................700
121009. Gösing hotel T2/3............................................................................................................................................................700
121010. Hadersdorf T2...............................................................................................................................................................1 120
121011. Hainburg an d. Donau (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................................700
121012. Hainburg an der Donau, steamship; Donau-Dampfschiffahrts-Gesellschaft s: Rudolf Schmidt T2......................840
121013. Hall Foto AK T2............................................................................................................................................................... 910
121014. Hall in Tirol; general view (small tear) T3/4..................................................................................................................840
121015. Hall in Tirol town hall (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................................1 400
121016. Hallstatt T2....................................................................................................................................................................1 540
121017. Hallstatt, Beinhaus / Ossuary T1/2............................................................................................................................ 1 400
121018. Hallstatt, Beinhaus / ossuary (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................................1 120
121019. Hallstatt, Gosauzwang  T1/2.......................................................................................................................................1 260
121020. Hallstatt, Lahn  T2........................................................................................................................................................... 840
121021. Hinterbärenbad, Kaisertal, hotel (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................700
121022. Hochosterwitz Castle T2/3.............................................................................................................................................980
121023. Hollenstein an der Ybbs, railway station (EB) T3........................................................................................................980
121024. Horn church T2.............................................................................................................................................................1 400
121025. Hubertendorf Foto AK (EB) T3...................................................................................................................................1 050
121026. Husseren-Wesserling; Vers L'Alsace, Sur la route de Vesserling / To Alsace, on the road to Wesserling, winter

(fa) T3............................................................................................................................................................................... 840
121027. Innsbruck, Drahtseilbahn auf die Hungerburg / funicular (EK) T2/3......................................................................... 700
121028. Innsbruck Foto AK T2.....................................................................................................................................................840
121029. Innsbruck, "Goldenes Dachl" / Golden Roof, Ottmar Zieher, artist signed, Emb.  T2..........................................1 400
121030. Innsbruck, Hungerburgbahn / funicular T2/3............................................................................................................... 700
121031. Innsbruck, Maria Theresia street, floral, litho (pinhole)  T4.....................................................................................1 400
121032. Innsbruck, Maria Theresienstrasse / street, statue, tram  T1/2.................................................................................980
121033. Innsbruck, Maria Theresienstrasse / street, tram 44,  T2...........................................................................................840
121034. Innsbruck, Ottoburg / castle T1..................................................................................................................................... 840
121035. Innsbruck, Serles, Nockspitze (EB) T3/4..................................................................................................................... 630
121036. Innsbruck, Serlesspitze / mountain peak T2................................................................................................................630
121037. Inssbruck, Margarethenplatz, Hotel Janus / square (EK) T2/3..................................................................................840
121038. Jenbach, Schloss Rotholz / castle (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................700
121039. Johnsbach, gasthof zum Donner T2..........................................................................................................................1 540
121040. Kitzbühel, Einsiedelei s: Harrison  T2........................................................................................................................... 700
121041. Kitzbühel, Kaisergebirge (EB)  T3..............................................................................................................................1 400
121042. Kitzbühel, Untere Hauptstrasse / street, skiers (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................560
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121043. Klagenfurt, gegen das Kreuzbergl. / general view T2.................................................................................................840
121044. Klagenfurt, Kaiser Franz Josef Platz / square T2........................................................................................................840
121045. Klagenfurt, Landhaus / town hall T1/2.......................................................................................................................... 980
121046. Klagenfurt, Lindwurm Denkmal, Maria Theresien Monument / statues, floral litho  T2/3....................................2 660
121047. Klagenfurt (small tear) T3...............................................................................................................................................700
121048. Klosterneuburg, Terrasse, Stiftskellers, Kierlingertal s: L.K. Strauch  T3................................................................ 980
121049. Klosterneuburg, Tutz-Saule, Stiftsplatze  T2...............................................................................................................980
121050. Kolin Foto AK T3............................................................................................................................................................. 980
121051. Krems an der Donau, Piaristenkirche, Johanneskapelle / church, chapel, interior  T2.......................................1 120
121052. Krimml, Alpengasthof Schönangerl / guest house (Rb) T3........................................................................................980
121053. Krimml, Hofer's Gasthaus / guest house T1/2............................................................................................................. 980
121054. Krimml Waterfall T1.........................................................................................................................................................630
121055. Laßnitzhöhe  T2............................................................................................................................................................1 680
121056. Lansersee, Hotel (Rb) T3/4............................................................................................................................................560
121057. Lienz, Iseltal, Hotel Post, shop of Engelbert Fuchs, Josef Huber (EK) T2/3............................................................980
121058. Linz an der Donau, Donaulände mit Urlaubstein (EK) T2/3....................................................................................1 820
121059. Linz an der Donau, Freinberg (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................... 1 400
121060. Linz an der Donau, Margarethen und Kürnberg  T2....................................................................................................840
121061. Linz an der Donau, Pöstlingbergkirche / church s: Ruep  T1/2.............................................................................. 1 050
121062. Linz an der Donau Urfahr (EB) T3/4.......................................................................................................................... 1 400
121063. Linz Bahnhof Foto AK T3............................................................................................................................................... 980
121064. Linz, Hotel Erzherzog Karl T2........................................................................................................................................980
121065. Linz, Pöstlingberg T2/3...................................................................................................................................................980
121066. Lungau T2/3.....................................................................................................................................................................980
121067. Maria Enzersdorf am Gebirge, Wallfahrtskirche / church T1/2.............................................................................. 1 820
121068. Maria Lanzendorf litho T3........................................................................................................................................... 1 820
121069. Maria Schutz (small tear) T4..........................................................................................................................................560
121070. Maria Schutz, Wallfahrtskirche, Schottwien, Sonnwendstein / church, mountain peaks (EB) T3.....................1 400
121071. Maria Taferl Schachner, Gasthaus Schachner, Gg. Schachner's Salon T2.........................................................1 680
121072. Maria Trost (b) T4........................................................................................................................................................1 400
121073. Maria Trost bei Graz (EB) T3..................................................................................................................................... 1 400
121074. Mariazell, T2.....................................................................................................................................................................700
121075. Mariazell church (EK)  T3............................................................................................................................................1 400
121076. Mariazell, church, waterfall (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................... 1 400
121077. Mariazellerbahn T2/3......................................................................................................................................................840
121078. Mariazellerbahn, Zinken Viadukt (EB) T3.................................................................................................................1 400
121079. Mariazell, Erlafsee (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................................................700
121080. Mariazell (fa) T3...............................................................................................................................................................700
121081. Mariazell fog photo T1.................................................................................................................................................1 050
121082. Mariazell, Gnadenaltar  T2.............................................................................................................................................700
121083. Mariazell, Gnadenbasilika / cathedral T3/4...............................................................................................................1 400
121084. Mariazell, Inneres der Wallfahrtskirche / church interior T2.......................................................................................980
121085. Mariazell, Oetscher, Seehöhe (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................560
121086. Mariazell (small tear) T3/4...........................................................................................................................................1 400
121087. Mauthen (Rb) T3..........................................................................................................................................................1 400
121088. Mayrhofen (Zillerthal) (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................................840
121089. Mödling T2.................................................................................................................................................................... 1 400
121090. Melk, Stiftskirche / church interior (fa) T3.....................................................................................................................560
121091. Mühlau bei Admont, Scheiblingstein  T1......................................................................................................................700
121092. Mähr. Schönberg Keine AK T2......................................................................................................................................840
121093. Millstatt am Millstatter See, Hotel Seevilla  T2.............................................................................................................700
121094. Millstatt am See, diving tower, water slides, swimmers (Rb) T3............................................................................1 400
121095. Millstatt am See (small tear) T3/4..................................................................................................................................840
121096. Millstatt am See, Strandbad / beach (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................700
121097. Millstatt Foto AK T2.........................................................................................................................................................840
121098. Mixnitz, Georg Häusler's Touristenhaus / tourist house T2/3.................................................................................1 120
121099. Mürzzuschlag, Cafe Semmering advertisement on the vack side (EK) T2/3...........................................................980
121100. Mürzzuschlag (Rb) T2/3.................................................................................................................................................700
121101. Mürzsteg, Jagdschloss / hunting castle, salon interior (EB) T3..............................................................................1 400
121102. Mürzsteg, Jagdschloss / hunting castle (wet damage)  T4.....................................................................................1 400
121103. Mürzsteg, Wasserfall Zum toten Weib, litho s: W. Sardemann (fa)  T3/4............................................................. 1 400
121104. Obertraun  T2...................................................................................................................................................................700
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121105. Perchtoldsdorf T3.........................................................................................................................................................1 050
121106. Pernitz (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................................................................700
121107. Pöggstall, Schloss / castle (EB) T3...............................................................................................................................980
121108. Pilsen Braurei Foto AK T2...........................................................................................................................................1 820
121109. Pipurger-See, Ottmar Zieher, No. 1299. litho T1/2..................................................................................................2 520
121110. Pressbaum Foto AK T2/3............................................................................................................................................1 050
121111. Pressbaum s: Götzinger (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................... 840
121112. Pörtschach am Wörthersee (EM) T3......................................................................................................................... 1 680
121113. Radstadt, Radstadter Tauern; general view, Hundskogel, mountains (EK) T2/3....................................................700
121114. Rax, Preinerwandkreuz / Cross, peak (fa) T3.......................................................................................................... 1 960
121115. Rekawinkel Foto AK T2/3...............................................................................................................................................910
121116. Rekawinkel (small tear)  T4........................................................................................................................................ 1 400
121117. Reutte (EK) T3..............................................................................................................................................................1 050
121118. Richardhof bei Gumpoldskirchen, L. Kohl's Meierei und Restaurant T2...............................................................1 820
121119. Riesengebirge T2.........................................................................................................................................................1 680
121120. Rohr im Gebirg (EB) T3...............................................................................................................................................1 540
121121. Rudolfshöhe dependance photo (EB) T3..................................................................................................................1 400
121122. Salzburg, Eingang zur Veste Mersen / castle entry s: Ulf Seidl T1/2.....................................................................1 680
121123. Salzburg, Festung, Residenzplatz / fortress, square, fountain, floral, litho (Rb) T3/4......................................... 1 820
121124. Salzburg, Hellbrunn, Mechanische Theater  T1.......................................................................................................1 050
121125. Salzburg, Hexenturm / Witch Tower (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................1 400
121126. Salzburg, Leopoldskron / castle, litho T1..................................................................................................................2 520
121127. Salzburg litho (EK) T3..................................................................................................................................................1 400
121128. Salzburg Lustschloß Foto AK T2...................................................................................................................................910
121129. Salzburg, Markt am Universitätplatz / Market on the University square (EK) T2/3.................................................840
121130. Salzburg, Salzach, Neustadt, Kapuzinerberg / mounain (EK) T2/3..........................................................................700
121131. Salzburg Westbahn street with tram (EM) T4...........................................................................................................1 400
121132. Salzerbad, Zu Gunsten des Sennenheims / villa (small tear) T2/3........................................................................1 400
121133. Sankt Aegyd am Neuwalde  T2..................................................................................................................................1 400
121134. Sankt Corona am Wechsel, Franz Loitzl's Gasthof / guest house (pinhole) T4....................................................1 540
121135. Sankt Michael in Obersteiermark (Rb) T3/4................................................................................................................ 700
121136. Sankt Pölten T3...............................................................................................................................................................980
121137. Sankt Pölten, railway station (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................................1 400
121138. Sankt Radegund bei Graz, Schöckel / mountain (small tear) T3........................................................................... 1 400
121139. Sankt Radegund, Geduld (b) T4................................................................................................................................1 820
121140. Sankt Radegund (Rb) T3............................................................................................................................................1 400
121141. Sankt Ruprecht an der Raab T2....................................................................................................................................700
121142. Sankt Wolfgang, Schafbergbahn railway T2/3............................................................................................................980
121143. Schafbergspitze, hotel, Mondsee  T2........................................................................................................................... 980
121144. Schmittenhöhe, St. Elisabeth Kapelle, Altar, Mutter Gottes Statue / chapel, interior, altar, statue T1/2..............980
121145. Schottwien (EK) T3......................................................................................................................................................1 400
121146. Seebenstein, Schloss / castle, Deutschen Schulverein Karte Nr. 579. s: Schmidt (EK) T2/3............................1 400
121147. Seewiesen, Gasthof Zur Post / guest house T2.......................................................................................................... 980
121148. Selzthal, Grimming T1/2.................................................................................................................................................840
121149. Semmering, Hotel Erzherzog Johann T2......................................................................................................................700
121150. Semmering, Hotel Erzherzog Johann (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................... 560
121151. Semmering, Hotel Erzherzog Johann, Post villa / hotel, villa, automobile (small tear) T3......................................840
121152. Semmering Hotel Sonnhof (EB) T3............................................................................................................................1 400
121153. Semmering, Hotel Wallner (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................ 1 400
121154. Semmering, Kurhaus / sanatorium T1.......................................................................................................................1 540
121155. Semmering Kurhaus, Schneeberg (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................. 840
121156. Semmering Pension Sonnhof (EB) T3.......................................................................................................................1 400
121157. Semmering Südbahnhotel  T2/3....................................................................................................................................980
121158. Serlesspitze T2................................................................................................................................................................700
121159. Sonnwendstein, floral, litho (fa) T4.............................................................................................................................1 400
121160. Spital am Pyhrn, Pyhrnbahn  T2....................................................................................................................................700
121161. Spittal a. d. Drau Foto AK T3......................................................................................................................................1 050
121162. Stams Foto AK T2/3........................................................................................................................................................910
121163. St. Anton am Arlberg, Albergbahn, Tunnelmundloch und Lottdenkmal / railwy tunnel (fl) T2/3.........................1 260
121164. Stappitzersee mit der Ankogelgruppe / lake with the mountains Ankogel Group, cows T2...................................840
121165. Steinach am Brenner, Gschnitztal T2...........................................................................................................................980
121166. Steinach, Steidlerhof (EK) T3.....................................................................................................................................1 680
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121167. St Joachimstahl Foto AK  T3......................................................................................................................................... 840
121168. St. Michael ob Leoben (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................................. 700
121169. St Paul Foto AK T3/4...................................................................................................................................................1 120
121170. St. Pölten, Am Stadtteich / lake, church T2..................................................................................................................980
121171. Stralsund (EK) T3.........................................................................................................................................................1 400
121172. Strobl, Retten, Rinnkogel photo T2/3............................................................................................................................980
121173. Strobl, Retten, Rinnkogel photo (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................980
121174. Stroheim church (EK)  T2/3........................................................................................................................................ 1 400
121175. Stuben am Arlberg (Tirol), general view T2................................................................................................................. 840
121176. St. Wolfgang, Brunnen / well (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................980
121177. Thaya (EK)  T2/3.............................................................................................................................................................980
121178. Tobelbad, Curplatz / park  T2.....................................................................................................................................1 470
121179. Tobelbad, Curplatz / park (RB) T3/4......................................................................................................................... 1 680
121180. Tobelbad, Lese Saal, spa (fa)  T3..............................................................................................................................1 400
121181. Triestingtal Neuhaus castle (fl)  T3............................................................................................................................1 400
121182. Trins (Tirol); general view with the Gschnitzer Glacier T1/2...................................................................................1 400
121183. Ötscher, Erlaufklause railway station, M. Steiner guest house 'to the Zinken' (EB) T3.......................................1 680
121184. Umhausen im Oetztal T2.............................................................................................................................................1 120
121185. Umhausen, Ötztal valley  T1/2.......................................................................................................................................980
121186. Velden am Wörthersee (EB) T3..................................................................................................................................1 400
121187. Velden am Wörthersee, general view (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................... 700
121188. Velden am Wörthersee, Uferpartie, Mittagskogel (EM) T4........................................................................................ 700
121189. Velké Mezirici Foto AK T2..............................................................................................................................................840
121190. Vienna T1/2...................................................................................................................................................................1 400
121191. Vienna Art History Museum (b) T4.............................................................................................................................1 400
121192. Vienna Heroes Square T2/3...........................................................................................................................................560
121193. Vienna III. Erdbergstrasse, church (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................................560
121194. Vienna I. Kai (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................................................980
121195. Vienna interior of Toni Karas´ winebar to the film, The Third Man photo T1/2.....................................................1 400
121196. Vienna I. St. Stephen's Cathedral (EK)  T2/3............................................................................................................1 260
121197. Vienna Kärntner Straße, carter, floral (EM) T4.........................................................................................................1 680
121198. Vienna, Mariahilf, Hötting (fa)  T3..................................................................................................................................980
121199. Vienna Opera (EK) T3.................................................................................................................................................1 400
121200. Vienna Palais Schwarzenberg with Hochstrahlbrunnen (fa) T3.............................................................................1 400
121201. Vienna Prater-parthie s: Kasparides (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................1 470
121202. Vienna Praterstrasse im Festagskleid, s: Geo Gerlach (EB) T3............................................................................ 1 400
121203. Vienna procession T1/2...............................................................................................................................................1 330
121204. Vienna Schönbrunn castle interior T2...........................................................................................................................980
121205. Vienna Schönbrunnm Vieux-Lague-Zimmer T2.......................................................................................................... 980
121206. Vienna Stephansdom / St. Stephen's Cathedral (small tear) T3/4.........................................................................1 400
121207. Vienna Town Hall (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................................................560
121208. Vienna Town Hall (fa) T3.............................................................................................................................................1 400
121209. Vienna, Wien; Alt-Wiener Hof s: Martha Schrottenbach T2....................................................................................1 050
121210. Vienna, Wien; Am Hof / market square (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................700
121211. Vienna, Wien; Deutsches Volkstheater (fa) T3.........................................................................................................1 400
121212. Vienna, Wiener Gasthaus Keller, Volkskeller (Rb) T3/4..........................................................................................1 400
121213. Vienna, Wien; Heim der ungarischen wissenschaftlichen Institute (Ehemals Palais der k.ung. Leibgarde) /

Palace of the Hungarian scientific institutes, formerly Palace of the Gendarme T2............................................ 1 400
121214. Vienna, Wien I. Börse s: Pendl T1/2..............................................................................................................................700
121215. Vienna, Wien I. Burghof, Franz Joseph appearing, hold to light litho (cut) T4......................................................1 400
121216. Vienna, Wien I. Burgring, Volksgarten restaurant (EB) T3/4.................................................................................. 1 400
121217. Vienna, Wien I. Burgtheater / theatre (EB) T3/4..........................................................................................................560
121218. Vienna, Wien I. Dom- und Metropolitan Pfarrkirche zu St. Stefan / Cathedral  T2..................................................840
121219. Vienna, Wien I. Franz-Josefs-Kai, Salztorbrücke / quay, bridge, tram, automobile (b) T4.................................1 400
121220. Vienna Wien I. Hochstrahlbrunnen / fountain T2.........................................................................................................700
121221. Vienna, Wien I. Hofburg, Kaiserliche Schatzkammer / Imperial Treasury, crown Jewels - 3 old postcards........980
121222. Vienna, Wien II. Augarten (fa) T3..................................................................................................................................980
121223. Vienna, Wien II. Graphische Anstalt der Deutsch-Österreichischen Literatur-Gesellschaft, Flossgasse 12.;

litho T1...........................................................................................................................................................................4 200
121224. Vienna, Wien II. Hotel Dianabad, advertisement (fa) T3.........................................................................................1 680
121225. Vienna, Wien III. K. k. Arsenal (small tear) T3............................................................................................................. 980
121226. Vienna, Wien III. Rochus-Kirche, Landstrasse / chucrh, street (EK) T2/3............................................................... 980
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121227. Vienna, Wien II. K.k. Prater / ferris wheel (EB) T3/4................................................................................................1 680
121228. Vienna, Wien II. Nordbahnhof / railway station (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................1 120
121229. Vienna, Wien II. Prater, Pertl's Grand Etablissement 3. Kaffeehaus / cafe (Rb) T3............................................ 2 100
121230. Vienna, Wien II. Praterstern (EK) T3..........................................................................................................................1 260
121231. Vienna, Wien II. Restaurant Schweizerhaus, garden  T2........................................................................................1 400
121232. Vienna, Wien I. Kai, Schwedenbrücke / trams, Sweden bridge (b) T4..................................................................1 400
121233. Vienna, Wien I. Kaisergruft bei den PP. Kapuzinern / imperial tombs of Sissy, Franz Joseph and Rudolf the

Crown Prince, interior (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................................980
121234. Vienna, Wien I. K.K. Hofburg (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................... 560
121235. Vienna, Wien I. K. k. Hofburgtheater, Franzensring / theatre, street view, trams (EB) T2/3..................................700
121236. Vienna, Wien I. Kärtnerstrasse / street, B.K.W.I. Nr. 762-1. (EB) T3.....................................................................1 400
121237. Vienna, Wien I. Minoritenplatz, K.u.K. Haus-, Hof- und Staatsarchiv / square, House, Court and State

Archives (small tear) T3.............................................................................................................................................. 1 680
121238. Vienna, Wien I. Neue Hofburg und Prinz Eugen Reiterdenkmal / castle, statue, F. Hrosek Fotograf, photo T2

........................................................................................................................................................................................1 400
121239. Vienna, Wien I. Neue k.k. Hofburg (small tear) T3...................................................................................................1 400
121240. Vienna, Wien I. Neuer Markt, Spaten-Brau / market (small tear)  T3/4....................................................................700
121241. Vienna, Wien I. Ocularium (EB) T3............................................................................................................................... 560
121242. Vienna, Wien I. Rathaus litho (gyűrődés / crease) T2/3............................................................................................. 840
121243. Vienna, Wien I. Rathauspark, Stauss-Lannerdenkmal / town hall park, monument T2..........................................840
121244. Vienna, Wien I. Rathaus / Town hall (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................ 1 400
121245. Vienna, Wien I. Rathaus / town hall, tram  T1...........................................................................................................1 120
121246. Vienna, Wien I. Schwarzenbergerplatz, Denkmal / square, statue T2......................................................................840
121247. Vienna, Wien I. Stefanskirche / church, litho (EB) T3..............................................................................................1 540
121248. Vienna, Wien I. Universität (EK) T3........................................................................................................................... 1 400
121249. Vienna, Wien I. Verkhersbüro / information bureau, statue (gluemark) T3.............................................................. 980
121250. Vienna, Wien I. Volksgarten, Grillparzer-Denkmal / Park, memorial statue (Rb) T3/4........................................... 840
121251. Vienna, Wien I. Wiener Rathaus Keller, Volkskeller (fa) T3.......................................................................................700
121252. Vienna, Wien I. Wientalabschluss / canal (EB) T3...................................................................................................1 120
121253. Vienna, Wien, Kaisergruft bei den PP. Kapuzinern, Sarg der Kaiserin Elisabeth, Kaiser Franz Josef I,

Kronprinz Rudolf / Austrian royal caskets in Vienna (EK) T2/3................................................................................. 840
121254. Vienna, Wien; K.k. Hofburg / palace (fl) T2/3...............................................................................................................700
121255. Vienna, Wien; K.k. Hof-Oper / opera house litho (EK) T2/3....................................................................................2 100
121256. Vienna, Wien; Mariahilf Hotel s: Waldhauser T3/4...................................................................................................1 400
121257. Vienna, Wien; Maximiliensplatz, Stephansdom / square, St. Stephen's Cathedral, litho (EM) T3/4................. 1 820
121258. Vienna, Wien; Pötzleinsdorf, Pfarrkirche (Rb)  T3................................................................................................... 1 400
121259. Vienna, Wien; Rathauskeller / restaurant interior (b) T4......................................................................................... 1 050
121260. Vienna, Wien; Rathauskeller, Verlag von Gerlach & Schenk / pub interior T2/3..................................................1 120
121261. Vienna, Wien; Rathaus / town hall, artist signed (EB) T3........................................................................................1 400
121262. Vienna, Wien; Rathaus / town hall (b) T4..................................................................................................................... 560
121263. Vienna, Wien; Rathaus / town hall 'Gesellschaft für graphische Industrie, Wien' (EK) T2/3..................................840
121264. Vienna, Wien, Rathaus / town hall, litho  T2..............................................................................................................1 400
121265. Vienna, Wien; Salesianerkirche / church, B.K.W.I. 791-12, s: Hans Manzoni(?) (fa) T3........................................840
121266. Vienna, Wien; Schönbrunn castle interior T2...............................................................................................................980
121267. Vienna, Wien; Schönbrunn, Neptunsbassin Vienna, Wien; Schönbrunn, Neptunsbassin  T1/2...........................840
121268. Vienna, Wien; Schönbrunn, Nymphenbrunnen / nymph fountains T2...................................................................... 840
121269. Vienna, Wien; Schwarzenbergplatz T2.........................................................................................................................980
121270. Vienna, Wien; Südbahnhof / railway station (fa) T3.................................................................................................1 540
121271. Vienna, Wien; Venedig s: F. Gareis (EK) T3.............................................................................................................1 680
121272. Vienna, Wien; Wallner's Restaurant 'Tivoli' (b) T4...................................................................................................1 540
121273. Vienna, Wien; Wiener Messe, Südhalle der technischen Messe / automobiles So. Stpl (EK) T2/3......................980
121274. Vienna, Wien XIII. Schloss Schönbrunn, Obelisk / castle, monument T2................................................................980
121275. Vienna, Wien XIII. Schönbrunn / castle (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................700
121276. Vienna, Wien XIV. Hadersdorf-Weidlingau, Kirche un Pfarrei Mariabrunn / church and parish (small tear) T3..980
121277. Vienna, Wien XIX. Am Himmel, Haushaltungspensionat d. Schwestern v. armen Kinde Jesu (fa) T4............. 1 400
121278. Vienna, Wien XIX. Heiligenstadt; Beethovendenkmal / statue, Deutscher Schulverein Karte Nr. 566. (EB) T3

........................................................................................................................................................................................1 400
121279. Vienna, Wien XIX. Heiligenstadt, Pfarrkirche St Michael / church (EB) T3..............................................................980
121280. Vienna, Wien X. Südbahnhof, Schneider's Restaurant / railway statiton, restaurant (EB) T3............................2 100
121281. Vienna, Wien XVIII. Gersthof, Alseggerstrasse, Pfarrkirche z. h. Leopold / street, church (fa) T3....................... 980
121282. Vienna, Wien XXIII. Kalksburg, Kollegium / private school (EB) T3...................................................................... 1 400
121283. Vienna XVIII. Pötzleinsdorf (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................1 120
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121284. Villach city cinema T1/2...............................................................................................................................................1 050
121285. Waidhofen an der Ybbs (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................700
121286. Waidhofen an der Ybbs s: Erwin Pendl (EB)  T2/3......................................................................................................980
121287. Waidhofen foto AK, (EK) T3...........................................................................................................................................840
121288. Waldegg (Rb) T3.............................................................................................................................................................630
121289. Weichselboden, Hotel Walcher T2................................................................................................................................980
121290. Weidling bei Wien s: Fallböck (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................980
121291. Weinzettelwand tunnel, Semmeringbahn railway T2..................................................................................................840
121292. Weissenbach  T2/3......................................................................................................................................................... 840
121293. Weissenbach am Attersee T2........................................................................................................................................840
121294. Weiz, Weizklamm; Kanzel / rock (gluemark) T3.......................................................................................................1 400
121295. Welschnofen T2............................................................................................................................................................1 400
121296. Wels Foto AK (EK) T2.....................................................................................................................................................840
121297. Weyer  T2/3......................................................................................................................................................................980
121298. Weyer (small tear) T3/4..................................................................................................................................................840
121299. Wienerbruck T1............................................................................................................................................................2 100
121300. Wienerbruck, Oberer Lassingfall / waterfall (EB) T3...................................................................................................700
121301. Wien I. Restaurant T3..................................................................................................................................................1 260
121302. Wiesenegg Foto AK (Rb) T3..........................................................................................................................................840
121303. Wildbad Einöd T2............................................................................................................................................................700
121304. Wilhelmsdorf bei Poysdorf, Maria Bründl-Kirche / church (EK) T2/3.....................................................................1 120
121305. Windischgarsten a.d. Pyhrnbahn, Warscheneck  T2..................................................................................................840
121306. Wolfsberg church (cut)  T4..........................................................................................................................................1 400
121307. Wolfsberg Foto AK  T2................................................................................................................................................... 840
121308. Wolfsberg, Gräfl, Henckel'scher Thiergarten (Lex Futterplatz) Verlag von Ernst Plötz / deers, feeding place

(EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................................................................980
121309. Wörgl, Kirchplatz, Gasthof zur neue Post hohe-Salve / church square, guest house (wet damage) T4..............840
121310. Wörgl, shop of Franz Danek (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................... 1 820
121311. Wörthersee lake photo T1/2........................................................................................................................................1 050
121312. Zell am See, Steinernen Meer / sea (fl) T3................................................................................................................1 400

Azerbajdzsán

121313. Kishlak T1..................................................................................................................................................................... 2 800

Belgium

121314. 1899 Brussels St. Gudula Cathedral litho (EK) T3...................................................................................................1 680
121315. 1905 Liege, Exposition Universelle, Le Faune mordu / exhibition, statue T1...........................................................700
121316. 1908 Kontich, Contich; Railroad accident T1/2........................................................................................................2 100
121317. 1910 Brussels, Bruxelles; Exposition, L'incendie / fire catastrophe site T1..........................................................1 400
121318. 1910 Brussels, Bruxelles; Exposition Universal, Festival hall, speech of Albert I of Belgium T2....................... 1 400
121319. 1910 Brussels, Bruxelles; Exposition Universelle, La facade principale vue de la Grande Entree / World Fair,

entry T1.............................................................................................................................................................................700
121320. 1910 Brussels, Bruxelles; Incendie dans l'Exposition / fire at the exhibition T1................................................... 2 100
121321. 1911 Charleroi, Exposition, Facade Principale T2...................................................................................................1 120
121322. 1930 Antwerp, Antwerpen; World's fair, Tailerie Eduard van Dam diamond manufacture's expositon T1/2... 2 800
121323. Antwerpen, Antwerp; port, ships  T2.............................................................................................................................700
121324. Antwerpen, Anvers; German soldiers in front of the town hall T2...........................................................................1 400
121325. Antwerpen, Anvers; 'La Gare Centrale, vue de la Place de la Gare' / railway station, terminus T2......................980
121326. Antwerpen, Anvers; L'Embarcadere et Musée du Steen / pier, steamships, Het Steen castle T2........................980
121327. Antwerpen, Anvers; port, ships (fa) T3/4...................................................................................................................1 540
121328. Antwerpen Foto AK  T3.................................................................................................................................................. 840
121329. Antwerpen Litho (EK) T3.............................................................................................................................................1 400
121330. Antwerpen National Bank (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................................840
121331. Antwerp with the statue of Van Dyck litho (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................1 680
121332. Anvers  T2.....................................................................................................................................................................1 960
121333. Assenois, Chateau / castle (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................................840
121334. Bruges, Dentelliere de Beguinage, H. Slabnick-Mulier / lacemaker shop (fa) T3................................................1 400
121335. Brussels 1935 Exposition Centennial Avenue and the Palace of Brussels (EK) T2/3.........................................1 400
121336. Brussels, Bruxelles; Bourse de Commerce / stock exchange, trams, automobiles T1...........................................840
121337. Brussels, Bruxelles; entry of the Salle des Fetes  T2...............................................................................................1 120
121338. Brussels, Bruxelles Expo 1910 (small tear) T3/4..................................................................................................... 1 680
121339. Brussels, Bruxelles; King's House, market (17,8 cm x 13,6 cm) T1/2...................................................................1 540
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121340. Brussels, Bruxelles; Le Royaume merveilleux, Expo 1910 (EB) T3.......................................................................1 820
121341. Brussels, Bruxelles; Rogier Square, Nort railway station, autobus T2.................................................................. 1 540
121342. Brussels, Bruxelles; Synagogue T1........................................................................................................................... 1 680
121343. Brussels De Brouckere (EB) T3/4..............................................................................................................................1 400
121344. Brussels (EB) T3..........................................................................................................................................................1 120
121345. Brussels Egmont and Horn monument (EB) T2/3....................................................................................................1 470
121346. Brussels, La Gare du Midi / railway station T2.........................................................................................................1 120
121347. Brussels litho T2...........................................................................................................................................................2 100
121348. Brussels, Pensionnat de Berlaymont, boarding school interior T1/2..................................................................... 1 540
121349. Buxelles Bau des Siegestores C T3...........................................................................................................................1 540
121350. Deinze ship station T2/3..............................................................................................................................................1 050
121351. De Panne, Belgian military cemetery T1................................................................................................................... 1 120
121352. De Panne, fishermen (EK)  T2/3....................................................................................................................................980
121353. Diest Léopold fortress T2............................................................................................................................................1 260
121354. Diksmuide, Dixmude; WWI Ruins of the church after bombing (EK) T2/3............................................................1 120
121355. Diksmuide Dixmude; WWI Ruins of the Observation post after bombing  T2...................................................... 1 120
121356. Diunbergen, Villas Chaperon Rouge, Courtis, Coucou and Hotel du Chalet (EK) T2/3...................................... 1 260
121357. Gand castle T1/2..........................................................................................................................................................1 050
121358. Gent abbey T1/2...........................................................................................................................................................1 050
121359. Ghent, Gent, Gand; Marche au Poissons, Statues par Ch. De Kesel / fich market, statues (EK) T2/3.............1 120
121360. Ghent St Pierre railway station (fl) T2/3.....................................................................................................................1 260
121361. Ghent the corner of the city hotel (fa) T3...................................................................................................................1 400
121362. Hoogstraten, Klein Seminarie, De Hoeve / Minor Seminary, homestead (fl) T2/3.................................................. 840
121363. Hoogstraten seminary, dining room (fa)  T3..............................................................................................................1 540
121364. Huy, La Gare du Nord / railway station (Rb) T3...........................................................................................................980
121365. Knocke-Sur-Mer, La Place Van Bunnen / square, Continental Hotel T2..................................................................980
121366. Koksijde beach, hotel, cafe  T2..................................................................................................................................... 840
121367. Kortrijk, Courtrai; La Caserne / barracks (worn edges) T2/3.....................................................................................980
121368. Kortrijk (Courtrai) Railway station T2.........................................................................................................................1 540
121369. La Roche with castle ruins litho s: F. Ranot T2/3..................................................................................................... 1 540
121370. Leugenboom, cannon (small tear) T3........................................................................................................................1 540
121371. Leuven (Louvain) leporellocard (EB) T3....................................................................................................................1 540
121372. Liege, "As Ouhes" T2......................................................................................................................................................980
121373. Liege entrance of the citadel with officers photo T2/3............................................................................................. 1 960
121374. Liege, Interieur de la Caserne de la Citadelle / military barracks T1......................................................................1 260
121375. Liege Verte square, the shop of Vaxelaire Claes (b) T3/4.......................................................................................1 680
121376. Lier, Lierre; Heroes monument of the war (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................. 840
121377. Liége Expo 1905 the Pavilion of Canada (Rb) T2/3.................................................................................................1 400
121378. Liége, La gare de Longdoz / railway station T1/2.....................................................................................................1 400
121379. Liége, La poste / post office, urban railway  T1........................................................................................................1 400
121380. Liége litho T2................................................................................................................................................................ 2 450
121381. Lombardsijde, Lombartzijde, Avenue de la Reine  T2.............................................................................................1 400
121382. Marchienne-au-Pont, Hopital du Sacre-Coeur / hospital (EK) T2/3.......................................................................1 120
121383. Mechelen, Malines; Carillon a la tour St. Rombaut / carillon of the St. Rombaut tower T1.................................1 120
121384. Mechelen, Malines; WWI ruins after bombing (EK) T2/3........................................................................................1 120
121385. Mons the Ste-Wadru collegiate church (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................1 120
121386. Namur, citadel, canon T1/2.........................................................................................................................................1 540
121387. Namur, Flavion  T2..........................................................................................................................................................840
121388. Nieuport Récollets street, ruins after bombing (EK) T2...........................................................................................1 400
121389. Ostend beach T2..........................................................................................................................................................1 540
121390. Ostend, beach T2.........................................................................................................................................................1 120
121391. Ostende, Chalet Royal (Rb) T2/3..................................................................................................................................980
121392. Ostende, Les écluses, Gare maritime / Ferry Terminal, locked gates T2................................................................ 700
121393. Ostend, Estacade / pier, boat (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................... 700
121394. Ostend floral clock T2..................................................................................................................................................1 540
121395. Ostend, high-tide, beach (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................................. 700
121396. Ostend, Ostende, Galerie promenoir vue de la digue / promenade to the dike T1/2..............................................840
121397. Ostend, Ostende, Le Kursaal et la plage / cure hall with the beach T1/2.................................................................840
121398. Ostend port litho s: F. Ranot (EB) T3.........................................................................................................................1 540
121399. Ostend port with Café de Roubaix (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................... 1 960
121400. Ostend spa hall and the beach (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................1 400
121401. Saint-Gilles, Coin du Port, Eglise / port, boats, church T2......................................................................................... 700
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121402. Spa, Balmoral, restaurant; TCV card (EB) T3..........................................................................................................1 120
121403. Spa, Etablissement des bains / bath T1.......................................................................................................................980
121404. Spa gaming hall T2/3...................................................................................................................................................2 100
121405. Spa, Lake Warfaz, boats T1/2.......................................................................................................................................700
121406. Tervuren, Musee du Congo Belge, Musicians of Azande (EK) T2/3.....................................................................1 120
121407. Tiegem, Tieghem; Eglise, Presbytere / church, rectory (EK) T2/3............................................................................840
121408. Vielsalm T3/4................................................................................................................................................................... 840
121409. Vilvoorde T2..................................................................................................................................................................1 190
121410. Visé, Rue du Perron, Hotel de Ville / WWI destroyed street, town hall (EK) T2/3................................................1 400
121411. Visé war damage (fl) T1/2...........................................................................................................................................1 120
121412. Waterloo (EB) T3..........................................................................................................................................................1 680
121413. Ypres, military WWI, damaged buildings T3.............................................................................................................1 680
121414. Ypres Ruins after bombing  T1/2............................................................................................................................... 1 400
121415. Ypres Ruins after bombing (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................1 400
121416. Ypres St. Martin's cathedral after bombing T2.........................................................................................................1 400
121417. Ypres Town hall T1/2......................................................................................................................................................840
121418. Ypres Vyikoek square, ruins after bombing  T2/3....................................................................................................1 400
121419. 1898 Brussels litho T2/3..............................................................................................................................................1 750
121420. 1898 Bruxelles litho T2/3.............................................................................................................................................2 100
121421. Liege Expo 1905 T1/2................................................................................................................................................. 1 260
121422. Gent Expo 1913 (Rb) T3.............................................................................................................................................2 100
121423. Ghent Expo 1913  T2/3............................................................................................................................................... 1 190

Belorusszia

121424. Baranovichi, Baranowitschi; Kaiser Wilhelm Strasse / Wilhelm street T2.............................................................1 820
121425. Baranovichi, Baranowitschi; Pionierstrasse / street T2/3........................................................................................1 820
121426. Brest-Litovsk (EB) T3.................................................................................................................................................. 1 400
121427. Brest-Litovsk, Strasse / street (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................1 820
121428. Brest-Litovsk, War damaged buildings T2/3.............................................................................................................1 820
121429. Ivanava, Iwanowo; Wartime street scene T2............................................................................................................2 520
121430. Kusli bei Lintupy, photo T2..........................................................................................................................................2 100
121431. Lida, Nikolaevski voksal / railway station T2............................................................................................................ 2 100
121432. Lida, Wilnaerstrasse / street T2/3.............................................................................................................................. 3 220
121433. Pinsk, Katholische Kirche, Kostel / church T2..........................................................................................................2 100
121434. Vidzy, Vidsy; War damaged church T2/3..................................................................................................................3 150

Benin (Dahomey)

121435. Cotonou, Le Warf / port T1..........................................................................................................................................2 100
121436. Dahomey, Ecole primaire de garcons / boys primary school T1/2.........................................................................2 100
121437. Porto-Novo, Eglise / church T1...................................................................................................................................2 100
121438. Savalou, general view T1............................................................................................................................................2 100

Bosznia-Hercegovina

121439. Bosna riverside; Rast am Bosna-Ufer / a rest by the river Bosna, folklore T2......................................................1 400
121440. Ilidza, spa T2................................................................................................................................................................ 1 400
121441. Ilidza, square, fountain (EM) T4.................................................................................................................................... 980
121442. Mostar, turkish street, market (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................... 840
121443. Sarajevo  T1..................................................................................................................................................................1 050
121444. Sarajevo Alifakovac (EK)  T2/3..................................................................................................................................... 980
121445. Sarajevo (b) T4.............................................................................................................................................................1 400
121446. Sarajevo Bascarsija vendors photo T1......................................................................................................................1 120
121447. Sarajevo bazaar, folklore, photo T2...........................................................................................................................1 260
121448. Sarajevo, Begova dzamija / mosque T2.......................................................................................................................840
121449. Sarajevo Bendbasi (fa)  T4.........................................................................................................................................1 540
121450. Sarajevo Carsija, market, Turkish women T2.......................................................................................................... 1 120
121451. Sarajevo cemetery (b) T4............................................................................................................................................1 400
121452. Sarajevo, Dvoriste Begove dzamije / mosque T2........................................................................................................840
121453. Sarajevo (EB) T3.............................................................................................................................................................980
121454. Sarajevo (EK)  T2/3.........................................................................................................................................................840
121455. Sarajevo (fl) T3................................................................................................................................................................840
121456. Sarajevo, Kantardzija / market, merchants, scale T1..............................................................................................1 260
121457. Sarajevo, market place, Bosnian folklore, merchants T1/2........................................................................................980
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121458. Sarajevo, market place, Muslim folklore (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................980
121459. Sarajevo mosque garden T1/2...................................................................................................................................... 700
121460. Sarajevo Station district (EK) T3/4.............................................................................................................................1 400
121461. Sarajevo, street, shops T1............................................................................................................................................. 980
121462. Sarajevo, Totalansicht / general view (fa) T3.............................................................................................................. 840
121463. Sarajevo town hall photo T1/2....................................................................................................................................... 980
121464. Sarajevo town hall (wet damage)  T3........................................................................................................................ 1 540
121465. Sarajevo, Turkish quarter (EB)  T3............................................................................................................................1 540
121466. Sarajevo, Turkish quarter with mosque (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................700
121467. Sarajevo, vendor, folklore, photo (non pc) T1..............................................................................................................980

Brazília

121468. Campo Florido s: Julio Ramos (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................1 050
121469. Rio de Janeiro, Copacabana beach T2........................................................................................................................980
121470. Sao Paulo T1................................................................................................................................................................... 980
121471. Sao Paulo Dom Pedro II park T1................................................................................................................................1 050

Bulgária

121472. 1907 Sofia, Tsar monument inauguration T2........................................................................................................... 1 680
121473. Banite, mineral bath T2...................................................................................................................................................630
121474. Bansko, old house, street (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................................980
121475. Borovets, Tscham korija (fa)  T3................................................................................................................................2 100
121476. Bratsigovo, bridge, peasant women (EK)  T2/3...........................................................................................................840
121477. Dupniza Drying of tobacco-leaves T1/2........................................................................................................................840
121478. Euxinograd, Evksinograd, palace (fl) T3................................................................................................................... 1 540
121479. Kyustendil (fa)  T3/4.....................................................................................................................................................1 400
121480. Pazardzhik House of culture  T2................................................................................................................................ 1 050
121481. Pleven Alexander street (wet damage) T4...................................................................................................................980
121482. Pleven, museum  T2....................................................................................................................................................... 840
121483. Pleven with museum (EB) T3/4..................................................................................................................................... 910
121484. Plovdiv, Philippople; Dzhambaz tepe T1/2............................................................................................................... 1 680
121485. Plovdiv photo (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................................................. 1 120
121486. Plovdiv Sahat Tepe hill T1/2.......................................................................................................................................... 840
121487. Rila Monastery T1........................................................................................................................................................... 560
121488. Rila monastery, photo T1/2.........................................................................................................................................1 400
121489. Ruse (Roustchouk) alley (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................... 1 050
121490. Ruse, Roustchouk; Gradskata Gradina / park  T2...................................................................................................1 960
121491. Ruse, Roustchouk; monument of the Veterans, theatre T1/2.................................................................................... 840
121492. Ruse, Roustchouk; Rue Alexandrovska (Rb) T3......................................................................................................1 400
121493. Ruse, Roustchouk; Ulica Alexandrovska / Alexander street T2.............................................................................1 400
121494. Ruse, Roustchouk; Ulica Knjazheska T2..................................................................................................................1 680
121495. Ruse steamships T1....................................................................................................................................................... 700
121496. Shumen / Kolarovgrad (small tear) T3/4................................................................................................................... 1 400
121497. Sistov T1/2....................................................................................................................................................................... 980
121498. Sistov, Swischtow T1...................................................................................................................................................1 960
121499. Sofia Alexander Nevsky church T2...............................................................................................................................840
121500. Sofia, folklore (small tear)  T3.....................................................................................................................................1 400
121501. Sofia, Kniajevo (EB) T3...............................................................................................................................................1 400
121502. Sofia, monument (EK)  T2/3....................................................................................................................................... 1 400
121503. Sofia St Al. Nevsky church T1....................................................................................................................................1 120
121504. Sofia Targovska street with Banya-Bashi mosque and trams T2.......................................................................... 1 400
121505. Stara Zagora, Russian soldiers leaving the country T3...........................................................................................1 820
121506. Svishtov (EB) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................................... 840
121507. Svishtov Monastery "Holy Mother of God" (EB) T3..................................................................................................1 400
121508. Svishtov, Stadtgarten, Alexanderstrasse / garden, street T2.................................................................................... 700
121509. Troyan T2/3...................................................................................................................................................................1 120
121510. Tryavna (Rb) T3...........................................................................................................................................................1 400
121511. Varna Hotel St. Konstantin (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................... 700
121512. Varna photo  T2...............................................................................................................................................................560
121513. Varna, promenade, cathedral T2................................................................................................................................1 680
121514. Varna seaside T2/3......................................................................................................................................................1 540
121515. Varna sunrise T2............................................................................................................................................................. 840
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121516. Varna, Warna; Die Treppen vor den Bädern / stairs in front of the spa T2/3........................................................... 700
121517. Varna, Zollamt, Hafen / customs office, port  T2/3...................................................................................................1 400
121518. Veliko Tarnovo photo T1/2..........................................................................................................................................1 120
121519. Veliko Tarnovo railway tunnel T1/2............................................................................................................................1 050
121520. Veliko Tarnovo, Tirnovo; T2...........................................................................................................................................840
121521. Veliko Tarnovo, Tirnovo; railway tunnel T1..................................................................................................................980
121522. Veliko Tarnovo (wet damage)  T3..............................................................................................................................1 540
121523. Vidin (Rb) T3/4............................................................................................................................................................. 1 540

Chile

121524. Antofagasta Spanish bank, cathedral, automobiles T2...........................................................................................1 680
121525. Arauco, railroad by the beach (Rb) T2/3...................................................................................................................1 540
121526. Castro, port T2..............................................................................................................................................................1 680
121527. Valparaiso Chilean warships photo T2/3...................................................................................................................1 540
121528. Valparaíso (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................................... 1 470

Ciprus

121529. Famagusta, St. Nicholas Cathedral, the main west door (EK)   T2/3........................................................................700
121530. Saint Hilarion Castle, Topmost Towers (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................2 100

Cseh Köztársaság

121531. 1898 Dobrá Voda, Brünnl (EK) T3.............................................................................................................................1 820
121532. 1898 Frantiskovy Lazne, Franzensbad; Villa Imperial (EB) T3.............................................................................. 1 400
121533. 1898 Plzen, Pilsen; Stadtpark (EK) T3......................................................................................................................1 680
121534. 1898 Znojmo (EK) T3..................................................................................................................................................1 820
121535. 1898 Znojmo, Znaim; Castle, church, Thaya valley (EK) T2/3...............................................................................1 260
121536. 1899 Rumburk, Rumburg; das älteste Haus / oldest house in town T2................................................................ 1 400
121537. 1904 Karlovy Vary, Karlsbad; Kaiserpark / family photo T2.......................................................................................700
121538. 1914 Teplice, Teplitz; Kastel / Castle, photo (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................... 1 260
121539. 1919 Plzen; Sokolsko-vojensky vycvik u IV. pluku Straze Svobody / Sokol field practice, group photo T2/3..2 100
121540. 1938 Plzen, Jubilejní vystava / anniversary expo, fountain, So. Stpl (EB) T3...................................................... 1 400
121541. Beroun main square with Café Slavia and Bata shoeshop T1...................................................................................840
121542. Bilina Rathaus am Bielaufer, town hall T1/2.................................................................................................................980
121543. Bohumin, Oderberg; railway station, Hotel Austria (small tear) T3/4.....................................................................1 680
121544. Bohumín, Oderberg; Kaiser Franz Josef Jubiläums Bürcke, Bahnhof, Rohrenwalzwerk, Ringplatz / bridge,

railway station, tube mill, square (EB) T3..................................................................................................................1 680
121545. Bohumín, Oderberg; Röhrenwalzwerk / rolling mill T2/3.........................................................................................3 500
121546. Bozi Dar / Gottesgab, Kammstrasse; alte Mühle / mill, Kunstanstalt Förster & Borries, Zwickau T2/3.............1 820
121547. Brandys nad Orlicí, Brandeis a. d. Adler; Hrad / castle T2.........................................................................................840
121548. Brezová nad Svitavou (EK) T3...................................................................................................................................1 680
121549. Brezová, Pirkenhammer; Café & Restaurant Schützenmühle, Egerländer Styl, litho T2/3.................................2 100
121550. Brno T2..........................................................................................................................................................................1 120
121551. Brno, Brünn; general view (worn edges) T2/3.......................................................................................................... 1 120
121552. Brno, Brünn; Lazansky-Platz / square, statue T2........................................................................................................980
121553. Brno, Brünn; Radnicni vez / town hall tower, shops (EK) T2/3.................................................................................. 980
121554. Brno, Brünn; Schmerlingstrasse /Schmerling street T2.......................................................................................... 1 120
121555. Brno, Brünn; Spielberg / Spilberk hill (small tear) T3...............................................................................................1 680
121556. Brno, Brünn; Theater mit Glacisanlagen / Theatre (EB) T3....................................................................................1 400
121557. Brno, Cathedral, French Museum s: Jaroslav Setelik (EK) T2/3...............................................................................700
121558. Brno, Dominikanska ulice / street s: Jaroslav Setelik (EK) T2/3................................................................................700
121559. Brno German House photo T1....................................................................................................................................1 260
121560. Brno Joseph square (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................................840
121561. Brno Liberty square  T1..................................................................................................................................................980
121562. Brno Petrov cathedral T1................................................................................................................................................840
121563. Brno photo T1/2............................................................................................................................................................1 120
121564. Brno St Peter´s cathedral T1......................................................................................................................................... 840
121565. Brno theatre T1/2......................................................................................................................................................... 1 050
121566. Brno Town Hall arcades (EB) T2/3............................................................................................................................... 840
121567. Brno town hall gate with military shop T1..................................................................................................................1 120
121568. Brno Winterholler square T2.......................................................................................................................................1 260
121569. Bystrice pod Hostynem T2.............................................................................................................................................840
121570. Bystrice pod Hostynem photo T2/3............................................................................................................................1 120
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121571. Bzenec T2.....................................................................................................................................................................1 260
121572. Caslav Zizka square, church T1....................................................................................................................................840
121573. Ceske Budejovice Masaryk square with Hotel Slunce T2/3...................................................................................1 050
121574. Ceske Svycarsko, Böhmische Schweiz; Edmundsklamm T2....................................................................................980
121575. Ceská Lípa, Leipa i. B.; Marktplatz, Sparkasse / market square, shops of Hermann Rösler, Ernst Hanisch,

Josef Beckert, Karl Prokop, hotel, savings bank, Ring Cafe (EB) T2/3................................................................ 1 400
121576. Ceské Svýcarsko (Böhmische Schweiz) T2.............................................................................................................1 470
121577. Ceské Svycarsko, Böhmische Schweiz, Bohemian Switzerland; Edmundsklamm / Soutěsky Kamenice / river

T2...................................................................................................................................................................................... 840
121578. Cesky Brod the statue of Prokop the Great T1/2..................................................................................................... 1 050
121579. Chocen T1/2................................................................................................................................................................. 1 400
121580. Chocerady, Sázava river T2...........................................................................................................................................980
121581. Chotec (Jicin) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................................2 100
121582. Citoliby, floral (fa) T3/4................................................................................................................................................ 1 820
121583. Cáslav (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................................................................840
121584. Cáslav Hus street T1/2................................................................................................................................................1 400
121585. Decín, Bodenbach; T2.................................................................................................................................................... 840
121586. Decín castle (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................................................1 190
121587. Dobris Sanatorium (fa) T4...........................................................................................................................................1 400
121588. Údolí Labe / Elbethal; Brná / Birnai, Vanov / Wanow, Strekov / Schreckenstein; floral T2/3..............................2 660
121589. Drazejov, Draschen (Dubá), Daubaer Switzerland (EB) T3....................................................................................1 820
121590. Dvur Králové nad Labem (Königinhof) Emb. (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................2 450
121591. Eger, Cheb (EB)  T3.....................................................................................................................................................1 540
121592. Eger, Cheb; Tannery T1..............................................................................................................................................1 400
121593. Frantiskovy Lazne, Franzensbad; Culmerstrasse, theater T2...................................................................................980
121594. Frantiskovy Lazne, Franzensbad; Egerer Brunnen-Versendungsgebäude, Franzensquelle / spa, fountain

(fa) T3............................................................................................................................................................................1 400
121595. Frantiskovy Lazne, Franzensbad; Erzherzog Franz Ferdinand K.u.k. Offizierskurhaus / spa (EK)  T2/3.........1 400
121596. Frantiskovy Lazne, Franzensbad; Gasbad, Kirchstrasse / spa, street T2............................................................... 980
121597. Frantiskovy Lazne, Franzensbad; Kaiserbad / spa (EB)  T3..................................................................................1 400
121598. Frantiskovy Lazne, Franzensbad; Kurgarten / spa garden (EK) T2/3...................................................................... 700
121599. Frantiskovy Lazne, Franzensbad; Kurhaus Huygea / spa T2....................................................................................980
121600. Frantiskovy Lazne, Franzensbad; Loimann's Badehaus, Kursaal, Franzensbrunnen, litho  T2.........................2 100
121601. Frantiskovy Lazne, Franzensbad; Park, statue, pavilion (fl) T2/3.............................................................................980
121602. Frantiskovy Lazne, Franzensbad; Städt. Badenhaus / spa T2..................................................................................560
121603. Frantiskovy Lazne spa  T1/2.......................................................................................................................................1 260
121604. Frantiskovy Lázne Annenheim, Fire Department building (EK) T2/3.....................................................................1 050
121605. Frantiskovy Lázne (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................................1 120
121606. Frantiskovy Lázne, Franzensbad; Goethe fountain, Wiedemann's postkarte Nr. 1894A  T1/2.............................980
121607. Frantiskovy Lázne, Franzensbad; Park Street, Parkhotel, Music Institute T2......................................................1 120
121608. Frantiskovy Lázne Fraz fountain with Hotel Palace (EB) T2/3............................................................................... 1 120
121609. Frantiskovy Lázne Kaiser street T2/3........................................................................................................................1 470
121610. Frantiskovy Lázne Louis fountain T1/2......................................................................................................................1 400
121611. Frantiskovy Lázne Stefan street, Russian church (b) T4........................................................................................1 680
121612. Hajnice, Haindorf T1.......................................................................................................................................................840
121613. Hajnice, Haindorf; Festival, Angels' round  T2......................................................................................................... 1 120
121614. Hajnice, Haindorf; Festival, 'Maria looks at the way of the cross' biblical play T1/2............................................1 120
121615. Hajnice, Haindorf; Festspiele, biblical play T1..........................................................................................................1 470
121616. Hajnice, Haindorf; Jedermann Festival (fa) T3.........................................................................................................1 820
121617. Harrachov, Harrachsdorf (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................................................840
121618. Hodonín the birth house of Masaryk T2/3................................................................................................................. 1 680
121619. Hora Svaté Kateriny  T2/3...........................................................................................................................................1 540
121620. Horní Rieger square T2...............................................................................................................................................1 050
121621. Hradec Kralove (EB) T2/3..............................................................................................................................................840
121622. Hradec Kralové, Velke namesti z veze chramu / view from the church tower  T2...................................................560
121623. Hradec Králové T2.......................................................................................................................................................1 260
121624. Hradec Králové, Panuska (pinhole)  T4........................................................................................................................700
121625. Hradec Králové Pospísilova street T1/2....................................................................................................................... 980
121626. Hradec Králové Ulrich square with the Star insurance company photo T1/2....................................................... 1 260
121627. Hranice, Mährisch Weißkirchen; bridge, boats  T2.....................................................................................................840
121628. Hranice, Zerotínovo námestí / square (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................700
121629. Hrubá Skála Hotel Stekl T2............................................................................................................................................840
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121630. Hrusóv, with factory T2................................................................................................................................................1 400
121631. Jablonec (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................................................1 120
121632. Jablonec nad Nisou city theatre T2............................................................................................................................1 260
121633. Jablonec nad Nisou city theatre  T2/3....................................................................................................................... 1 750
121634. Jablonec nad Nisou (EK) T3.......................................................................................................................................1 400
121635. Janske Lazne, Johannisbad; Hotel Wiesenhaus T2................................................................................................1 050
121636. Janské Lázne (Johannisbad) T2................................................................................................................................1 050
121637. Janské Lázne, Krkonose mountain T1/2......................................................................................................................840
121638. Jaromer T2/3................................................................................................................................................................ 1 540
121639. Jaromer park with Hotel Julis (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................1 120
121640. Jaromer with wine bar and bookshop T2..................................................................................................................1 400
121641. Jáchymov with Hotel Bily Dvur and Hotel Terminus T1...........................................................................................1 120
121642. Jested, Jeschken T1/2................................................................................................................................................... 840
121643. Jetrichovice USNP sanatorium (gluemark) T2............................................................................................................840
121644. Jihlava Church of Saint James, Heulos valley T1/2....................................................................................................980
121645. Jihlava, Iglau; T2..........................................................................................................................................................1 120
121646. Jihlava, Iglau (fl) T2......................................................................................................................................................1 400
121647. Jindrichuv Hradec Wilson square with Hotel Kasper, the shops of J. Svaton and Ferd Langer photo T1/2.... 1 610
121648. Josefodol (fl) T2............................................................................................................................................................1 120
121649. Josefov, Josefstadt (Jaromer) Paradeplatz, Namesti; Verlag Al. Nemecek / square T1/2.................................1 400
121650. Kadan, Kaaden (EK)  T2/3..........................................................................................................................................1 400
121651. Kamenny Mlyn, Steinmühl; dyke T2...........................................................................................................................1 120
121652. Kardasova Recice (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................................1 050
121653. Karlovy Vary  T2/3........................................................................................................................................................1 470
121654. Karlovy Vary, An der Mühlbrunnen-Kolonnade / promenade with mass pedestrian traffic T2.............................. 980
121655. Karlovy Vary Colonnade T2/3.....................................................................................................................................1 050
121656. Karlovy Vary crowd by the Mill collonade photo T1................................................................................................. 1 120
121657. Karlovy Vary Eger street T1/2........................................................................................................................................840
121658. Karlovy Vary from Stephanspromenade T1/2..............................................................................................................840
121659. Karlovy Vary, Karlsbad  T2/3.........................................................................................................................................700
121660. Karlovy Vary, Karlsbad; der neue Sprudel, interior T2................................................................................................980
121661. Karlovy Vary, Karlsbad; Elisabeth spa (EK) T3........................................................................................................1 400
121662. Karlovy Vary, Karlsbad; Hotel Pupp (EK) T3............................................................................................................1 400
121663. Karlovy Vary, Karlsbad; Logierhäuser Moskau-Neapel / Lodging houses, hotels (fa) T3......................................980
121664. Karlovy Vary, Karlsbad; Theatre T2..............................................................................................................................840
121665. Karlovy Vary Mill Colonnade  T1/2................................................................................................................................840
121666. Karlovy Vary Restaurant Geysirpark photo T1.........................................................................................................1 050
121667. Karlovy Vary (small tear) T3/4....................................................................................................................................... 560
121668. Karlovy Vary Sprudel collonade T2...............................................................................................................................840
121669. Karlovy Vary Sprudel (Vridlo) colonnade T1/2......................................................................................................... 1 260
121670. Karlovy Vary with Haus Wiener  T2........................................................................................................................... 1 470
121671. Karlsbad T2.................................................................................................................................................................. 1 260
121672. Kladno, Celkovy pohled z namesti / square, hotel,shops (EK) T2/3......................................................................... 700
121673. Kladno industrial school T2.........................................................................................................................................1 400
121674. Kladská (Glatzen) wooden houses T2.......................................................................................................................1 120
121675. Klobouky T1/2..................................................................................................................................................................700
121676. Kojetín square T2/3......................................................................................................................................................1 400
121677. Kolín with the department store Merkur photo T1/2.................................................................................................1 400
121678. Kosmonosy (EK) T3.....................................................................................................................................................1 400
121679. Kosmonosy Loreta cloister T2/3....................................................................................................................................980
121680. Kostelec nad Cernymi lesy, Aldasín / church T2......................................................................................................... 840
121681. Kost hrad / castle, Emb. (fl) T2/3................................................................................................................................1 400
121682. Krkonose mountains cottage photo (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................1 540
121683. Krkonose, Riesengebirge; church (fa)  T3....................................................................................................................980
121684. Kromeriz castle garden photo T1/2............................................................................................................................1 050
121685. Krupka, Graupen; (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................................840
121686. Kunín, Kunewald; Baderische Ziegelei, Mühlgraben, Gasthof Scheuer, Volksschule, Schloss,

Schweizerhaus / brick factory, millrace, guest house, school, castle (small tear) T3..........................................1 400
121687. Kyselka, Giesshübl-Sauerbrunn; Quelle / spring T2...................................................................................................980
121688. Lazne Podebrady - Nádrazí, Foto Vidlák / railway station - 2 photo postcards....................................................3 500
121689. Lazne Rezek u Noveho Mesta nad Metuji, spa (fl) T3.............................................................................................1 540
121690. Lednice castle (small tear) T3.....................................................................................................................................1 400
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121691. Lemberk castle (Schloss Lämberg) (EB) T3.............................................................................................................1 050
121692. Lipník nad Becvou (Leipnik) with factory T2/3.............................................................................................................980
121693. Litomerice (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................................................1 400
121694. Litomerice, Leitmeritz; Parkstrasse, Mareschgasse / street (wet damage)  T3/4................................................1 400
121695. Litomysl Comenius monument  T2................................................................................................................................840
121696. Luhacovice (fl) T2............................................................................................................................................................560
121697. Lázne Bechyne spa  T2...............................................................................................................................................1 540
121698. Lázne Bohdanec cavalier military barack T2............................................................................................................1 400
121699. Lysá nad Labem s: Hübschmann T2/3......................................................................................................................1 400
121700. Malé Svatonovice coal mine  T2.................................................................................................................................2 100
121701. Marianske Lazne Café Egerländer (EB) T3..............................................................................................................1 400
121702. Marianske Lazne, Hotel Leipzig, floral (EB) T2/3.....................................................................................................1 120
121703. Marianske Lazne, Hotel Schloss Miramonte / Castle Hotel (small tear) T3.............................................................840
121704. Marianske Lazne, Marienbad;  T1.................................................................................................................................630
121705. Marianske Lazne, Marienbad; Alte Sägemühle / old sawmill (EB) T3...................................................................1 820
121706. Marianske Lazne, Marienbad; Café 'Egerländer' / Egerlander coffe house, L.W.K. No. 2002-51/71b T2...........980
121707. Marianske Lazne, Marienbad; Cafe Rübezahl (EK) T2/3....................................................................................... 1 400
121708. Marianske Lazne, Marienbad; Friedrichstein  T2........................................................................................................700
121709. Marianske Lazne, Marienbad; Kreuzbrunnen / fountain (small tear) T3...................................................................700
121710. Marianske Lazne, Marienbad; View from Cafe Egerlander (EB) T3/4......................................................................700
121711. Marianske Lazne, Marienbad; Wald-Café und Restaurant Nimrod (b) T4...............................................................560
121712. Marianske Lazne, Marienbad; Weg zum Café Rübezahl, Aschenbrödel  T2.......................................................... 700
121713. Marianske Lazne, Marienbad; Weg zum Rübezahl, Familie Reinecke T1/2........................................................... 700
121714. Marianske Lazne with Russian church, school (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................560
121715. Marianské Lazne Café Egerländer T2..........................................................................................................................980
121716. Mariasnke Lazne, Marienbad; Café Rüberzahl / coffe shop (EK) T2/3....................................................................840
121717. Marienbad T2............................................................................................................................................................... 1 190
121718. Marienbad hotel (EK) T2................................................................................................................................................ 980
121719. Mariánské Lázne T2....................................................................................................................................................1 470
121720. Mariánské Lázne colonnade interior  T1/2...................................................................................................................980
121721. Mariánské Lázne (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................................................700
121722. Mariánské Lázne Ferdinand street and evangelist church litho (EK) T2/3........................................................... 2 380
121723. Mariánské Lázne Kaiser street with the Café Mill of Mariánské Lázne (EK) T2/3.................................................. 980
121724. Mariánské Lázne litho (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................1 960
121725. Milevsko Wilson square with savings bank T2.........................................................................................................1 050
121726. Mirotice  T1/2................................................................................................................................................................1 050
121727. Mladá Boleslav  T2..........................................................................................................................................................840
121728. Mladá Boleslav (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................................................980
121729. Mladá Boleslav, factories T2.......................................................................................................................................1 120
121730. Mladá Boleslav, North Bohemian exhibition (EK)  T2/3...........................................................................................1 120
121731. Mladá Boleslav with Funeral services office and the shop of Ladislav Safarik photo (EK) T2/3...........................840
121732. Mnichovo Hradiste T2..................................................................................................................................................1 680
121733. Mohyla u Lipan monument  T2................................................................................................................................... 1 050
121734. Most (Brüx) (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................................................1 680
121735. Mseno town hall T2......................................................................................................................................................1 400
121736. Napajedl castle garden T1/2.......................................................................................................................................1 470
121737. Náchod  T1/2................................................................................................................................................................1 050
121738. Náchod main square  T2.............................................................................................................................................1 190
121739. Náchod main square with the shop of Julius Landes  T2/3........................................................................................980
121740. Nedeliste cemetery (fa) T3..........................................................................................................................................1 400
121741. Nemecky Brod T2........................................................................................................................................................ 1 050
121742. Nemecky Brod (EB) T2/3............................................................................................................................................1 050
121743. Netín  T1...........................................................................................................................................................................560
121744. Neurazy (EB) T3...........................................................................................................................................................1 680
121745. Nove Mesto nad Metuji castle T2..................................................................................................................................840
121746. Nove Mesto nad Metuji castle  T2.................................................................................................................................840
121747. Nymburk  T2/3..............................................................................................................................................................1 540
121748. Nymburk Labe riverside T1/2..................................................................................................................................... 1 400
121749. Olomouc T1.................................................................................................................................................................. 1 400
121750. Olomouc, Olmütz, Franz Josef Strasse / street, Grand Hotel Austria (EK) T3........................................................980
121751. Olomouc with ad of Dr. Josef Kubicek T2.................................................................................................................1 680
121752. Opava Elisabeth street with Evangelist church T2/3...................................................................................................980
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121753. Opava museum T2.......................................................................................................................................................1 050
121754. Opava Silesian museum (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................1 050
121755. Opocno, Kostel Panny Marie / church (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................ 700
121756. Orlová  T2......................................................................................................................................................................1 050
121757. Ostrava railway street with the shop of Neumann, Concordia insurances, wine bar and Café Elektra T2....... 1 260
121758. Ostrava savings bank, German Institute and Hotel Imperial T2.............................................................................1 400
121759. Ostrava Town hall photo T2........................................................................................................................................1 120
121760. Ostrava Zofinska furnace (EB) T3............................................................................................................................. 2 660
121761. Ostravice with auto garage T2....................................................................................................................................1 120
121762. Pardubice, C. a K. karantenni stanice / military hospital T2/3................................................................................ 1 400
121763. Pardubice Hotel Grand, the shop of Josef Hybsky T2.............................................................................................1 540
121764. Pardubice, square T1/2...............................................................................................................................................1 400
121765. Pernstejn, Burg Pernstein (Nedvedice) T2.................................................................................................................. 700
121766. Petrohrad, Petersburg; Zamek / Schloss / castle T2...............................................................................................2 800
121767. Úpice with factory photo T1/2........................................................................................................................................980
121768. Plavy factory (EB) T2/3................................................................................................................................................1 050
121769. Plzen Franz Joseph bridge (EK) T3...........................................................................................................................1 050
121770. Plzen hall of business T1/2.............................................................................................................................................980
121771. Plzen Kopecky park (fl) T1/2..........................................................................................................................................980
121772. Plzen main railway station photo T2.......................................................................................................................... 1 120
121773. Plzen main square T2..................................................................................................................................................1 400
121774. Plzen museum (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................................ 1 260
121775. Plzen, Pilsen; bank, bridge (fl) T2..................................................................................................................................840
121776. Plzen, Pilsen; Hlavni Nadrazi / railway station (Rb) T2/3........................................................................................... 980
121777. Plzen, Pilsen; Smetana promenade, cathedral T2...................................................................................................1 960
121778. Plzen, Pilsen; St. Bartholomew's Cathedral, Museum of Western Bohemia (EK) T2/3.......................................1 120
121779. Plzen Republic Square, market T1/2............................................................................................................................700
121780. Plzen Skoda factory photo T1/2.................................................................................................................................2 100
121781. Plzen Theatre, Art Nouveau litho T2..........................................................................................................................4 900
121782. Plzen with synagogue T2/3.........................................................................................................................................2 660
121783. Plzen with tram (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................................... 1 260
121784. Podebrady castle, Jirí z Podebrad statue (EB) T3...................................................................................................1 400
121785. Policka (wet damage) T4............................................................................................................................................ 1 820
121786. Prachatice with advertisment on backside  T2.........................................................................................................1 120
121787. Praha Certovka riverside (EB) T3..............................................................................................................................1 400
121788. Praha Charles bridge T2.............................................................................................................................................1 120
121789. Praha Charles bridge and the castle (EB) T2/3...........................................................................................................980
121790. Praha Charles Bridge (EB) T3....................................................................................................................................1 540
121791. Praha Charles bridge tower, churches (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................... 1 400
121792. Praha, evening s: Setelik  T1......................................................................................................................................1 400
121793. Praha Franz bridge with tram (EB) T3.......................................................................................................................1 050
121794. Praha from Belveder castle T1/2...................................................................................................................................840
121795. Praha Great Fürstenberg Garden T1.........................................................................................................................1 120
121796. Praha Hradcany T1......................................................................................................................................................1 050
121797. Praha Hradcany / Castle District (fa) T3....................................................................................................................1 400
121798. Praha, Hradcany / castle hill, litho T2/3.....................................................................................................................1 680
121799. Praha Josefov Maislova street Old New Synagogue T2/3.........................................................................................980
121800. Praha Karluv most / bridge, etching style card T2/3................................................................................................1 540
121801. Praha Little Venice (Benátky) at night s: Körber T2/3.................................................................................................980
121802. Praha Malostransky Tower and Charles Bridge with Marsnerova chocolate ad (EK) T2/3................................1 050
121803. Praha Melanctrichova street s: Körber  T2/3............................................................................................................1 470
121804. Praha National Museum (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................................560
121805. Praha Old Town Hall T3..............................................................................................................................................1 610
121806. Praha Old Town, quay (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................................700
121807. Praha Old Town square, damaged building, group photo (non pc) T1/2................................................................. 700
121808. Praha Old Town square Old Town hall and the Orloj s: F. Engemüller (EB) T2/3............................................... 1 120
121809. Praha Old Town square, Orloj T1................................................................................................................................. 980
121810. Praha Old Town Square Tyn cathedral (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................1 050
121811. Praha Palacky bridge (EB) T3.......................................................................................................................................980
121812. Praha Palacky quay (cut) T3/4...................................................................................................................................... 980
121813. Praha Petrin hill photo (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................1 120
121814. Praha Podolí, Sanatorium T1/2.................................................................................................................................. 1 120
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121815. Praha, Prag; T1/2............................................................................................................................................................700
121816. Praha, Prag; Altstädter Rathaus / old town, Town Hall, artist signed (EK) T2/3..................................................... 560
121817. Praha, Prag; Astronomical clock T1..............................................................................................................................840
121818. Praha, Prag; Botanical garden (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................1 680
121819. Praha, Prag; bridge (fl)  T2.............................................................................................................................................700
121820. Praha, Prag; castle  T1...................................................................................................................................................700
121821. Praha, Prag; Certovka  T2..............................................................................................................................................700
121822. Praha, Prag; Charles bridge photo (gluemark) T3...................................................................................................1 120
121823. Praha, Prag; Charles Bridge (small tear) T3.............................................................................................................1 820
121824. Praha, Prag; Franz Joseph monument T2................................................................................................................1 820
121825. Praha, Prag; Hvlákuv most / bridge T2.........................................................................................................................980
121826. Praha, Prag; Jewish Cemetery T1/2..........................................................................................................................1 400
121827. Praha, Prag; Nové zámecké schody / castle s: Jaroslav Setelík  T2........................................................................560
121828. Praha, Prag; Prager Venedig s: F. Engelmüller (Rb) T2/3......................................................................................... 700
121829. Praha, Prag; Prikopy, Cafe Continental (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................1 680
121830. Praha, Prag; Rudolfovich / old town (fa) T3..............................................................................................................1 400
121831. Praha, Prag; The palace of fair  T1/2............................................................................................................................840
121832. Praha, Prague; castle T2................................................................................................................................................840
121833. Praha, Prague; Kamenny most, klaster Krizovníku / bridge, monastery s: F. Jelínka (EB) T3.............................. 560
121834. Praha, Prague; Na Príkopech / street, trams, Hotel Continental, J. G. Selig T2......................................................840
121835. Praha, Prague; Staromestská radnice / old town hall, tram s: Jar. Setelík T1/2...................................................1 120
121836. Praha, Prague; Stary Zidovsky Hrbitov / Old Jewish Cemetery, Judaica, tomb groups (EK) T2/3................... 1 120
121837. Praha, Prag; Venedig, photo (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................840
121838. Praha, Prag; Vysherad, Kirche und Tunnel / historical fortress, church and tunnel (EK) T3.............................. 1 120
121839. Praha, Prag; Vystaviste, Industrial Palace / exhibition ground, Stanek's shop (fa)  T3.......................................1 820
121840. Praha, Prag; Wilsonovo nádrazi / Wilson railway station T2...................................................................................1 400
121841. Praha, Prag; Zlate studne (gluemark) T3.....................................................................................................................980
121842. Praha, Stary zidovsky hrbitov, vysoky rabí Lev / jewish cemetery, the tomb of Rabbi Löw  T1.........................1 120
121843. Praha St Vitus cathedral T1...........................................................................................................................................840
121844. Praha the French Institute in the Stepanska street T3............................................................................................ 1 050
121845. Praha with construction workers T3...........................................................................................................................1 470
121846. Pravcická brána, Prebischtor; Ceské Svycarsko, Böhmische Schweiz / rock (EK) T2/3.......................................980
121847. Prerov from the Becva river (fl) T2.............................................................................................................................1 400
121848. Prerov nad Labem, Prerau; T3/4...................................................................................................................................840
121849. Pribram Sv Hora hill T2............................................................................................................................................... 1 050
121850. Pribyslav  T2.................................................................................................................................................................1 050
121851. Pribyslave, Mohyla Jana Zizky / monumet of Jan Zizka, Czech general and Hussite leader T2....................... 1 400
121852. Protivín castle photo T2...............................................................................................................................................1 050
121853. Písek from Otava river (small tear) T3.......................................................................................................................1 400
121854. Riegrova stezka around Semily (EB) T2/3...................................................................................................................980
121855. Rozberice, Rozberitz; Pomník c.a.k. 4. pes. pluku 'Deutschmeister' / military monument T1.............................1 400
121856. Rumburk with hospital photo T2.................................................................................................................................1 400
121857. Rychnov nad Kneznou castle T1/2................................................................................................................................700
121858. Sadská spa T2.................................................................................................................................................................560
121859. Sauerbrunn T1..............................................................................................................................................................1 120
121860. Semily, Trosky Castle s: Jindricha Procházky (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................700
121861. Sevetín square with the Goldstein shop and church T2/3.......................................................................................1 400
121862. Skalní mlyn Vila Salmov (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................ 1 540
121863. Slany factory  T2..............................................................................................................................................................980
121864. Slany, girls school T2...................................................................................................................................................1 400
121865. Slany New Town (EB) T2/3.........................................................................................................................................1 400
121866. Slany, Nova divci skola / girl school (EB) T3............................................................................................................ 1 680
121867. Slany, Sokolovna / Sokol building (b) T3...................................................................................................................1 820
121868. Slany Trinity Cathedral and Slany mountains T2..................................................................................................... 1 120
121869. Slany with factory T1/2................................................................................................................................................1 120
121870. Slemín T1/2...................................................................................................................................................................1 400
121871. Sloup / Einsiedlerstein, Novy Bor T2......................................................................................................................... 1 400
121872. Sloup u Brna Catholic church litho  T3/4...................................................................................................................1 680
121873. Sluknov, Schluckenau; Bahnhofstrasse / railway station street (EK) T2/3........................................................... 1 400
121874. Smedava Hotel Wittighaus T1/2....................................................................................................................................840
121875. Sobeslav  T1.................................................................................................................................................................1 120
121876. Sobeslav (EB) T2/3......................................................................................................................................................1 120
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121877. Soutesky Kamenice, Edmundsklamm; Die Klammenfamilie / rock formations, rowboat (EK) T2/3......................840
121878. Soutesky Kamenice, Kamnitz Gorge, Edmundsklamm; Festung T2........................................................................ 700
121879. Spindleruv Mlyn  T2.....................................................................................................................................................1 050
121880. Spindleruv Mlyn Hotel Deutscher Kaiser T2................................................................................................................ 840
121881. Stara Boleslav, chapel, artist signed T2....................................................................................................................1 400
121882. Staré Benátky litho  T2/3.............................................................................................................................................1 400
121883. Stará Boleslav T2.........................................................................................................................................................1 050
121884. Stará Boleslav churches, artist signed T1/2.................................................................................................................840
121885. Staré Splavy, Thammühl am See; (non PC) T2....................................................................................................... 1 400
121886. Ústi nad Labem Marianská hill  T2.............................................................................................................................1 260
121887. Ústí nad Labem, Elbe riverside, steam ship (b) T4..................................................................................................1 680
121888. Stredokluky (EB) T3.....................................................................................................................................................1 960
121889. Sumava (Böhmerwald) folk song T3..........................................................................................................................1 610
121890. Sumava (Böhmerwald) Hotel Rixi photo T1/2...........................................................................................................1 400
121891. Sumperk uptown (fa) T3..............................................................................................................................................1 400
121892. Susice town hall T2......................................................................................................................................................1 960
121893. Svatý Hostýn (Sankt Hostein) Calvary  T2/3............................................................................................................ 1 050
121894. Svetlá nad Sázavou Railwy street (EK) T3...............................................................................................................1 540
121895. Tábor Klokoty catholic monastery T2........................................................................................................................ 1 120
121896. Tábor photo T2/3..........................................................................................................................................................1 540
121897. Tábor Town hall with the Publishing Office of K. Jansky T2/3............................................................................... 1 190
121898. Teplice Elisabeth spa T2/3..........................................................................................................................................1 260
121899. Teplice Queen Elisabeth spa T2/3.............................................................................................................................1 050
121900. Teplice-Sanov spa T1/2................................................................................................................................................. 840
121901. Teplice, Schlossgarten, Kollastuk-Türmchen / castle gardens, Kollastuk-turret (EK) T2/3................................1 120
121902. Teplice, Teplitz-Schönau;  T2.....................................................................................................................................1 120
121903. Teplice, Teplitz-Schönau; Kaiserbad / spa, Art Nouveau T2/3..............................................................................1 400
121904. Teplice, Teplitz; synagogue T2.................................................................................................................................. 1 680
121905. Teplice with church (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................................... 1 190
121906. Terezín T2/3..................................................................................................................................................................1 400
121907. Trebíc photo T2............................................................................................................................................................1 050
121908. Trebon Hotel Zlatá Hvezda with the shops of M. Schwarz and Bedrich Pejsa photo T2....................................1 190
121909. Trebon, 'Trebon carp is the pride of the kitchen' Hotel Konicka  T2......................................................................1 120
121910. Trebon with Hotel Konicka T1/2....................................................................................................................................980
121911. Trebívlice, castle (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................................................1 120
121912. Trosky Castle s: J. Macoun T2...................................................................................................................................1 050
121913. Trutnov city park (EK) T3............................................................................................................................................1 400
121914. Trutnov (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................................................................1 540
121915. Trutnov main square arcades, photo T2.......................................................................................................................840
121916. Trutnov old chapel in the city park T2........................................................................................................................1 050
121917. Trutnov, park with church T1/2......................................................................................................................................700
121918. Trutnov, Trautenau; Damenkleider Haus, Schunwarenhaus / church, shop of Peter Erben, drugstore T2.........840
121919. Trutnov with synagogue T1/2..................................................................................................................................... 1 120
121920. Turnov (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................................................................700
121921. Turnov Sedmihorky spa hotel (gluemark) T2/3........................................................................................................1 960
121922. Turnov Valdstejn castle litho (EB) T2/3.....................................................................................................................2 100
121923. Tyniste nad Orlicí the bookshop of Josef Polak and civil council T2/3..................................................................1 610
121924. Uhersky Ostroh (Magyarsárvár, Ungarisch Ostra) Námestí / main square, church T2.......................................1 400
121925. Unhost, forest hotel, Pension Ceperka  T2............................................................................................................... 1 820
121926. Velké Brezno, Grosspriesen; castle T2/3..................................................................................................................1 120
121927. Velké Mezirící castle photo T1....................................................................................................................................1 050
121928. Velké Mezirící school (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................. 1 120
121929. Velké Mezirící square with catholic church, the shop of Eduard Sretz and Hotel Reznícek photo T1...............1 190
121930. Velky Bezdez, Burgruine Bösig; castle ruins (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................700
121931. Veltrusy castle T1/2.........................................................................................................................................................700
121932. Vimperk castle (EK)  T2/3...........................................................................................................................................1 680
121933. Vimperk (Winterberg) (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................................1 050
121934. Vizovice  T1/2...............................................................................................................................................................1 820
121935. Vodopád Mumlavy / waterfall T1/2................................................................................................................................700
121936. Vrabinec, Sperlingstein T2/3...................................................................................................................................... 1 680
121937. Vranovska prehrada, Dyje river, dyke T1/2..................................................................................................................980
121938. Vyzlovka, villa, photo (EB) T3.....................................................................................................................................1 400
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121939. Zdice with factory photo T1/2..................................................................................................................................... 1 540
121940. Zákupy (Reichstadt) (small tear) T3/4.......................................................................................................................1 540
121941. Zlatá Olesnice (Goldenöls) (EB) T2/3........................................................................................................................1 400
121942. Zlín Bata warehouse T1/2.............................................................................................................................................. 980
121943. Znojmo with cathedral and castle T1/2......................................................................................................................1 120
121944. Znojmo with the river Dyje T2.....................................................................................................................................1 120
121945. Znojmo, Znaim; (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................................................................840
121946. Znojmo, Znaim; Klosterbruck / monastery (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................. 1 120
121947. Zásmuky coeducated public school (EB) T2/3.........................................................................................................1 820
121948. 1899 Bezdez castle s: K. Liebscher T2.....................................................................................................................1 260
121949. 1899 Karlsbad Litho T1/2............................................................................................................................................2 100
121950. 1899 Praha Charles bridge (Rb) T2/3....................................................................................................................... 1 260
121951. 1899 Praha St Vitus cathedral T2..............................................................................................................................1 400

Dánia

121952. Aarhus, multi-view T1..................................................................................................................................................1 120
121953. Bornholm beach T1.........................................................................................................................................................560
121954. Bornholm Hammershus ruins T1...................................................................................................................................700
121955. Bornholm rocks T2/3.......................................................................................................................................................560
121956. Copenhagen, Fortruner Villa (fa) T3.......................................................................................................................... 1 400
121957. Copenhagen, Klampenborg, Bellevue Strandhotel, automobile  T1/2...................................................................1 820
121958. Copenhagen, Ungarsk Vinhus / Magyar étterem belső / Hungarian restaurant interior, panoramacard (non

PC) T2/3........................................................................................................................................................................2 800
121959. Coppenhagen litho s: Geiger R. T2............................................................................................................................2 100
121960. Dybbol (Düppel) military monument T2.....................................................................................................................1 680
121961. Guldborgsund, Nykobing F. Broen / bridge (EK) T2/3................................................................................................980
121962. Helsingor, Marienlyst, Hamlets Grau / grave T1/2...................................................................................................... 980
121963. Kopenhagen T1............................................................................................................................................................1 400
121964. Kronborg, Slot / castle, missing leporello postcard..................................................................................................... 840
121965. Strandvejen, tram (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................................840

Dél-Afrika

121966. Cape Town, Rondebosch, Groot Schuur (Rb) T3.......................................................................................................840
121967. Harrismith, Imperial Hotel; L. A. Bernard owner and C. Phillips manager (EK) T2/3...........................................2 100
121968. Worcester, Cape Colony, Church square and Old Cannon T1/2........................................................................... 1 400
121969. Worcester, Cape Colony, Church street, Dutch Reformed Church T1/2...............................................................1 400

Egyiptom

121970. 1898 Alexandria (cut)  T4............................................................................................................................................1 400
121971. Alexandria, Alexandrie; Boulevard de Ramleh / boulevard, trams; publisher The Cairo Postcard Trust  T1/21 400
121972. Alexandria, Fort Napoleon (fa)  T3.............................................................................................................................1 820
121973. Alexandria, Mohamed Ali's statue, Place des Consuls (small tear) T3................................................................. 1 400
121974. Alexandria, Rue Rosette, Municipality (EK)  T2/3....................................................................................................1 960
121975. Alexandria the column of Khartum T2/3....................................................................................................................1 120
121976. Cairo at night, mosque s: F. Perlber (Rb)  T2/3........................................................................................................1 400
121977. Cairo, Caire; Scéne de rue / street scene T1/2.........................................................................................................1 400
121978. Cairo, Citadel, Tombs of the Mamelukes T2............................................................................................................ 1 820
121979. Cairo, Club Italiano del Risotto (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................. 1 960
121980. Cairo, Davies Bryan Building, Pension Wales, YMCA (EK) T2/3...........................................................................2 100
121981. Cairo, Heliopolis Boulevard Ismail  T2.......................................................................................................................1 400
121982. Cairo, Hotel Continental mini card (14 X 7,3 cm) (EK)  T2/3..................................................................................1 680
121983. Cairo, Le Caire; Caserne d'Abdin / military barracks Emb. litho T2/3....................................................................2 800
121984. Cairo, Mokattam, litho s: Vivenzio (EK)  T2/3...........................................................................................................1 680
121985. Cairo mosque, litho s: Geiger (fa)  T4........................................................................................................................1 400
121986. Cairo, railway station  T2.............................................................................................................................................1 960
121987. Cairo, the mosque Khairbek (blue mosque) (fa)  T3/4.............................................................................................1 820
121988. Delta Dam donkey market (EB) T3............................................................................................................................ 1 400
121989. Heliopolis, Obelisk of Pharaoh Senusret I T2...........................................................................................................1 400
121990. Philae, Ile de Phylae; Haute Egypt T2...........................................................................................................................700
121991. Port Said, Arrival of a steamer  T1/2..........................................................................................................................1 120
121992. Port Said business street T2.......................................................................................................................................1 120
121993. Port Said, entry of the Canal, steamship (fl) T2/3........................................................................................................840
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121994. Port Said Ferdinand de Lesseps statue T2...............................................................................................................1 400
121995. Port Said Queen Victoria's monument  T2................................................................................................................1 400
121996. Port Said Sultan Hussein street T1...............................................................................................................................840
121997. Suez Cassara street bazaar T2..................................................................................................................................2 100
121998. Suez, entry of Port Tewfik, Hotel Bachet T2................................................................................................................980
121999. Suez, Port Tewfik (EB) T3..............................................................................................................................................840

Észtország

122000. Haapsalu, Park, photo T2........................................................................................................................................... 2 100
122001. Haapsalu, Seaside, J. Grüntal photo T2/3................................................................................................................1 960
122002. Kaunispe T1/2..................................................................................................................................................................840
122003. Narva photo (EK)  T2/3................................................................................................................................................1 400
122004. Tallin Foto AK T3.............................................................................................................................................................840
122005. Tallinn, church T2.........................................................................................................................................................1 120
122006. Tallinn church (EK)  T2/3................................................................................................................................................980
122007. Tallinn Katharine castle T2......................................................................................................................................... 1 400
122008. Tallinn, Niguliste kirik / church T1................................................................................................................................. 980
122009. Tallinn, Russalka Memorial photo T2........................................................................................................................ 1 400
122010. Tapa promenade photo T2/3......................................................................................................................................... 840
122011. Tartu church photo T2................................................................................................................................................. 1 540
122012. Tartu Foto Ak T3/4..........................................................................................................................................................840

Etiópia

122013. Addis Abeba Eucalyptus pavillon (fa) T3/4...............................................................................................................1 260
122014. Dire Daoua  T1..............................................................................................................................................................1 260

Finnország

122015. Hamina City park T1/2.................................................................................................................................................1 680
122016. Naantali T1/2................................................................................................................................................................ 2 800
122017. Naantali beach T1/2.....................................................................................................................................................2 800
122018. Naantali, Nadendal; Suosio ja Klosterbo (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................1 960

Franciaország

122019. 1898 Paris, Place Vendome / square (EB) T3.............................................................................................................700
122020. 1899 Lyon, floral, litho (b) T4......................................................................................................................................1 120
122021. 1899 Paris, Hotel de Ville (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................1 120
122022. 1900 Paris, Exposition, La Porte Monumentale / gate, exhibition (small tear) T3...................................................980
122023. 1900 Paris, Exposition Universelle, Ministere de la Marine / Marine Ministerium, litho T1/2............................. 1 400
122024. 1907 Les Ponts-de-Cé, Catastrophe, Un train dans la Loire / railway bridge, accident, train in the river; one

hour after the accident (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................................3 500
122025. 1909 Paris, Mi-Careme festival, The cart of Spain (b) T4.......................................................................................1 120
122026. 1912 Villefranche-d'Allier, Moulin de la Barre / watermill. TCV card (small tear) T2/3........................................1 820
122027. 1914 Marseille, La Penne, Hindu soldiers' military camp T2.....................................................................................840
122028. 1914 Senlis, Hotel du Nord destroyed by the Germans, during the war T1..........................................................2 100
122029. 1920 Paris, Fetes du Cinquantenaire de la Republique / anniversary celebration T2.........................................1 400
122030. 1925 Paris, Exposition Internationale des Arts Decoratifs / expo, night T1..............................................................980
122031. 1931 Paris, Exposition Coloniale Internationale, Pavillon de la Cochinchine / pavilion of the southern

Vietnamese Cochinchina (EB) T3................................................................................................................................. 980
122032. 1937 Paris, Exposition Internationale, Pavillon 'Zoophila' T1/2..............................................................................1 260
122033. Abbécourt lake (cut) T4..................................................................................................................................................980
122034. Aix-en-Othe T2/3..........................................................................................................................................................1 540
122035. Aix-les-Bains caves T1/2.............................................................................................................................................1 260
122036. Aix-les-Bains, Place des Thermes, Retour du Marché, Porteurs / Spa porters T2/3.......................................... 1 680
122037. Allevard-les-Bains, Rue Chenal / street, hotel  T2....................................................................................................1 120
122038. Altenberg Hotel Alsace T2/3.......................................................................................................................................1 680
122039. Angouleme statue of Marguerite de Valois T2/3...................................................................................................... 1 120
122040. Annecy, Les Vieilles prisons / old prisons T2...............................................................................................................980
122041. Annecy, Rude du Paquier, Hotel de Sales / street, hotel T1/2...................................................................................840
122042. Arras Czechoslovakian military monument T1......................................................................................................... 1 400
122043. Arras Neptun fountain T1/2.........................................................................................................................................1 120
122044. Aspach (Haut-Rhin) Le Pont / war damaged bridge T2.......................................................................................... 2 100
122045. Aups, Le Monument aux Morts et la Mairie / monument (EK) T2/3.......................................................................... 980
122046. Autreches destroyed church T2................................................................................................................................. 1 540
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122047. Avaux, Kriegsjahr 1914/16. Dorfeingange / village entrance, military railway, locomotive (EK) T2/3............... 1 680
122048. Averserthal T2.............................................................................................................................................................. 1 400
122049. Avord military airport T1/2...........................................................................................................................................2 380
122050. Bagnoles-de-l'Orne, Le Grand Hotel, TCV card T1/2.................................................................................................980
122051. Bareges, Hopital Militaire, Les Thermes / military hospital, spa (small tear) T3.................................................. 1 400
122052. Bar-le-Duc the birth house of Raymond Poincaré T2/3...........................................................................................1 540
122053. Bastia, port, ships T2......................................................................................................................................................700
122054. Bastia St Nicholas square (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................................1 050
122055. Bayonne T1/2............................................................................................................................................................... 1 050
122056. Bayonne, la Place du Reduit, Theatre / square, theatre T2....................................................................................... 980
122057. Beauvais, railway station  T1/2...................................................................................................................................1 400
122058. Bensancon T2...............................................................................................................................................................1 400
122059. Berck beach (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................................................840
122060. Besancon military barracks T2...................................................................................................................................2 940
122061. Biarritz  T1/2................................................................................................................................................................. 1 400
122062. Biarritz, Grande Plage / beach  T1/2.............................................................................................................................980
122063. Bordeaux, Cours de l'Intendance et Place de la Comédie, Nouvel Hotel / Comedy square, Hotel, restaurant,

tram with Olibet Biscuits advertisment T2.................................................................................................................1 260
122064. Bouillonville bridge over the cemetery T2..................................................................................................................1 680
122065. Boulogne-sur-Mer quay (EB) T2/3.............................................................................................................................1 120
122066. Boulogne Sur Mer quay, fish sorting (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................1 540
122067. Bourbonne-les-Bains (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................. 1 470
122068. Bras-sur-Meuse, Cote du Poivre, Train ruins (EK) T2/3......................................................................................... 1 400
122069. Brebieres soldiers with ruins, real photo  T2.............................................................................................................1 680
122070. Brest military port, the cruiser Guichen (EB) T2/3....................................................................................................1 400
122071. Bretagne, Cote d'Emeraude, Les Bords de la Rance au Chéne Vert / seaside, tower (EB) T3.............................700
122072. Briey, Hotel de Ville / town hall T2..............................................................................................................................1 260
122073. Briey, Rue de Metz / street, horse carriage (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................1 120
122074. Briey, Statue du Docteur Maillot T2........................................................................................................................... 1 260
122075. Caen 37th Fete Federale T2/3....................................................................................................................................1 540
122076. Caen St Martin railway station with tram T2............................................................................................................. 2 100
122077. Caen Western railway station T1/2............................................................................................................................2 100
122078. Callian T2......................................................................................................................................................................... 980
122079. Cannes, Plage de la Croisette, Grand Hotels (fa) T3/4.............................................................................................. 980
122080. Cannes ship station and Mount Chevalier T2...........................................................................................................1 050
122081. Capdenac-Gare with railway station T1/2....................................................................................................................980
122082. Cape Martin T1/2.............................................................................................................................................................700
122083. Carignan with the boutique of Kahn T1/2..................................................................................................................2 100
122084. Carqueiranne, Les Salettes (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................840
122085. Cassis, port, ship T2....................................................................................................................................................... 700
122086. Caudebec-en-Caux, Le bac a vapeur / steam ferry T1/2........................................................................................... 980
122087. Caudebec-en-Caux, Le Mascaret / tidal, aeroplane T1..............................................................................................980
122088. Caudebec-en-Caux, Rue de la Boucherie, Maison  T2.............................................................................................. 700
122089. Caudebec-en-Caux, Vieilles maisons sur la riviere Ste-Gertrude / old houses, river T1/2.....................................980
122090. Cauterets, dog  T2...........................................................................................................................................................700
122091. Chalons, Military airforce hangars (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................1 260
122092. Chalons-sur-Marne, Camp de Chalons, un Coin de Campement / French military camp T2/3..........................1 400
122093. Chamonix, Monument de Saussure, Mont Blanc T2...................................................................................................840
122094. Champagne unexploded bomb (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................1 400
122095. Charleville Forest street (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................................1 470
122096. Charlieu, Vieilles Maisons Rue Chevroterie / street, children (EK) T3/4.................................................................. 840
122097. Chartreuse Col de Porte, Chalet Hotel / mountain, hotel (EK) T2/3..........................................................................980
122098. Chartreuse Mountains, hotel (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................700
122099. Chateauneuf-les-Bains, L'Hotel du Parc & Lafayette, La Terrasse / Hotel terrace, automobile (gluemark) T2/3

........................................................................................................................................................................................1 820
122100. Chiry-Ourscamp (EB) T2/3............................................................................................................................................ 700
122101. Coetquidan camp temporary bridge T2.....................................................................................................................1 260
122102. Contalmaison, clearing the way through Contalmaison after bombardment  T2..................................................1 400
122103. Cote Vermeille railway station  T1..............................................................................................................................2 100
122104. Coulombiers church T2/3............................................................................................................................................... 980
122105. Courcelles, Chateau, Groupe Le Piqueur / Hunter statue T2.....................................................................................840
122106. Dauphiné, Route de Grenoble au Glandon, Un tunnel de Neige a Maupas / automobile T1.................................980
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122107. Deauville, la Plage Fleurie, Le Casino et le Normandy Hotel  T1/2........................................................................1 120
122108. Decazeville railway station T1.................................................................................................................................... 2 100
122109. Deyvillers factory (EB) T2/3........................................................................................................................................ 2 800
122110. Dieppe, Habitation de Pécheurs dans la Falaise / house of fishermen (EB) T2/3...................................................980
122111. Dinan, Porte et Rue du Jerzual / gate, street T1/2...................................................................................................... 980
122112. Donon German-French border T1..............................................................................................................................1 820
122113. Dontrien, German occupation S. B. Bayr. B. K. 3 (EK) T3...................................................................................... 2 380
122114. Draguignan, Grand Rue & la Poissonnerie (EB) T2/3.................................................................................................980
122115. Epernay T2/3................................................................................................................................................................ 1 120
122116. Ervy school (fl) T2........................................................................................................................................................ 1 260
122117. Fougeres, Chateau / castle (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................... 700
122118. Fouras, Chemins defer de l'Etat, Plages de L'Ocean / French State Railway advertisement s: O. Garland T1/2

........................................................................................................................................................................................2 100
122119. Givet town hall, market place (EK) T3.......................................................................................................................... 560
122120. Gorges du Loup - postcard booklet with 10 cards.......................................................................................................700
122121. Gourdon, Saut-du-Loup Cascade / waterfall T1.......................................................................................................1 260
122122. Gravelotte military monument T1/2............................................................................................................................1 680
122123. Grenoble Félix Poulat street and the Saint Louis church with a restaurant (EB) T3............................................1 540
122124. Guémené-Penfao, Le Moulin de la Vallée / mill T2.................................................................................................. 1 260
122125. Hartmannswillerkopf Cemetery Silberloch  T2......................................................................................................... 1 400
122126. Hartmannswillerkopf, Vieil-Armand; Poste de Mitrailleuses / WWI machine gun station T2..............................1 820
122127. Hell-Bourg (fa) T3/4.........................................................................................................................................................980
122128. Hennebont, Sinistré, Puits Ferré / disaster, damaged buildings (fa) T3................................................................1 400
122129. Hyeres, Port des Salins, sailing ships (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................980
122130. Isbergues, Berguette; Railway station T1/2..............................................................................................................2 100
122131. Jessains Railway street (EB) T3....................................................................................................................................560
122132. La Chapelle, Rue Principale, Hotel Croix d'Or / main street, hotel (EK) T2/3.......................................................1 470
122133. La Décoration / French army, military parade T1/2..................................................................................................1 400
122134. La Flocelliere, Chateau / castle  T1...............................................................................................................................980
122135. La Flocelliere, Chateau le Donjon / castle T1...............................................................................................................980
122136. La Haye, Peace Congress, 1907  T2.........................................................................................................................1 400
122137. La Léchére, Notre-Dame-de-Briancon; L'Usine Bozel-Malétra / Bozel-Malétra chemical factory T2...................840
122138. La Neuville les Raon Shoe-factory T3....................................................................................................................... 1 680
122139. Laon, Ardoner Tor / gate (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................................840
122140. Laon, Blick von der Kathedrale auf Ardon / view with German soldiers T2/3.......................................................1 400
122141. Laon, Deutsche Militar Eisenbahn Bahnhof / German military railway station (wet damage) T3/4....................1 400
122142. La Turbie - postcard booklet with 10 old cards.........................................................................................................1 400
122143. Le Blanc, Le Moulin / mill T1/2....................................................................................................................................1 680
122144. Le Creusot Schneider factory  T2...............................................................................................................................1 680
122145. Le Creusot Schneider factory, interior T1/2..............................................................................................................1 680
122146. Le Havre, Compagnie Transatlantique "La Lorraine", Salon / Transatlantic Company, salon, interior (fl) T2/3..840
122147. Le Havre, La Bourse / palace (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................980
122148. Le Havre, La Raidillon de Sainte-Adresse, Boulangerie Flamande / street with automobile, tram, Flemish

bakery T1...................................................................................................................................................................... 1 260
122149. Le Mont-Dore spa guests T2/3...................................................................................................................................1 470
122150. Lihons Ruins after bombing (EK) T2..........................................................................................................................1 400
122151. Liépvre (Leberau) (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................1 540
122152. Longwy, Vue générale et la Gare, Les Usines Senelle / general view with railway station, factory buildings in

backside T2.................................................................................................................................................................. 1 400
122153. Lorient Hotel T1/2............................................................................................................................................................980
122154. Lorient railway station  T2........................................................................................................................................... 2 100
122155. Lourdes Funicular station and Café (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................1 680
122156. Lourdes St Michael and the Basilica (EB) T2/3........................................................................................................1 540
122157. Lourdes, the Cave, Rosary Basilica, girl with sheep T1/2..........................................................................................980
122158. Luchon railway station (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................... 1 400
122159. Luneville, Military WWI (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................. 980
122160. Lyon, Nouvelle Basilique et ancien Sanctuaire de N.-D. de Fourviére / the new basilica and the old sanctuary

(b) T4................................................................................................................................................................................ 980
122161. Lyon-Saint-Jean, l'eboulement / landslide damage T1............................................................................................2 100
122162. Lyon St Paul railway station T2.................................................................................................................................. 2 100
122163. Mailly-le-Camp, Vue panoramique / military camp, panoramacard T1/2..............................................................2 100
122164. Malines Railway-station T1/2......................................................................................................................................2 100
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122165. Marconne, Le Moulin / mill, dam T1/2........................................................................................................................1 400
122166. Marseille, La Cannebiére, shop of E. Mouret, trams, 5 Filler Ga. (cut) T4............................................................... 840
122167. Marseille, La Préfecture, tram (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................980
122168. Marseille, Monument Puget, G'Hotel des Princes  T1.............................................................................................1 120
122169. Marseille, Promenade de la Corniche, automobiles (EK) T2/3...............................................................................1 400
122170. Marseille Railway-station (EB) T3..............................................................................................................................1 540
122171. Marseilles Post u. Telegrafamt T2............................................................................................................................. 1 400
122172. Martigues St Sebastien canal T2...............................................................................................................................1 050
122173. Meaux, Les Vieux Moulin / mill (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................1 400
122174. Meaux, Promenade des Trinitaires (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................1 540
122175. Menton, Chemin de Castellar (EB) T3..........................................................................................................................700
122176. Menton, Le Port s: Lessieux T2.....................................................................................................................................840
122177. Messac around the railway station with automobile  T2/3.......................................................................................1 750
122178. Metzeral with hotel, folklore T2...................................................................................................................................1 120
122179. Metz, La Gare / railway station, terminus, from postcard booklet T2.................................................................... 1 400
122180. Metz railway station T2/3............................................................................................................................................ 1 400
122181. Meulan Railway-station T2..........................................................................................................................................2 100
122182. Meursanges, Moulin de Bourg / mill T2/3..................................................................................................................1 680
122183. Millau railway station T1/2...........................................................................................................................................2 100
122184. Modane, Entrée du Tunnel du Mont-Cenis / railway tunnel entrance of Mont-Cenis, railway tracks (Rb) T2/31 120
122185. Moneteau T1/2............................................................................................................................................................. 1 400
122186. Mont-Blanc, Aiguille de Bionnassay, Pavillon de Bellevue T2...................................................................................980
122187. Montbéliard, L'Hotel-de-Ville / town hall T2..................................................................................................................980
122188. Montgenevre, Claviere border (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................... 560
122189. Montélimar bridge T2...................................................................................................................................................1 260
122190. Montmerle boulevard (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................................1 680
122191. Mont-Notre-Dame military cemetery T1/2.................................................................................................................1 120
122192. Montreuil-sous-Bois, La Croix de Chavaux / street, shops (EK) T2/3.......................................................................980
122193. Mont-Saint-Michel; Le Cloitre / The Cloister T2...........................................................................................................700
122194. Morez viaduct T2/3...................................................................................................................................................... 1 260
122195. Morlain after the mass T1............................................................................................................................................1 400
122196. Moupmelon le Grand T2..............................................................................................................................................1 400
122197. Méry-sur-Seine main square, Macault house (fl) T2/3............................................................................................ 1 260
122198. Muhlbach damaged houses T1/2...............................................................................................................................1 540
122199. Mulhouse, Mülhausen i. Els., Post  T2.......................................................................................................................1 260
122200. Mulhouse Post Office and bridge (EB) T3.................................................................................................................1 680
122201. Mulhouse spa (EB) T3.................................................................................................................................................1 680
122202. Nancy Military review (fa) T3......................................................................................................................................... 980
122203. Neufchateau, Hopsice (EB) T3......................................................................................................................................980
122204. Neuilly, Maison d'Hydrotherapie, Convalescence du parc / spa, park (EK) T2/3....................................................980
122205. Nice T1..........................................................................................................................................................................1 540
122206. Nice Hotel Bristol (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................................1 050
122207. Nice, Marche aux Fleurs / flower market T2/3..........................................................................................................1 260
122208. Nice promenade  T1/2.................................................................................................................................................1 050
122209. Notre Dame de la Roche (Tarare) T2........................................................................................................................1 680
122210. Noyon, Kriegerdenkmal / military monument (EB) T3..............................................................................................1 400
122211. Paris T1/2......................................................................................................................................................................1 470
122212. Paris, A La Religieuse Deuil Immediat / hotel advertisement, automobile T2...................................................... 1 400
122213. Paris Bahnhof T1/2...................................................................................................................................................... 1 680
122214. Paris, Batterie de 51 Cuves en Cinq Étages. 21 Boulevard de Picpus / wine barrels storeroom T1/2..............3 500
122215. Paris Bois de Boulogne ice-skaters T2/3.................................................................................................................. 1 820
122216. Paris, Boulevard des Italiens, Pavillon de Hanovre / pavilion  T1/2..........................................................................980
122217. Paris, Champ de Courses d'Auteuil, la Riviére / Auteuil Hippodrome, mass of spectators (EK) T2/3.............. 1 540
122218. Paris, Champ-de-Mars, Buffalo (fl) T2/3...................................................................................................................... 980
122219. Paris, Cluny Museum, chastity belt T2...................................................................................................................... 1 120
122220. Paris Colonial Expo 1931 Angkor Vat T1/2...............................................................................................................1 190
122221. Paris Colonial Expo 1931 Pavilion of Pays-Bas (EB) T2/3..................................................................................... 1 190
122222. Paris Colonial Expo 1931 Pavilion of Tonkin T2/3...................................................................................................1 190
122223. Paris Comédie-Francaise (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................1 680
122224. Paris dans les tenebres, La Place de l'Opera á 9 heures / the opera house at night, litho T1/2........................ 2 800
122225. Paris Expo 1900 Transvaal T2...................................................................................................................................1 400
122226. Paris Expo Invalides Palace (EB) T3............................................................................................................................980
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122227. Paris, exposition, Perspective sur la Seine / exhibition, Seine, So. Stpl  T4............................................................980
122228. Paris Fort Chabrol (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................................1 820
122229. Paris, Gare Saint Lazare / railway station T2/3........................................................................................................1 120
122230. Paris, Gare St. Lazare, Cour du Havre / railway station, square (EK) T2/3..........................................................1 400
122231. Paris, Gare St. Lazare, Cour du Havre / railway station, trams, autobuses, automobiles T1/2..........................1 120
122232. Paris, Église de la Trinité / church (fa) T2/3.................................................................................................................840
122233. Paris greenhouse at the 1900 Universal Exhibition (EB) T3...................................................................................1 540
122234. Paris, Hotel des Invalides, La Batterie triomphale / Triumphal Battery, from postcard booklet (EK) T2/3...........840
122235. Paris, Hotel Farnese, Rue Hamelin 32 T1.................................................................................................................1 260
122236. Paris, Hotels Saint-James et d'Albany T2....................................................................................................................700
122237. Paris International Colonial Exhibition 1931 - Angkor Vat T2/3..............................................................................1 400
122238. Paris International Colonial Exhibition Angkor Vat temple T2.................................................................................1 400
122239. Paris International Colonial Exhibition Angkor Vat temple  T2/3............................................................................ 1 400
122240. Paris International Colonial Exhibition French West Africa T2............................................................................... 1 400
122241. Paris International Colonial Exhibition Indochina and Africa pavilions (EB) T2/3.................................................1 400
122242. Paris International Expo 1937 Triumphal Way photo T2.........................................................................................1 120
122243. Paris, Jardin d'Acclimatation, Gallas / Zebras, Oromo people T2............................................................................ 840
122244. Paris La Cour du Jardinet T1/2.................................................................................................................................. 1 540
122245. Paris, La faculté de droit / law faculty (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................980
122246. Paris, La Gare du Nord, Boulevard Denaiu, Cartes Postales / railway station, boulevard, autobus (EK) T2/31 260
122247. Paris, La Gare du Nord / railway station T2..............................................................................................................1 260
122248. Paris La Madeleine with omnibuses litho (EB) T3....................................................................................................1 400
122249. Paris, La Place du Chatelet, Pont-au-Change / bridge, Le Monde Moderne s: Gaston Roullet (EK) T2/3.......... 980
122250. Paris, La Tour Eiffel vue des jardins du Trocadéro / Eiffel Tower seen from the Trocadéro gardens, rhinoceros

(fa) T3............................................................................................................................................................................... 980
122251. Paris, Le Carrousel, Statue de Gambetta (EK) T3......................................................................................................980
122252. Paris, Le Palais du Trocadero, litho (fa) T3.............................................................................................................. 1 400
122253. Paris, Les Gobelins, tapestry manufacture interior T1/2.........................................................................................1 400
122254. Paris, Maubert square, statue of Etienne Dolet T2......................................................................................................840
122255. Paris military school (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................................1 470
122256. Paris Palace of Fine Arts at the 1900 Universal Exhibition litho (EB) T3.............................................................. 1 400
122257. Paris, Palais du Luxembourg / palace  T2....................................................................................................................980
122258. Paris, Panorama de la Seine et la Gare d'Orsay / river, railway station T1/2.......................................................... 840
122259. Paris pillory litho s: Robida(EB) T3............................................................................................................................ 1 680
122260. Paris, Place Daumensil / square  T2.............................................................................................................................840
122261. Paris, Place de la Bastille et Colonne de Juillet / Bastille square, statue, tram, automobile (EK) T2/3................ 840
122262. Paris, Place de la République / Republic Square (Rb) T2/3...................................................................................1 400
122263. Paris, Porte de Courcelles / gate, TCV card T2....................................................................................................... 1 120
122264. Paris, Porte Saint Denis / gate, automobiles, buses T2..............................................................................................700
122265. Paris, Rue St. Sulpice, Maison Bouasse Lebel / street (fa) T3/4........................................................................... 1 400
122266. Paris Sainte Eustace T1/2...........................................................................................................................................1 400
122267. Paris, St. Eustache church, market quarter, automobile, autobus (EK) T2/3.......................................................... 980
122268. Paris, Triumphal arch, World War I Armistice Parad, photo T2............................................................................. 2 100
122269. Paris Triumph Arch T2................................................................................................................................................ 1 400
122270. Paris, Unknown Warrior Tomb and Everlasting flame of Remembrance  T2.......................................................... 980
122271. Paris XVII.  T1/2........................................................................................................................................................... 1 400
122272. Paris XV. with airplane T2...........................................................................................................................................2 800
122273. Perres-Guirec T1/2...................................................................................................................................................... 1 120
122274. Plougasterl-Daoulas, people in traditional dresses, French folklore T2....................................................................980
122275. Pont-A-Mousson, La Gare / railway station (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................2 100
122276. Pontarlier, 'Les Dames des Entreportes' / stone statues T2...................................................................................... 980
122277. Pont-Aven forest (EK) T3............................................................................................................................................... 560
122278. Pont-sur-Seine, La Chateau / castle T1.................................................................................................................... 1 400
122279. Périgueux; Quartiers de Vesone et de la Cité, Vue d'ensemble / general view of the city and the Vesone

district T1/2...................................................................................................................................................................... 700
122280. Rive de Gier Factory  T2............................................................................................................................................. 2 100
122281. Rocroi (EB) T3.................................................................................................................................................................560
122282. Romans-sur-Isére; Caserne Bon, vue extérieure / barracks, external view T2.................................................... 1 260
122283. Roye demolished T2/3.................................................................................................................................................1 120
122284. Sablet-pres-l'Ouveze, Arrive route de Carpentras / arriving road (b)  T4.................................................................700
122285. Saint-Amand-Montrond T2/3......................................................................................................................................1 400
122286. Saint-Antoine (Paris) old fortress T1..........................................................................................................................1 400
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122287. Saint Bonnet T2/3........................................................................................................................................................ 1 400
122288. Saint-Cyr-au-Mont-d'Or, Patinage du Mont-Cindre / ice skating hall, ice skaters (EK) T2/3..............................1 260
122289. Sainte-Croix, Chateau de Belleu / castle T2................................................................................................................ 980
122290. Sainte-Maxime (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................................................980
122291. Saint-Eugene  T1/2......................................................................................................................................................1 050
122292. Saint-Jean-Cap-Ferrat, Pointe Saint-Hopice, Terrasse de la Réserve / peak, terrace T1/2................................. 700
122293. Saint-Maixent-l'École, Ecole Militaire d'Infanterie, Porte de Sortie / military school entry T1.............................1 400
122294. Saint-Omer (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................................................................700
122295. Saint-Omer, La Gare / railway station T2..................................................................................................................1 820
122296. Saint Paul de Vence, Caveau Provencal / cellar, restaurant, interior T2..................................................................980
122297. Saint-Privat, the battlefield, war memorials (EB) T3................................................................................................1 120
122298. Saint-Quentin, Deutsche-Militär Eisenbahn / German Military Railway Station, automobile T1........................ 2 100
122299. Saint-Raphael, Boulevard Félix Martin, Brasserie T1/2............................................................................................. 980
122300. Saint-Étienne, St. Étienne; Un coin du Marché de Chavanelle / market place T2................................................3 080
122301. Salins-du-Jura; Forét de La 'Joux', Le 'Président', sapin mesurant 7 métres de circonférence á sa base / 7m

wide giant pine tree, group picture at the tree's base T2.........................................................................................1 120
122302. Sartrouville Republic avenue T2/3.............................................................................................................................1 400
122303. Schirmeck sanatorium (fa) T3........................................................................................................................................560
122304. Sedan, Fond-de-Givonne / entry (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................................1 540
122305. Senlis, Railway station destroyed by the Germans, during the war T1................................................................. 2 100
122306. Seraincourt, Rueil, Moulin de l'Aulnaie / watermill T2..............................................................................................1 820
122307. Souchez after french reoccupation 1914-15 T3.......................................................................................................1 400
122308. Strasbourg, Bon Pasteur Villa (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................1 400
122309. St Vincent arsenal T1/2...............................................................................................................................................1 820
122310. Tarare, Boulevard Voltaire, sur la Turdine / boulevard, railway station T1........................................................... 2 800
122311. Tarare, La Gare / railway station T1/2.......................................................................................................................2 100
122312. Tarare, La Nouvelle Ecole Supérieure / new graduate school under construction T1.........................................1 960
122313. Tarare, Procession de la Fete Dieu / catholic procession T1/2..............................................................................2 100
122314. Tarare, Rue Pecherie, Procession de la Fete Dieu / catholic procession T1/2.................................................... 2 100
122315. Teneur, Moulin de Erin / watermill T2........................................................................................................................1 820
122316. Thiepval, Memorial to the Missing of the Somme T1/2...............................................................................................980
122317. Thonon-les-Bains, ship station T2/3..........................................................................................................................1 260
122318. Torcy, English cannons landing T2............................................................................................................................1 400
122319. Toulon fortress T1/2........................................................................................................................................................980
122320. Toulon, Hotel de Ville, Fontaine de Janus, Genie de la navigation T2......................................................................980
122321. Toulon Mourillon seaside  T1/2......................................................................................................................................840
122322. Toulon, Porte de l'Arsenal Maritime / arsenal maritime door T1/2............................................................................ 980
122323. Tourcoing, Le Sanatorium, Entrée principale Jardin / The Sanatorium, main entrance garden T2......................980
122324. Étretat, Manneporte, Aiguille et Porte d'Aval / rock formations T2.........................................................................1 260
122325. Troctin, River banks of the Rance  T2.......................................................................................................................... 700
122326. Uriage-les-Bains, Hotel du Parc T1...............................................................................................................................980
122327. Valence, Avenue Victor Hugo, Chemiserie, Au Globe, Pharmacie / pharmacy (fa) T3.......................................1 120
122328. Valenciennes, Hotel des Postes T1/2...........................................................................................................................980
122329. Valenciennes, Le Lycee et l'Ecole des Beaux Arts / lyceum and school of arts, TCV card T1/2........................1 400
122330. Valenciennes, railway station  T1/2............................................................................................................................1 120
122331. Valentigney bridge (EK) T3............................................................................................................................................560
122332. Varennes-en-Argonne, American Monument of the Pennsylvanian Deads (EK) T2/3........................................... 980
122333. Verdun cathedral T1/2.................................................................................................................................................1 050
122334. Verdun, Monument de la Tranchée des Baionettes / Bayonett's Trench Monument, inner view T1................. 1 400
122335. Verdun s: Jaques Weismann T2................................................................................................................................ 1 470
122336. Vermelles castle demolished T2/3............................................................................................................................. 1 120
122337. Vermelles castle demolished (EB) T3........................................................................................................................1 260
122338. Vernon, Vieux Moulins de Vernonnet / bridge, watermill T2................................................................................... 1 820
122339. Versailles T2/3..............................................................................................................................................................1 050
122340. Versailles park alley (EB) T2/3................................................................................................................................... 1 680
122341. Veules-les-Roses, Le Moulin des cressonnieres / watermill T2............................................................................. 1 820
122342. Viaur Viaduct T2...........................................................................................................................................................1 540
122343. Vichy, La Gare / railway station (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................2 100
122344. Vichy Post and telegraph-office T1............................................................................................................................1 680
122345. Vigneulles in WWI (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................................980
122346. Vigneulles-les-Hattonchatel, Ludwigsplatz; Kartenverlag Julius Berger / square, German soldiers T2/3........1 680
122347. Vimy, Ridge, Canadian National Vimy Memorial Park T2..........................................................................................980
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122348. Vitrimont, Ferme de Leomont / WWI ruins after German bombing (EK) T2/3...................................................... 1 120
122349. Vitry-le-Francois Cenemt-factory (EK) T3.................................................................................................................2 100
122350. Vitry le Francois Restaurant T1/2...............................................................................................................................1 400
122351. Vosges, Grand Ballon. Ancien Hotel, Ruines de la grande guerre / remains of the world war T2......................2 100
122352. Évreux railway station T2............................................................................................................................................ 2 100
122353. Wimereux, La Rue Carnot, Hotel et Cafe Continental / street (b) T4.....................................................................1 120
122354. Ypres Grand Palace, war damage T2.......................................................................................................................... 980
122355. 1898 Weissenburg Alsace military monuments T2..................................................................................................2 380
122356. 1899 Corsica, Saracen tower, Philipp & Kramer  T1/2............................................................................................1 680
122357. Paris Colonial Expo 1931 (EK) T3..............................................................................................................................1 680

Fülöp-szigetek

122358. Benguet, Zig Zag (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................................................700
122359. Manila, Binondo Canal, boats (wet damage) T4......................................................................................................... 700

Gabon

122360. Haut-Ogooué, Attendant la Pirogue / waiting for the canoe T2..............................................................................1 400

Gambia

122361. Banjul, Bathurst; The Six Gun Battery T2................................................................................................................. 1 400
122362. Banjul, Bathurst; the Three Gun Battery and the tower clock (EK) T2/3...............................................................1 400

Gibraltár

122363. 1918 Gibraltar, A Bird's Eye View of the Town + "Marine Francaise Service a la Mer" cancellation (fa) T2/3.1 820
122364. Galleries T1/2............................................................................................................................................................... 1 400
122365. Gibraltar, Alameda Gardens (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................ 980
122366. Gibraltar, Buena Vista from the South (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................1 400
122367. Gibraltar, Casemates Square (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................1 260
122368. Gibraltar, Catalan Bay (EB) T3......................................................................................................................................980
122369. Gibraltar, Catalan Bay (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................................980
122370. Gibraltar, Church street, church (fa) T3/4.................................................................................................................1 400
122371. Gibraltar, Desde la carretera / road T2......................................................................................................................1 260
122372. Gibraltar, Europa Lighthouse T2................................................................................................................................... 980
122373. Gibraltar from the Spanish Lines (fl) T2/3.................................................................................................................1 820
122374. Gibraltar, General Eliott's Monument T2...................................................................................................................1 120
122375. Gibraltar, Governor's Palace (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................................1 400
122376. Gibraltar, Gunners Parade with HM the late Queen Victoria's Monument (EK) T2/3..........................................1 260
122377. Gibraltar, Harbour (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................................980
122378. Gibraltar, Land Port Gates T2.................................................................................................................................... 1 120
122379. Gibraltar, Main street T2............................................................................................................................................. 1 400
122380. Gibraltar, Main street, Roman Catholic church (EB) T3..........................................................................................1 260
122381. Gibraltar, Market (Rb) T2/3.........................................................................................................................................1 260
122382. Gibraltar, Public gardens T1.......................................................................................................................................1 400
122383. Gibraltar, Rock from Commercial Mole, steamship (b) T4.........................................................................................700
122384. Gibraltar, Rock from Spanish Lines (EB) T3............................................................................................................ 1 120
122385. Gibraltar, Rock from the Commercial Mole (Rb) T2/3.............................................................................................1 400
122386. Gibraltar, Rock from the Linea Bull Ring (EB) T3.....................................................................................................1 120
122387. Gibraltar, rock, stereo postcard T1............................................................................................................................1 400
122388. Gibraltar, Southport Gates (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................1 120
122389. Gibraltar, The galleries (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................................840
122390. Gibraltar, The Rock from the Bathing Pavilion at Linea (small tear) T3................................................................ 1 120
122391. Gibraltar, The Rock from the Linea Bull Ring, El Valenciano Vinosy shop (EK) T2/3......................................... 1 260
122392. Gibraltar, The South Barracks T2..............................................................................................................................2 100
122393. Gibraltar, Whale Jaws Arch bridge T2...................................................................................................................... 1 400
122394. Le détroit de Gibraltar, vu du Rif / the Strait of Gibraltar s: B. Richter (worn corners) T2/3................................1 820

Görögország

122395. 1899 Athens Acropolis (EM) T3/4..............................................................................................................................1 400
122396. Adamantas, Milos, boats (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................................1 400
122397. Athen T2........................................................................................................................................................................1 680
122398. Athens T2/3......................................................................................................................................................................700
122399. Athens Acropolis T2........................................................................................................................................................700
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122400. Athens, Acropolis (EK)  T2/3..........................................................................................................................................700
122401. Athens, Acropolis (fa) T3................................................................................................................................................700
122402. Athens, Acropolis, Propylaea T2...................................................................................................................................980
122403. Athens, Caryatid (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................................................1 120
122404. Athens, Discobole et Stade / Discobolus statue, Olympic Stadium T1................................................................. 2 100
122405. Athens (gluemark)  T2.................................................................................................................................................... 700
122406. Athens, Le Parthénon / Parthenon T2...........................................................................................................................980
122407. Athens, Monument de Philopappe T2....................................................................................................................... 1 400
122408. Athens, Odeon of Herodes Atticus T2/3....................................................................................................................1 400
122409. Athens Parthenon Ga. (Rb)  T2/3...............................................................................................................................1 400
122410. Athens Parthénon (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................1 470
122411. Athens Syntagma / Constitution square T1/2...........................................................................................................1 400
122412. Athens, Temple de Thésée / Temple of Hephaestus T2............................................................................................840
122413. Athens, Temple of Athena Nike Ga. Emb.  T2/3...................................................................................................... 2 100
122414. Athens, Temple of Olympian Zeus, Acropolis  T2....................................................................................................1 400
122415. Athens Zappion T2.......................................................................................................................................................1 400
122416. Corfou Esplanade T1/2................................................................................................................................................1 400
122417. Corfou Rue des Tribunaux T1/2.................................................................................................................................1 400
122418. Corfu T2............................................................................................................................................................................700
122419. Corfu  T1/2....................................................................................................................................................................... 700
122420. Corfu Benitses (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................................700
122421. Corfu, castle  T2.............................................................................................................................................................. 840
122422. Corfu castle (EB)  T3................................................................................................................................................... 1 400
122423. Corfu Ile d'Ulysse T2....................................................................................................................................................1 120
122424. Corfu islands of Odysseus and Pins (fa) T3.................................................................................................................700
122425. Corfu, street, photo  T2................................................................................................................................................1 400
122426. Corfu, Ulysse bay T2.......................................................................................................................................................700
122427. Corfu Villa Royal T2.........................................................................................................................................................700
122428. Corinth Canal, Peloponnese T2.....................................................................................................................................840
122429. Corinth the fountain of Piraenus (EK) T3......................................................................................................................840
122430. Delphi, theatre stage T2..............................................................................................................................................1 400
122431. Itea, church T2.................................................................................................................................................................840
122432. Itea (Phocis) port T2.................................................................................................................................................... 1 400
122433. Itea, port  T2.....................................................................................................................................................................700
122434. Itea, port (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................................................... 1 400
122435. Itea, quay (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................................................................2 100
122436. Itea, quay, fishermen (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................................1 400
122437. Itea, Street towards the shore (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................1 400
122438. Kotza Ntere (Macedonia) Pont de fortune / temporary bridge, photo by a French soldier, WWI military T2....... 700
122439. Milos, boat (small tear) T3...........................................................................................................................................1 400
122440. Mycenae, tomb of Agamemnon T1/2.........................................................................................................................1 400
122441. Naousa, Niausta; Habitation bourgeoise T2................................................................................................................ 700
122442. Palaiokastritsa, Corfu (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................................1 680
122443. Piraeus, Pirée; ship station, SS Gelops, SS Eryssos T1.........................................................................................1 400
122444. Pontikonissi Corfu, shepherd woman, photo T2.......................................................................................................1 680
122445. Pyrgos T1/2...................................................................................................................................................................1 400
122446. Rhodes bronze deer statues in Mandraki harbor  T2...............................................................................................1 120
122447. Rhodes, castle of the Knights T2...................................................................................................................................700
122448. Rhodes, castle of the Knights Hospitallers, refectory, interior T1.......................................................................... 1 400
122449. Rhodes Filerimos T1/2....................................................................................................................................................700
122450. Rhodes, Government Palace  T1/2...............................................................................................................................700
122451. Rhodes Knight street  T1.............................................................................................................................................1 400
122452. Rhodes, L'Albergo della Lingua d'Inghilterra / hotel  T1.............................................................................................700
122453. Rhodes (non pc) T2.........................................................................................................................................................840
122454. Rhodes, Rodi; Albergo della Lingua d'Inghilterra / hotel (EK) T2/3...........................................................................700
122455. Rhodes, Rodi; mosque T2...........................................................................................................................................1 400
122456. Rhodes, Rodi; Palazzo dell'Alvernia, Municipio / palace, town hall (EK) T2/3.........................................................700
122457. Rhodes the atrium of a knightly house T2.................................................................................................................... 700
122458. Rhodes, Tower of Spain T1........................................................................................................................................... 700
122459. Syros (fa) T3/4..............................................................................................................................................................1 400
122460. Syros, Syra; Place Miaoulis / square T1/2................................................................................................................... 700
122461. Thessaloniki  T2.............................................................................................................................................................. 840
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122462. Thessaloniki, a fountain near the walls, photo  T1/2................................................................................................1 400
122463. Thessaloniki Aghios Théodoro Gazy street (EB) T2/3............................................................................................ 1 400
122464. Thessaloniki church T3............................................................................................................................................... 1 540
122465. Thessaloniki, church of Saint Catherine (EK)  T2/3....................................................................................................840
122466. Thessaloniki, fortress (fa) T4......................................................................................................................................... 700
122467. Thessaloniki, Hagia Sophia church (EK)  T2/3............................................................................................................840
122468. Thessaloniki Hagios Demetrios T2............................................................................................................................... 700
122469. Thessaloniki Hagios Demetrios photo T2.....................................................................................................................700
122470. Thessaloniki, port T2.......................................................................................................................................................700
122471. Thessaloniki quay T2/3............................................................................................................................................... 1 680
122472. Thessaloniki quay, tram (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................................1 400
122473. Thessaloniki, Salonique; T2...........................................................................................................................................840
122474. Thessaloniki, Salonique; a Sumptuous Reception of General Sarrail by African Chasseurs T2....................... 1 680
122475. Thessaloniki, Salonique; Constantin boulevard T2..................................................................................................1 680
122476. Thessaloniki, Salonique; Coucher de soleil sur le Port / port, ships T2/3.................................................................840
122477. Thessaloniki, Salonique; Eglise Théodoros Gazy / Church (small tear) T3............................................................. 840
122478. Thessaloniki, Salonique; Greek orphanage (b) T4.................................................................................................. 1 120
122479. Thessaloniki, Salonique; Libertée square, the Liberal club; fire of 18-19-20 August 1917 T2...........................1 680
122480. Thessaloniki, Salonique; military office building T2/3..............................................................................................1 400
122481. Thessaloniki, Salonique; quartier de St. Athanas T2/3............................................................................................1 400
122482. Thessaloniki, Salonique; quay, ships (cut) T4..........................................................................................................1 400
122483. Thessaloniki, Salonique; Splendid Palace, fire of 18-19-20 August 1917 T1/2...................................................1 680
122484. Thessaloniki, Salonique; Syngros Street, fire of 18-19-20 August 1917 T1/2......................................................1 680
122485. Thessaloniki, Salonique; the high town  T1/2........................................................................................................... 1 400
122486. Thessaloniki, Salonique; the white tower  T2............................................................................................................1 680
122487. Thessaloniki square and Calamaria fountain T1/2...................................................................................................1 680
122488. Thessaloniki St Demetre church, bell T2...................................................................................................................1 680
122489. Thessaloniki, St. Demetrius church interior (EK)  T2/3...............................................................................................840
122490. Thessaloniki St Sophie district  T2/3......................................................................................................................... 1 680
122491. Thessaloniki Turkish street (fa) T3/4............................................................................................................................ 840
122492. Thessaloniki, Vardar quarter, prostitutes T2/3.........................................................................................................3 360
122493. Thessaloniki, White fountain, flag (EK)  T2/3...............................................................................................................840
122494. Thessaloniki White Tower  T1/2.................................................................................................................................1 680

Grúzia

122495. Abastumani waterfall T1/2.......................................................................................................................................... 1 680
122496. Ananuri, Ananour; Georgian military route T2.......................................................................................................... 2 800
122497. Batumi  T2.....................................................................................................................................................................1 400
122498. Batumi Artvin bridge (EB) T3......................................................................................................................................1 400
122499. Batumi, Batoum T1/2...................................................................................................................................................1 400
122500. Batumi, Batoum  T2..................................................................................................................................................... 1 400
122501. Batumi, Batoum; Aleo boulevard, sea (EK)  T2/3.....................................................................................................1 680
122502. Batumi, Batoum; Alexander garden T1......................................................................................................................1 400
122503. Batumi, Batoum; Alexander park, palm tree T2........................................................................................................1 680
122504. Batumi, Batoum; boulevard (EK)  T2/3......................................................................................................................1 680
122505. Batumi, Batoum; church  T1/2....................................................................................................................................1 400
122506. Batumi, Batoum; Grande Avenue T1/2......................................................................................................................1 680
122507. Batumi, Batoum; Grande Avenue  T1........................................................................................................................1 400
122508. Batumi, Batoum; park  T1/2........................................................................................................................................1 400
122509. Batumi, Batoum; park alley T1/2................................................................................................................................ 1 680
122510. Batumi, Batoum; port T1............................................................................................................................................. 1 680
122511. Batumi, Batoum; port  T1/2.........................................................................................................................................1 400
122512. Batumi, Batoum; port, ships  T1/2..............................................................................................................................1 680
122513. Batumi, Batoum; railroad T2/3....................................................................................................................................1 680
122514. Batumi, Batoum; railroad  T1......................................................................................................................................1 680
122515. Batumi, Batoum; shore T1...........................................................................................................................................1 400
122516. Batumi, Batoum, The Green Cape, train  T1............................................................................................................ 1 680
122517. Batumi, Batoum; tunnel, train	 T1/2......................................................................................................................... 1 680
122518. Batumi, Batoum; waterfall, soldier  T1/2....................................................................................................................1 400
122519. Batumi botanical garden  T2.......................................................................................................................................1 400
122520. Batumi boulevard T2....................................................................................................................................................1 680
122521. Batumi boulevard (fl) T2..............................................................................................................................................1 680
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122522. Batumi, Chamaerops  T1............................................................................................................................................ 1 400
122523. Batumi green cape T1/2..............................................................................................................................................1 680
122524. Batumi main alley (EB) T3...........................................................................................................................................1 400
122525. Batumi photo T2...........................................................................................................................................................2 100
122526. Batumi Rock Delikli Tsikhis-Dziri T2..........................................................................................................................1 400
122527. Batumi, sunrise T1.......................................................................................................................................................... 700
122528. Borjomi, Barjom; mineral waterfall T2........................................................................................................................1 680
122529. Borjomi, Barjom; mountain T1....................................................................................................................................1 680
122530. Borjomi, Barjom; Ruins of Petros T1..........................................................................................................................1 680
122531. Borjomi, Borzhom; railway station, park  T1/2..........................................................................................................2 800
122532. Borjomi castle T1......................................................................................................................................................... 1 680
122533. Borjomi Voronzov plateau T1......................................................................................................................................1 680
122534. Caucasus, Krestovsky T2/3........................................................................................................................................1 680
122535. Darial Gorge T1/2.........................................................................................................................................................1 260
122536. Dariali Gorge, bailey bridge T1/2................................................................................................................................1 400
122537. Dariali Gorge, military road, Devil's bridge (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................1 400
122538. Dusheti T2.....................................................................................................................................................................1 680
122539. Gagra, Caucasus, park, view from the palace T2....................................................................................................1 680
122540. Gagra, Gagres (Abkhazia) T1/2.................................................................................................................................2 100
122541. Georgian land T2..........................................................................................................................................................1 540
122542. Manglisi church, park T1/2..........................................................................................................................................1 680
122543. Manglisi, Manglis; Algetka riverside T1/2................................................................................................................. 2 100
122544. Manglisi, Manglis; forest  T1.......................................................................................................................................1 680
122545. Manglisi, Manglis; waterfall T1...................................................................................................................................1 400
122546. Manglisi, park  T1.........................................................................................................................................................1 680
122547. Mount Kazbek, Georgian military road T2................................................................................................................ 1 400
122548. Mount Kazbek, Georgian military road (EB) T3........................................................................................................1 400
122549. Mtskheta T2..................................................................................................................................................................... 700
122550. New Athos, de la Mer / sea, port, monastery T2......................................................................................................2 100
122551. Tbilisi T2........................................................................................................................................................................1 680
122552. Tbilisi botanical garden, fortress (EB) T3..................................................................................................................2 100
122553. Tbilisi, Kinto (small tear) T3........................................................................................................................................ 2 800
122554. Tbilisi, Tiflis T2..............................................................................................................................................................1 400
122555. Tbilisi, Tiflis; barge station T1/2..................................................................................................................................1 400
122556. Tbilisi, Tiflis; botanical garden T1/2...........................................................................................................................1 400
122557. Tbilisi, Tiflis; church, bride T1.....................................................................................................................................1 400
122558. Tbilisi, Tiflis; church, bridge T1...................................................................................................................................1 400
122559. Tbilisi, Tiflis; funicular  T1............................................................................................................................................1 400
122560. Tbilisi, Tiflis; Funicular and St. David Church (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................1 400
122561. Tbilisi, Tiflis; funicular station (fl) T2/3.......................................................................................................................1 680
122562. Tbilisi, Tiflis; Griboiedov tomb T1...............................................................................................................................1 400
122563. Tbilisi, Tiflis; Gribojedov's tomb T1............................................................................................................................1 400
122564. Tbilisi, Tiflis; Maidan, fortress T1/2............................................................................................................................2 800
122565. Tbilisi, Tiflis; Maidan, Tatarskaya ulica, street, mosque T1/2................................................................................ 2 100
122566. Tbilisi, Tiflis; Mikhailovsky prospect, church T2.......................................................................................................2 940
122567. Tbilisi, Tiflis; Museum of archeology, interior T1......................................................................................................1 400
122568. Tbilisi, Tiflis; Museum of archeology, interior  T1.....................................................................................................1 400
122569. Tbilisi, Tiflis; Palais de la Constituante / palace T2..................................................................................................1 400
122570. Tbilisi, Tiflis; Peskovksa street (EK) T3.....................................................................................................................2 800
122571. Tbilisi, Tiflis; Pont du Maidan / bridge  T1.................................................................................................................1 400
122572. Tbilisi, Tiflis; Pushkin monument T2/3.......................................................................................................................2 660
122573. Tbilisi, Tiflis (Rb) T3.....................................................................................................................................................1 400
122574. Tbilisi, Tiflis; St Alexander church T2........................................................................................................................ 2 660
122575. Tbilisi, Tiflis; Temple de gloire / church (EB) T3.......................................................................................................2 660
122576. Tbilisi, Tiflis; tower, botanical garden  T2..................................................................................................................1 400
122577. Tbilisi, Tiflis, Zahvery T1............................................................................................................................................. 1 400
122578. Tsikhisdziri, Batumi, railway station (small tear) T3/4............................................................................................. 2 100
122579. Vladikavkaz (Georgian Military Road) Olginskiy most / Olginsky bridge T2/3.....................................................2 800

Guinea

122580. Conakry, Débarcadere Officiel / Official landing-place T2......................................................................................1 400
122581. Conakry, general view T2............................................................................................................................................1 400
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122582. Conakry, La Jetee / pier, ships T2............................................................................................................................. 1 400
122583. Conakry, La Plage / beach T2....................................................................................................................................1 400
122584. Conakry, La plage de Bulbineh / coast  T2............................................................................................................... 1 260
122585. Conakry, L'Entrée de la Rade / entrance of the harbour T2....................................................................................1 400
122586. Conakry, Le Pont de Tombo / bridge T1/2................................................................................................................1 400
122587. Conakry, Îles de Los / Los Islands T1/2.................................................................................................................... 1 400
122588. Conakry, Le Service du Port / port service T2..........................................................................................................1 400
122589. Conakry, L'Hopital Ballay / hospital, garden T1/2....................................................................................................1 400
122590. Conakry, Plage de Bulbineh / beach, sailboats T1/2...............................................................................................1 400
122591. Conakry, Vue prise du Réservoir / general view T1/2..............................................................................................1 400
122592. Guinea, Un Sous-Bois / undergrowth T2...................................................................................................................1 400
122593. Souguéta, Le Chemin de la Gare / road to the railway station T2/3.......................................................................1 400

Hawaii

122594. Honolulu, Water Buffalo (Rb) T3/4................................................................................................................................980

Hollandia

122595. 1899 Amsterdam Oudezijds Achterburgwal  T2/3...................................................................................................1 400
122596. Alphen aan den Rijn (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................................840
122597. Amersfoort, Belgian monument T1/2............................................................................................................................ 700
122598. Amsterdam, American Hotel, automobile  T1/2...........................................................................................................980
122599. Amsterdam, Amstel Hotel (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................................840
122600. Amsterdam Carlton Hotel (EM) T3/4.............................................................................................................................630
122601. Arnhem, Groote markt / great market T1/2.................................................................................................................. 840
122602. Arnhem, Janssingel (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................700
122603. Arnhem, Stadhuis / town hall T1/2................................................................................................................................ 700
122604. Axel, Dutch folklore T2....................................................................................................................................................700
122605. Bussum Bredius street T1..............................................................................................................................................980
122606. Denekamp church (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................................... 840
122607. Dordrecht, Voorstraat shaven (Rb) T2/3...................................................................................................................... 840
122608. Eiland Marken T1/2......................................................................................................................................................1 680
122609. Eindhoven, Philips (EB) T2/3.........................................................................................................................................980
122610. Eindhoven St Antonius van Padua church (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................1 050
122611. Groningen T1/2.............................................................................................................................................................1 260
122612. Haarlem, Railway Station T2...................................................................................................................................... 1 120
122613. Hague the Gevangenpoort gates photo T2...............................................................................................................1 120
122614. Helmond  T2................................................................................................................................................................. 1 400
122615. Hengelo, Ziekenhuisstraat / Hospital street T2........................................................................................................ 1 120
122616. Lelystad, Gemaal Wortman / pumping station, motors, interior (EK) T2/3...............................................................700
122617. Marken Zuiderzee shore So.Stpl T2..........................................................................................................................1 050
122618. Rotterdam, Keilhaven / port, ships T1/2.......................................................................................................................700
122619. Rotterdam ships litho s: Geiger T2/3......................................................................................................................... 2 100
122620. Rotterdam, Station Maas / railway station (fa) T3.......................................................................................................980
122621. Scheveningen beach (Rb)  T3.......................................................................................................................................700
122622. The Hague, Den Haag; Binnenhof / courtyard T1....................................................................................................... 840
122623. The Hague, Den Haag; Emb. decorated (pinhole) T4.................................................................................................840
122624. The Hague, Den Haag; Gevangenpoort / iron room, prison interior T1.................................................................1 260
122625. The Hague, Den Haag; Koninklijk Paleis / palace T1/2..............................................................................................700
122626. The Hague, Den Haag; Mauritshuis T1........................................................................................................................840
122627. The Hague, Den Haag; Nieuwe Kerk Turfmarkt / new church, boats T1/2..............................................................700
122628. The Hague, Den Haag; Prinsesgracht / canal, ship T1...............................................................................................840
122629. The Hague, Den Haag; Scheveningen, beach, Grand Hotel T1/2............................................................................ 700
122630. The Hague, Den Haag; Scheveningen, street T1........................................................................................................840
122631. The Hague, Den Haag; Scheveningen, Wandelhoofd Koningin Wilhelmina / promenade pier T1........................700
122632. The Hague, Den Haag; Scheveningen, Zeegezicht / seascape (EK) T2/3..............................................................980
122633. The Hague, Den Haag; Stadhouderspoort / gate (wet damage) T4......................................................................... 700
122634. The Hague, Den Haag; Standbeeld Prins Willem I. / William of Orange statue (EK) T2/3.....................................840
122635. The Hague, s-Gravenhage; Gevangenpoort, Gruwelkamen / prison, interior, torture instruments T1..............1 260
122636. The Hague, s-Gravenhage; Gevangenpoort / prison gate T1/2.............................................................................1 260
122637. The Hague, s-Gravenhage; Gevangenpoort / prison interior, women room T1....................................................1 680
122638. Utrecht, Maliebaan / promenade (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................700
122639. Valkenburg, Birkelpoort / gate (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................700
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122640. Veluwe, In den boomgard / Dutch woman in the orchard, folklore T2.......................................................................840
122641. Zaan river, steamships T1/2.......................................................................................................................................... 700
122642. Zandvoort, Strandgezicht / beach (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................... 840
122643. Zelhem, Pelikaansch Bosch (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................................840
122644. 1898 Scheveningen T2............................................................................................................................................... 1 680

India

122645. Adaikalapuram, in the sands, carriage, folklore T2.....................................................................................................700
122646. Agra, The Moti Masjid or Pearl Mosque (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................700
122647. Agra, The Taj Mahal, mosque, memorial of Queen Victoria, No. 4. T2....................................................................980
122648. Along, bay, steamships, Max Cremnitz postcard s: L. Haffner (EK) T2/3................................................................700
122649. Bombay, Appollo Bunder from Taj Mahal Hotel (wet corner) T3...............................................................................840
122650. Bombay, Caves of Ellora T2...........................................................................................................................................700
122651. Calcutta Chowringhee road with Hotel Bristol (Rb) T2/3.........................................................................................1 050
122652. Chandannagar, Chandernagor; En Pousse-Pousse / rickshaw T2........................................................................1 680
122653. Chandannagar, Chandernagor; Zébus et paysans hindous / Zebus and hindoos peasants T2.........................1 680
122654. Chennai, Madras; Enterrement Brahmanique / Brahmanic funeral T2..................................................................1 680
122655. Chennai, Madras; Government House T2....................................................................................................................840
122656. Delhi, British India, sacred tomb T1...........................................................................................................................1 400
122657. Delhi, Old Delhi, Ala-ud-Din's gateway in Kutub T1....................................................................................................700
122658. Delhi, The Golden Mosque T2....................................................................................................................................1 680
122659. Hindu cremation T2......................................................................................................................................................1 680
122660. Kanpur, Cawnpore; British India, carriage T2...........................................................................................................1 400
122661. Kolkata, Calcutta; Le Port, Barques et types indigenes / harbour, steamship, boats T2.................................... 1 680
122662. Kumbakonam, Catéchistes Missionnaires de Marie-Immaculée, Soeur Louise de la Sainte-Cene surveille le

repas des Petits / Christian mission, nun, children's meal (gluemark) T2/3......................................................... 1 680
122663. Mandav, Mandu, Jahaz Mahal / Ship Palace T2..................................................................................................... 1 680
122664. Mumbai, Bombay; Dhobi Ghat / lavoir, laundry (worn corners) T2/3.....................................................................1 680
122665. Mumbai, Bombay; Fete Indienne / festival T1/2.......................................................................................................1 680
122666. Mysuru, Mysore; Procession chrétienne / Christian procession (EK) T2/3...........................................................1 680
122667. Puducherry, Pondichéry; Policemans et prisonniers hindous / police officers and prisoners T2....................... 1 680
122668. Puducherry, Pondichéry; Pousse-Pousse Pondichérien / rickshaw T2.................................................................1 680
122669. Saharanpur, Eglise / church (fl) T2................................................................................................................................700
122670. Simla, Shimla; Lower Bazar (EK)  T2/3.....................................................................................................................1 120
122671. Varanasi, Benares; (EB)  T3.......................................................................................................................................... 700
122672. Varanasi, Benares; litho T2.........................................................................................................................................1 680
122673. Village Indien / Indian village T2.................................................................................................................................1 680

Indonézia

122674. Jakarta, Batavia; G. Kolff & Co. shop (fa) T3/4........................................................................................................ 5 250
122675. Sabang, Societeit De Koepel (small tear)  T3...........................................................................................................1 260
122676. Selecta-Poenten (Batu) Dutch East Indies, holiday villa T2....................................................................................1 400
122677. Sulawesi (Celebes) native village T2............................................................................................................................980
122678. Surabaya Gemblongan - Toendjoengan, automobiles (fa) T3............................................................................... 1 540
122679. Yogyakarta, Djokjakarta; Catholic mission T2..........................................................................................................2 100

Izland

122680. Thingvellir, Flosagjá / national park, river T1/2.........................................................................................................1 680

Jamaika

122681. Kingston, Myers's "Planters' Punch" Inn and Liquor Store, interior, advertisement T1.......................................... 980

Japán

122682. Aki, Itsukashima Jinsha, Tenjinsha Shrine, Arched bridge T2..................................................................................700
122683. Ashi Lake, Hakone; National Park, pier with ships T2................................................................................................980
122684. Enoshima, sea coast (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................................................700
122685. Hakone, Lac d'Hakone / Lake Ashi T2......................................................................................................................1 680
122686. Hakone Lake Ashi (fl) T2................................................................................................................................................980
122687. Hakone, View of Ashinoyu T2........................................................................................................................................840
122688. Hyogo-Kobe, Mound of Kiyomori Taira T1/2............................................................................................................ 1 680
122689. Ise, Famous Places (fl) T2..............................................................................................................................................980
122690. Ise, Railway bridge T2.................................................................................................................................................... 840
122691. Itsukushima, famous places and fine prospekts  T2...................................................................................................700
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122692. Kobe, Anchor Mountain (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................840
122693. Kobe, Harbour, steamship (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................840
122694. Kobe, Ikuta temple T1/2................................................................................................................................................. 980
122695. Kobe, Minatogawa Shrine T1........................................................................................................................................ 980
122696. Kobe, Nanko temple (EB) T3.........................................................................................................................................840
122697. Kobe, Pond in Sumadera Recreation Ground T1.....................................................................................................1 680
122698. Kobe, Suwayama Park T2.......................................................................................................................................... 1 680
122699. Kyoto, Five Storied Pagoda of Yasaka T1/2.............................................................................................................1 680
122700. Kyoto, Fushimi, Momoyama-sepulehre (fl) T2.............................................................................................................980
122701. Kyoto, Houzu river, boats T1..........................................................................................................................................840
122702. Kyoto, Imperial Palace (Kenshunmon) T1................................................................................................................ 1 680
122703. Kyoto, Kiyomizu temple, front gate (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................................700
122704. Kyoto, Maiko Shigetsu bridge T1...............................................................................................................................1 120
122705. Kyoto, Nango-in Temple T2...........................................................................................................................................700
122706. Kyoto, Rokakudo  T1...................................................................................................................................................... 980
122707. Kyoto, Saimyo-ji Temple T1........................................................................................................................................1 120
122708. Kyoto, Shijoohbshi, bridge, tram (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................840
122709. Kyoto, The Houzu river  T1.............................................................................................................................................700
122710. Kyoto, The Kurotani Temple T1/2..............................................................................................................................1 680
122711. Matsushima  T2...............................................................................................................................................................700
122712. Matsushima (fl) T2.......................................................................................................................................................... 700
122713. Mount Fuji from Fuji river (fl) T2.................................................................................................................................... 700
122714. Mount Unzen (Unzen-dake) Fog ice T2/3....................................................................................................................700
122715. Nagasaki, Daitokuji Temple T2..................................................................................................................................... 840
122716. Nagasaki, Fall in Onsen Park  T2..................................................................................................................................840
122717. Nagasaki, Ohato port, boats T2.................................................................................................................................... 840
122718. Nagasaki, Peron race (boat race)  T2....................................................................................................................... 1 120
122719. Nagasaki, Suwa park T1/2.............................................................................................................................................700
122720. Nara, Deer in the park (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................................840
122721. Nara, Kasuga, Shrine T2................................................................................................................................................840
122722. Nikko, Akaiwa Chuzenji Lake T2...................................................................................................................................840
122723. Nikko, Bronze tomb of Iyemitsu (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................840
122724. Nikko, Rinnohji Temple  T2............................................................................................................................................700
122725. Nikko, Sorinto T2..........................................................................................................................................................1 120
122726. Nikko, The sacred bridge (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................. 700
122727. Osaka, Pagoda at Amida Temple T2............................................................................................................................980
122728. Osaka, Railway station, Tokaido Line  T1/2.............................................................................................................2 100
122729. Saigo Copper Statue (fl) T2/3.....................................................................................................................................1 400
122730. Sanuki (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................................................1 120
122731. Suma, Ichinosani Old Field, tram T2.............................................................................................................................840
122732. Suma park  T1/2..............................................................................................................................................................700
122733. Suma, park T2.................................................................................................................................................................700
122734. Tokaido, folklore (EB) T3................................................................................................................................................840
122735. Tokyo, Eitai Bridge over the River Sumida, boat T2................................................................................................1 120
122736. Tokyo, Kiyosu Bridge, boat (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................1 120
122737. Tokyo, seminarians in prayer T1................................................................................................................................1 400
122738. Tokyo, Shiba, Sanmon gate, tram T2........................................................................................................................1 120
122739. Tokyo, Statue of Commander of Hirose  T2..............................................................................................................1 400
122740. Tokyo, Tama river, bridge T2.........................................................................................................................................980
122741. Tokyo, The Ryogoku Bridge (cut) T4............................................................................................................................980
122742. Tokyo, Toshogu at Uyeno Park  T2...............................................................................................................................980
122743. Usuki Furen Limestone Caves (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................................700
122744. Yokohama port T2........................................................................................................................................................1 400
122745. Yokohama railway station  T1.....................................................................................................................................2 100

Jemeni Köztársaság

122746. Aden, Camel at rest after feeding; folklore T2.......................................................................................................... 1 400
122747. Aden, Steamer Point, Barracks (gluemark) T2/3.....................................................................................................1 680
122748. Aden, Steamer Point, Crescent T2/3............................................................................................................................840
122749. Aden, The crater (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................................980

Kambodzsa

122750. Phnom Penh, Pagode d'Argent / Silver Pagoda T1/2.................................................................................................840
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Kanada

122751. Abbotsford T2...............................................................................................................................................................1 120
122752. Alberta ranch (EB) T3.....................................................................................................................................................980
122753. Antler, Church interior, photo (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................1 400
122754. Banff, Alberta; Banff Springs Hotel (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................................840
122755. Colliers, Conception Bay, Newfoundland (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................700
122756. Lake Muskoka, Bala park, Grand Trunk railway system, steamship (EK) T2/3......................................................980
122757. Montreal, Bank of Montreal, Canada Life Building, Canadian Bank of Commerce, Estern Township Bank

(EB) T3.......................................................................................................................................................................... 1 120
122758. Montreal, Bonsecours church T2.................................................................................................................................. 700
122759. Montreal, Bonsecours Market T1/2............................................................................................................................1 400
122760. Montreal Dominion Square and Windsor Hotel T2...................................................................................................1 400
122761. Montreal, Ice Shove in harbor T2...............................................................................................................................1 260
122762. Montreal, Quebec; C.N.R. Central railway station (Rb) T2/3.....................................................................................980
122763. Montreal, St. James Cathedral (fa) T3..........................................................................................................................700
122764. Niagara Falls in winter T2...............................................................................................................................................700
122765. Pugwash, Nova Scotia; South End T2.......................................................................................................................1 400
122766. Québec, Montcalm's House T2..................................................................................................................................... 980
122767. Quebec, Court Yard, Chateau Frontenac T2...............................................................................................................980
122768. Sault Ste. Marie, Canadian Locks (non pc) (cut).........................................................................................................840
122769. St John´s, Newfoundland Colonial building photo (Rb) T3.....................................................................................1 050
122770. Toronto Canadian National Expo, on the terrace (fa) T3............................................................................................700
122771. Toronto, Casa Loma T2..................................................................................................................................................840
122772. Toronto (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................................................700
122773. Toronto, Royal York Hotel (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................700
122774. Vancouver, Medical-Dental Building, Devonshire Apartments, Georgia Hotel (fa)  T4.......................................... 560
122775. Vancouver, Stanley Park, Brockton Point T2/3........................................................................................................... 700
122776. Victoria Parliament (EB) T2/3........................................................................................................................................ 980
122777. Winnipeg, Manitoba; Union Station and Yards T2/3...................................................................................................840

Kazahsztán

122778. Turkistan, Tourkestan (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................................980

Kína

122779. Dalian, Dairen, office building (small tear) T3...........................................................................................................1 680
122780. Xianxian, Sien-Hsien; Austrian Catholic mission in China T1.................................................................................1 680
122781. Yunnan, Chemins de fer, Le Pont en Arbalétrier / railroad bridge T1/2.................................................................2 100
122782. Yunnan, Chemins de fer / railroad tunnel T1/2.........................................................................................................2 100

Kongó (Kinshasa)

122783. Katanga, Prison and guerd's house T1..................................................................................................................... 1 260
122784. Katanga, The court office and the police, 5 Centimes Ga. (EK) T2/3....................................................................1 260
122785. Uvira, entry to the casino (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................................1 400

Lengyelország

122786. 1939 Warszawa, Varsovie, Warschau, Warsaw; Napoleonplatz / square (EM) T4.............................................1 820
122787. Bialogard main square T1/2...........................................................................................................................................840
122788. Biedrusko military practice field and the garrison club (b) T4....................................................................................980
122789. Bytom Wroclaw street  T2/3........................................................................................................................................1 400
122790. Ciechocinek spa T1..................................................................................................................................................... 1 050
122791. Cieszyn T1/2.................................................................................................................................................................1 400
122792. Czestochowa Churches of St. Barbara, Mariavites and St. Roch (fl) T2...............................................................1 400
122793. Czestochowa church photo T1...................................................................................................................................... 980
122794. Czestochowa cloister yard T2/3.................................................................................................................................... 980
122795. Czestochowa, Jasna Gora monastery T2.................................................................................................................... 840
122796. Czestochowa, Jasna Gora Monastery (Rb)  T2/3.......................................................................................................700
122797. Czestochowa Jasna Góra, altar (fa)  T3.......................................................................................................................560
122798. Czestochowa Jasna Góra cloister (EB) T3...............................................................................................................1 540
122799. Czestochowa Jasna Góra Monastery (EB) T2/3......................................................................................................1 610
122800. Czestochowa well at the Church of St. Barbara (EB) T2/3..................................................................................... 1 050
122801. Danzig Marienkirche T1/2.............................................................................................................................................. 840
122802. Danzig Marienkirche (EK) T1/2..................................................................................................................................... 840
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122803. Duszniki-Zdrój  T1/2........................................................................................................................................................980
122804. Gdansk (Danzig) Frauengasse  T2............................................................................................................................1 400
122805. Gliwice Chopin park T1.................................................................................................................................................. 840
122806. Gliwice electricity works building T1/2..........................................................................................................................840
122807. Gliwice Wilhelm street (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................... 1 540
122808. Gliwice Wilhelm street Hotel and Pub T2/3...............................................................................................................2 100
122809. Gliwice Zwyciestwa street automobiles (EB) T2/3...................................................................................................1 610
122810. Gorlice Szpichler court after Russian invasion (EB) T3...........................................................................................1 540
122811. Grudziadz (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................................................1 050
122812. Inowroclaw (Hohensalza) restaurant (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................... 1 540
122813. Karpacz T2/3................................................................................................................................................................1 050
122814. Karpacz (Krummhübel) in winter photo T1............................................................................................................... 1 050
122815. Katowice, Kattowitz T2/3.............................................................................................................................................2 100
122816. Katowice, Kattowitz; Blücherplatz / square T1.........................................................................................................2 100
122817. Katowice, Kattowitz; church, railway station, theatre, square (fa)  T3...................................................................1 400
122818. Katowice, Kattowitz; Gmach Izby Skarbowej / tax office T1/2............................................................................... 2 100
122819. Katowice, Kattowitz; Grundmannstrasse, Cigarren / street, tobacco shop (EK) T2/3.........................................1 400
122820. Katowice, Kattowitz; Grundmannstrasse, Direktionsstrasse, Querstrasse / street views (EK) T3....................2 100
122821. Katowice, Kattowitz; Grundmannstrasse / street T2/3............................................................................................ 2 100
122822. Katowice, Kattowitz; theatre (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................... 1 120
122823. Krakow barbican, St. Florian's Gate (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................700
122824. Krakow railway station T2/3........................................................................................................................................1 260
122825. Krakow; Säulengang der Tuchhalle u. Rathausturm / portico of the Cloth Hall and the tower of the Town Hall T2

...........................................................................................................................................................................................980
122826. Krakow Wavel s: Tondos T2/3.......................................................................................................................................840
122827. Krakow Wawel, castle, Ser. T/11. s: St. Tondos (EK) T2/3....................................................................................... 700
122828. Krakow, Wieza Ratuszowa / Town hall tower T2........................................................................................................ 980
122829. Krakow, Wnetcze kosciota Marjaciego / interior of St. Mary's church (EK) T2/3....................................................980
122830. Kraków Florian gate (Rb) T2/3...................................................................................................................................1 120
122831. Kraków Grunwald monument T2/3............................................................................................................................ 1 050
122832. Kraków, Zamek krakowski / castle (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................................980
122833. Krynica bridge T1.........................................................................................................................................................1 050
122834. Krynica spa T1/2..........................................................................................................................................................1 050
122835. Kryn spa café T2..........................................................................................................................................................1 400
122836. Lodz Dworzec Kaliski, railway station  T2/3..............................................................................................................1 960
122837. Lodz, Hotel Grand  T2................................................................................................................................................. 1 120
122838. Lublin, bridge (EK)  T2/3.............................................................................................................................................1 470
122839. Lublin Krakowskie Przedmiescie  T1/2..................................................................................................................... 1 470
122840. Miedzyzdroje beach (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................................1 540
122841. Mikolajki ship arrival T2...............................................................................................................................................1 260
122842. Misdroy sea spa  T2/3................................................................................................................................................. 1 680
122843. Mlava monastery T2/3.................................................................................................................................................2 100
122844. Myslowice border between Germany, Russia and Austria  T1/2........................................................................... 2 100
122845. Naleczów the latest in health FWP (Workers' Holiday Fund)(EK) T3.......................................................................630
122846. Piaski panje shop photo (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................ 2 100
122847. Poznan castle photo T2...............................................................................................................................................1 400
122848. Poznan Expo entrance T2...........................................................................................................................................1 120
122849. Poznan monastery yard (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................................1 120
122850. Poznan, parish, courtyard s: T. Rózankowski (fa)  T3................................................................................................630
122851. Poznan Postal and Bank palace T1/2........................................................................................................................1 680
122852. Poznan town hall with the L. Krause department store T2/3...................................................................................1 050
122853. Przemysl  T2.................................................................................................................................................................1 400
122854. Przemysl May 3 bridge T2/3.......................................................................................................................................1 540
122855. Przesieka T2.................................................................................................................................................................1 540
122856. Skalmierzyce railway station T2/3..............................................................................................................................2 100
122857. Szczecin castle  T2/3......................................................................................................................................................980
122858. Szczecin moveable bridge photo T2..........................................................................................................................1 120
122859. Szczecin, Stettin; Hakenterasse, 'Leipziger Messe' So. Stpl (small tear) T3/4.......................................................980
122860. Szczecin Waly Chrobrego T2.....................................................................................................................................1 400
122861. Szczecin with Waly Chrobrego, museum and government building T2................................................................ 1 820
122862. Szczytno fruit vendors at the demolished square T2...............................................................................................1 960
122863. Szczytno war-demolished Hotel Wittek T2............................................................................................................... 2 100
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122864. Tarnów cathedral T1....................................................................................................................................................1 540
122865. Tarnów main square and Town hall (Rb) T2/3.........................................................................................................1 540
122866. Torun, Dawny palac biskupa Dambskiego (Kasyno Oficerskie) / former bishop's palace (Officer's casino)

T1/2................................................................................................................................................................................1 120
122867. Torun, military monument for the Torun Infantry Regiment no. 63. T1/2...............................................................1 400
122868. Torun railway bridge T2...............................................................................................................................................1 260
122869. Torun town hall and Copernicus monument T2/3.................................................................................................... 2 100
122870. Truskawiec bath T1..................................................................................................................................................... 1 610
122871. Truskawiec club house T2..........................................................................................................................................1 540
122872. Ulicko, Swieradów-Zdrój / Strassberg an der Tafelfichte, Meffersdorf; Blick von der Villa Maria / view T1/2..2 380
122873. Unknown polish village, fountain, folklore T2............................................................................................................1 400
122874. Warsaw spa garden T2............................................................................................................................................... 1 540
122875. Warsaw spa palace T2/3.............................................................................................................................................1 050
122876. Warsaw tower, s: T. Cieslewski  T1/2...........................................................................................................................560
122877. Warsaw, Warsawa; Nicolaus Copernicus Monument  T1..........................................................................................840
122878. Warsaw, Warsawa; Place du Vieux Marche / Old Town Market Place, statue of The Warsaw Mermaid T2...1 120
122879. Warsaw, Warszawa; tourist advertisement (EK)  T2/3...............................................................................................700
122880. Warsaw, Warszawa, Trzeci Most / bridge s: T. Cieslewski  T2/3............................................................................. 700
122881. Wroclaw, Breslau; Rathaus / town hall, market place, tram T2................................................................................. 980
122882. Wroclaw Kosciuszko square National Bank T1........................................................................................................1 400
122883. Wroclaw Town hall T2/3.................................................................................................................................................980

Lettország

122884. Cesis, Wenden, church T1..........................................................................................................................................1 330
122885. Jelgava, Mitau, Anenpforte / railroad (fa)  T3/4........................................................................................................2 800
122886. Jelgava, Mitau, Roman catholic church, WWI soldiers after the worship T2........................................................2 800
122887. Kemeri Hotel's facade  T1/2........................................................................................................................................1 120
122888. Liepaja, Libau; Hauptkontor des Russ-Ostasiatischen Dampfschiffgesellschaft / Main office of the

Russian-East Asia steamship company, litho (EB) T3............................................................................................ 1 260
122889. Liepaja, Libau tombstone (Rb)  T2/3.........................................................................................................................1 400
122890. Liepaja, ship T2...............................................................................................................................................................980
122891. Naves Sala military monument T2............................................................................................................................. 1 610
122892. Ragana, Kremon; Schweizerhaus photo  T1/2.........................................................................................................1 400
122893. Rauna Castle T2/3.......................................................................................................................................................1 400
122894. Riga T1/2.......................................................................................................................................................................2 100
122895. Riga, aerial view, photo T2..........................................................................................................................................2 100
122896. Riga, Alexander boulevard T2....................................................................................................................................1 820
122897. Riga, coast T2..................................................................................................................................................................700
122898. Riga, coast  T2............................................................................................................................................................. 1 400
122899. Riga, demolished bridges, photo T2..........................................................................................................................2 800
122900. Riga, Duna Quai / Danube quay T2/3........................................................................................................................1 820
122901. Riga Dvinsk railway station T2................................................................................................................................... 1 400
122902. Riga, Eiserne Brücke / iron bridge T1/2.................................................................................................................... 1 400
122903. Riga Foto AK T3/4...........................................................................................................................................................840
122904. Riga, Maras baznica / church (gluemark) T2/3........................................................................................................1 680
122905. Riga park T2.................................................................................................................................................................1 400
122906. Riga port, photo  T2..................................................................................................................................................... 2 100
122907. Riga port, photo (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................................2 100
122908. Riga, Presidenta Pils / The Castle of the President T2............................................................................................1 680
122909. Riga, Stadttheater, Timmbrücke / theatre, bridge (small tear) T3.............................................................................840
122910. Riga, Timmbrücke, Polytechnikum (fa) T3...................................................................................................................840
122911. Sigulda (EK)  T2/3........................................................................................................................................................1 260
122912. Talsi house, soldiers, photo (EB) T3..........................................................................................................................1 400
122913. Talsi, Talsen; castle photo  T2....................................................................................................................................1 400
122914. Talsi, Talsen, villa  T2/3...............................................................................................................................................1 400
122915. Zilupe school, photo T2............................................................................................................................................... 1 400

Libanon

122916. Baalbek, Baalbeck; Colonne monolithe de granit rouge d'Egypte / Red granite monolithic column of Egypt T2/3
...........................................................................................................................................................................................700

122917. Beirut, Beyrouth; Grand Sérail  T2................................................................................................................................ 980
122918. Beirut, Beyrouth; Ras Beirut T2/3..................................................................................................................................840
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122919. Beirut souck T1................................................................................................................................................................980

Líbia

122920. Bengasi, Le Saline / salt mine T2...............................................................................................................................1 680
122921. Benghazi, Scuola coranica / school (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................ 980
122922. Misrata, Misurata; Albergo / hotel, Italian North Africa, colonial map; folding card T2........................................2 800
122923. Tobruk, Palazzina Comando Zone / command palace (fl) T2/3.............................................................................1 260
122924. Tripoli, Albergo Vittoria, Tripoli d'Africa / hotel  T2...................................................................................................1 680
122925. Tripoli + Crociera M.N. "Oceania" steamship T1/2..................................................................................................1 400
122926. Tripoli, Moschea, Torre dell' Orologio / mosquare, clock tower, Italian flag (EK) T2/3....................................... 1 260
122927. Tripoli Piazza Italia, fountain T1.................................................................................................................................... 980
122928. Tripoli, Pressi della Dogana / street, customs, Italian flag T1/2............................................................................. 1 400
122929. Tripoli, Stabilimento per la lavorazione dello sparto / Esparto paper factory, Italian flag, Victor Emmanuel III

of Italy (fl) T2/3..............................................................................................................................................................2 240
122930. Tripoli, Strada nel quartiere Araba / road, Arabian district, Italian flag T2............................................................1 260

Liechtenstein

122931. 1929 Vaduz, Vadoz; Schloss Vaduz mit der Zugbrücke / castle, drawbridge T2................................................ 1 400

Litvánia

122932. Vilnius, Wilna T2...........................................................................................................................................................1 400
122933. Vilnius, Wilna; Eglise Sainte-Anne / St Anne church  T2.........................................................................................1 820

Luxemburg

122934. 1901 Luxembourg, Luxemburg T2.............................................................................................................................1 400
122935. 1905 Mondorf-les-Bains, Bad Mondorf; Parc / park T1/2.......................................................................................1 400
122936. 1911 Petite Suisse Luxembourgeoise, Mullerthal; Hallerbach / river (fl) T2/3......................................................1 400
122937. 1912 Beaufort, Befort; Petite Suisse Luxembourgoise, Les Chateaux / castle (EK) T2/3.................................. 1 400
122938. 1923 Luxembourg, Partie du Grund et Ville Haute / old town. TCV card T2........................................................ 1 400
122939. 1928 Echternach, La Basilique / church T2..............................................................................................................1 400
122940. 1936 Luxembourg, Le pont Adolphe / bridge (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................1 400
122941. Beaufort Castle (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................................................................700
122942. Bourscheid, Burscheid; Schloss Ruine / castle ruins (fa) T3/4...............................................................................1 400
122943. Clervaux T2......................................................................................................................................................................700
122944. Clervaux, Chateau / castle T1.....................................................................................................................................1 260
122945. Clervaux, Vieux Chateau / castle (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................700
122946. Colmar-Berg, Chateau de Berg / castle  T1/2..............................................................................................................700
122947. Diekirch, church (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................................1 120
122948. Diekirch, river (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................................................................1 120
122949. Diekirch, Schutzenberg (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................. 1 120
122950. Diekirch, Sure pont / river, bridge T2............................................................................................................................560
122951. Differdange, Hauts-Fourneaux et Aciéries / steel company, factory interior T2/3................................................3 360
122952. Echternach, Die Klause am Ernzerberge / hermitage on Ernzerberge (fl) T2/3................................................... 1 400
122953. Echternach, Dingstuhl (fl) T2..........................................................................................................................................840
122954. Echternach, Ernzen T2................................................................................................................................................1 120
122955. Echternach, Procession dansante / Dancing Procession, cathedral interior, finale (EK) T2/3.............................. 840
122956. Echternach, Procession dansante, les violons / Dancing Procession, the violinist (wet damage) T4...................980
122957. Esch-sur-Alzette, Place du Marche, Kaufhaus / market place, shop T2..................................................................840
122958. Esch-sur-Sure (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................................630
122959. Esch-sur-Sure, Grand Duche de Luxembourg T1/2................................................................................................ 1 260
122960. Grevenmacher (EB) T3............................................................................................................................................... 1 120
122961. Ile du Diable / Devil's island (Rb) T2/3..........................................................................................................................700
122962. Luxembourg, Alzette, Viaduct Clausen (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................1 120
122963. Luxembourg, Bock, Ville Basse du Grund, Bockfelsen, Unterstadt Grund; Raphael Tuck & Sons Oilette

Weite-Weite-Weolt Series "Luxembourg" No. 737. s: N. Beraud (EK) T2/3......................................................... 1 120
122964. Luxembourg, Breitenweg / street (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................................1 120
122965. Luxembourg, Cabaret "Chez Nous" / bar interior (EK) T2/3................................................................................... 1 120
122966. Luxembourg (EK)  T2/3.................................................................................................................................................. 700
122967. Luxembourg, Grund, golden decoration (EB) T3.........................................................................................................700
122968. Luxembourg, Le Pfaffenthal / valley T1.....................................................................................................................1 120
122969. Luxembourg, Pfaffenthal, Hospice, Ville Haute / hospice, upper town (EK) T2/3................................................1 120
122970. Luxembourg, Place de Paris / square (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................1 260
122971. Luxembourg, pont Adolphe, Passarelle / bridge, tram (EK) T2/3...........................................................................1 260
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122972. Luxembourg, Vallée de la Basse-Petrusse / valley (EB) T3.......................................................................................840
122973. Mersch T2........................................................................................................................................................................ 630
122974. Mersch, Eglise / church T2/3......................................................................................................................................... 700
122975. Moselle valley (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................................................................1 120
122976. Petite Suisse Luxembourgeoise, Mullerthal; Rochers sur la route Berdorf-Consdorf / rocks on the

Berdorf-Consdorf route + Hotel du Cerf Echternach (Grand-Duché de Luxembourg) cancellation (gluemark)
T2/3................................................................................................................................................................................1 400

122977. Vianden, bridge T1/2................................................................................................................................................... 1 120
122978. Vianden, Our river bank, bridge T2............................................................................................................................1 120
122979. Wellenstein, Caves Cooperatives des Vignerons / Cooperative wine-cellars, interior (fa) T3............................1 120

Macedónia

122980. Bitola, Bitolj; Bulevar sa Peristerom / boulevard and the Perister mountain T1................................................... 1 260
122981. Bitola, Monastir; T2......................................................................................................................................................1 120
122982. Bitola, Monastir;  T2.....................................................................................................................................................1 680
122983. Bitola, Monastir; barracks (cut) T4.............................................................................................................................1 400
122984. Bitola, Monastir; barracks, flower, ribbon T1............................................................................................................1 400
122985. Bitola, Monastir; barracks, swallow, flowers (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................1 400
122986. Bitola, Monastir; burial of a victim of the bombardment, No. 1632. (EK) T2/3......................................................1 540
122987. Bitola, Monastir; Cercle Ottoman, Grande Rue / main street T1............................................................................1 540
122988. Bitola, Monastir (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................................................1 400
122989. Bitola, Monastir; Entrée de la rue du Roi-Pierre / street entrance (EK) T2/3............................................................980
122990. Bitola, Monastir; Essakié mosque T2............................................................................................................................980
122991. Bitola, Monastir; floral (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................ 1 400
122992. Bitola, Monastir; fountain, follore (fl) T2/3..................................................................................................................1 120
122993. Bitola, Monastir; Gare / railway station (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................1 400
122994. Bitola, Monastir, Minaret near the Main Road (cut) T4............................................................................................1 120
122995. Bitola, Monastir; Minaret near the main Road, soldiers (fa) T3.............................................................................. 1 820
122996. Bitola, Monastir; mosque (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................................................980
122997. Bitola, Monastir; Place du Dragor / square (EM) T4................................................................................................1 120
122998. Bitola, Monastir; Quai du Dragor, Serbian quarter T2.............................................................................................1 120
122999. Bitola, Monastir; Rue du Pierre aprés le Bombardement / WWI Street after Bombing (EK) T2/3......................1 400
123000. Bitola, Monastir; Ste-Sophie mosque  T2.....................................................................................................................980
123001. Bitola, Monastir, street view (fa) T3........................................................................................................................... 1 260
123002. Bitola, Monastir, Tour Carrée / tower (cut) T3/4..........................................................................................................980
123003. Bukovo  T1/2.................................................................................................................................................................1 400
123004. Bukovo, Macedonian folklore, scene at the church on Christmas day, celebration photo T3............................ 1 400
123005. Bukovo, street scene, photo (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................1 400
123006. Gorno Orehovo, square (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................................1 400
123007. Iron gates, Armée d'Orient  T2................................................................................................................................... 1 400
123008. Kavadarci, Cavadar; street, market (b) T4................................................................................................................1 400
123009. Macedonian children, photo  T2.................................................................................................................................2 800
123010. Monastir (Bitola) mosque  T2/3.................................................................................................................................. 1 400
123011. Monastir, Bitola; WWI railway station  T2..................................................................................................................1 680
123012. Monastir (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................................................840
123013. Skopje, Üsküb; Mosque T2/3.....................................................................................................................................1 260
123014. Unidentified Macedonian city, pottery market, folklore, photo T2..........................................................................2 100
123015. Unidentified Macedonian city, street T2.......................................................................................................................840
123016. Uprooted tree T2..........................................................................................................................................................1 260
123017. Vardar river around Veles, photo T2..........................................................................................................................1 260
123018. Veles fair  T2.................................................................................................................................................................1 400
123019. Zlokukjani (cut) T4...........................................................................................................................................................980

Madagaszkár

123020. Adriana rock and tomb T1..............................................................................................................................................700
123021. Ampanihy, 8 Boeufs Mahafalys / oxen (b) T4..............................................................................................................840
123022. Antananarivo, Tananarive; Chargeurs Hovas au Zoma / Hovas merchants (gluemark) T2/3...............................840
123023. Betafo, Dans un Poste de la Brousse / indigenous people (EK) T2/3.......................................................................980
123024. Betafo, Eglise dans la Brousse / church (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................... 980
123025. Betafo, Residence de Missionnaires / missionary residence (fa) T3........................................................................ 980
123026. Madagascar, Intérieur d'une Chapelle de Brousse / Interior of a Chapel in the jungle  T1.....................................840
123027. Madagascar, Seminarians  T1.......................................................................................................................................980
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123028. Nosy Be, Nossi Bé; Port d'Ambanourou (Rb) T2/3.....................................................................................................700
123029. Toamasina, Tamatave; Appontement et Wharf / port T1........................................................................................... 700
123030. Toamasina, Tamatave; coconut trees T1.....................................................................................................................700
123031. Toamasina, Tamatave; (cut) T4.................................................................................................................................... 980
123032. Toamasina, Tamatave; native quarter  T1................................................................................................................... 700

Malajzia

123033. Kuala Lumpur, Botanical Garden T2.............................................................................................................................700

Mali

123034. 1912 Bamako - Kati, prés de la Cascade / near the waterfall. TCV card T2........................................................1 400

Málta

123035. 1900 Valletta (Malta), Chapel of Bones, interior T2.................................................................................................1 680
123036. 1931 Floriana (Malta), General View, Eagle Car, tram, automobiles (EK) T2/3...................................................1 680
123037. Birgu, Fort San Angelo T2..............................................................................................................................................980
123038. Birgu, Vittoriosa; Admiralty house, boat T2..................................................................................................................980
123039. Floriana, Valletta; floral multi-view T1/2.....................................................................................................................1 120
123040. Malta, Citta vecchia / old town T1................................................................................................................................. 840
123041. Malta, Custom House (fl) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................840
123042. Malta, Grand Harbour at night, boats, Raphael Tuck & Oilette Postcard 7091. T2................................................700
123043. Malta, Grand Harbour, boats T1....................................................................................................................................840
123044. Malta, Grand Harbour, boats (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................... 840
123045. Malta, grand harbour, ships (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................1 120
123046. Malta, Piazza St. Anna Floriana / square, trams (Rb) T2/3.................................................................................... 1 120
123047. Malta, Porta Reale (main entrance to Valletta) T1/2...................................................................................................840
123048. Malta, Sliema, Marsamuscetto Habour, saluting rattery floral T2..........................................................................1 120
123049. Malta, St. John's Cathedral interior, floral T2...............................................................................................................840
123050. Malta, St. Levante / street T1/2......................................................................................................................................840
123051. Malta, Strada St. Lucia / street T1/2............................................................................................................................. 980
123052. Mdina Museum Station (Rb) T2/3..............................................................................................................................1 120
123053. Sliema, Landing Stage T2...........................................................................................................................................1 120
123054. Valletta Auberge de Baviere (EK) T3/4..................................................................................................................... 1 120
123055. Valletta (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................................................................1 400
123056. Valletta, Grand Harbor Barriera, port, steamships (Rb) T2/3....................................................................................700
123057. Valletta, Grand Harbour, Quay, boats T1.....................................................................................................................840
123058. Valletta, marina / port, boats T2.....................................................................................................................................700
123059. Valletta, port, boats T2....................................................................................................................................................980
123060. Valletta St John´s Cathedral interior T2/3.................................................................................................................1 120
123061. Valletta, St. John's Church (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................... 840
123062. Valletta, Strada Levante / street T2...............................................................................................................................980
123063. Valletta, Strada San Giuseppe / street (EB) T3...........................................................................................................840
123064. Valletta the Armoury Museum T2...............................................................................................................................1 400

Marokkó

123065. Ait M'hammed, Atlas Mountains (EB) T3/4..................................................................................................................700
123066. Azrou, Chleuhs / Shilha children at a ceremony T1................................................................................................. 1 260
123067. Azrou, La Fontaine de Titahcen / fountain T1...........................................................................................................1 120
123068. Azrou, M. Millerand, President de la Republique, dans la foret / military camp, Millerand T1............................1 260
123069. Boudenib, Campement du Goum / horse camp (EB) T3............................................................................................700
123070. Casablanca, entrance of the General d'Amade avenue T1........................................................................................980
123071. Casablanca, Nouvelle Mosquee, Palais du Sultan / mosque, palace T1.................................................................980
123072. Casablanca, Prostitutes' quarter T1.......................................................................................................................... 1 400
123073. Casablance French police interrogation T1/2...........................................................................................................1 400
123074. El Jadida, Mazagan; Place de la Douane (EB) T3...................................................................................................... 700
123075. Fez, workers' kitchen (EB) T3.....................................................................................................................................2 100
123076. Kasba Tadla, Casbah Tadla; (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................... 700
123077. Meknes, Les fabricants de burnous / burnous manufacturers T1..........................................................................1 120
123078. Meknes, Le Souk Nedjarine T2..................................................................................................................................1 120
123079. Meknes, Mosquée El-Berdaine T1................................................................................................................................980
123080. Rabat, Rue El-Gsa (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................................ 980
123081. Tanger, Boutiques de Baccals au Grand Sokko / shops (small tear) T3..................................................................700
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123082. Tanger coal market, folklore T2..................................................................................................................................1 260
123083. Tanger, Le Petit Sokko, hotel, Gran Cafe Central  T2/3.............................................................................................980
123084. Tanger, Les Trois Portes T1/2.......................................................................................................................................840
123085. Tanger, Rue de la Plage, Gran Cafe  T1......................................................................................................................980
123086. Tangier, Fortress gate (Rb) T3/4...................................................................................................................................700
123087. Tangier, Moorish Gateway, Mountain Road T2...........................................................................................................980
123088. Tangier, Moorish Saint's House (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................980
123089. Tangier, Porte du Grand Soko T1/2..............................................................................................................................840
123090. Tangier, street T1.........................................................................................................................................................1 400
123091. Tangier, Tanger; Marchandes de Legumes / vegetable market T1/2................................................................... 1 400
123092. Taroudant, Le Vieil Abreuvoir T2...................................................................................................................................980

Martinique

123093. Fort-de-France, Morne Cartouche, L. Bonnaire and M. Cottrell advertisement T2.................................................700
123094. Le pont de 'l'Alma' / bridge (fl) T2/3...............................................................................................................................700
123095. Une route a la Martinique / road, horse-drawn carriage T2.................................................................................... 1 680

Mexikó

123096. 1910 Mexico City, Ciudad de Mexico; La Catedral y el Sagrario / church. TCV card T2....................................1 400
123097. 1914 Nuevo Laredo, Hotel Torreon, restaurant, shops, street, tram, photo (EB) T3/4....................................... 1 820
123098. Chapala, boats (EB) T3..................................................................................................................................................840
123099. Mexican farm photo T2/3............................................................................................................................................ 1 680
123100. Mexico City, Chapultepec, lake T1/2............................................................................................................................ 700
123101. Monterrey Calle de Morelos / Morelos street T2..........................................................................................................980
123102. Puebla, Iglesia del Puente / church (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................700
123103. San Ángel temple photo (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................ 1 120
123104. Tepotzotlán, Capilla Sn. Jose / chapel interior T2.......................................................................................................700
123105. Tepotzotlán, Cathedral (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................. 840
123106. Tijuana, street, automobiles (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................................700

Monaco

123107. Monaco, castle, Kosmos S. III. litho s: Geiger R. (fa) T3/4..................................................................................... 1 260
123108. Monaco (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................................................................700
123109. Monaco, Palais du Prince, Carabiniers, Garde d'Honneur / palace, guards (EK) T2/3..........................................980
123110. Monaco, park s: Colombo (Rb) T3................................................................................................................................980
123111. Monaco, Prince's Palace s: Lessieux T2......................................................................................................................980
123112. Monte Carlo (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................................................840
123113. Monte Carlo Sporting  T1............................................................................................................................................1 050

Montenegro

123114. Bar, Donja ulica / street T2..........................................................................................................................................1 260
123115. Cetinje T1/2......................................................................................................................................................................840
123116. Cetinje, Cettigne; T2....................................................................................................................................................... 700
123117. Cetinje (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................................................1 400
123118. Cetinje Foto AK (EK) T3.................................................................................................................................................840
123119. Cetinje, Hofstrasse / royal palace street (non PC) (EK) T2/3................................................................................. 1 400
123120. Cetinje, Katunskastrasse / street (non PC) (gluemark) T2/3..................................................................................1 820
123121. Cetinje, Lovcen  T1......................................................................................................................................................... 700
123122. Cetinje, Lovcen mountain, militant T1/2....................................................................................................................1 120
123123. Herceg Novi, Castelnuovo; Fortress, Foto Laforest T1/2........................................................................................1 400
123124. Kotor, Cattaro; Gordichio Tor / gate (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................1 120
123125. Kotor, Cattaro; mountain shepherd with donkey T1....................................................................................................980
123126. Kotor, Cattaro; photo T2/3..............................................................................................................................................840
123127. Lovcen, Serpentine T2....................................................................................................................................................840
123128. Perast, photo T1/2........................................................................................................................................................1 120

Nagy-Britannia

123129. 1898 London, Trafalgar Square, The Royal Courts of Justice, Horse Guards, minicard (11.4 x 9 cm) (fa)  T3
........................................................................................................................................................................................1 260

123130. 1899 London, Somerset House, litho minicard (11.5 × 9 cm) (EB) T2/3...............................................................2 380
123131. 1924 Wembley, British Empire Exhibition, birds eye view T1.................................................................................1 400
123132. 1924 Wembley, British Empire Exhibition, Canadian Pavilion T1..........................................................................1 400
123133. 1924 Wembley, British Empire Exhibition, Indian pavilion  T1............................................................................... 1 680
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123134. 1924 Wembley, British Empire Exhibition, Palace of Engineering T1....................................................................1 680
123135. 1924 Wembley, British Empire Exhibition, Palace of Engineering interior T1.......................................................1 820
123136. 1924 Wembley, British Empire Exhibition, Princess Avenue T1............................................................................1 400
123137. 1924 Wembley, British Empire Exhibition, the Stadium Terrace T1......................................................................1 680
123138. Aberdeen coast, photo (fl) T2........................................................................................................................................ 560
123139. Bermuda, entrance to Girvan Paget T2/3.....................................................................................................................980
123140. Bermuda, Fisherman's home (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................1 120
123141. Bermuda, Warvick, Tamarind Vale (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................1 120
123142. Betws-y-Coed, a mouthful of Welsh; leporellocard with the longest place name, humour T3............................ 1 260
123143. Bournemouth Alum Chine beach  T2/3......................................................................................................................1 400
123144. Branscombe  T1/2...........................................................................................................................................................840
123145. Brighton Metropole and Grand Hotel T2/3................................................................................................................1 400
123146. Bury St. Edunds T2/3...................................................................................................................................................1 050
123147. Chester, Bollands Oyster & Snack Bar, Eastage Street (EK)  T2/3.......................................................................1 400
123148. Dunster castle T1/2.........................................................................................................................................................840
123149. Eastbourne Foto AK T3/4...............................................................................................................................................840
123150. Edinburgh Castle, Banqueting Hall, Gun Carriage T2.............................................................................................1 120
123151. Fleetwood, The Esplanade T2/3................................................................................................................................ 1 400
123152. Glasgow, George square T2..........................................................................................................................................700
123153. Glasgow Mercat Cross with the shop of Harris (EK) T2/3...................................................................................... 1 120
123154. Glasgow North British Station Hotel T2........................................................................................................................700
123155. Glasgow Renfield street with the Forsyth palace T2................................................................................................1 400
123156. Guildford, River Bank, boat house (fa) T3/4................................................................................................................ 700
123157. Inveraray; The Tower T1/2.............................................................................................................................................840
123158. Kent, Hop picking, Oast houses and hops being taken in for drying (EK) T2/3................................................... 1 400
123159. Llandudno Mostyn street T1....................................................................................................................................... 1 400
123160. Loch Lomond, Winding Road, automobile, Valentine's Postcard No. A344 T2.......................................................700
123161. London, Bank of England and Royal Exchange, 'Ernest Nister Series 56' litho (cut) T4........................................630
123162. London, Blackfriars Bridge, barge, tram T1/2..............................................................................................................980
123163. London, Earls Court Exhibition, Queen's Court, Bandstand (EB) T3.....................................................................1 120
123164. London Franco-British Exhibition 1908, Brittish Applied Arts Palace  T2.............................................................1 540
123165. London Franco-British Exhibition 1908, Court of Honour T2/3...............................................................................1 540
123166. London Japan-British Exhibition Imperial Tower by night T2................................................................................. 1 540
123167. London, 'News and views from London' leporellocard  T2/3.................................................................................. 1 680
123168. London, New Scotland Yard (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................................1 400
123169. London, Park Lane, Grosvenor house T1.................................................................................................................1 260
123170. London, Saint Paul's Cathedral litho  T2................................................................................................................... 1 540
123171. London, Simpson's Strand - Ye Olde English Eating House T1.............................................................................1 400
123172. London Strand and Gaiety Theatre (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................1 470
123173. London, The House of Lords from Victoria Gardens T2.............................................................................................840
123174. London, The Imperial Institute T2..................................................................................................................................840
123175. London, The New War Office from St. James's Park, man in kayak T1/2...............................................................840
123176. London Tower, Byward Gate (EB) T2/3....................................................................................................................... 840
123177. London Trafalgar square T2.......................................................................................................................................1 260
123178. London Trooping the Colour (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................... 1 120
123179. London, Waldorf Hotel Palm Court T1.......................................................................................................................1 400
123180. London Wembley, British Empire Exhibition 1924, Canada from the lake T2...................................................... 1 120
123181. London, Westminster Abbey, the unknown warriors grave T1/2............................................................................1 120
123182. Maidenhead Boulter's Lock  T2.....................................................................................................................................980
123183. Molesey Lock on the Thames litho (EB) T2/3...........................................................................................................2 100
123184. Murrow, chapel and monument  T1...............................................................................................................................980
123185. Murrow, church (EK)  T2/3.............................................................................................................................................980
123186. Newquay, Crantock street (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................................1 400
123187. Oxford, High street (EB) T3............................................................................................................................................840
123188. Saltdean cliffs and promenade (pinhole) T4.............................................................................................................1 260
123189. Staines, St. Peter's Church (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................... 980
123190. Swansea, South Dock (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................................840
123191. Wellington, Baptist chapel and school rooms Rockwell Green (EK) T2/3.............................................................1 400
123192. London Franco-British Exhibition 1908 T2/3............................................................................................................ 1 680

Nagy-Britannia - Anglia

123193. London litho (Rb) T2/3.................................................................................................................................................2 240
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Németország

123194. 1897 Augsburg, Friedensdenkmal / Peace Memorial (EK) T2/3............................................................................1 120
123195. 1897 Bad Griesbach, litho, artist signed (EK) T2/3................................................................................................. 2 100
123196. 1897 Cannstadt T2...................................................................................................................................................... 1 960
123197. 1897 Erlangen, university, litho (small tear) T3/4.....................................................................................................1 260
123198. 1897 Köln, Cöln, Cologne; Eisenbahnbrücke, Severingthor / railway bridge, gate, floral, Kunstantalt

Rosenblatt litho (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................................................2 100
123199. 1897 Königsee, Malerwinkel / lake, boat, floral litho (cut) T4.................................................................................1 400
123200. 1898 Augsburg, cathedral, winter (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................... 980
123201. 1898 Augsburg, Die Wasserthürme beim Roten Thor / water tower, gate T2.........................................................980
123202. 1898 Augsburg, Fünfgratturm (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................1 120
123203. 1898 Augsburg, St Ulrichskirche / church (fa) T4....................................................................................................1 120
123204. 1898 Bad Reichenhall litho (small tear) T3...............................................................................................................1 680
123205. 1898 Dießen am Ammersee (fl) T2/3.........................................................................................................................1 120
123206. 1898 Diessen, Wasserfall im Klostergarten / waterfall in the monastery garden  T2..............................................840
123207. 1898 Dresden litho  T2/3.............................................................................................................................................2 100
123208. 1898 Lahnstein (Rb) T2/3...........................................................................................................................................1 470
123209. 1898 München, Isarthor, Velten's Künstlerpostkarte No. 85. litho s: Kley T2.......................................................1 400
123210. 1898 München, Justizpalast (EK) T3........................................................................................................................ 1 680
123211. 1899 Aachen, Kasernen, Mariakirche, Justiz-Gebauder / barracks, church, Palace of Justice, floral litho (cut)

T4...................................................................................................................................................................................... 980
123212. 1899 Augsburg at night, winter, Maximiliansplatz, Ulrichskirchen (EM) T4.............................................................700
123213. 1899 Augsburg, clover litho (small tear) T3..............................................................................................................1 400
123214. 1899 Augsburg, Friedensdenkmal / statue (EK) T2/3................................................................................................ 980
123215. 1899 Augsburg Kesselmarkt  T2...................................................................................................................................980
123216. 1899 Burghausen, Wöhrsee / lake s: P. Kraemer T2...............................................................................................1 400
123217. 1899 Gemünd (Eifel) birds, litho (EB) T3.................................................................................................................. 1 260
123218. 1899 Heimbach T2/3...................................................................................................................................................1 820
123219. 1899 Hohenlimburg Litho T2/3...................................................................................................................................2 380
123220. 1899 Karlsruhe, Residenz Schloss, Festhalle mit Stadtgartensee, Scheffel Denkmal / castle, garden, festival

hall, monument. Art Nouveua s: K. Fuchs (Rb) T2/3............................................................................................... 1 400
123221. 1899 Köln, Das Hahnenthor, Wappen; Verlag von J. G. Schmitz, litho  T2..........................................................2 100
123222. 1899 Königsee, St. Bartholomae, Stucker's Kunstanstalt 7108. litho, artist signed (Rb) T2/3...........................1 540
123223. 1899 München Prinzregentenbrücke damaged by flood (small tear) T3.............................................................. 1 120
123224. 1899 Zwickau, Marienkirche, inneres / church interior (EK) T2/3.............................................................................980
123225. 1911 Dresden, Internationale Hygiene-Ausstellung, Japanischer Staatspavillon / International Hygiene

Exhibition, Japanese State Pavilion T2.....................................................................................................................1 680
123226. 1912 Augsburg, Luitgefeste, group photo (fl) T3/4..................................................................................................... 980
123227. 1931 Erfurt, Inneres der Kirche / church interior, Gofferje & Vollhaber photo T2.................................................1 120
123228. Aachen Lousberg with pavilion, coat of arms (b) T4...................................................................................................840
123229. Alfeld, Schlehberg, Photogr. und Verlag Gustav Böger T1........................................................................................980
123230. Almbachklamm bei Berchtesgaden, Gasthaus / guest house and restaurant, tram T1...................................... 1 400
123231. Altötting, Chapel of Grace (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................ 700
123232. Altötting floral (fa) T3................................................................................................................................................... 1 120
123233. Altötting (gluemark) (Rb) T3...........................................................................................................................................840
123234. Altötting, Marien Brunnen / fountain T2.....................................................................................................................1 120
123235. Altötting procession T1/2.............................................................................................................................................1 120
123236. Altötting, Stadtplatz / square  T1/2................................................................................................................................980
123237. Altötting, St. Farnziskushause, Gruss children (b) T4................................................................................................ 700
123238. Andechs Abbey (b)  T4...................................................................................................................................................980
123239. Andlau C T2/3...............................................................................................................................................................1 120
123240. Arbersee with restaurant Emb. T2..............................................................................................................................1 260
123241. Augsburg, Bahnhofstrasse / railway station street, Cafe Central (EK) T2/3.........................................................1 120
123242. Augsburg, Carolinenstrasse, Perlachthurm / street, tower T2...................................................................................980
123243. Augsburg, Dom, Südportal / dome, gate  T2................................................................................................................840
123244. Augsburg (EB) T3/4........................................................................................................................................................ 980
123245. Augsburg, Erscheinen des Thurmmichele an Michaeli am Perlachturm (b) T4...................................................... 560
123246. Augsburg, Fünfgratturm  T2........................................................................................................................................1 120
123247. Augsburg, Fuggerhaus, litho T2/3..............................................................................................................................1 260
123248. Augsburg, Fuggerhaus (pinhole) T4............................................................................................................................. 980
123249. Augsburg, Hauptgebäude im Stadtgarten / Main building in the city garden (fl) T2/3............................................840
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123250. Augsburg, Herkulesbrunnen, St. Ulrich / fountain, church T2....................................................................................980
123251. Augsburg, Jakoberstrasse u. Jakoberthor / street  T2................................................................................................840
123252. Augsburg, Jakobertor  T2...............................................................................................................................................840
123253. Augsburg, Jakobertor (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................... 840
123254. Augsburg, Jakobertor / gate (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................................980
123255. Augsburg, Kgl. Filialbank / bank (EB) T3..................................................................................................................1 120
123256. Augsburg, Königplatz T2................................................................................................................................................840
123257. Augsburg, Königsplatz, Auggerstrasse / square, street, tram (fl) T2/3................................................................. 1 120
123258. Augsburg, Luitpoldbrunnen / fountain T2.....................................................................................................................980
123259. Augsburg, Maximiliansplatz, St. Ulrichskirche / square, church (fa) T3/4................................................................840
123260. Augsburg, Maximilianstraße und Perlachturm / street, tower T2.............................................................................. 840
123261. Augsburg, Maximilianstrasse, Cafe Merkur (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................980
123262. Augsburg, Maximilienstrasse, Merkurbrunnen, Herkulesbrunnen / streets, fountains T2.................................. 1 260
123263. Augsburg, Merkurbrunnen / fountain T2................................................................................................................... 1 120
123264. Augsburg, Merkurbrunnen / fountain (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................... 840
123265. Augsburg, Merkurbrunnen, Maximilianstrasse / fountain, street, shop of J. J. Bhack (EK) T2/3..........................840
123266. Augsburg, Oblatterwall / wall (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................... 700
123267. Augsburg, Prinzregenten-Brunnen / fountain (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................980
123268. Augsburg, Prinzregent Luitpold, Brunnen / fountain (EK) T2/3................................................................................. 840
123269. Augsburg, school  T2...................................................................................................................................................1 120
123270. Augsburg Stadtbad T2................................................................................................................................................... 840
123271. Augsburg, Stadtgarten, Haupt Restauration u. Musik Pavillon / City garden, restaurant, music pavilion T2...... 980
123272. Augsburg, Stadtgarten, Kaffeehaus  T2.......................................................................................................................980
123273. Augsburg, Stadtgarten, restaurant (fa) T3...................................................................................................................980
123274. Augsburg, St. Anna Kirche / church (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................840
123275. Augsburg, St. Ulrich church interior  T2/3.................................................................................................................... 840
123276. Augsburg, St. Ulrich (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................................980
123277. Augsburg, St. Ulrich, Rotes Thor / church, tower (small tear) T3...........................................................................1 120
123278. Augsburg, St. Ulrichskirche / church interior (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................1 120
123279. Augsburg, Turamichele  T2............................................................................................................................................840
123280. Augsburg, Volksschule / school T2............................................................................................................................1 120
123281. Augsburg, Wertachbrucker-Tor / gate (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................840
123282. Bad Ems T2.................................................................................................................................................................. 1 330
123283. Bad Ems, Denkmal Kaiser Wilhelm I / statue T2.........................................................................................................980
123284. Bad Ems Hotel zum Löwen (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................1 260
123285. Bad Ems, Kaiser Wilhelm Kirche und Königl. Bade Anstalt / church, spa (fl) T2/3.................................................840
123286. Bad Ems, Malbergbahn, funicular  T1/2....................................................................................................................2 240
123287. Bad Ems, Wagen der Malbergbahn / funicular. Kunstanstalt Louis Glaser (EK) T2/3........................................ 1 540
123288. Bad Homburg vor der Höhe, Kurhaus Terrasse / spa terrace T2.......................................................................... 1 120
123289. Bad Nauheim Gradierwerk C T3................................................................................................................................1 400
123290. Bad Nauheim, Teichhaus / Pond (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................560
123291. Bad Nenndorf C T2/3......................................................................................................................................................840
123292. Bad Reichenhall (fa)  T3.................................................................................................................................................630
123293. Bad Reichenhall litho s: Otto Strützel (wet damage) T3/4..........................................................................................840
123294. Bad Reichenhall Nesselgraben, Mauthäusl (fa) T3/4.................................................................................................840
123295. Bad Reichenhall, photo T2.............................................................................................................................................700
123296. Bad Reichenhall Saalachsee T3....................................................................................................................................840
123297. Bad Reichenhall So. Stpl (b)  T4................................................................................................................................... 630
123298. Bad Reichenhall, St. Zeno, Staufen T2.........................................................................................................................700
123299. Bad Reichenhall Thumsee, Kurhaus, Mauthäusl Emb. (fa) T3/4.............................................................................. 840
123300. Bad Reichenhall with Staufen and Zwiesel (fl) T3.......................................................................................................560
123301. Bad Salzungen, group photo (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................980
123302. Bad Staffelstein, Schloss Banz / Castle Banz T1........................................................................................................980
123303. Bad Wörishofen (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................................. 840
123304. Bad Wörishofen, Hotel Luitpold  T2...........................................................................................................................1 120
123305. Bad Wörishofen, spa, group photo (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................1 400
123306. Bamberg, Dom von Osten / cathedral from the east (EK) T2/3..............................................................................1 120
123307. Bansin T1/2...................................................................................................................................................................1 260
123308. Barsinghausen Hotel-restaurant T1/2........................................................................................................................1 260
123309. Bayerisch Eisenstein church  T2................................................................................................................................... 980
123310. Bayreuth, Liszt's Grab / Liszt's tomb (small tear) T3............................................................................................... 1 260
123311. Bayreuth, Obere Max Strasse / street, fountain T2/3.............................................................................................. 1 260
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123312. Bayreuth, Schlosspartie / castle T2........................................................................................................................... 1 400
123313. Belzig (EB) T3/4.............................................................................................................................................................. 840
123314. Berchtesgaden T2...........................................................................................................................................................700
123315. Berchtesgaden, Bergwerk, photo  T2...........................................................................................................................980
123316. Berchtesgaden, Bergwerk, Rutschpartie / mine, miners T2................................................................................... 1 400
123317. Berchtesgaden (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................................................840
123318. Berchtesgaden, Emb. T2.............................................................................................................................................2 100
123319. Berchtesgaden, Felsentor am Weg in die Ramsau  T2.............................................................................................. 840
123320. Berchtesgaden, Im Salzbergwerk, Rutschbahn / salt mine interior T2.....................................................................980
123321. Berchtesgaden, Salzbergwerk Ferdinandsberg / saltmine T2............................................................................... 1 120
123322. Berchtesgaden, Salzbergwerk / mine interior (b) T4...................................................................................................840
123323. Berchtesgaden, Salzbergwerk / mine interior'Glück auf!' photo  T2/3...................................................................1 120
123324. Berchtesgaden, Salzbergwerk / mine interior 'Glück auf!' photo (EK) T2/3..........................................................1 400
123325. Berchtesgaden, Salzbergwerk / saltmine interior T1...............................................................................................1 400
123326. Berchtesgaden, Schuhplattltanz (fl) T2/3.....................................................................................................................980
123327. Berchtesgaden, Verwandlungskarte 'Berchtesgaden-Königsee' / interesting folding card T2...........................2 100
123328. Berchtesgaden, Villa Erika (small tear) T3................................................................................................................1 260
123329. Berchtesgaden (wet damage) T2/3...............................................................................................................................700
123330. Berlin T1........................................................................................................................................................................1 400
123331. Berlin, Ablösung der 'Neuen-Wache' Unter den Linden; Serie 'Berliner Leben' / changing of guards T2.........2 100
123332. Berlin, castle, Wilhelm II. litho (EB) T3.......................................................................................................................2 240
123333. Berlin, Das Bismarck-Denkmal / monument, coat of arms Emb. litho T2/3...........................................................2 100
123334. Berlin, die neue Wache / guards (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................1 120
123335. Berlin dome, castle  T2...................................................................................................................................................560
123336. Berlin, Ehrenmal, automobiles, NS parade (EK) T2/3................................................................................................ 980
123337. Berlin, Kaiser Friedrich-Museum T2............................................................................................................................. 980
123338. Berlin, "Letzte Instanz", automobile T1/2......................................................................................................................700
123339. Berlin monument, photo T3/4......................................................................................................................................1 120
123340. Berlin, Panorama / general view (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................840
123341. Berlin, Reichstagsgebaude mit Bismarck Denkmal / Reichstag building, statue (EK) T2/3...............................1 120
123342. Berlin, Reichstagsgebäude und Siegessäule (small tear)  T3................................................................................1 400
123343. Berlin, Unter den Linden, Aufziehen der Schlosswache; Kunstverlag Max O'Brien u. Co. Nr. 128. / royal

guards T1......................................................................................................................................................................1 680
123344. Berlin Zoologischen Garten (fl) T4............................................................................................................................. 1 120
123345. Beuron (probably from a leporello)................................................................................................................................700
123346. Bielefeld, Die Sparrenburg T2....................................................................................................................................... 980
123347. Bingen Klopp castle litho s: C. Pfaff T2..................................................................................................................... 2 940
123348. Binz, Ostseebad / beach, bathing people T2...............................................................................................................840
123349. Bitterfeld, Lindenstrasse, Hotel Kaiserhof, Reinhold Jacob / street, hotel (EK) T2/3..............................................840
123350. Borkum T1/2.................................................................................................................................................................2 100
123351. Brannenburg, Erholungsheim des Bayer. Postverbandes, Hauptgebaude, Speisesaal / Rest home of

Bavarian Postal Association, main building, dining hall T2/3................................................................................. 1 260
123352. Braunschweig T1......................................................................................................................................................... 1 400
123353. Bremen, Börse, Triumph des Neptun, Verlag Louis Koch / stock exchange building's interior, floral litho

frame T1/2.....................................................................................................................................................................2 800
123354. Bremen Freihafen I, Navigationshaus / port navigation house T2......................................................................... 1 260
123355. Bremen, Rathaus, Roland / town hall, church, interior Art Nouveau (EK) T2/3....................................................1 260
123356. Brotterode, Wasserfall in Trusenthal litho s: Albert Stagura T3/4............................................................................. 980
123357. Brunshaupten beach T1/2...........................................................................................................................................1 260
123358. Buchenwald, Nr. 2. Mahn- und Gedenkstätte, Aufbau des Lagers, Stele Nr. 1. / construction of the camp,

Ernst Schafer photo  T1/2...............................................................................................................................................980
123359. Burghausen T2/3.............................................................................................................................................................840
123360. Burghausen Litho T1/2................................................................................................................................................1 680
123361. Burghausen víztorony T2............................................................................................................................................ 1 050
123362. Cannstatt, Teckstrasse, Kursaal / street (EB) T3........................................................................................................980
123363. Carlsberg, Karlsberg; Steinergasse / street (EK) T2/3............................................................................................1 540
123364. Cassel Embossed Litho T2.........................................................................................................................................2 100
123365. Chemnitz, Schlossteich  T2............................................................................................................................................700
123366. Chiemsee, Herreninsel, steamship T2/3...................................................................................................................... 700
123367. Cuxhaven, Nordseebad, Abfahrteines Amerika Dampfers (EK) T2/3...................................................................... 840
123368. Deggendorf T1/2.......................................................................................................................................................... 1 050
123369. Deggendorf, square, church (EB) T3............................................................................................................................980
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123370. Dessau, Aufziehen der Hauptwache / main guard (EK) T3.................................................................................... 1 400
123371. Diessen am Ammersee T1/2..........................................................................................................................................840
123372. Diessen am Ammersee, Klosterkirche / church, interior (EK) T2/3...........................................................................700
123373. Diessen am Ammersee, Kloster St. Vinzenz / Monastery (Rb) T3............................................................................700
123374. Dietharz, Tambach-Dietharz; Reastaurant, Falkenstein rock, TCV card (EB) T3...................................................980
123375. Dietldorf, castle, church, floral (fl) T2.........................................................................................................................1 260
123376. Donaueschingen, Schloss / castle  T1.......................................................................................................................2 100
123377. Dortmund restaurant interior T2.....................................................................................................................................980
123378. Düren Military barracks T2/3...................................................................................................................................... 1 260
123379. Düren railway station (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................................1 610
123380. Dresden, Dampfschiff-Landeplatz T1/2........................................................................................................................980
123381. Dresden Foto AK T3/4....................................................................................................................................................840
123382. Dresden, Haupteingang zur Internat. Hygiene-Ausstellung / entrance of the Hygiene Exhibition T2................... 980
123383. Dresden, Ring-Strasse / street, statue (EK) T2...........................................................................................................840
123384. Dresden, Theodor Körner Denkmal / statue (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................980
123385. Dresden, Zwinger pavillon  T2.......................................................................................................................................980
123386. Dresden, Zwinger Pavillon, Raphael Tuck & Sons Oilette No. 728. s: Charles E. Flower T2.............................2 100
123387. Dresden, Zwingerteich  T2.............................................................................................................................................980
123388. Drove, Kirche / church T2...............................................................................................................................................980
123389. Düsseldorf Industry-expo T2.......................................................................................................................................1 260
123390. Düsseldorf, Kriegerdenkmal / war memorial statue T1/2........................................................................................... 840
123391. Düsseldorf, port (gluemark) T3...................................................................................................................................1 120
123392. Düsseldorf, Ratinger Tor / gate, tram T2...................................................................................................................1 120
123393. Düsseldorf, Rheinbrücke / Rhine bridge T1/2..............................................................................................................980
123394. Duftbräu, Alpen-Gasthaus u. Pension  T2....................................................................................................................980
123395. Duisburg bridges (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................................... 560
123396. Duisburg, Königstrasse / street, shops of Rotschild, F. Schock, Duisburger Hof restaurant, Dortmunder beer

hall (Rb) T3................................................................................................................................................................... 1 400
123397. Duisburg music hall garden T2...................................................................................................................................1 750
123398. Duisburg port (b) T4........................................................................................................................................................560
123399. Duisburg railway station  T1...........................................................................................................................................980
123400. Durlach, Thurmberg castle T2....................................................................................................................................1 120
123401. Ebenhausen im Isartal, Zugpsitze T2............................................................................................................................630
123402. Ebingen, Rathaus / town hall T1/2............................................................................................................................. 1 120
123403. Eggenfelden castle  T2...................................................................................................................................................840
123404. Ehrenbreitstein Fortress, steamship (cut) T4...............................................................................................................840
123405. Eibsee, Serie I. 20. Verlag von Wezel & Naumann, litho (wet damage) T4............................................................. 840
123406. Eichstätt, Schutzengelkirche, Jesuitenkolleg / church, boarding school, photo (fl) T2........................................1 680
123407. Eichstätt (wet damage)  T3............................................................................................................................................ 560
123408. Eisenberg, Superintendentur, Kunstverlag O. Wurfschmidt Nr. 1111, Künstler-Steinzeichnung T2/3............. 1 400
123409. Erfurt, Dom, Wappen / cathedral, Emb. coat of arms, litho T1/2............................................................................2 800
123410. Erfurt, Rathaus / town hall (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................ 980
123411. Essen T2...........................................................................................................................................................................840
123412. Essen Foto AK T3........................................................................................................................................................... 840
123413. Essen-Ruhr, Steelerstrasse, Synagoge / street, synagogue, tram T1/2............................................................... 2 100
123414. Esslingen am Neckar, new post office, fountain T2.................................................................................................1 120
123415. Falkenstein, castle (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................................................840
123416. Falkenstein, Waldhaus  T2..........................................................................................................................................1 120
123417. Fischbeck a. d. Weser Klosterhof T2.........................................................................................................................1 400
123418. Frankfurt a. M. Bahnhof (EM) T3................................................................................................................................1 120
123419. Frankfurt a. M., Bürgersaal im Rathaus / town hall interior T1/2............................................................................1 120
123420. Frankfurt a. M., Hauptbahnhof / railway station, tram (wet damage) T4.................................................................. 980
123421. Frankfurt am Main; Gesellschaftshaus im Palmengarten / Social House in the Palmengarten, botanical garden

(EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................................................................980
123422. Frankfurt am Main; Marktstrasse, Domblick / Market street, view of the Dome church, horse carriage (EK)

T2/3................................................................................................................................................................................1 120
123423. Frankfurt am Main; Palmengarten, Blumenparterre mit Gesellschaftshaus / botanical garden, society building

(EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................................................................980
123424. Frankfurt am Main; Zoologischer Garten u. Schätzenbrunnen / zoological garden, fountain (EB) T3..................980
123425. Frankfurt railway station, bridges  T1............................................................................................................................770
123426. Frankfurt, Zoologischer Garten / zoo (EM) T4.............................................................................................................560
123427. Freiburg Holzmarkt square (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................1 050
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123428. Freiburg, Hotel-Pension Schotzky (EK)  T3.................................................................................................................980
123429. Freiburg im Breisgau, Alte Burse, Altdeutsche Weinstube-Erkertisch / wine hall, interior T1............................ 1 680
123430. Freiburg im Breisgau, shepherd, sheep flock (EK) T2/3............................................................................................ 700
123431. Freiburg im Breisgau, St. Odile forest sanctuary, Restaurant St. Ottilien (EB) T2/3...............................................980
123432. Freising T2/3.................................................................................................................................................................1 190
123433. Freising, Domberg (fa)  T4............................................................................................................................................. 560
123434. Freising, Weihenstefan, Stadtplatz, Jagerkaserne, Hofbrauhaus / square, barracks, brewery (EK) T2/3.......1 260
123435. Freudenstadt promenade  T2/3..................................................................................................................................2 100
123436. Friedrichshafen T1.......................................................................................................................................................1 400
123437. Friedrichshafen Hotel T1/2..........................................................................................................................................1 260
123438. Friedrichsruh, Schloss, Fürst Bismarck / castle, Bismarck obituary card, Kunstanstalt J. Miesler floral litho T2

........................................................................................................................................................................................2 100
123439. Fritzlar Kloster C T2........................................................................................................................................................840
123440. Füssen Brewery T1/2...................................................................................................................................................1 260
123441. Geberschweier Foto AK T2/3........................................................................................................................................ 840
123442. Greifenberg, Schloss / castle, artist signed (EB) T3...................................................................................................840
123443. Gräfelfing new church T2............................................................................................................................................1 190
123444. Göttingen, Rathaus / town hall, interior T2................................................................................................................1 400
123445. Gummersbach, Gasthof 'zur schönen Aussicht' Daniel Becker Wwe., Bahnhofstrasse 1 / hotel T1/2............. 2 100
123446. Hagen i. Westfalen; Krematorium, Verlag Hermann Lorch / crematory T2...........................................................2 380
123447. Hamburg T2.....................................................................................................................................................................840
123448. Hamburg (An der Alster) Hotel Atlantic, Grillroom, interior (EK) T3..........................................................................980
123449. Hamburg Cemetary Foto AK (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................................1 400
123450. Hamburg, Elbtunnel / Elbe Tunnel T2........................................................................................................................1 820
123451. Hamburg, port, Nartha, steamships  T2/3....................................................................................................................980
123452. Hamburg, Rathsweinkeller, Grundsteinkeller / pub interior T2...............................................................................1 120
123453. Hamburg-Volksdorf railway station, villas T2............................................................................................................2 100
123454. Hannover T2.................................................................................................................................................................1 400
123455. Hannover, Deutsche Industrie Messe, Sportpalast Halle 7, Die Dorfgaststätte / German Industrial Fair,

pavilions, So. Stpl (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................1 400
123456. Hannover, Rathasus, Maschpark / town hall, park T2/3......................................................................................... 1 050
123457. Hartenstein Burg Stein (small tear) T3......................................................................................................................... 840
123458. Harz Hotel Waldkater T3.............................................................................................................................................1 820
123459. Hausstein, Gesellschaftszimmer  T2......................................................................................................................... 1 120
123460. Heidelberg Hotel Reichspost C T3.............................................................................................................................1 680
123461. Heilbronn (fl) T2/3............................................................................................................................................................840
123462. Heilbronn Kirchbrunnen street  T2/3.............................................................................................................................980
123463. Helgoland, people in boat, group photo, Photohaus Atlantik P. Pawlowski T1....................................................... 840
123464. Herrenchiemsee, Schloss, Bade-Toiletzimmer / castle, bathroom, interior T1/2.................................................1 400
123465. Hinterhermsdorf T2......................................................................................................................................................1 050
123466. Hochfelden (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................................................1 680
123467. Hohenschwangau, Schloss / castle litho s: Heinisch T2......................................................................................... 2 100
123468. Hohenschwangau, Serie I. 4. Verlag von Wezel & Naumann, litho (wet damage) T4............................................ 840
123469. Hohentwiel, castle ruins, Velten No. 44. litho s: K. Mutter (EK) T2/3.....................................................................1 400
123470. Hohenwiel T2................................................................................................................................................................1 330
123471. Holenegg T2/3..............................................................................................................................................................1 260
123472. Horumersiel-Schillig, Strandhotel, Sonennaufgang / hotel, boat (EB) T3............................................................. 1 120
123473. Ingolstadt old town wall, parish church (gluemark) (small tear) T3/4........................................................................700
123474. Isarthal T2/3..................................................................................................................................................................1 190
123475. Kallmünz castle T2.......................................................................................................................................................1 120
123476. Karlsruhe? T2...............................................................................................................................................................1 120
123477. Karlsruhe Litho T2........................................................................................................................................................2 240
123478. Kaufbeuren, Mass, priests, church building, Oskar Burkhart photo T2................................................................ 1 260
123479. Kaufbeuren military monument (fa) T3......................................................................................................................... 840
123480. Kelheim, Befreiungshalle T2.......................................................................................................................................... 840
123481. Kellinghusen, restaurant of Nather  T1/2...................................................................................................................2 100
123482. Kettershausen-Bebenhausen, Pfarrkirche / church interior (EK) T2/3..................................................................... 700
123483. Kiel 'Willkommen in der Heimat' Prinz Heinrich von Preussen T2......................................................................... 2 100
123484. Kirchheim in Schwaben, Marktplatz, Hotel Adler, Haus und Gartenpartie J. Waldmann, Kaufhaus Jos.

Walodmann, Postamt, Innerer Schlosshof / Market place, Hotel, shop (EB) T3.....................................................980
123485. Klein-Wanzleben, Kasino / Casino (EB) T3.............................................................................................................. 1 400
123486. Klingenberg Café Foto AK (EB) T3............................................................................................................................1 120
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123487. Köln a. Rh., Harms Hotel Terminus, Dom, Frühstückssaal / hotel spa, interior, dome, breakfast hall (small
tear) T3..........................................................................................................................................................................1 260

123488. Köln Dahmen´s sightseeing car photo T1/2..............................................................................................................1 960
123489. Köln, Dom / cathedral, floral T1/2...............................................................................................................................1 260
123490. Köln Eisenbahnbrücke und Denkmal Wilhelm I. (Rb) T3/4........................................................................................630
123491. Köln, Hotel Minerva, Speisesaal / dining hall T1/2......................................................................................................700
123492. Königsee, floral, litho (small) T3.................................................................................................................................... 980
123493. Königsee, Gruss vom (Berchtesgaden); hiking men. photo T2................................................................................. 700
123494. Königsee, St. Bartholomew's Church T2......................................................................................................................700
123495. Königssee, floral, litho (fa)  T3....................................................................................................................................1 540
123496. Koblenz, Coblenz; railway station (fa)  T4....................................................................................................................630
123497. Koblenz Ehrenbreitstein Fortress T2/3......................................................................................................................1 120
123498. Koblenz Weinhaus Hubertus T2.................................................................................................................................1 260
123499. Konstanz  T2/3.................................................................................................................................................................840
123500. Konstanz, Rheinbrücke mit Münster und Rheinturm / Rhine bridge, church, tower T2..........................................840
123501. Koserow beach (EB)  T3.................................................................................................................................................980
123502. Krefeld, Moltkedenkmal am Ostwall (EK) T3............................................................................................................1 050
123503. Kuhstall, Saxon Switzerland (small tear) T3/4.............................................................................................................560
123504. Kyffhäuser Monument, Ausgegrabener Ober- und Unterburg T1.............................................................................980
123505. Landsberg am Lech T2/3............................................................................................................................................... 700
123506. Landsberg am Lech (b) T4.............................................................................................................................................700
123507. Landsberg am Lech, Backertor T2/3............................................................................................................................ 840
123508. Landsberg am Lech (EB) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................700
123509. Landsberg am Lech, Herkomerstrasse / street, bank, fountain (EK) T2/3...............................................................980
123510. Landshut, Trausnitz Castle (EB) T3...........................................................................................................................1 120
123511. Lübeck Town hall, interior (fl) T2/3................................................................................................................................840
123512. Lübeck Town hall, interior (small tear) T3/4.................................................................................................................560
123513. Lüdenscheid Foto AK T2.............................................................................................................................................1 050
123514. Leipzig Hauptbahnhof / railway station (Rb) T3....................................................................................................... 1 120
123515. Leipzig, Neues Theater / theatre (small tear) T3.........................................................................................................980
123516. Leipzig, Reichsgericht / court building (fa) T3............................................................................................................. 840
123517. Leipzig, Siegesdenkmal / war monument (b) T4.........................................................................................................840
123518. Leipzig, Völkerschlachtdenkmal / monument T2......................................................................................................1 400
123519. Leipzig with Palm-house T2........................................................................................................................................1 050
123520. Lennep, Marktplatz / market square, shop of Hermann Platta, Art Nouveau. Verlag von Otto Schulte T2/3...2 100
123521. Lichtenfels, Stadtthurm / city tower, Lith. Anst. Klein & Volbert, litho s: F. Lehner (fl) T2/3................................ 1 400
123522. Lindau Cavazzen T1.......................................................................................................................................................980
123523. Lindau Diebsthurm Emb. T2/3....................................................................................................................................1 750
123524. Lindau, Diebsthurm, Peterskirche / tower, church Emb. T1....................................................................................1 120
123525. Lindau port, steamship T2.......................................................................................................................................... 1 120
123526. Linge bei Marienheide T2/3........................................................................................................................................ 1 120
123527. Lüneburger Heide, Truppenübungsplatz Bergen, Kasernen / German military barracks T2............................. 1 400
123528. Lützen Schloss / castle T2..........................................................................................................................................1 120
123529. Luftheim royal palace T2/3..........................................................................................................................................1 610
123530. Löwenburg T2...............................................................................................................................................................1 400
123531. Löwenburg C Pension T2............................................................................................................................................1 400
123532. Magdeburg T3..............................................................................................................................................................1 400
123533. Mainz, der dom / dome church (fa) T3..........................................................................................................................840
123534. Mainz, Gutenbergplatz, Dom / Square, dome, Serie 538. No. 2. (fa) T3..................................................................980
123535. Mainz, Sektkellerei Kupferberg, Ein Fass-Lagerkeller / cellar, barrel (EK)  T2/3.................................................1 680
123536. Mainz, Sektkellerei Kupferberg, machines, interior (EK)  T2/3.............................................................................. 1 680
123537. Manderscheid, Oberburg / castle (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................840
123538. Mannheim T1................................................................................................................................................................1 330
123539. Mannheim, Rosengarten, Wandelhalle / rose garden interior T2/3........................................................................1 120
123540. Markneukirchen castle T2/3....................................................................................................................................... 1 190
123541. Metz T2/3......................................................................................................................................................................1 260
123542. Mühlheim Finanzamt T3..............................................................................................................................................1 400
123543. Mühlsturzhorner (EB) T3.............................................................................................................................................1 190
123544. Miesbach T3.................................................................................................................................................................2 100
123545. Miltenberg, Hotel zum Riesen / medieval Hotel building (EK) T2/3....................................................................... 1 120
123546. Mittenwaldbahn, Martinswandtunnel / railway tunnel (fl) T2/3...................................................................................560
123547. Mittenwald (cut) T4......................................................................................................................................................... 560
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123548. München, Bavaria (Rb) T2/3..........................................................................................................................................700
123549. München, Deutsches Museum T2.................................................................................................................................840
123550. München, Hofbrauhaus-Festsaal / beer hall, salon, interior, So. Stpl (EK) T2/3.....................................................980
123551. München, Hofbräuhaus Festsaal / beer hall interior T2/3...........................................................................................980
123552. München, Justizpalast 'Künstlerpostkarte No. 2133. von Ottmar Zieher' litho s: Paul Hey (EK) T3..................1 260
123553. München, Kgl. Hof-Theater / theatre T2.......................................................................................................................840
123554. München Kindl Keller Restaurant (EK) T3................................................................................................................1 120
123555. München, Lukaskirche, Isarlust, Ritzer (EB) T3..........................................................................................................840
123556. München, Münchener-Fremden-Rundfahrten / Munich-foreign-tours, automobile photo  T2............................ 1 120
123557. München, Munich; Theatinerstrasse / street view, trams. FR. Phot. (EK) T2/3.......................................................700
123558. München, National Museum, Luitpold Brücke, Justizpalast, K. Residenz, Armee-Denkmal / museum, bridge,

palace of justice, residence, monument, litho (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................1 680
123559. München royal residence T3.......................................................................................................................................1 190
123560. München, Siegesthor / gate, Kunst. Anst. Carl Leykum T2/3.................................................................................... 980
123561. München St. Lukas church (fl) T3................................................................................................................................. 560
123562. München, theatre, s: Muth (EB)  T3..............................................................................................................................560
123563. Müngsten under construction T1/2................................................................................................................................910
123564. Münsingen, Truppenübungsplatz, Thurm Falkenhausen / military Parade ground, tower (fa) T4.....................1 120
123565. Münsterthal Hotel Altenberg T2/3.............................................................................................................................. 1 680
123566. Moritzburg Litho T3......................................................................................................................................................1 680
123567. Munich bavarian girl T2/3............................................................................................................................................1 190
123568. Munich fountain T2/3...................................................................................................................................................1 190
123569. Munich guest house T2/3............................................................................................................................................1 190
123570. Munich Hofbräuhaule T2/3..........................................................................................................................................1 190
123571. Munich Hofbräuhaus T2..............................................................................................................................................1 190
123572. Munich Hofbräuhaushof T2/3.....................................................................................................................................1 190
123573. Munich National Theatre T2/3....................................................................................................................................1 190
123574. Neustadt an der Weinstraße (Neustadt an der Haardt), Kriegerdenkmal, Ev. Kirche / war monument, church

(fl) T2/3............................................................................................................................................................................. 980
123575. Niederfinow, Schiffshebewerk / Boat Lift T3................................................................................................................560
123576. Niederfinow, Schiffshebewerk / Boat Lift (EB) T3.......................................................................................................560
123577. Nordhausen, Dome T2................................................................................................................................................ 1 260
123578. Nürnberg Bratwurstglöcklein T2.................................................................................................................................1 050
123579. Nürnberg, Bratwurstglöcklein / restaurant interior, Hermann Martin No. 4553. litho (EB) T3.............................1 400
123580. Nürnberg Frauenkirche, Burial (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................................630
123581. Nürnberg, Hauptbahnhof / railway station, autobuses (EB) T3................................................................................. 980
123582. Nürnberg, Hof im Heiliggeistspital (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................700
123583. Nürnberg market square with the shop of Georg Josef Meier (EK) T2/3..............................................................1 400
123584. Nürnberg, Nuremberg; Albrecht Dürer-Haus / street T2............................................................................................ 980
123585. Nürnberg, Nuremberg; Burghof / courtyard (EK) T2/3................................................................................................840
123586. Oberammergau C Litho T2......................................................................................................................................... 1 820
123587. Oberammergau, König Ludwig II vor der Kreuzesgruppe, Künstlerpostkarte No. 2384 von Ottmar Zieher,

litho s: M. Zeno Diemer T1/2.......................................................................................................................................2 100
123588. Oberschleissheim, Schleissheim Palace  T2............................................................................................................1 120
123589. Obersee, Königssee; Nr. 227. T2..................................................................................................................................700
123590. Obersee, St. Batholoma church, Eckstein & Stähle litho s: Otto Strützel (wet damage) T4.................................. 980
123591. Ottobeuren T1/2...........................................................................................................................................................1 680
123592. Passau, Ballhaus-stiege / stairs T1/2........................................................................................................................ 1 120
123593. Passau, Blick auf Mariahilf / view detail with bridge, Hans Kolbl T2.........................................................................980
123594. Passau, Donaubrücke / bridge (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................... 700
123595. Passau-Hals im 15. Jahrhundert / the castle anno in the 15th century T2/3............................................................840
123596. Passau, Innquai, Ottmar Zieher No. 1077. litho (wet damage) T4............................................................................560
123597. Passau, Innstadt und Mariahilf (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................... 560
123598. Plattling Military monument T1................................................................................................................................... 1 050
123599. Plauen (Rb) T2/3.............................................................................................................................................................700
123600. Potsdam Sanssouci T1...................................................................................................................................................560
123601. Potsdam, Schloss Babeslberg / Babelsberg Castle T1/2...........................................................................................840
123602. Potsdam, Schloss Charlottenhof / Charlottenhof Castle T2.......................................................................................840
123603. Ravensburg, Veitsburg, Oberthor u. Mehlsack / old castle (gluemark) T3.............................................................. 980
123604. Rüdesheim am Rhein, Niederwalddenkmal, Niederwald Landscape park T1/2.....................................................840
123605. Rüdesheim am Rhein, wine T2......................................................................................................................................700
123606. Rüdesheim Hotel-Restaurant Niederwald (EM) T3................................................................................................. 1 680
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123607. Regensburg, Jagdhaus-Thiergarten / hunting lodge (fl) T3.......................................................................................980
123608. Reimscheider Talsperre T2........................................................................................................................................ 1 050
123609. Röhrmoos, Kath. Pfarrkirche / church, interior (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................980
123610. Riederau am Ammersee T2...........................................................................................................................................700
123611. Riegelsberg-Güchenbach; Badeanstalt / swimming pool (EB) T3.........................................................................1 120
123612. Rostock, Steintor / gate T1.............................................................................................................................................700
123613. Rotenburg Foto AK T2.................................................................................................................................................1 680
123614. Rothenburg ob der Tauber, Henkerturm, Velten's Künstlerpostkarte No. 117. litho s: K. Mutter (EK) T2/3.....1 400
123615. Rothenburg Wein-cellar T1.........................................................................................................................................1 400
123616. Saalfeld Litho T2.......................................................................................................................................................... 2 100
123617. Saarbrücken  T2/3....................................................................................................................................................... 1 400
123618. Saarbrücken military monument T2/3........................................................................................................................1 400
123619. Saarbrücken, Spicherer Berg / training soldiers T1/2.................................................................................................980
123620. Sankt Georgen (Dießen am Ammersee) T2.................................................................................................................700
123621. Sassnitz, Ostseebad, Hafen / port, ships T2............................................................................................................1 400
123622. Schandau (EB)  T3..........................................................................................................................................................630
123623. Schellenberg railroad  T1/2............................................................................................................................................980
123624. Scheubengrobsdorf, Lindenhof, Garten, Spielplatz, Ponny-Eselreiten und Fahren / Garden, playground,

pony and donkey riding, automobile (fa) T3/4.......................................................................................................... 2 100
123625. Schäftlahrn cloister interior T2/3................................................................................................................................ 1 190
123626. Schliersee, Altes Schliersee'er Haus / old house T2...................................................................................................840
123627. Schwarzbachwacht, Wachterl; (b) T4...........................................................................................................................700
123628. Schwelm, Schwelmer Brunnen; Restaurant zur Post G. Feldhaus, Wintergarten / restaurant, winter garden,

interior T1/2...................................................................................................................................................................1 400
123629. Seeheim-Jugenheim; Seeheimer Schloss / castle T2.................................................................................................840
123630. Selketal, Selke am 4. Hammer (EB) T3........................................................................................................................980
123631. Simbach am Inn, Portal mit Innbrücke / bridge  T2.....................................................................................................980
123632. Speyer Foto AK T3.......................................................................................................................................................1 680
123633. St. Alban am Ammersee (b) T4..................................................................................................................................... 700
123634. Starnberger See (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................................ 700
123635. Starnberg, Landungssteg / pier (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................... 840
123636. St. Blasien Litho T2......................................................................................................................................................2 310
123637. Steyr 1898 (fl) T3......................................................................................................................................................... 1 260
123638. St. Gallen, Kaserne / military barracks (Rb) T2/3.....................................................................................................1 400
123639. Strassburg C  T2/3..........................................................................................................................................................840
123640. Stuttgart, Der Königsbau, trams, Emb. T2................................................................................................................2 100
123641. Stuttgart, Königsbau, Hotel Maquardt und Olgabau / Royal building, Embossed photochrome postcard T2/3

........................................................................................................................................................................................1 120
123642. Stuttgart, Königsbau, Hotel Marquadt / building hotel T2....................................................................................... 1 260
123643. Stuttgart, litho, Emb. (EK) T3......................................................................................................................................1 120
123644. Stuttgart, Schlossplatz / castle square, Freytag's Kunstblatter in Postkartenform No. 1. litho s: G.A. Closs

(EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................................................2 100
123645. Tegernsee, general view (EB) T3..................................................................................................................................840
123646. Tettnang, Kapellenplatz, Rathaus / square, town hall (fa) T3....................................................................................980
123647. Tittmoning, castle  T2......................................................................................................................................................980
123648. Ullersdorf T3................................................................................................................................................................. 1 190
123649. Ullersdorf Foto AK  T3.................................................................................................................................................... 840
123650. Unterreichenbach T1/2................................................................................................................................................1 260
123651. Ursberg chucrh interior T2............................................................................................................................................. 840
123652. Ursberg, S. Martha, S. Clemens (b) T4........................................................................................................................560
123653. Veitsburg T2..................................................................................................................................................................1 260
123654. Vogesen Hotel C (fl) T3...............................................................................................................................................1 120
123655. Walchensee Power-plant T1.......................................................................................................................................1 260
123656. Wartburg, castle from the south-east T2......................................................................................................................840
123657. Wartburg, Die Lutherstube / Martin Luther's room, interior T2.................................................................................. 840
123658. Wartburg-Eisenach; general view T1/2.........................................................................................................................840
123659. Watzmann, Ache (EB) T2/3........................................................................................................................................... 700
123660. Weimar, Fürstengruft (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................................... 840
123661. Weimar, Juno-Zimmer im Goethehaus / Juno room in Goethe's House, interior (EK) T3...................................1 260
123662. Weimar, litho (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................................................1 680
123663. Weßling T2/3................................................................................................................................................................ 1 400
123664. Werenwag Castle, Schloss Werenwag T2...................................................................................................................700
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123665. Wesserling T2...............................................................................................................................................................1 750
123666. Westerland-Sylt T2..........................................................................................................................................................980
123667. Wiesbaden T2.............................................................................................................................................................. 1 260
123668. Wiesbaden, Durchblick auf Marktkirche / view with the Protestant church T2........................................................980
123669. Wiesbaden "Nassauer Hof" with Kaiser Friedrich square (EB) T2/3........................................................................ 700
123670. Wiesbaden, Neroberg-Railway T2/3..........................................................................................................................1 400
123671. Wiesbaden, Partie beim Kurhauskonzert / detail with the music pavilion at the Spa concert T2.......................1 120
123672. Wiesbaden, Wilhelmstrasse, Nr. 2074. / street T2......................................................................................................700
123673. Wilhelmshaven, shool, exibition (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................980
123674. Wolfenbüttel T2............................................................................................................................................................ 1 260
123675. Worms, cloister, Andreas church  T2............................................................................................................................700
123676. Wörishofen (Rb) T3......................................................................................................................................................1 260
123677. Wörth Friedrich monument litho (b) T4.........................................................................................................................560
123678. Würzburg T2.................................................................................................................................................................1 260
123679. Würzburg, university T2.............................................................................................................................................. 1 400
123680. Wüstenhof bei Wermelskirchen (EB) T3...................................................................................................................1 120
123681. Wuppertal-Barmen, Ehrenfriedhof / Memorial Cemetery T1......................................................................................700
123682. Wurzelsdorf T3................................................................................................................................................................ 840
123683. 1898 Langendorf  T2/3................................................................................................................................................1 400
123684. 1898 Munich American Bar T2/3............................................................................................................................... 1 190
123685. 1898 Munich Princ Regent terrace litho T2/3...........................................................................................................1 610
123686. 1898 Munich statue T2/3............................................................................................................................................ 1 190
123687. 1898 Neuschwanstein Litho T2/3...............................................................................................................................1 680
123688. 1899 Munich Prince Regent terrace litho T2/3.........................................................................................................1 190

Norvégia

123689. Bergen forest (EB) T3.....................................................................................................................................................700
123690. Gudvangen, Stalheim hotel (EB) T3..............................................................................................................................700
123691. Hardanger, Laatefos (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................................... 700
123692. Nordkapp (Rb) T3........................................................................................................................................................... 560
123693. Oslo, Kristiania; Hotel Nobel, shops  T2....................................................................................................................1 400
123694. Romsdalshorn (b) T4...................................................................................................................................................1 120
123695. Skien (fa)  T3....................................................................................................................................................................560
123696. Telemarken, Gaustafjeld  T2..........................................................................................................................................840

Olaszország

123697. 1898 Sanremo, port, ships (EB) T3...............................................................................................................................980
123698. 1901 Sorrento, Marina coll' Albergo Tramontano / seashore, hotel (EK) T2/3.....................................................1 820
123699. 1906 Milano, exhibition, Galleria del Lavoro, advertisement on the back side  T1..............................................2 100
123700. 1906 Milano, exhibition, Igiene (Sez. Francese) advertisement on the back side  T1.........................................2 100
123701. 1906 Milano, Milan; Arte Decorativa, Arch. Locati / Exhibtion, Palace of Fine Arts, Pilade Rocco & C. Milano

No. 8., s: G. Palanti T2....................................................................................................................................................980
123702. 1906 Milano, Milan; Industrie Seriche Italiane, Arch. Fontana e Tononi / Exhibition building, Pilade Rocco & C.

Milano No. 6., artist signed T2.......................................................................................................................................980
123703. 1908 Messina, dopo il terremoto, Palazzo della Navigazione / earthquake, destroyed palace T1/2................ 1 540
123704. 1912 Pré-Saint-Didier (Valle d'Aosta), et le Mont Blanc / general view with mountain. L. Broggi 8548. T2..... 1 960
123705. 1914 Paesana, Monte Viso visto da Paesana, S. Maria con strada di Crissolo / general view, mountains

(EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................................................1 680
123706. 1919 Trieste, Trieszt, Trst; Il Porto Vecchio / the old port (EK) T2/3.....................................................................1 820
123707. 1919 Trieste, Trieszt, Trst; Monumento a Domenico Rossetti / monument (EK) T2/3........................................1 680
123708. 1925 Rimini, Veduta della spiaggia / beach, bathers (EK) T2/3.............................................................................1 820
123709. 1925 Stresa, Lago Maggiore, Regina Palace Hotel / lake, hotel. Fot. Menotti Thanhoffer. TCV card (EK) T2/3

........................................................................................................................................................................................1 400
123710. 1930 Trieste, Trieszt, Trst; Portici di Chiozza / street view, arcades. Ediz. Carlo Glessich T2..........................1 400
123711. 1936 Portofino, general view, port, boats. Fotoedizioni Brunner & C. T2..............................................................1 400
123712. 1937 Palermo, Dom / cathedral. photo (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................1 680
123713. 1937 Sestriere, Colle del Sestrieres, Albergo Torre Duca d'Aosta / tourist hotel, ski, winter sport (fl) T2/3.....1 820
123714. 1938 Sorrento, Panorama / general view. Ediz. G. Di Maio (EK) T2/3..................................................................1 820
123715. Agrigento, Tempio di Castore e Polluce / Temple of Castor and Pollux T2..........................................................1 120
123716. Alassio chalets (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................................................700
123717. Alassio, Chiesa, Scuole e Convito Salesiano / church, school and convict T2........................................................980
123718. Alassio Hotel T1........................................................................................................................................................... 1 680
123719. Alassio, Isola Gallinaria da Punta Santa Groce / island (EK) T2/3............................................................................700
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123720. Alassio, Riviera, Grand Hotel Méditerranée (fa) T4....................................................................................................980
123721. Alassio, Tea-room Santa Croce, artist signed T1/2....................................................................................................840
123722. Alba, Cathedral  T2......................................................................................................................................................1 400
123723. Alba, Chiesa di S. Domenico / church T2.....................................................................................................................840
123724. Alba, Chiesa S.S. Cosma e Damiano / church (fl) T2/3...........................................................................................1 120
123725. Alba, Santuario N. S. della Moretta / sanctuary  T2....................................................................................................840
123726. Alleghe Lake T2...............................................................................................................................................................910
123727. Altare, Villa del Cav. Avv. A. Bordoni (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................1 260
123728. Andrate, Cappella di S. Bocco / chapel T2/3...............................................................................................................980
123729. Antey, Valle d'Aosta, Cascata di Cignana / valley, waterfall (EB) T3........................................................................840
123730. Arco cypress garden and the castle T2........................................................................................................................980
123731. Assisi, Hotel Subasio s: Lamenzi ?() T1/2................................................................................................................ 1 260
123732. Assisi, sanctuary (small tear) T3................................................................................................................................1 120
123733. Asti, cathedral, door and bell tower (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................980
123734. Auronzo di Cadore T2..................................................................................................................................................1 120
123735. Avigliana, lake and hotels (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................1 120
123736. Barolo, Antico Castello del Marchesi Falletti / castle T2.............................................................................................980
123737. Baveno, Casa Morandi / villa T1/2.............................................................................................................................1 120
123738. Baveno, Hotel Bellevue (fl) T2/3....................................................................................................................................630
123739. Baveno, Lago Maggiore, hotel restaurant  T2..............................................................................................................840
123740. Bellagio, Grand Hotel, boats T1................................................................................................................................. 1 260
123741. Bellagio harbour s: Redmund T2/3............................................................................................................................ 1 540
123742. Bellagio, Pontile Vecchio / bridge s: R. Goth (?) T2....................................................................................................980
123743. Bologna Neptune fountain T1/2..................................................................................................................................1 540
123744. Bologna, Piazza Vittorio Emanuele / square (small tear)  T3.....................................................................................980
123745. Bolzano T2....................................................................................................................................................................1 260
123746. Bolzano  T1/2................................................................................................................................................................1 050
123747. Bolzano, Bozen; Das Batzenhäusl T1........................................................................................................................1 050
123748. Bolzano, Bozen; Gries, Erzherzog-Heinrich Promenade, Rosengarten T2..............................................................700
123749. Bolzano, Bozen; Mariensäule / Marian column (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................840
123750. Bolzano, Bozen; railway station T2............................................................................................................................1 540
123751. Bolzano, Bozen; Runkelstein castle 'Deutsche Schulverein' Karte Nr. 331. s: E. F. Hofecker (b) T4................1 540
123752. Bolzano, Bozen; Schlern, Rittnerbahn, Ritten Railway T2......................................................................................2 520
123753. Bolzano, Bozen (Tyrol); Mendelbahn / train (EK) T2/3............................................................................................1 400
123754. Bolzano, Bozen (Tyrol); New Museum T2.................................................................................................................1 120
123755. Bolzano, Bozen; Waltherplatz, Waltherdenkmal, Stadthotel / square, statue, hotel (Rb) T2/3.......................... 1 960
123756. Bolzano cable car (EB) T3/4.......................................................................................................................................1 260
123757. Bolzano cableway T2...................................................................................................................................................1 820
123758. Bolzano (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................................................................560
123759. Bolzano fruit market photo T1.....................................................................................................................................1 260
123760. Bolzano funicular T2.................................................................................................................................................... 1 050
123761. Bolzano funicular (fa) T3.................................................................................................................................................560
123762. Bolzano Gries with Rosengarten T2.......................................................................................................................... 1 050
123763. Bolzano Gries with Rosengarten  T1/2......................................................................................................................1 050
123764. Bolzano Gries with the Heinrich promenade and the Rosengarten  T2.................................................................1 050
123765. Bolzano Johannes square with Hotel Greif and the bookshop of F. Moser (EK) T2/3.........................................1 400
123766. Bolzano, Piazza Vittorio Emanuele col monumento / square, monument  T2..........................................................700
123767. Bolzano Piazza Vittorio Emanuele III / square T2.................................................................................................... 1 120
123768. Bolzano (Rb) T2...............................................................................................................................................................840
123769. Bolzano triumphal arch T2............................................................................................................................................. 840
123770. Bolzano waterfall in Eggental valley T2........................................................................................................................ 840
123771. Bolzano with the Rosengarten (EB) T3..................................................................................................................... 1 190
123772. Bolzano with the Rosengarten group T1/2...................................................................................................................910
123773. Bordighera, Chiesa di Frati di Terrasante / church (EK) T2/3....................................................................................980
123774. Bordighera, Grand Hotel du capo Ampeglio T2...........................................................................................................980
123775. Bordighera, Strada Romana  T2....................................................................................................................................700
123776. Bordighera, Via Imperatrice Federico / street, hotel (EK) T2/3..................................................................................840
123777. Bordighera, Villa di S. M. la Regina Madre, Strada Romana / villa street (EK) T2/3.............................................. 980
123778. Bordighera with railway station (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................1 400
123779. Bozen Cog-rail train T1/2............................................................................................................................................ 1 680
123780. Bozen Mendel T2/3.........................................................................................................................................................980
123781. Bra chapel interior (fa) T3...............................................................................................................................................840
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123782. Brindisi, Colonne Terminali sulla Via Appia / column T1............................................................................................980
123783. Brindisi, Corso Garibaldi (small tear) T3/4...................................................................................................................980
123784. Brindisi, Monumento Nazionale al Marinaio d'Italia / maritime monument T1......................................................1 120
123785. Brixen, Bressanone; Cortile del Palazzo Vescovile / palace courtyard T1/2.........................................................1 120
123786. Brixen, Rappanlage, Priester Seminar T1/2................................................................................................................ 980
123787. Brixen (Rb) T3..................................................................................................................................................................840
123788. Brunate  T2................................................................................................................................................................... 1 540
123789. Bussana Nuova (b) T4....................................................................................................................................................700
123790. Bussana Vecchia, Le Rovine  T1............................................................................................................................... 1 120
123791. Caltanissetta, Piazza Garibaldi, Corso Umberto  T1...............................................................................................1 400
123792. Camerino, Piazzale della Vittoria con effetto di neve / square, snow, winter, monument (EK) T2/3..................1 400
123793. Camogli port (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................................................700
123794. Canazei with Marmolata (Rb) T3............................................................................................................................... 1 120
123795. Canove di Govone, Interno Chiesa Parrocchiale / Interior of the Parish Church T1/2.........................................1 120
123796. Capri T2.........................................................................................................................................................................1 050
123797. Capri (EK) T3...................................................................................................................................................................560
123798. Capri, Grotta Azzurra, litho  T2/3............................................................................................................................... 1 680
123799. Capri, Marina piccola, Scogliera / port, rock (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................980
123800. Capri, Piccola Marina, Scoglio delle Sirene / marine, rock (fa) T3............................................................................980
123801. Capri, Strada di Anacapri, litho (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................1 680
123802. Capri, Strada Hohenzollern litho s: Ricciardi Napoli T2/3.......................................................................................1 680
123803. Capri, street T2.............................................................................................................................................................1 120
123804. Castel Gandolfo, Villa Barberini T2............................................................................................................................1 120
123805. Castelli di Cannero, J. Velten's Cartoline Postale No. 379. litho s: Manuel Wielandt (EK) T2/3........................ 1 400
123806. Castelmagno, Valle Grana, Fraz Chiappi e Santuario S. Magno T2.........................................................................980
123807. Castino photo T2..........................................................................................................................................................1 120
123808. Catania, Monumento a Vincenzo Bellini / monument (EK) T2/3................................................................................980
123809. Catania, Villa Bellini (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................................1 260
123810. Certosa di Pavia, church (fl)  T3....................................................................................................................................700
123811. Cesana Torinese T1/2.................................................................................................................................................... 700
123812. Chiusa, Klausen in Tirol; street (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................2 100
123813. Colle Isarco, Gossensass; Ottmar Zieher's Künstlerfotochrom (fa) T3/4.................................................................980
123814. Como-Brunate funicular (gluemark) T2/3..................................................................................................................2 100
123815. Como cathedral litho s: Manuel Wielandt (EK) T2/3................................................................................................2 100
123816. Como Fate-Bene-Fratelli Hospital T2/3........................................................................................................................980
123817. Como, Grand Hotel Plinius, Vestibule, interior (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................980
123818. Como Lake T2/3..............................................................................................................................................................560
123819. Cornigliano, Villa Raggio (EK)  T3.................................................................................................................................980
123820. Cortina photo T2/3....................................................................................................................................................... 1 050
123821. Cortina with Hotel Victoria  T1/2.................................................................................................................................1 540
123822. Cortina with Hotel Victoria (EB) T3............................................................................................................................ 1 050
123823. Cortona public garden T2...............................................................................................................................................980
123824. Crissolo, Santuario di S. Chiaffredo / sanctuary  T1/2.............................................................................................1 120
123825. Cristallo mountains, Piz Popena (small tear) T3..........................................................................................................840
123826. Cuneo, Corso Garibaldi col Belvedere (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................700
123827. Dego (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................................................700
123828. Dolomites Bagni Ratzes (fl) T3......................................................................................................................................980
123829. Dolomites; Schlern and Rosengarten (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................... 1 540
123830. Domodossola, Monte Calvario / Calvary T2.................................................................................................................700
123831. Domodossola, Villa De Antonis, La Mattarella (EK) T2/3........................................................................................1 120
123832. Dürrensee (Rb) T3....................................................................................................................................................... 1 050
123833. Entracque, Valle Gesso / valley (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................... 700
123834. Exilles, Esille; Scorcio / bridge (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................... 700
123835. Fano, Chiesa S. Michele / church (b) T4......................................................................................................................700
123836. Fasano, Hotel T1.............................................................................................................................................................700
123837. Fenestrelle, Cascata presso Usseaux / waterfall T2/3................................................................................................700
123838. Fenestrelle, Val Chisone / valley (EM) T4.....................................................................................................................700
123839. Fermo, Via Trevisani, Ricreatorio San Carlo (EK)  T2/3.............................................................................................840
123840. Ferrara Palazzo Bentivoglio (Rb) T2/3......................................................................................................................1 400
123841. Fiesole, Abbey (Rb)  T2/3.............................................................................................................................................. 840
123842. Fiesole, Piazza Mino / square, bell tower of the cathedral, restaurant T2.............................................................1 540
123843. Fiesole, San Domenico de Fiesole / Dominican convent T2......................................................................................980
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123844. Fiesole, S. Domenico / church, street, tram T1/2.....................................................................................................1 120
123845. Firenze Chiesa di S. Croce, Monumento di Michelangelo / church, monument (fa)  T3......................................1 120
123846. Firenze Easter Sunday cart in Piazza Duomo T1/2................................................................................................. 1 400
123847. Firenze, Florence; Berardi furniture factory T1/2......................................................................................................2 100
123848. Firenze, Florence; Casa di Dante / Dante house T2/3.............................................................................................1 120
123849. Firenze, Florence; Cascine, Piazza del Re / square T1/2.......................................................................................... 840
123850. Firenze, Florence; Interno della Chiesa / church interior T1................................................................................... 1 260
123851. Firenze, Florence; Piazza St Lorenzo, litho  T1/2.....................................................................................................1 400
123852. Firenze, Florence; Piazza Vittorio Emanuele  T1/2..................................................................................................... 700
123853. Firenze, Florence; Pont Vecchio / old bridge, mini card (11,8 cm x 7,1 cm) (fa) T3............................................... 700
123854. Firenze, Florence; Porta alla Croce / gate (b) T4.........................................................................................................560
123855. Firenze, Florence; Porta al Prato / gate (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................... 980
123856. Firenze, Florence; Porta Romana / gate T2................................................................................................................. 980
123857. Firenze, Florence; Veduta dell'Arno e Ponte Santa Trinita T1/2................................................................................700
123858. Firenze, Florence; winter garden of Hotel Helvetia (fa)  T4........................................................................................700
123859. Firenze, Loggia di S. Maria della Misericordia T1.......................................................................................................700
123860. Firenze Palagio dell'Arte della Lana / palace  T2..................................................................................................... 1 260
123861. Firenze, Piazza Vittoria Emanuele T1...........................................................................................................................980
123862. Firenze Piazzetta S. Martin (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................... 700
123863. Firenze, Porta San Giorgio (EK)  T2/3.......................................................................................................................1 400
123864. Firenze, Un Putto. Spedale degli innocenti. A. Pini Editore. Lithogr. & Druck vom Meissner & Buch litho s: A.

Della Robbia T2............................................................................................................................................................1 680
123865. Firenze, Un Putto. Spedale degli innocenti. A. Pini Editore. Stab. Cromolit. Meissner & Buch litho s: A. Della

Robbia (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................................................... 1 680
123866. Firenze, Via Leone X. Chies Russa / Russian church T2........................................................................................1 120
123867. Firenze, Villa Reale di Castello giá Medicea / Medici Royal Palace T1.................................................................1 400
123868. Foggia, Piazza Cavour  T2.............................................................................................................................................840
123869. Formia, vista dal mare / port, sailing ship (small tear) T3........................................................................................1 400
123870. Fortezza, Franzenfeste (Tirol) T2..................................................................................................................................980
123871. Fortezza, Franzenfeste (Tirol); general view (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................980
123872. Fortezza (Franzensfeste) viaduct T2.........................................................................................................................1 540
123873. Franzensfeste (Fortezza) T2.......................................................................................................................................1 540
123874. Franzensfeste, Fortezza; Viadotto alla Valle Pusteria / valley viaduct (EK) T2/3....................................................840
123875. Fratazza hotel (EB) T2/3............................................................................................................................................. 1 680
123876. Frattocchie, Abbazia di N. S. delle Catacombe, Oratorio ed il Coro / abbey interior T1/2..................................1 120
123877. Garda Lake harbour  T2................................................................................................................................................. 910
123878. Garda Lake harbour steamer arrival T2/3....................................................................................................................980
123879. Garda lake with Torbole T2/3........................................................................................................................................ 980
123880. Gardone Grand Hotel T2/3.............................................................................................................................................840
123881. Gardone Riviera (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................................... 1 540
123882. Gardone Riviera, Gardone del Grand Hotel, steamship (EK) T3.............................................................................. 700
123883. Genoa Piazza Acquaverde with Colombus statue ans Savoy Majestic photo T2/3............................................ 1 120
123884. Genova  T1/2................................................................................................................................................................... 980
123885. Genova, Art Nouveau T2/3......................................................................................................................................... 1 400
123886. Genova, Art Nouveau (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................ 1 400
123887. Genova Basilica della Santissima Annunziata del Vastato T1/2............................................................................1 050
123888. Genova 'Cartoline Postale Artistische di Velten No. 202.' litho s: Manuel Wielandt (EB) T3/4...........................1 120
123889. Genova; Casa di Cristoforo Colombo / Columbus house (EK) T2/3......................................................................1 120
123890. Genova, Chiesa della S. Annunziata / church T2........................................................................................................700
123891. Genova, Chiesa di San Pietro in Banchi T1/2.......................................................................................................... 1 120
123892. Genova, Circonvallazione e Mare / road, sea T2........................................................................................................ 840
123893. Genova, Colombus statue (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................................1 120
123894. Genova, Corso Aurelio Saffi, tram T1/2.....................................................................................................................1 260
123895. Genova, Corso Firenze, tram 275 T2........................................................................................................................ 1 260
123896. Genova, Grand Hotel Miramare (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................700
123897. Genova, Hotel Astoria & Belgrano (fl) T1/2..................................................................................................................980
123898. Genova, Hotel Astoria & Belgrano, trams T2...............................................................................................................980
123899. Genova, Hotel Bavaria, Piazza Corvetto, Villetta Dinegro e Galleria regina Elena (EK) T2/3............................... 980
123900. Genova Hotel Isotta T2................................................................................................................................................1 050
123901. Genova, Hotel Miramare T1/2.................................................................................................................................... 1 400
123902. Genova, Hotel Savoy Majestic & Londres & Continental (EK) T2/3......................................................................... 980
123903. Genova, Nouva Borsa e via XX. Settembre / the New Stock Exchange and the September 20th street, tram T2

...........................................................................................................................................................................................980
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123904. Genova, Piazza Acqua Verde, Emb. litho  T2...........................................................................................................2 100
123905. Genova, Piazza acqua verde / square T2....................................................................................................................840
123906. Genova, Piazza Caricamento / square T2................................................................................................................ 1 120
123907. Genova Piazza Corvetto T2/3.....................................................................................................................................1 120
123908. Genova, Piazza De-Ferrari / square, tram T1/2....................................................................................................... 1 120
123909. Genova port T2................................................................................................................................................................840
123910. Genova, port T2...............................................................................................................................................................840
123911. Genova, Quarto, Il Cenacolo / port T1.......................................................................................................................1 120
123912. Genova Raggio castle T2/3........................................................................................................................................ 1 050
123913. Genova, Santa Maria di Carignani T2.......................................................................................................................... 980
123914. Genova, Teatro Carlo Felice / theatre T1/2...............................................................................................................1 400
123915. Genova the new Federico Guglielmo bridge (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................1 960
123916. Genova, Ufficio antitubercolare, Aula Museo / tuberculosis office, Classroom Museum T2.............................. 1 400
123917. Genova, Via Balbi / street (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................1 120
123918. Genova, Via Roma / street, tram T2.......................................................................................................................... 1 120
123919. Genova, Via XX Settembre (Rb) T4..............................................................................................................................840
123920. Genova, Villa Rosazza / port (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................840
123921. Genova, Villetta di Negro-Casacata / villa (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................700
123922. Giaveno, Istituto professionale Pacchiotti / institution (EK) T2/3............................................................................1 120
123923. Gossensass Hotel Wielandhof T2..............................................................................................................................1 470
123924. Graglia (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................................................ 840
123925. Gries (Bolzano) Hotel Germania and the Heinrich promenade T2/3........................................................................ 980
123926. Gries church T2/3.........................................................................................................................................................1 400
123927. Grimaldi di Ventimiglia San Luigi viaduct  T2/3........................................................................................................1 050
123928. Grimaldi (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................................1 120
123929. Grimaldi Saint Luis bridge, Italian frontier (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................. 980
123930. Heilige Drei Brunnen by Trafoi T2..............................................................................................................................1 050
123931. Innichen, San Candido; Chiesa San Sepolcro / church T1/2..................................................................................1 120
123932. Intra, Lago Maggiore (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................................................700
123933. Isola Bella, Capo S. Andrea (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................... 700
123934. Isola Bella (Lago Maggiore) (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................... 840
123935. Isola Bella on the Lake Maggiore T1/2......................................................................................................................1 540
123936. Isola Bella s: Redmund T2/3.......................................................................................................................................1 120
123937. Isola dei Pescatori s: Redmund T2/3.........................................................................................................................1 120
123938. Lago di Como, boat litho, artist signed T2....................................................................................................................840
123939. Lake Maggiore (Lac Majeur) with the Borromean Islands T2/3............................................................................. 1 400
123940. Lake Misurina and Grand Hotel T2...............................................................................................................................910
123941. La Spezia, Hotel Croce di Malta (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................980
123942. Latemar with Hotel Karersee T1/2.................................................................................................................................980
123943. Laveno by Lake Maggiore T2.....................................................................................................................................1 050
123944. Lenno, Lago di Como, Villa Arconati-Visconti / stairs in the Como Lake, villa T2................................................... 840
123945. Livorno, port, steamships (Rb) T2/3..............................................................................................................................840
123946. Locarno Rivapiana San Quirico church T2...............................................................................................................1 470
123947. Loreto, Basilica della Santa Casa, Monumento a Sisto V / Basilica, monument of Sixtus V. T1/2........................980
123948. Loreto, Facciata posteriore della Basilica / rear facade of the Basilica della Santa Casa T1/2.............................980
123949. Madonna di Campagna church s: Redmund (small tear) T3/4...............................................................................1 540
123950. Maggiore lake with Mount Rosa ski resort photo T1................................................................................................1 050
123951. Marostica, Porta Vicenza / gate (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................1 120
123952. Meana di Susa T1/2........................................................................................................................................................700
123953. Meana di Susa, Madonna della Losa (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................840
123954. Meran T1/2.......................................................................................................................................................................840
123955. Meran  T2/3...................................................................................................................................................................1 400
123956. Meran cable car  T2/3..................................................................................................................................................1 260
123957. Meran (EB) T3..............................................................................................................................................................1 050
123958. Meran Gilf pass (fa) T3...................................................................................................................................................980
123959. Meran Gilf promenade (EB) T3......................................................................................................................................840
123960. Meran Gilf promenade (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................................1 400
123961. Meran, Merano; church T1/2..........................................................................................................................................560
123962. Meran Obermais (Maia Alta) with Hotel Bavaria T2................................................................................................1 120
123963. Meran Obermeis  T2/3.................................................................................................................................................1 050
123964. Merano, Castel Tirolo / castel  T2..................................................................................................................................700
123965. Merano Castle Tyrol T2...............................................................................................................................................1 400
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123966. Merano health resort with mountains T1/2...................................................................................................................910
123967. Merano, Meran; T2..........................................................................................................................................................700
123968. Merano, Meran; Chiesa parrocchiale / church T2/3....................................................................................................980
123969. Merano, Meran; Gilfpromenade T2...............................................................................................................................980
123970. Merano, Meran; Motiv aus Alt-Meran / old town, field post stampings on backside (worn edges) T2/3...........1 260
123971. Merano, Meran-Obermais (Tirol); general view (gluemark) T2/3..............................................................................980
123972. Merano, Meran; Palast hotel s: Nicodim (?)(EK) T2/3................................................................................................560
123973. Merano, Meran; Passeggiata Principessa Piemonte / promenade, church (EK) T2/3........................................... 980
123974. Merano, Meran; Passeggiata / street (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................980
123975. Merano, Meran; Portici / arcade T2........................................................................................................................... 1 120
123976. Merano, Meran (Tirol); Promenade, Steinener Steg, photo T2................................................................................. 980
123977. Merano photo (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................................................................1 120
123978. Merano St. Peter Church  T2/3......................................................................................................................................700
123979. Merano with Brunnenburg castle T2/3.......................................................................................................................1 190
123980. Meran promenade T2/3...............................................................................................................................................1 050
123981. Meran promenade (fa) T3.............................................................................................................................................. 840
123982. Meran (Rb) T2/3..............................................................................................................................................................840
123983. Meran spa house (EB) T2/3........................................................................................................................................1 050
123984. Meran Tirol castle T1/2...................................................................................................................................................840
123985. Meran with Mendel T2/3..............................................................................................................................................1 400
123986. Meran with Texelgruppe T2........................................................................................................................................... 840
123987. Meran with Zenoburg castle (EK) T3............................................................................................................................980
123988. Messina, Piazza Municipio, Camera di Commercio (EK) T2/3...............................................................................1 400
123989. Messina, S. Gregorio (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................................... 700
123990. Messina ship  T2..........................................................................................................................................................1 400
123991. Milan Castello Sforzesco and the Torre del Filarete T2/3.......................................................................................1 260
123992. Milan Expo 1906 relief (EB) T3...................................................................................................................................1 050
123993. Milan Margherita street with the shop of Rinaldo Rossi (EB) T3............................................................................1 680
123994. Milan, Milano; Cimitero Monumentale / Cemetery monument  T1..........................................................................1 120
123995. Milan, Milano, Hotel Baviera, artist signed  T2............................................................................................................ 700
123996. Milan, Milano; Piazza della Scala (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................980
123997. Milan, Milano; Piazza della Scala / square (fa) T3...................................................................................................... 980
123998. Milano T3.......................................................................................................................................................................1 400
123999. Milano, Campanile della Chiesa di San Carlo / church (fa) T3.................................................................................. 980
124000. Milano Central railway station T2...............................................................................................................................1 680
124001. Milano, Largo Cairoli e Mon. a Garibaldi / square, monument, tram (EK) T2/3.......................................................980
124002. Milano, Milan; Abside della Chiesa delle Grazie / Apse of the Church of Grace T2................................................980
124003. Milano, Milan; Bellini's Hotel Terminus, Place Gare Centrale (EK) T2/3...............................................................1 680
124004. Milano, Milan; Cimitero Monumentale, Monumento Poggi / cemetery, monument (EK) T2/3............................1 400
124005. Milano, Milan; Colonne antiche di S. Lorenzo / ancient columns (EB) T2/3.............................................................980
124006. Milano, Milan; Corso Vittorio Emanuele / street, tram (EK) T2/3............................................................................1 260
124007. Milano, Milan; Duomo / cathedral interior T2............................................................................................................... 700
124008. Milano, Milan; Piazzale Cinque Giornate e Corso XXII. Marzo / square, statue, tram T1...................................... 980
124009. Milano, Monumento a Giuseppe Garibaldi T2/3.......................................................................................................1 120
124010. Milano Peace arch litho T2..........................................................................................................................................1 750
124011. Milano, railway station T2...............................................................................................................................................700
124012. Milano, square, theatre, statue T2............................................................................................................................. 1 120
124013. Misurina, Lago di Misurina col Sorapis / lake, mountain (EK) T2/3.......................................................................... 980
124014. Misurina lake Grand Hotel  T2....................................................................................................................................1 400
124015. Misurina lake Gran Hotel (fa) T3................................................................................................................................... 840
124016. Misurina lake Hotel Vecellio (EB) T3......................................................................................................................... 1 260
124017. Misurina lake s: Harrison Compton T2/3...................................................................................................................1 050
124018. Misurina, Sorapis T1/2....................................................................................................................................................700
124019. Monreale cathedral  T2...................................................................................................................................................980
124020. Monreale cloister  T2.......................................................................................................................................................980
124021. Monreale (EK)  T2/3........................................................................................................................................................980
124022. Montecassino Abbey  T2................................................................................................................................................980
124023. Montecatini Terme, Bagni di Montecatini; Tettuccio / crowd after the spa cure T2.............................................1 680
124024. Montecatini Terme, Piazza Umberto, Locanda Maggiore / square (EK) T2/3......................................................1 120
124025. Monte Santo (Gorizia) destroyed church interior (EB) T3.......................................................................................1 540
124026. Monza arengario, promenade  T1.................................................................................................................................840
124027. Naples Chiaia riviera with Villa National T2..............................................................................................................1 050
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124028. Naples harbour with the Immacolatella (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................1 540
124029. Naples Hotel Continental T1/2....................................................................................................................................1 260
124030. Naples, Napoli; T2...........................................................................................................................................................700
124031. Naples, Napoli; Castel dell'Ovo, artist signed (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................1 400
124032. Naples, Napoli; Chiatamone, Hotel Royal, Vesuvius (EB) T3....................................................................................840
124033. Naples, Napoli; Galleria Umberto I (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................1 120
124034. Naples, Napoli; Gradini S. Barbara, litho, artist signed (EK) T2/3......................................................................... 1 400
124035. Naples, Napoli; I grandi alberghi a S. Lucia / St. Lucia Grand Hotel, Excelsior Hotel, rowboats (EK) T2/3.........840
124036. Naples, Napoli; Il Vezuvio dalla Tomba di Virgilio / Vesuvius, litho s: Craffonara T2...........................................1 820
124037. Naples, Napoli; La Nuova Via Litoranea / promenade (EK) T2/3..............................................................................560
124038. Naples, Napoli; litho T1............................................................................................................................................... 1 820
124039. Naples, Napoli; Macchietta, Sul mare / folklore, Meissner & Buch Napoli 12 Cartolina Serie 1085. litho s: A.

Prosdocimi T2...............................................................................................................................................................1 400
124040. Naples, Napoli; Nisida dal parco della rimembranza / view of the Nisida island from the Park of

Remembrance T2........................................................................................................................................................ 1 680
124041. Naples, Napoli; palace Villa Donn'Anna, Posillipo (fa)  T3......................................................................................1 120
124042. Naples, Napoli; Panorama e Castel S. Elmo / general view of the St. Elmo castle, port, steamships (EB) T3.1 680
124043. Naples, Napoli; Piazza Amedeo / square, G. Eden hotel, tram  T2........................................................................1 120
124044. Naples, Napoli; Piazza della Borsa / square, tram, autobus T1/2.............................................................................840
124045. Naples, Napoli; Piazza della Borsa, Telefoni (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................980
124046. Naples, Napoli; Piazza e Monumento Nicola Amore / square, monument, shop of M. Berardin T2.....................980
124047. Naples, Napoli; port  T2..................................................................................................................................................700
124048. Naples, Napoli; Porta Capuana / gate T1.....................................................................................................................980
124049. Naples, Napoli; port litho (fl) T2/3...............................................................................................................................1 680
124050. Naples, Napoli; Porto Militare / military port (Rb) T2/3............................................................................................1 120
124051. Naples, Napoli; Posillipo T2........................................................................................................................................1 540
124052. Naples, Napoli; Posillipo (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................................840
124053. Naples, Napoli; Riviera di Chiaia (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................840
124054. Naples, Napoli; San Martino dal mare  T2................................................................................................................... 980
124055. Naples, Napoli; Santa Lucia, litho s: Maminelli T1/2................................................................................................1 540
124056. Naples, Napoli; Strada Foria / street, Richter & Co. 12. litho (EK) T2/3................................................................1 680
124057. Naples, Napoli; strada Toledo ora via Roma / Toledo street renamed Rome street, omnibus (EK) T2/3.........1 680
124058. Naples, Napoli; Via Caracciolo T2.................................................................................................................................980
124059. Naples, Napoli; Villa Donn'Anna T2...........................................................................................................................1 120
124060. Naples, Napoli; Villa Municipale, Riviera di Chiaia / town hall, shore (EK) T2/3..................................................... 980
124061. Naples National Museum T2/3...................................................................................................................................1 540
124062. Naples Pizzofalcone and fortress T2/3......................................................................................................................1 050
124063. Naples Posillipo T2...................................................................................................................................................... 1 540
124064. Naples Prefecture Palace and restaurant T2/3........................................................................................................1 400
124065. Naples railway station T2............................................................................................................................................1 400
124066. Naples square Galleria Umberto I with trams T2..................................................................................................... 1 120
124067. Napoli, Naples; Piazza della Borsa e Corso Umberto I / square, trams, automobiles. Italian art postcard (EK)

T2/3................................................................................................................................................................................1 680
124068. Neaples litho T2............................................................................................................................................................2 100
124069. Nervi, Il Porto / port, ships, litho T2............................................................................................................................1 260
124070. Nervi, Passeggiata a mare (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................................840
124071. Novara, Stazione Centrale / railway station (fl) T2/3................................................................................................1 120
124072. Orvieto, Palazzo del Capitano del Popolo / palace T1................................................................................................980
124073. Osoppo, Panorama / general view. Ed. Biagio Cosani T2...................................................................................... 1 400
124074. Ospedaletti litho s: Manuel Wielandt (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................1 400
124075. Ospedaletti (Riviera di Ponente), Passegiata, Monte Nero / promenade, mountain (EK) T2/3.............................980
124076. Ospedaletti Villa Dr. Oster T2/3..................................................................................................................................1 050
124077. Ospedaletti, Vue entre les olives, editeur Geo Weigand T2/3................................................................................1 400
124078. Padova T1........................................................................................................................................................................980
124079. Padova, Arcella Convent, Arrival of dying St. Anthony (fl) T3................................................................................ 1 120
124080. Padova, Basilica di S. Antonio Cappella del Santo / basilica  T2..............................................................................980
124081. Padova, Basilica di S. Antonio, L'Arca del Santo / Basilica, interior T1....................................................................840
124082. Padova, Basilica Sto. Antonio da Ponte Corvo / Holy Basilica T2.............................................................................980
124083. Padova, Caffé Pedrocchi - Facciata T2.................................................................................................................... 1 120
124084. Padova, Cappella degli Scrovegni / chapel  T1...........................................................................................................700
124085. Padova, Monumento al Generale Gattamelata T2/3...................................................................................................840
124086. Padova Palazzo della Ragione and market T2.........................................................................................................1 120
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124087. Padova, Palazzo della Ragione / palace, litho  T1...................................................................................................... 980
124088. Padova, Piazza delle Erbe, Salone della Ragione / square, market place T2.........................................................980
124089. Padova, Piazza del Santo, Monumento al Generale Gattamelata / square, monument T2................................1 120
124090. Padova, Piazza Vitt. Em. II e Basilica S. Giustina / square, basilica  T2..................................................................980
124091. Padova Ponte Molino litho T2.....................................................................................................................................1 680
124092. Padova, Ponte Molino, Torre di Ezzelino / bridge, tower (EK) T2/3..........................................................................980
124093. Padova, University Pension, Antonianum, interior T1............................................................................................. 1 120
124094. Padova Victor Emmanuel square T2......................................................................................................................... 1 120
124095. Palermo, 'Catacombe dei Cappuccini - Detaglio' / detail of the Capuchin catacombs, interior (cut) T4...............700
124096. Palermo Foro Umberto T2/3.......................................................................................................................................1 400
124097. Palermo, Il Monte Pellegrino / mountain, port, ships  T2/3.........................................................................................840
124098. Palermo, Il Porto con venduta della Citta / port, sailing vessels, fishing boats (EK) T2/3...................................1 400
124099. Palermo Orto Botanico / botanical garden (fa) T3.......................................................................................................840
124100. Palermo, Panorama colla Cattedrale e Monte Pellegrino / general view, cathedral, mountain (EK) T2/3........ 1 400
124101. Palermo Piazza Marina e Giardino Garibaldi, litho, artist signed (EK) T2/3.........................................................1 400
124102. Palermo Villa Giulia T3................................................................................................................................................ 1 050
124103. Palermo, Villa Giulia / square (EM) T4..........................................................................................................................700
124104. Pallanza (EB) T2/3..........................................................................................................................................................980
124105. Pallanza Maggiore lake with ad on backside (EB) T3.............................................................................................1 050
124106. Pallanza with monument (Rb) T3...............................................................................................................................1 540
124107. Pavia monastery entrance T2.....................................................................................................................................1 260
124108. Pavia, Parte posteriore della Chiesa / the back of the Church (EK) T2/3.................................................................840
124109. Penegal peak (EB) T3.....................................................................................................................................................560
124110. Penegal peak with lookout tower and resthouse  T1/2............................................................................................1 540
124111. Perugia, Chiesa di San Ercolano / church (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................840
124112. Perugia, Grand Hotel (Brufani) (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................1 120
124113. Perugia, Palace Hotel, Monumento a Vittorio Emanuele / monument  T1................................................................840
124114. Pisa Citadella / Citadel T1...........................................................................................................................................1 260
124115. Pomaretto, Chiesa Valdese / church  T2......................................................................................................................840
124116. Pompeii, La villa dei misteri / mural in 'The Villa of Mysteries' T2..........................................................................1 680
124117. Pont Saint-Louis, Ravin separant la France de l'Italie / The Ravine separating France and Italy, Franco-Italian

border; TCV card T2....................................................................................................................................................... 980
124118. Pordoi Pass and the Dolomites T1/2.............................................................................................................................980
124119. Pordoi Pass in the Alps with Dolomite path T1/2.........................................................................................................840
124120. Pordoi Pass, military cemetery T2............................................................................................................................. 1 400
124121. Porlezza, Velten No. 397. litho s: Manuel Wielandt T2............................................................................................2 100
124122. Porto Maurizio, Terrazze del Ristorante des Rochers Rouges / restaurant, photo (EK) T2/3............................2 800
124123. Pozzuoli, La Salute Spa, Cinema and Ball (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................2 940
124124. Pozzuoli Solfatara volcanic crater T2/3.....................................................................................................................1 260
124125. Premia, Monte Cistella (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................................700
124126. Rapallo, garden T2..........................................................................................................................................................980
124127. Rapallo, Passeggiata al mare / sea coast, boats T2...................................................................................................700
124128. Rapallo, Santuario di Montallegro / church  T2............................................................................................................840
124129. Rapallo, S. Michele  T1/2............................................................................................................................................... 980
124130. Ravenna Cathedral interior (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................... 1 470
124131. Ravenna, Palazzo R. R. Poste / post palace (non PC) T3......................................................................................1 120
124132. Redipuglia; Cimitero Militare di Redipuglia / military cemetery T1/2.........................................................................980
124133. Renon pyramid rocks T1/2.............................................................................................................................................560
124134. Rima San Giuseppe, Valsesia, church (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................... 840
124135. Riolo Terme, Castelli di Romagna / castle, Angelo Albonetti litho s: Pozzo T2....................................................1 540
124136. Riva T2/3..........................................................................................................................................................................980
124137. Riva Carducci garden (gluemark) T2............................................................................................................................980
124138. Riva docks with Hotel Restaurant Europa and Café Confectionery Riva T1........................................................... 980
124139. Riva (fa) T3................................................................................................................................................................... 1 050
124140. Riva, Grotta Cascata Varone / cave interior T1/2........................................................................................................980
124141. Riva, Piazza Benacense / square, monument T1........................................................................................................700
124142. Riva with Garda Lake (gluemark) T2............................................................................................................................840
124143. Riva with steamer at the harbour T1.............................................................................................................................840
124144. Roma, Rome; Interno nella Basilica di S. Paolo / church, interior. Ediz. Brügner (fa) T2/3.................................1 400
124145. Roma, Rome; Palazzo Farnese / square, palace, fountain, horse-drawn carriages. Ed. Cordari & Ferrari 136.

T2/3................................................................................................................................................................................1 680
124146. Roma, Rome; Villa Borghese (Giardino del lago) / villa, park, garden, lake (EK) T2/3....................................... 1 680
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124147. Rome Hotel Imperial (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................................980
124148. Rome Piazza Barberini with the Triton Fountain T2.................................................................................................1 540
124149. Rome Piazza dei Quiriti with fountain and motorcycle (EK) T3..............................................................................1 190
124150. Rome pyramid T1/2.........................................................................................................................................................560
124151. Rome Quirinal Palace (EB) T2/3................................................................................................................................... 560
124152. Rome railway station T2..............................................................................................................................................2 100
124153. Rome, Roma; Acquedotto di Claudio sulla Via Appia Nouva / Aquaduct of Claudius and the Via Appia Nouva

T2...................................................................................................................................................................................... 980
124154. Rome, Roma; Basilica di San Paolo interior (Rb) T3..................................................................................................980
124155. Rome, Roma; Basilica di S. Paolo / cathedral, tram T2..............................................................................................700
124156. Rome, Roma; Basilico di S. Paolo fuori le mure, interno / church interior T1...........................................................840
124157. Rome, Roma; Castel S. Angelo, Grand Hotel de la Minerve / castle, hotel litho (EK) T2/3.................................2 100
124158. Rome, Roma; Cattedra di S. Pietro / church, tribune, interior T2..............................................................................700
124159. Rome, Roma; Chiesa di San Pancrazio / church T2................................................................................................1 120
124160. Rome, Roma; Chiesa e Cimitero dei Cappuccini / church and cemetery - postcard booklet with 10 cards T2...980
124161. Rome, Roma; Cimitero dei Capuccini / cemetery, skulls, interior T2........................................................................980
124162. Rome, Roma; Fontana di Trevi / fountain, litho (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................1 960
124163. Rome, Roma; Galleries, art - 110 old unused postcards.........................................................................................3 500
124164. Rome, Roma; Grabmal der Cacilia Metella / tomb of Caecilia Metella, mausoleum, litho T2.............................1 960
124165. Rome, Roma; Grotte di Enotria / restaurant interior (EK) T2/3...............................................................................1 260
124166. Rome, Roma; Il Quirinale T1.......................................................................................................................................1 680
124167. Rome, Roma; Il Traforo del Quirinale / tunnel, tram T2...........................................................................................1 120
124168. Rome, Roma; Il Traforo sotto il Quirinale / tunnel under the palace, tram T2.......................................................1 400
124169. Rome, Roma; La Farnesina, Sala della Favola di Psiche / palace interior T1.........................................................980
124170. Rome, Roma; Monumento a Giuseppe Garibaldi / statue of Garibaldi T1...............................................................700
124171. Rome, Roma; Monumento a Vittorio Emanuele II / statue (Rb) T3........................................................................... 700
124172. Rome, Roma; Piazza del Campidoglio T2/3.............................................................................................................1 260
124173. Rome, Roma; Piazza del Popolo (Rb) T3.....................................................................................................................980
124174. Rome, Roma; Ponte e Castello S. Angelo / bridge, castle T2.................................................................................1 680
124175. Rome, Roma; S. Giovanni Laterano, La Facciata / Achbasilica of St. John Lateran, facade T2.......................... 700
124176. Rome, Roma; S. Paolo Chiostro / cloister (small tear) T3.......................................................................................... 700
124177. Rome, Roma; The Catacombs of St.Callixtus, S. Cecilia T1/2..................................................................................700
124178. Rome, Roma; Via Appia, Tomba di Cecilia Metella (small tear)  T3/4......................................................................840
124179. Rome, Roma; Via dell'Impero (EB) T3..........................................................................................................................840
124180. Rome, Roma; Via Nazionale / street, tram T1/2.......................................................................................................... 980
124181. Rome, Roma; Villa Borghese gardens, Temple of Aesculapius, photo T2........................................................... 1 260
124182. Rome Via Sacra T1/2.................................................................................................................................................. 1 540
124183. Rome with synagogue and fountain T1/2..................................................................................................................1 540
124184. Rosengarten T1/2........................................................................................................................................................ 1 540
124185. Rovereto Castle T2/3...................................................................................................................................................1 470
124186. Salsomaggiore, Terme Berzieri  T2/3........................................................................................................................1 120
124187. Sambuco, Valle Stura  T2...............................................................................................................................................980
124188. San Benedetto del Tronto, castle (EK)  T2/3............................................................................................................... 980
124189. Sand in Taufers, Schloss / castle (Rb) T2/3.............................................................................................................1 400
124190. San Mamete, Lago di Lugano T2..................................................................................................................................840
124191. San Remo, Casino Municipale T2.................................................................................................................................840
124192. San Remo Corso Umberto I T2..................................................................................................................................... 560
124193. San Remo, Hotel Imperial, floral (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................1 260
124194. Sanremo, Maison de Familie, Franciscan Sisters of St. Mary of the Angels (EB) T3.............................................840
124195. Sanremo, Maison du Sacre-Coeur T1..........................................................................................................................840
124196. Sanremo, Ponte vecchio / bridge T1/2......................................................................................................................... 980
124197. San Remo, Porta Candelieri / gate, artist signed, litho (Rb) T2/3.......................................................................... 1 400
124198. Sanremo, Riviera di Ponente, ponte vecchio / old bridge, washing women T2....................................................1 400
124199. San Remo, Sanremo; general view (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................1 680
124200. Sanremo, San Remo; Porta San Giuseppe / gate, street view (EK) T2/3.............................................................1 820
124201. San Remo, San Romolo creek T1/2.......................................................................................................................... 1 120
124202. Sanremo, Via Palma / street T1/2................................................................................................................................. 980
124203. Sanremo, Via San Giuseppe / street T1....................................................................................................................1 120
124204. Sanremo, Villa jeanne d'Arc, Pensionnat des Dames de Nancy, Une Allée du Jardin / girl school, park,

promenade T2.............................................................................................................................................................. 1 400
124205. San Remo, washing women, folklore T1/2................................................................................................................1 400
124206. Santa Margherita Ligure, Castello Paraggi / Paraggi castle (EK) T2/3.................................................................1 540
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124207. Santa Margherita Ligure (EB) T3...............................................................................................................................1 050
124208. Santa Margherita Ligure (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................................700
124209. Santa Margherita Ligure Imperial Palace Hotel T1/2...............................................................................................1 540
124210. Santa Margherita Ligure, La Calata / ships (EK) T2/3................................................................................................840
124211. Sas Rigais  T2..................................................................................................................................................................560
124212. Savigliano, Castello di Genola / castle (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................1 120
124213. Savona, Corso Principe Amedeo T1/2......................................................................................................................... 980
124214. Savona military monument (Rb) T3........................................................................................................................... 1 120
124215. Sicily, Calabria; Terremoto di Sicilia e Calabria, Case diroccate / The earthquake of 1905 in Sicily and

Calabria, Houses in ruins (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................... 1 400
124216. Siena, I 17 Paggi delle Storiche Contrade di Siena: Onda, litho T1/2...................................................................1 400
124217. Siena, La Scalinata di S. Giovanni che mette al Duomo / straiway of the church T1..............................................840
124218. Siena, Palazzo Tolomei T2............................................................................................................................................ 840
124219. Sirmione, steamship s: E. Sala T2.................................................................................................................................700
124220. Sorrento  T1/2..................................................................................................................................................................700
124221. Sorrento, Art Nouveau  T2.......................................................................................................................................... 1 540
124222. Sorrento (EK) T3............................................................................................................................................................. 840
124223. Sorrento, L'Albergo Vittoria visto dal mare / Hotel Vittoria seen from the sea, sailing ship (EK) T2/3..................980
124224. Sorrento, La Marina Grande e Villa Astor / seashore, villa T2................................................................................1 820
124225. Sorrento, Tarantella, folklore T2.................................................................................................................................1 400
124226. Stelvio with Hotel di Sotto T2/3...................................................................................................................................1 400
124227. Stresa T2..........................................................................................................................................................................840
124228. Stresa  T1/2......................................................................................................................................................................840
124229. Stresa Hotel Milano  T1/2............................................................................................................................................1 400
124230. Stresa, Lago Maggiore T2/3.......................................................................................................................................1 120
124231. Stresa war monument T1/2.........................................................................................................................................1 120
124232. Stresa with railway station T1/2.....................................................................................................................................840
124233. Subiaco Ponte di S. Mauro / bridge T2/3.................................................................................................................. 1 260
124234. Subiaco, Ponte Medioevale di S. Francesco / bridge T2........................................................................................... 840
124235. Sulmona Papa Meliorati palace (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................1 120
124236. Susa, Antica Capella di S. Saturnino / chapel T2........................................................................................................840
124237. Susa, Archi Acquedotto Romano T1/2......................................................................................................................1 120
124238. Susa, Arco di Cesare Augusto / arch T2...................................................................................................................... 840
124239. Susa, Campanile della Cattedrale di S. Giusto / cathedral bell tower (fl) T2/3........................................................980
124240. Susa, Corso Lungo Dora (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................................. 840
124241. Susa, Giardino Publico, Monumento al Caduti / garden, monument (EK) T2/3...................................................... 980
124242. Susa, Madonna del Rocciamelone, Arco di Augusto, flowers (EK) T2/3..............................................................1 120
124243. Susa, Ponte S. Rocco / bridge T2.................................................................................................................................840
124244. Susa, Porta Savoia / gate (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................................980
124245. Susa, Porta Savoia, Torri Civiche, Cattedrale di S. Giusto / gate, tower, cathedral T1..........................................980
124246. Susa, punta di Rocciamelone T2...................................................................................................................................840
124247. Susa, Viale della Stazione / railway station street T2..................................................................................................980
124248. Tabarettahütte T2/3.....................................................................................................................................................1 050
124249. Taormina, F. Califi Crupi photo T1/2.............................................................................................................................980
124250. Taormina, Piazza Cappuccini / monastery T1..........................................................................................................1 120
124251. Taranto Aquinas Street (EK) T3....................................................................................................................................980
124252. Taranto Piazza Archita and Villa Garibaldi  T2.........................................................................................................1 120
124253. Taranto, R.N. Vittorio Emanuele al passaggio del Canale / channel (small tear)  T3..............................................980
124254. Taranto town hall T2/3.................................................................................................................................................1 120
124255. Tivoli T2.........................................................................................................................................................................1 680
124256. Tivoli, Fontana dei Draghi in Villa d'Este / Dragon fountain T2/3...............................................................................980
124257. Toblacher See, Hotel T2............................................................................................................................................. 1 400
124258. Toblach guesthouses (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................................1 120
124259. Toblach, Hochpustertal, Dolomitenstrasse T2.............................................................................................................980
124260. Torcello, Cattedrale, Interno verso la porta maggiore / cathedral interior (EK) T2/3........................................... 1 120
124261. Torino T2..........................................................................................................................................................................840
124262. Torino, Art Nouveau, moon (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................1 400
124263. Torino, Chiesa Salesiana / church T1/2.................................................................................................................... 1 120
124264. Torino (Civitatis Taurini), old town T2...........................................................................................................................840
124265. Torino Expo 1911 T1/2................................................................................................................................................1 680
124266. Torino (fl) T2.....................................................................................................................................................................700
124267. Torino Frejus monument T3........................................................................................................................................1 050
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124268. Torino, La Gran Madre di Dio, Hotel Bonne Femme, Metropole, Feder / bridge (fa) T3........................................980
124269. Torino military monument (b) T4....................................................................................................................................630
124270. Torino Palazzo Madama litho (EB) T3.......................................................................................................................1 050
124271. Torino, Palazzo Madama / palace (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................980
124272. Torino Piazza Carlo Alberto T1/2...............................................................................................................................1 470
124273. Torino, Piazza Castello / Castle Square (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................980
124274. Torino, Piazza Emanuele Filiberto, Porta Palazzo / square, market place (EK) T2/3.............................................980
124275. Torino, Turin; Albergo Ristorante Genio, Stazione di Porta Nuova / hotel and restaurant, railway station (EK)

T2/3................................................................................................................................................................................2 100
124276. Torino, Turin; Chiesa Reale di Superga e Monumento Umberto I / church, monument (EK) T2/3....................1 260
124277. Torino, Turin; Facciata della Stazione Centrale di P.N. / central railway station T2............................................ 1 540
124278. Torino, Turin; Monte dei Cappuccini / church, general view at night in winter (EB) T2/3....................................1 680
124279. Torino, Turin; Monumento a Vittorio Emanuele II / statue of Victor Emmanuel II of Italy T2..................................980
124280. Torino, Turin; Piazza Vittorio Emanuele / square (EK) T2/3...................................................................................1 260
124281. Torino Vittorio Venoto square with tram  T1/2..............................................................................................................840
124282. Torre Pellice, Valle Angrogna / valley (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................... 840
124283. Trafoi T2/3.....................................................................................................................................................................1 050
124284. Trafoi (Tirol), Hotel Neue Post T1/2...........................................................................................................................1 120
124285. Trafoi with church T2/3...................................................................................................................................................980
124286. Tre Croci T2.....................................................................................................................................................................700
124287. Trento  T2......................................................................................................................................................................1 120
124288. Trento Castello del Buon Consiglia T1/2......................................................................................................................980
124289. Trento Castello del Buonconsiglio T2/3.....................................................................................................................1 050
124290. Trento, castle (fa)  T3......................................................................................................................................................980
124291. Trento cathedral interior T2/3..................................................................................................................................... 1 190
124292. Trento Piazza del Duomo with the tower T2/3..........................................................................................................1 400
124293. Trento Piazza Grande T2............................................................................................................................................1 260
124294. Trento Piazza Grande (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................1 190
124295. Trento, tower (fa)  T3...................................................................................................................................................... 980
124296. Trento, Via della Torre / tower, street (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................980
124297. Trieste  T2.....................................................................................................................................................................1 400
124298. Trieste Castello di Miramar T2.......................................................................................................................................840
124299. Trieste Cattedrale di San Giusto / cathedral (EB) T3..................................................................................................980
124300. Trieste Cattedrale di San Giusto / cathedral s: Holub (fa)  T3...................................................................................980
124301. Trieste, Faro della Vittoria / Vittoria Light  T1...............................................................................................................700
124302. Trieste, Marina, sailing ship (EB) T3.............................................................................................................................840
124303. Trieste Massimiliano statue T2/3............................................................................................................................... 1 400
124304. Trieste, Miramar castle (EK)  T2/3................................................................................................................................840
124305. Trieste Piazza Unita  T2..............................................................................................................................................1 260
124306. Trieste port (fa) T3....................................................................................................................................................... 1 680
124307. Trieste port, lighthouse, sailboat (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................840
124308. Trieste San Giusto cathedral T1/2.............................................................................................................................1 680
124309. Trieste, San Giusto (EB) T2/3........................................................................................................................................840
124310. Trieste, S. Giusto / church (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................840
124311. Trieste, Trieszt, Trst; Torre dell'Arsenale del Lloyd Triestino / shipyard, tower T2..............................................1 960
124312. Tscherms, Lebenberg castle, Lorenz Franzl (EB) T2/3..............................................................................................700
124313. Turin 1911 International Exhibition administrative pavilions T1............................................................................. 2 100
124314. Turin 1911 International Exhibition Arch of Triumph T1..........................................................................................2 100
124315. Turin 1911 International Exhibition Exposition Palace T1.......................................................................................2 100
124316. Turin 1911 International Exhibition Hall of tobacco manufacturing T1..................................................................2 100
124317. Turin 1911 International Exhibition palace of applied art T1...................................................................................2 100
124318. Turin 1911 International Exhibition Palace of festivals  T1..................................................................................... 2 100
124319. Turin 1911 International Exhibition pavilion of Germany T1................................................................................... 2 100
124320. Turin 1911 International Exhibition pavilion of Russia and Germany T1/2........................................................... 2 100
124321. Vahrn, Neustift (Novacella) The Augustinian Abbey T1/2...................................................................................... 1 120
124322. Varallo Sesia, Sacro Monte T2...................................................................................................................................1 120
124323. Varazze, Vivi sailing boat (EB) T3..............................................................................................................................1 260
124324. Venezia, Venice; Canale S. Maria Mater Domini / canal, boat. A. Scrocchi 2699-7. (EK) T2/3.........................1 400
124325. Venezia, Venice; La Basilica San Marco / cathedral (small tear) T3/4.....................................................................700
124326. Venezia, Venice; Porta della Carta / street view, palace, gate. Italian art postcard. A. Scrocchi 4338-7. T2...1 400
124327. Venezia, Venice; Rio Contarini, at night (fa) T3...........................................................................................................700
124328. Venezia, Venice; Riva degli Schiavoni / canal, boats. Italian art postcard. A. Scrocchi 4338-2. T2..................1 400
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124329. Venezia, Venice; San Giorgio Maggiore, gondola, litho T2.....................................................................................1 120
124330. Venice church interior T2/3............................................................................................................................................ 840
124331. Venice gondola (cut) T4..................................................................................................................................................980
124332. Venice Grand Canal historic regatta of gondolas T2/3............................................................................................1 400
124333. Venice Grand Canal litho (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................................1 400
124334. Venice Palace Ca´ d´Oro T2.......................................................................................................................................1 400
124335. Venice Piazzetta and San Giorgio island T1/2......................................................................................................... 1 050
124336. Venice, Venezia; Canal Grande, A. Scrocchi 2129-3. litho T1/2............................................................................1 820
124337. Venice, Venezia; Chiesa di San Marco / church  T2...................................................................................................980
124338. Venice, Venezia; Chiesa di S. Maria della Salute / church, A. Scrocchi 2129-2. litho T1/2................................1 820
124339. Venice, Venezia; Chiesa di S. Maria Gloriosa dei Frari / church T1/2...................................................................... 700
124340. Venice, Venezia; Colonne di S. Marco / monument s: Sormani (EK) T2/3...............................................................700
124341. Venice, Venezia; Hotel Budapest Margherita, kitűnő magyar konyha; Tulajdonos Tóth Gyula (fa) T3.............1 120
124342. Venice, Venezia; Hotel Europa and Britannia (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................1 400
124343. Venice, Venezia; Isola di S. Giorgo / island s: Sormani (EK) T2/3............................................................................ 700
124344. Venice, Venezia; Isola S. Giorgio / island (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................560
124345. Venice, Venezia; La Casa di Desdemona s: Sormani (EK) T2/3...............................................................................700
124346. Venice, Venezia; Lido, Grande Stabilimento Bagno (fl) T2/3.....................................................................................980
124347. Venice, Venezia; Lido, Pensione Villa Otello (fa) T4...................................................................................................700
124348. Venice, Venezia; Molo / port s: Sormani (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................700
124349. Venice, Venezia; Palazzo Ducale / palace T1/2.......................................................................................................... 700
124350. Venice, Venezia; Palazzo Ducale / palace, A. Sorocchi No. 4338-10. T2................................................................840
124351. Venice, Venezia; palazzo Pesaro / palace  T2.............................................................................................................700
124352. Venice, Venezia; Piazza S. Marco con Piccioni / St. Mark's square with pigeons (EB) T3.................................1 680
124353. Venice, Venezia; Piazza S. Marco / square s: Sormani (EK) T2/3............................................................................700
124354. Venice, Venezia; Piazzetta della Laguna, litho (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................... 980
124355. Venice, Venezia; Piazzetta di San Marco /square at night (EB) T2/3.......................................................................840
124356. Venice, Venezia; Ponte dei Sospiri / bridge s: Sormani  T2.......................................................................................700
124357. Venice, Venezia; Ponte di Rialto / bridge T1.............................................................................................................1 120
124358. Venice, Venezia; Ponte di Rialto / bridge, night (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................840
124359. Venice, Venezia; Prigioni e palazzo Ducale / palace (EK) T2/3.................................................................................840
124360. Venice, Venezia; Rio delle Maravegie / river  T2.........................................................................................................700
124361. Venice, Venezia; Scala del Palazzo Minelli / staircase of the Minelli Palace (small tear) T3.................................840
124362. Venice, Venezia; S. Marco church T1........................................................................................................................1 120
124363. Venice, Venezia; S. Maria della Salute / boats s: Sormani (EK) T2/3.......................................................................700
124364. Venice, Venezia; St Mark's Basilica, pigeons, photo (EK)  T2/3............................................................................1 120
124365. Venice, Venezia; Sul Molo / pier s: Sormani  T2..........................................................................................................700
124366. Venice, Venezia; Torre dell' Orologio / clock tower (EK) T2/3................................................................................1 120
124367. Venice, Venezia; Torre dell'Orologio / clock tower (EK) T2/3....................................................................................980
124368. Venice, Venezia, Torre dell'Orologio / St Mark's Clocktower T1............................................................................1 120
124369. Venice, Venezia; Traghetto a San Marco / ferry s: Sormani (EK) T2/3.....................................................................700
124370. Venice, Venezia; Una Gondola s: Sormani (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................700
124371. Ventimiglia, Corso Principe Amedeo / street (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................1 540
124372. Ventimiglia, Roia / Roya river, boats (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................... 700
124373. Ventimiglia, Via Piemonte / street (Rb) T2/3................................................................................................................980
124374. Verona, Casa di Giulietta Capuleti / home of Juliet Capulet T2..............................................................................1 400
124375. Verona, Interno dell'Arena / Amphitheater interior T1.................................................................................................700
124376. Verona, Piazza Erbe / market, shops T2...................................................................................................................1 820
124377. Verona, Ponte Navi / bridge, artist signed litho (EB) T3..........................................................................................1 400
124378. Verona, San Giorgio in Braida / church, Ottmar Zieher Künstler-Heliocolorkarte No. 2767. T2........................ 1 120
124379. Verona San Zeno basilica yard (small tear) T3/4........................................................................................................ 560
124380. Verona, Stazione Porta Nuova - Buffet / railroad restaurant interior T1................................................................3 500
124381. Verona St. Zeno church (wet damage) T4................................................................................................................... 980
124382. Verona, Tomba di Giulietta e Romeo / tomb of Romeo and Juliet (EK) T2/3....................................................... 1 680
124383. Viareggio, Alpe Apuane (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................700
124384. Vipiteno, Sterzing (Tirol) Via Vittorio Emanuele III / street, automobile T1...............................................................980
124385. Vogogna, castel / castle (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................840
124386. Zenoburg bei Meran, Castel San Zeno (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................700
124387. 1898 Ferrara Castle Estense (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................1 400

Oroszország

124388. 1899 Yenisei province, waterfall T2/3....................................................................................................................... 2 800
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124389. 1919 Petrozavodsk, K.u.K. military monument, memorial site, photo (EB) T3.....................................................1 400
124390. Arkhangelsk, Archangel T2.........................................................................................................................................2 800
124391. Armavir street (fl) T2....................................................................................................................................................2 100
124392. Belgorod, Boy grammar school (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................ 2 800
124393. Dagestan, Le village Lavach (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................................2 100
124394. Gusev (Gumbinnen) war damaged building with soldiers photo T2...................................................................... 1 540
124395. Kaliningrad, Königsberg i. Pr.; Steindamm / street with shops  T2........................................................................3 220
124396. Kazan, Ivan Grozny's monument for the fallen Russian soliders, chapel (EB) T3............................................... 2 100
124397. Kazan, Ivan Grozny's monument for the fallen Russian soliders (EB) T3.............................................................2 100
124398. Kislovodsk, Oriechow valley, waterfall (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................2 100
124399. Nesterow (Stallupönen) Russian soldiers cleaning up war damage  T2...............................................................2 800
124400. Nizhny Novgorod, Gorky; bridge T2.......................................................................................................................... 2 100
124401. Nizhny Novgorod, Gorky (EB) T3...............................................................................................................................1 400
124402. Nizhny Novgorod, Nizhegorodskaya Yarmarka / fair (commerce centre), shops T2.......................................... 2 100
124403. Pjatigorsk, Proval vnutr / shelter interior (EB) T2/3..................................................................................................2 100
124404. Pskov, Market place, cathedral (EM) T4...................................................................................................................1 120
124405. Pskov, statue of Alexander II (fa) T3..........................................................................................................................2 100
124406. Pyatigorsk  T2...............................................................................................................................................................2 100
124407. Pyatigorsk, Mountain Beshtay (EB) T3......................................................................................................................2 100
124408. Pyatigorsk, Piatigorsk  T2...........................................................................................................................................1 960
124409. Pyatigorsk, Piatigorsk; Gora Mashuk / Mashuk mountain T2/3............................................................................. 1 960
124410. Sochi, Sotchi (EB) T3.................................................................................................................................................. 1 400
124411. Sovetsk (Tilsit) Zellstofffabrik, Waldhof / Paper factory (EB) T3............................................................................2 100
124412. Vladikavkaz, Alexandre Avenue, Grand Hotel (EB) T3...........................................................................................2 100
124413. Vladivostok, Japanese troops passing Czech headquarters in inter-allied Vladivostok T2................................3 500
124414. Yasnaya Polyana (Tula) Tolstoy's home, photo (fl) T2/3.........................................................................................2 800
124415. Zheleznovodsk, Sheljesnovodsk T1..........................................................................................................................2 100

Palesztína

124416. Betlehemi pásztorok / Shepherds of Betlehem; art postcard s: Hollós Endre  T2...................................................700

Panama Köztársaság

124417. Panama City, Making jungle rum T2..........................................................................................................................2 100
124418. Panama City, railroad station, automobile T2...........................................................................................................1 400

Pápua Új-Guinea

124419. Mount Albert Edward, the highest peak T1/2...............................................................................................................980

Peru

124420. Cerro de Pasco (EB) T2/3...........................................................................................................................................1 120
124421. Lima, Parque Zoológico / Zoo (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................980

Portugália

124422. Batalha cloister T1...........................................................................................................................................................980
124423. Braganca, Antigo Pelourinho de Villa de Outeiro / old pillory monument T2............................................................980
124424. Capa de Honra / Portugese folklore from Miranda do Douro T2............................................................................... 840
124425. Costa do Sol beach photo T2.........................................................................................................................................840
124426. Entre-os-Rios, Aguas de S. Vicente / street, railway (EK) T2/3............................................................................. 1 260
124427. Estoril, Villa Sarah (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................................1 120
124428. Leiria, Castelo / castle (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................................840
124429. Lisbon, Lisboa (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................................980
124430. Mealhada, Bussaco / Palace Hotel of Bucaco and park (EB) T3..............................................................................980
124431. Mealhada, Bussaco / Palace Hotel of Bucaco (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................980
124432. Moura, Estabelecimento balnear / spa T2/3.............................................................................................................1 120
124433. Pedras Salgadas, O lago / lake, boats (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................840
124434. Penacova, Bridge, Mondego river (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................1 260
124435. Ponta Delgada, Acores (fa) T3...................................................................................................................................... 700
124436. Portimao, Praia da Rocha, Ponta da Piedade T1........................................................................................................700
124437. Sintra, Cintra; Chalet rustico no Parque da Pena / cottage, park (wet corner) T3...............................................1 120
124438. Sintra, Cintra; Palacio do Monserrate / palace (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................... 700
124439. Sintra, Cintra; Palacio Monserrate / palace (wet corner) T3......................................................................................840
124440. Vila Real, Casa do Marquez de Villa Real, Depozito de Moveis / house, furniture shop (EK) T2/3...................1 120
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Románia

124441. 1923 Bucharest, Bukarest, Bucuresti, Bucuresci; Gardina Cismigiu / park, lake (ázott / wet damage) T3......1 400
124442. 1928 Bucharest, Bukarest, Bucuresti, Bucuresci; Grand Hotel, café, automobiles, tram T2/3..........................1 400
124443. Bucarest fotó T2/3........................................................................................................................................................1 120
124444. Bucharest T3/4................................................................................................................................................................ 840
124445. Bucharest, B-dul G-ral Magheru / boulevard, trams, automobiles (EB) T3..............................................................840
124446. Bucharest, Bucuresti; Parcul Carol / park T1/2........................................................................................................1 120
124447. Bucharest, Bufetul de la sosea / buffet T1................................................................................................................ 1 400
124448. Bucharest, Cismigiu T1/2...............................................................................................................................................840
124449. Bucharest Domnita Balasa Church T2/3...................................................................................................................1 540
124450. Bucharest, Hotel zum Deutschen Kronprinz, Beraria Varful cu Dor / hotel, shop of Luther, beer hall T2..........1 400
124451. Bucharest, Monumentul Roseti / statue (EB) T3/4......................................................................................................840
124452. Bucharest, Posta / post office (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................... 980
124453. Bucharest, Royal Palace (Rb) T2/3........................................................................................................................... 1 400
124454. Bucharest, Victoria Strasse, Kaffeehaus Kaiser-Palast / street, cafe house T2.................................................. 1 260
124455. Bucharest, Zoological museum T2................................................................................................................................980
124456. Bucharets, street (pinhole) T4........................................................................................................................................980
124457. Galati Alexander V Lyceum photo T2/3.....................................................................................................................1 260
124458. Ploiesti Liberty Statue (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................1 400
124459. Slanic-Moldova, Szlanikfürdő; Casino (fa) T3..........................................................................................................1 260
124460. Slanic-Moldova, Szlanikfürdő; Casino (gluemark) T3............................................................................................. 1 120

San Marino

124461. San Marino, Atrio del Palazzo Governativo / Atrium of the Governments Palace, interior; from postcard
booklet T2..................................................................................................................................................................... 1 400

Spanyolország

124462. 1929 Barcelona, Exposición Internacional, Avenida Reina Maria Cristina nocturnal / Avenue Queen Maria
Christina by night T2.......................................................................................................................................................700

124463. Alicante, Victoria Hotel, chart on the backside (non PC) T2......................................................................................840
124464. Arenys de Munt (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................................................................840
124465. Bailes Andaluces, El Vito / Spanish folklore from Sevilla, dance, litho T2............................................................ 1 400
124466. Barcelona, promenade, monument (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................980
124467. Barcelona, Ramblas (fa) T3/4........................................................................................................................................700
124468. Barcelona St Monica promenade (EB) T3................................................................................................................ 1 120
124469. Barcelona, Tibidabo overhead railway T2....................................................................................................................980
124470. Bilbao (fa) T3/4................................................................................................................................................................700
124471. Cartagena, Puertas de Mureira / street (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................980
124472. Coruna Calle de Juana de Vega with café T2/3.......................................................................................................1 400
124473. Gatika, Butrón castle  T2................................................................................................................................................980
124474. Granada, Alhambra, Torre de la Vela Y Catedral / guard tower with cathedral T2.................................................980
124475. Hondarribia, Fuenterrabía; Calle de San Nicolas / street T2......................................................................................980
124476. Hondarribia, Fuenterrabía; Calle mayor / street T1..................................................................................................1 400
124477. Irun, Una calle / street T2............................................................................................................................................... 630
124478. Lequeitio basilica T2/3.................................................................................................................................................1 050
124479. Madrid, Calle de Alcalá / street, tram T2...................................................................................................................1 260
124480. Madrid, Calle de Lepanto, Zaguanete de Alabarderos / guard T1/2.........................................................................980
124481. Madrid, El Escorial, Interior of the temple, major altar T1.......................................................................................1 120
124482. Madrid, Entrada al Museo del Prado y estatua de Velazquez / museum entrance, Velazquez statue (EK) T2/3840
124483. Madrid, Hotel National (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................................2 100
124484. Madrid, Ministerio de Instrucción Publica, Calle de Alcalá / street, Ministry of Education, trams, automobile T2

...........................................................................................................................................................................................980
124485. Madrid, Palacio Real, Cuartel de la Monatana / Royal palace, Headquarters (EK) T2/3.......................................980
124486. Madrid Plaza de Castelar with the Metropolis (EB) T2/3........................................................................................ 1 260
124487. Madrid, Puente de Toledo / bridge T1/2....................................................................................................................1 120
124488. Madrid viaduct T1/2.....................................................................................................................................................1 400
124489. Mallorca T2/3................................................................................................................................................................1 400
124490. Melilla, square, military government T2........................................................................................................................980
124491. Montserrat, Capella de Santa Cecilia des de la carretera / chapel, street T1/2...................................................... 980
124492. Montserrat, Picos de Santa Magdalena desde la Capilla de los Stos. Apostoles / Benedictine abbey T2..........980
124493. Murcia, Paseo de la Glorieta / promenade, tram (EK) T2/3....................................................................................1 260
124494. Oviedo, Plazuela de Alfonso IV / square T2.................................................................................................................700
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124495. Palma de Mallorca Consulate arcades photo T1..................................................................................................... 1 190
124496. Palma de Mallorca patio T2........................................................................................................................................1 260
124497. Palma de Mallorca, Plaza de Toros / bullring T1......................................................................................................1 120
124498. Pasaia, Pasages; Bahia, steamship T1/2.....................................................................................................................980
124499. Salamanca, Universidad, Catedra de Cisneros / university, interior, Department of Cisneros (EK) T2/3........ 1 400
124500. San Sebastian, Gran casino (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................ 840
124501. San Sebastian, Miramar (fa) T3/4.................................................................................................................................980
124502. San Sebastian, Palacio de Miramar / palace T2......................................................................................................... 980
124503. San Sebastian, Yglesia del Buen Pastor / church T1..............................................................................................1 120
124504. San Sebastián, El Faro de Igueldo / lighthouse (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................980
124505. San Sebastián, El Puerto / port, boats (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................1 540
124506. San Sebastián, Nueva Plaza de Toros / new bullfighting square (EK) T2/3.........................................................1 120
124507. Santa Cruz de Tenerife T2/3...................................................................................................................................... 1 260
124508. Segovia, cathedral, Main square T2..........................................................................................................................1 120
124509. Sevilla T3.......................................................................................................................................................................1 540
124510. Sevilla, Alcazar, Galeria del patio de las Doncellas / royal palace (fa) T3............................................................ 1 120
124511. Sevilla America square  T2.........................................................................................................................................1 540
124512. Sevilla, Barrio Santa Cruz T2/3..................................................................................................................................... 980
124513. Sevilla, La Giralda T1......................................................................................................................................................980
124514. Sevilla, road, Andalusia T2............................................................................................................................................ 980
124515. Seville, olive warehouse, Pedro Lissen olive exporter advertisement on the backside (fl) T2/3........................... 980
124516. Tenerife festival by the casino T3...............................................................................................................................1 120
124517. Toledo, Plaza de Zocodover / square, barber, tourist house T1................................................................................980
124518. Toledo, Taller del moro (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................................700
124519. Toledo the alcazar (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................................1 260
124520. Valencia, Exposicion Regional; Arco de Entrada / entry gates of the regional exposition T1.............................2 100
124521. Valencia, market T2/3..................................................................................................................................................1 120
124522. Valencia Parterre T2/3.................................................................................................................................................1 400
124523. Valenica, Torres de Cuarte / tower (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................1 120
124524. Valle de Arán, Puente de Rey / valley bridge T1......................................................................................................... 980
124525. Vigo, Bank of Espana, boats (EB) T3........................................................................................................................... 840
124526. Vigo, Ribera del berbés / boats (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................840
124527. Vigo, Ribera (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................................................700
124528. Ávila, Basilica de San Vicente T2..................................................................................................................................980

Sri Lanka (Ceylon)

124529. My Tho, religious ceremony (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................... 980

St. Pierre és Miquelon

124530. 1902 Saint-Pierre, Incendie de la nuit / the great fire, destroyed building (fa) T3................................................2 100
124531. Saint-Pierre et Miquelon, Fishermen T2/3....................................................................................................................700

Svájc

124532. 1898 Mount Pilatus, Gruss vom Pilatus, floral T2/3.................................................................................................2 800
124533. Ascona, Monte Verita, rustic motive (fa) T3..............................................................................................................1 120
124534. Axenstein Grand Hotel  T1/2.......................................................................................................................................1 260
124535. Basel T2........................................................................................................................................................................ 2 100
124536. Basel, Der neue Bahnhof / railway station T1/2........................................................................................................1 260
124537. Basel, Fischmarktbrunnen / fountain, tram, Alfred Kugler's photographic studio, dentist (Rb) T2........................980
124538. Basel Rhine bridge with Hotel Bellevue (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................1 400
124539. Basel St Jacob statue (Rb) T2/3................................................................................................................................... 980
124540. Basel, Weltsteinbrücke / bridge, trams T2................................................................................................................... 980
124541. Bern, Das Weltpostdenkmal in Bern / World Post monument T2/3...........................................................................980
124542. Berner Oberland, artist signed (Rb) T3/4.....................................................................................................................560
124543. Bern Granary bridge T2/3........................................................................................................................................... 1 400
124544. Bern, Suchard advertisement litho (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................2 800
124545. Biglen church (EB) T3.....................................................................................................................................................700
124546. Bürgenstock Grand Hotel (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................1 400
124547. Brunnen, Vierwaldstättersee, Wirtschaft Treib / Hotel(?), motorboat T2..................................................................980
124548. Chamonix T2.................................................................................................................................................................1 050
124549. Chur T1.............................................................................................................................................................................700
124550. Chur, Krematorium  T1/2.............................................................................................................................................1 120
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124551. Col de la Forclaz, rest house T1....................................................................................................................................840
124552. Ebnat, Toggenburg T2/3................................................................................................................................................ 700
124553. Eiger glacier (Eb) T3....................................................................................................................................................1 400
124554. Engelberg, organ in the church T2................................................................................................................................ 840
124555. Flüelen, Pius study tours T2........................................................................................................................................1 120
124556. Fribourg Grand Pont Suspendu / hanging bridge (fl) T2/3.........................................................................................980
124557. Fribourg, Villa St. Jean, chapel, interior T2/3...............................................................................................................840
124558. Geneva camp photo T1/2............................................................................................................................................1 540
124559. Geneva egg boxes in the camp photo T1/2.............................................................................................................. 1 540
124560. Geneva, Geneve; La rade / boat race (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................1 400
124561. Geneva, Le Quai du Mont-Blanc / port, SS Montreux, Grand hotel de la Paix (small tear) T3/4...........................700
124562. Geneva, Palais des Nations, chaine du Mont Blanc / palace, mountain T2.............................................................700
124563. Geneve, Geneva; Grand Hotel, Hall Palm Court (EK) T2/3....................................................................................1 120
124564. Geneve, Geneva; Le Musée Ariana / museum T2...................................................................................................... 700
124565. Geneve, Genf; Kosmos litho s: Geiger T2.................................................................................................................1 400
124566. Geneve Music School group photo (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................2 100
124567. Genf Le Phare lighthouse litho T2/3...........................................................................................................................1 960
124568. Glion-Rochers de Naye, funicular railway T2/3........................................................................................................... 980
124569. Grands Mulets, rest house, mountain climbers T2...................................................................................................1 260
124570. Hasliberg So.Stpl (EB) T3..............................................................................................................................................840
124571. Ile de Salagnon, Dents du Midi T2................................................................................................................................ 840
124572. Interlaken, Grand Hotel Interlaken (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................980
124573. Interlaken Marktgasse  T2.......................................................................................................................................... 1 120
124574. Interlaken Schiffstation Foto AK (EM) T3..................................................................................................................1 120
124575. Jungfrauspitze T2............................................................................................................................................................980
124576. Kaiseraugst, Augusta Raurica, Amphitheater / Roman theatre, photo T1/2.........................................................1 400
124577. Lago Bianco; Tiroler Seen VIII/5. Wiener Künstler-Postkarte, Philipp & Kramer s: A. Hlavacek (small tear) T3

........................................................................................................................................................................................1 120
124578. Lago di Lugano, Kulm Hotel T1/2...............................................................................................................................1 120
124579. Lake Geneva, Lac Léman; sailing boats (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................980
124580. Lausanne, Hotel des Postes et Place St. Farncois  T2...............................................................................................840
124581. Lausanne, Place de la Palud, Cathedrale, Hotel Albert Lehr / square, cathedral, hotel T1................................... 980
124582. Locarno and Lake Maggiore T1/2..............................................................................................................................1 540
124583. Locarno with Lake Maggiore and Madonna del Sasso T1/2.................................................................................. 1 540
124584. Loeche-les-Bains, Leukerbad T2.................................................................................................................................. 700
124585. Lucerne, Luzern; Alpen T1.............................................................................................................................................700
124586. Lucerne, Luzern; Löwendenkmal. Helvetiorum Fidei Ac Vituti / lion monument T2................................................ 700
124587. Lugano, Piazza Commercio / square (fl) T2/3..........................................................................................................1 120
124588. Lugano, Portici di Via Nassa, Chiesa di St. Carlo / street, church T1.......................................................................980
124589. Lugano Via Canova / street (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................1 120
124590. Lugano, Via Pessina / street, market0 T1/2..............................................................................................................1 120
124591. Luzern T2/3......................................................................................................................................................................840
124592. Luzern, church, ox cart  T1......................................................................................................................................... 1 400
124593. Luzern, Kapellbrücke / bridge, litho s: E. Schlatter  T2/3........................................................................................ 1 260
124594. Luzern litho T2/3...........................................................................................................................................................2 240
124595. Luzern, Museggtürme M. Gutsch und Pilatus litho s: E. Schlatter (EK) T2/3....................................................... 1 260
124596. Luzern, Nölliturm litho s: Ernst E. Schlatter (EK) T2/3................................................................................................ 700
124597. Luzern Pilatus mountain, steamship  T1.......................................................................................................................560
124598. Luzern Schweizerhof quay with Hotel Luzernerhof (EB) T3................................................................................... 1 540
124599. Montana, Etablissement Stephani / hotel (EB) T3.......................................................................................................700
124600. Montreux (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................................................................840
124601. Neuchatel, Monument of the Republic T2/3.................................................................................................................840
124602. Ouchy-Lausanne, Le Quai et les Alpes Vaudoises / dock, mountains, 'Exposition Nationale Suisse 1914' So.

Stpl. T2............................................................................................................................................................................. 980
124603. Ouchy, port, palace hotel  T2.........................................................................................................................................840
124604. Piz Cambrena, Berninahospiz T1..................................................................................................................................700
124605. Pontresina, Roseggletscher T1..................................................................................................................................... 700
124606. Pontresina Schloss Hotel T2..........................................................................................................................................840
124607. Pontresina, Schloss Hotel Enderlin, Rosegtal T1........................................................................................................700
124608. Poschiavo T1................................................................................................................................................................... 700
124609. Rapperswil hafen / port, hotels T1.................................................................................................................................980
124610. Rheinfelden Crane Nest tower litho (EB) T3.............................................................................................................2 100
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124611. Rhone glacier Furka pass with Hotel Belvedere (EK) T2/3........................................................................................980
124612. Rhone glacier with Galenstock T2............................................................................................................................. 1 400
124613. Riffelalp station, Gornergrat railway T1/2..................................................................................................................1 120
124614. Rigibahn, Schnurtobelbrücke / funicular T2..............................................................................................................1 120
124615. Rigi-Känzeli T2/3.............................................................................................................................................................840
124616. Rigi, Schnurtobelbrücke / funicular, bridge (small tear) T3........................................................................................980
124617. Rochers de Naye (fl) T2/3.............................................................................................................................................. 700
124618. Salenstein Schloss / castle T2.......................................................................................................................................980
124619. Sankt Gallen St. Laurenzenkirche  T2.......................................................................................................................1 120
124620. Sankt Moritz, St. Moritz; winter T2................................................................................................................................840
124621. Schaffhausen, Bahnhof und Postgebäude, Verlag Henirich Schlumpf Serie Schaffhausen No. 2182. /

railway station, post office s: Steinmann  T2/3......................................................................................................... 2 100
124622. Schaffhausen, cloister (fa) T3.....................................................................................................................................1 120
124623. Silvaplana, Piz la Margna / mountain T1......................................................................................................................560
124624. Silvaplana, Schloss, Piz Polaschin / castle, mountain T2.......................................................................................... 560
124625. Säntis mountain hotel photo T2/3..................................................................................................................................840
124626. Säntis Restaurant Jltios and skiers photo (gluemark) T2/3....................................................................................1 190
124627. Spiez, sailing ships T2....................................................................................................................................................980
124628. Stein Fliegaufnahme Foto AK T3.................................................................................................................................. 840
124629. St Imier housekeeping school (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................1 400
124630. St. Moritz, Sankt Moritz (EB) T3....................................................................................................................................700
124631. Tschamutt Hotel Rheinquellen (Rb) T3.....................................................................................................................1 470
124632. Versoix, Mont Blanc T2...................................................................................................................................................700
124633. Vevey  T2...................................................................................................................................................................... 1 260
124634. Vevey-Corseaux Plage / beach T2................................................................................................................................840
124635. Vevey Hotel Nuss (gluemark) (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................1 260
124636. Vevey Peitz tower litho T2...........................................................................................................................................1 820
124637. Vierwaldstättersee, Die Tellskapelle / chapel, SS Stadt Mailand (EK) T2/3............................................................980
124638. Werdenberg castle photo T1/2...................................................................................................................................1 050
124639. Wettingen abbey with teacher training seminar T2/3..................................................................................................980
124640. Zermattertal Chalets (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................................. 1 120
124641. Zürich Hauptpost Foto AK T2.....................................................................................................................................1 400
124642. Zürich, Paradeplatz / square, trams, church (fl) T2/3................................................................................................. 840
124643. Zürich railway station and the Swiss National Museum with trams T2/3.............................................................. 1 050
124644. Zürich Railway station street with Hotel Terminus, Tourist Office, stationery and tobacconist shop T2/3....... 1 400
124645. Zürich, Rathaus, Rüden, Schwanencolonie / town hall, tram, swannery, 'HYSPA BERN 1931' So. Stpl. T2..... 980
124646. Zürich-See, SS Helvetia, map (fa) T3........................................................................................................................1 120
124647. Zürich, Seidenhaus Grieder T1......................................................................................................................................980
124648. Zürich-Ütliberg with tower litho s: C. Steinmann (EB) T3........................................................................................2 380
124649. Zürich, Tonhalle T1......................................................................................................................................................... 980
124650. Zürich, Utoquai, ship T2..............................................................................................................................................1 120
124651. Zürich with Grossmünster abbey T2..........................................................................................................................1 260
124652. Zug, Bernese Alps; St. Michael kirche / church T2..................................................................................................... 840
124653. 1897 Neuchatel Litho T2/3..........................................................................................................................................2 100
124654. 1899 Rhone Glacier with Hotel Restaurant Belvedere (EK) T3..............................................................................1 540

Svédország

124655. 1909 Stockholm, Art Industrial Exhibition T2............................................................................................................1 260
124656. Jönköping, Alphyddan restaurant T1/2.........................................................................................................................700
124657. Lappland, Skerfe vid Lajtaure Aktse / lake, mountain, boat  T2................................................................................700
124658. Linköping, Vreta Abbey T2.............................................................................................................................................700
124659. Riksgränsen, Vuottasreita, Skidfrämjandets tourist hotel (EK) T2/3.........................................................................700
124660. Saltoluokta, Stora Lulevattnet / lake T1/2.....................................................................................................................700
124661. Sandviken T1/2............................................................................................................................................................ 1 540
124662. Söderbärke T1/2..............................................................................................................................................................700
124663. Söderbärke, Hagudden T2.............................................................................................................................................700
124664. Solna, Café Solnadal T1/2..........................................................................................................................................2 800
124665. Östarp Foto AK T1/2.......................................................................................................................................................840
124666. Stockholm, changing of the guard (EB) T3.................................................................................................................. 980
124667. Stockholm (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................................700
124668. Stockholm, Kungl. Slottet / royal palace T2..................................................................................................................700
124669. Stockholm, Kungsgatan / street at night T1/2..............................................................................................................980
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124670. Stockholm Strandvägen T1/2........................................................................................................................................ 980
124671. Sulitelmajökeln, Renhjord / glacier, reindeers T1/2.................................................................................................... 700
124672. Trelleborg, Norregatan / North street, St. Nicholas' Church (EK) T2/3................................................................. 1 120
124673. Trollhattan, Kraftstationen / power station  T1/2..........................................................................................................700
124674. Varberg T2....................................................................................................................................................................1 540
124675. Visby Foto AK T2.............................................................................................................................................................840
124676. 1899 Vingaker forest, folklore litho (EB) T2/3...........................................................................................................1 400

Szenegál

124677. Dakar, Dans le Village / indigenous village, folklore T2...........................................................................................1 400
124678. Dakar, Place Protet / street view T1.......................................................................................................................... 2 100
124679. Saint-Louis, Repos de la Caravane / caravan, camel T1/2.....................................................................................1 400

Szerbia

124680. 1947 Belgrade, Beograd; Savezni slet fiskulturnika Jugoslavije, Defile kroz ulice Beograda / Yugoslavian
sports celebration, The parade through the streets of Belgrade (EK) T2/3..............................................................980

124681. 1947 Belgrade, Beograd; Savezni slet fiskulturnika Jugoslavije, Motociklisti su zavrsili defile / Yugoslavian
sports celebration, Motorcyclists at the end of the parade (EK) T2/3.......................................................................980

124682. 1947 Belgrade, Beograd; Savezni slet fiskulturnika Jugoslavije, Nasa srecna mladost / Yugoslavian sports
celebration, Our happy youth (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................980

124683. Aleksinac T2.................................................................................................................................................................1 540
124684. Aleksinac school T2/3..................................................................................................................................................1 540
124685. Belgrade, Academie des Sciences / Academy of Science, shops, automobiles T2............................................1 400
124686. Belgrade at night T2.....................................................................................................................................................1 400
124687. Belgrade, Belgrad; Milán király út / street, tram (EK) T3............................................................................................980
124688. Belgrade, Beograd; (EK) T3...........................................................................................................................................700
124689. Belgrade, Beograd; Novi i stari dvor / royal palaces  T1......................................................................................... 1 400
124690. Belgrade, Beograd; university (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................700
124691. Belgrade, Beograd; university, tram T1........................................................................................................................840
124692. Belgrade cathedral (EB) T3........................................................................................................................................ 1 050
124693. Belgrade credit bank and theatre T2......................................................................................................................... 1 400
124694. Belgrade, credit bank (wet damage)  T4......................................................................................................................700
124695. Belgrade (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................................................... 840
124696. Belgrade fortress T1........................................................................................................................................................840
124697. Belgrade French legation (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................... 1 400
124698. Belgrade Hotel Balkan T1/2........................................................................................................................................1 050
124699. Belgrade, Hotel Moscow T1/2.................................................................................................................................... 1 120
124700. Belgrade, Jelzálogbank / Hypothekenbank / mortgage bank T2........................................................................... 1 120
124701. Belgrade Kalimegdan and liberty statue T2..............................................................................................................1 120
124702. Belgrade Kalimegdan fortress, winter  T1/2..............................................................................................................1 120
124703. Belgrade; Kraljev trgzi Berza / Kings Square and the Stock Exchange, 'Philips Radio' building T2................. 1 120
124704. Belgrade, Le nouveau palais royal / The new Royal Palace T1/2............................................................................. 980
124705. Belgrade, market place T2/3..........................................................................................................................................840
124706. Belgrade Milos the Great avenue T1/2......................................................................................................................1 190
124707. Belgrade, Monument de la reconnaissance a la France / Monument of Gratitude to France T2.......................... 980
124708. Belgrade, neue und alte Burg / new and old castle (EK) T2/3................................................................................1 120
124709. Belgrade, New Royal palace T2....................................................................................................................................840
124710. Belgrade, New Royal Palace T1....................................................................................................................................980
124711. Belgrade, Officers' house T1/2...................................................................................................................................1 120
124712. Belgrade officers pavilion T2...................................................................................................................................... 1 120
124713. Belgrade Republic square T2/3..................................................................................................................................1 260
124714. Belgrade Royal Palace  T2.............................................................................................................................................980
124715. Belgrade Royal Palace and Corso T1/2....................................................................................................................1 050
124716. Belgrade Royal Palace (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................................. 1 400
124717. Belgrade Royal Residence damaged interior T2......................................................................................................1 400
124718. Belgrade, Royal Square, Bourse, Chamber of Commerce, tram T2......................................................................1 120
124719. Belgrade, Rue de Prince Michel / street, shops (b) T4............................................................................................1 400
124720. Belgrade s: J. Kratina  T2............................................................................................................................................1 050
124721. Belgrade, Terazia T2/3...................................................................................................................................................840
124722. Belgrade Terazia square with trams and automobiles  T1/2.................................................................................. 1 050
124723. Belgrade, Terazije sa palacom Albanija / street (fa) T3............................................................................................. 700
124724. Belgrade Terazije tram station T2/3...........................................................................................................................1 750
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124725. Belgrade, Terrasse du Nouveau Parc / New Park Terrace T2...............................................................................1 120
124726. Belgrade, theatre (fa) T3................................................................................................................................................ 980
124727. Belgrade University and National Museum T2.........................................................................................................1 540
124728. Belgrade, University (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................................1 540
124729. Belgrade University with Hotel Imperial with tram T2/3...........................................................................................1 120
124730. Belgrade WWI demolished factory photo T2............................................................................................................1 750
124731. Cacak King Alexander street T2/3.............................................................................................................................1 470
124732. Engpass mit eisernem Tor an der Warda / Iron gates, pass, railway tunnel (EK) T2/3..........................................980
124733. Knjazevac, photo (fl) T2/3...........................................................................................................................................1 400
124734. Kragujevac, boy grammar school (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................980
124735. Kragujevac council T1/2.................................................................................................................................................980
124736. Krivelj T3....................................................................................................................................................................... 1 540
124737. Leskovac  T2/3.............................................................................................................................................................1 400
124738. Oplenac royal villa T1/2...............................................................................................................................................2 100
124739. Pozarevac T2................................................................................................................................................................1 540
124740. Topola church T2............................................................................................................................................................ 980
124741. Topola, Oplenac church T1/2........................................................................................................................................ 980
124742. Valjevo T2..................................................................................................................................................................... 1 120
124743. Vranje T2.......................................................................................................................................................................1 050
124744. Vranje with Hotel Europa T2/3....................................................................................................................................2 100
124745. Vrba  T1............................................................................................................................................................................840
124746. Zajecar Brewery T2/3..................................................................................................................................................4 200

Szíria

124747. Aleppo, Cheik Bekir (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................... 1 260
124748. Damascus Beduins Photo T2..................................................................................................................................... 2 100
124749. Damascus, Boulevard El-Nassr, automobile T1/2................................................................................................... 1 120
124750. Damascus, Damas; Rue droite / street (cut) T4...........................................................................................................700
124751. Damascus Photo T1.................................................................................................................................................... 2 100
124752. Damascus, Rue Droite / street T2................................................................................................................................. 980

Szlovénia

124753. 1935 Postojnska jama, Adelsberger Grotte, Postojna Cave; Grotte di Postumia, Il Brillante / cave interior
(EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................................................1 680

124754. Bled T1.......................................................................................................................................................................... 1 400
124755. Celje (Cilli) with railway station T1/2..........................................................................................................................1 540
124756. Dobrna sanatorium T2/3.................................................................................................................................................980
124757. Dom na Komni hotel photo T2.................................................................................................................................... 1 540
124758. Kranjska Gora in winter T1/2......................................................................................................................................1 050
124759. Ljubjana T2...................................................................................................................................................................1 680
124760. Ljubljana T1/2...............................................................................................................................................................1 120
124761. Ljubljana photo T2...........................................................................................................................................................980
124762. Ljubljana with savings bank T2..................................................................................................................................1 050
124763. Ljubljana with the castle  T1/2....................................................................................................................................1 050
124764. Osseg church interior T1/2..........................................................................................................................................1 400
124765. Postojnska jama (Adelsberger Grotte) cave T2.......................................................................................................1 050
124766. Postojnska jama, Adelsberger Grotte, Postojna Cave; Grotte di Postumia, Il Tartaro / cave, interior. Ed. Ines

Stein Cadel 3-7470. T2............................................................................................................................................... 1 680
124767. Pragersko (EB) T2/3....................................................................................................................................................1 120
124768. Pragersko, Pragerhof; railway station (EB) T2/3......................................................................................................1 120
124769. Rogaska Slatina T2......................................................................................................................................................1 050
124770. Rogaska Slatina (Rohitsch-Sauerbrunn) castle (EB) T3.........................................................................................1 050
124771. Rogaska Slatina (Rohitsch-Sauerbrunn) spa T2..................................................................................................... 1 050
124772. Rogaska Slatina (Rohitsch-Sauerbrunn) spa (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................1 400
124773. Rogaska Slatina, Zdraviliski dom / sanatorium  T3.....................................................................................................560
124774. Skrlatica T2......................................................................................................................................................................700
124775. St Peter na Krasu railway station and hotel T2.........................................................................................................1 540

Törökország

124776. 1933 Ankara, Haci Bayram / mosque. photo T2...................................................................................................... 1 820
124777. Ankara, Ulus Meydani, Türkiye Bankas / square, bank, autobus T1/2................................................................. 1 400
124778. Bursa T1........................................................................................................................................................................1 120
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124779. Bursa, Brousse; Green Mosque, photo  T1/2........................................................................................................... 2 100
124780. Constantinople T1........................................................................................................................................................... 700
124781. Constantinople  T2/3....................................................................................................................................................1 260
124782. Constantinople (b) T4..................................................................................................................................................... 700
124783. Constantinople, Beykoz (fl) T2................................................................................................................................... 1 400
124784. Constantinople, Bosphore, Rouméli Hissar T2............................................................................................................840
124785. Constantinople, Bosphorus  T2..................................................................................................................................... 980
124786. Constantinople, Bosphorus, Beylerbeyi Palace (EK) T2/3......................................................................................1 400
124787. Constantinople, Bosphorus (Rb) T2/3.......................................................................................................................1 400
124788. Constantinople, Bosporus / castle  T1..........................................................................................................................700
124789. Constantinople, cemetery, photo  T1/2......................................................................................................................1 680
124790. Constantinople, Corne d'or / Golden Horn T1..............................................................................................................700
124791. Constantinople, Galata bridge T1.............................................................................................................................. 1 120
124792. Constantinople, Galata Tower T2.............................................................................................................................. 1 400
124793. Constantinople, Golden Horn (Rb) T2/3....................................................................................................................1 400
124794. Constantinople, Guillaume II fountain (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................1 400
124795. Constantinople, Iles de Princes (b) T4..........................................................................................................................700
124796. Constantinople, Iles des Princes, Halki, boats T2.......................................................................................................700
124797. Constantinople, Istanbul; T2.......................................................................................................................................... 700
124798. Constantinople, Istanbul; Ahmed Sultan Mosque (EK) T2/3......................................................................................840
124799. Constantinople, Istanbul; Kiz Kulesi / Tour de Leandre / Tower of Leander T2...................................................... 700
124800. Constantinople, Istanbul; Mosque of Sultan Mehmed, interior, photo T2..............................................................1 400
124801. Constantinople, Istanbul; Roumeli Hissar, Bosphore / Rumelihisari, from postcard booklet (EB) T3...................700
124802. Constantinople, Istanbul; Tomb of a Turkish prince son, photo T2........................................................................1 540
124803. Constantinople, Istanbul; Türkischer Friedhof in Skutari / Turkish cemetery in Üsküdar (worn corners) T2/31 400
124804. Constantinople, Kahrie mosque (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................2 100
124805. Constantinople, Les Eaux-douces d'Asie / river, boats (EK) T2/3.............................................................................700
124806. Constantinople, Le tour Léandre / tower (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................700
124807. Constantinople, Liberty Monument (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................... 1 400
124808. Constantinople, Mosque Ahmed, Hippodrome T2......................................................................................................700
124809. Constantinople, Mosquée d'Ortakeuy, Bosporus / mosque T2................................................................................. 980
124810. Constantinople, Mosque Sultan Selim (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................700
124811. Constantinople, Ortaköy  T1/2.......................................................................................................................................700
124812. Constantinople, Ortaköy, mosque  T2/3.......................................................................................................................700
124813. Constantinople, Pera and Galata T2/3......................................................................................................................... 700
124814. Constantinople, photo  T1/2...........................................................................................................................................980
124815. Constantinople, Pont de Galata / bridge, trams T2/3..................................................................................................840
124816. Constantinople, Roumeli Hissar / castle  T2/3.............................................................................................................840
124817. Constantinople, Souleymanié Mosque T2....................................................................................................................700
124818. Constantinople, Ste Sophie, Hippodrome T1/2...........................................................................................................980
124819. Constantinople, Sultan Achmed mosque, At-Meidan obelisk (EK) T2/3..................................................................840
124820. Constantinople, Sultan Beyazid mosque T1................................................................................................................ 700
124821. Constantinople, Summer palace Thérapia (fa) T3...................................................................................................... 840
124822. Constantinople, Therapie / spa, boats T2.................................................................................................................... 700
124823. Constantinople the tombs of Mahmud II and Abdülaziz photo T2..........................................................................1 540
124824. Constantinople, Turkish coffee, folklore (13.2 x 7.2 cm) T1/2................................................................................2 100
124825. Constantinople, Vieux Sérai (Keuchk d'Erivan) / Topkapi Palace, Yerevan Kiosk (EK) T2/3............................... 980
124826. Constantinople, Vue de Beycos  T1..............................................................................................................................840
124827. Izmir, Smyrne; Queuz-Tepé / landscape, TCV card (EK) T2/3..............................................................................2 100
124828. Kandilli  T2........................................................................................................................................................................700
124829. Kandilli, Hissar Tower (EK) T3...................................................................................................................................1 400

Trinidad és Tobago

124830. 1902 Trinidad, Port of Spain Botanic Gardens T2...................................................................................................1 820
124831. 1908 Trinidad, Government Gardens (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................1 400
124832. Pitch Lake, black men T1...............................................................................................................................................980
124833. Port of Spain, Victoria Institute T1..............................................................................................................................1 260
124834. Trinidad, Queen's Park Savannah (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................1 820

Tunézia

124835. 1904 Bizerte, Boucherie Arabe / Arabian butcher shop, folklore (EK) T2/3......................................................... 1 400
124836. 1905 Tabarka, Vue Générale / general view. TCV card T2....................................................................................1 400
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124837. 1906 Gabes, Hotel de l'Oasis et l'Oued / hotel, wadi, river. TCV card (EK) T2/3................................................1 400
124838. 1906 Tala, Thala; general view. TCV card T1/2.......................................................................................................1 400
124839. 1906 Tunis, Souk des Chechias / Souk Ech-Chaouachine, Tunisian folklore (EK) T2/3....................................1 820
124840. 1908 Gabes, Place Saussier a Mentzel / square, vendors. TCV card T2.............................................................1 400
124841. 1910 Bizerte, Le Jardin de la Place d'Europe et la Cathédrale / garden, church. TCV card T2.........................1 400
124842. 1912 Tunis, Marché Arabe / Arab market, Tunisian folklore (EK) T2/3................................................................ 1 400
124843. 1912 Tunis, Panorama pris de Dar-El-Bey / general view, mosque T2.................................................................1 400
124844. 1914 Bizerte, La Pecherie, Les Torpilleurs / marina, fishing boats. TCV card T1............................................... 1 400
124845. 1916 Ben Gardane, La Mosquée / mosque + Bataillon d'Infanterie Legere d'Afrique Medenine, Le

Commandant du Detachement cancellation T2....................................................................................................... 1 400
124846. 1924 Tunis, Baba-Salem / old man with donkey, Tunisian folklore T2..................................................................1 400
124847. Ain Draham Tabarka street  T1/2..................................................................................................................................980
124848. Bizerte, Boulevard de Mateur, Photographie Karsenty / street, photographer T1/2............................................1 400
124849. Bizerte, La Place du Marché, Café du Nord, Boulangerie de la Manutention, Boulangerie Centrale Leautier,

Café du Commerce / market square, vendors, cafés, bakeries. TCV card T2.....................................................1 400
124850. Bizerte, Quartier des Marchands Arabes / Arab merchants' district T2................................................................1 400
124851. Carthage, cathedral (cut) T4..........................................................................................................................................840
124852. Carthage, Chapelle de St. Monique / chapel (fl) T2/3..............................................................................................1 400
124853. Carthage, collines de Saint Louis / excavation site T2............................................................................................1 470
124854. Djerba, Vue du Marché / market place, folklore (EK) T2/3..................................................................................... 2 100
124855. El Hamma, La Place du Marché / market square, donkey T1/2.............................................................................1 400
124856. Gabes, Pont de la Cascade  T2.....................................................................................................................................840
124857. Ghardimaou, Café et Hotel de France, advertisement card (non PC) (fl) T2/3.................................................... 1 400
124858. Kairouan, Galerie de la Grande Mosquée / mosque, gallery T1/2......................................................................... 1 400
124859. Kairouan, Mosque court yard (fl) T2/3..........................................................................................................................840
124860. Kairouan, Mosque El-Bey, folklore (r) T4..................................................................................................................... 700
124861. La Goulette, Rue Saint-Cyprien (fa) T3/4.....................................................................................................................840
124862. Le Bardo (Tunis), Escalier des Lions / staircase, statues T1/2..............................................................................1 400
124863. Medenine, La Poste / post office, automobiles T1/2................................................................................................1 400
124864. Nefta, Nafta; source, washing, folklore (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................1 470
124865. Sfax, La rue de la Republique / street (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................1 400
124866. Sfax Leonnec street (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................... 1 120
124867. Souk-el-Kemis avenue tot he railway station T2...................................................................................................... 1 260
124868. Tinja, Tindja, Oued-Tindja; Marabout Sidi-Hassoun T2.........................................................................................1 400
124869. Tunis, Avenue and Epicerie de Carthage / street, shops T1/2...............................................................................1 120
124870. Tunis, Avenue de France, Café de Tunis (Rb) T3/4................................................................................................... 980
124871. Tunis C  T2/3................................................................................................................................................................... 840
124872. Tunis, French residence T1........................................................................................................................................1 470
124873. Tunis, Hotel de Postes / Post office T1/2..................................................................................................................... 980
124874. Tunis, Intérieur d'un Café Arabe, Ancienne Mosquée / Arabian café interior, old mosque (EK) T2/3...............1 400
124875. Tunis, Kouba du Belvedére, interior T2.....................................................................................................................1 540
124876. Tunis, La Kouba du Belvedere, Intérieur / park, pavilion, interior (small tear) T2/3.............................................1 400
124877. Tunis, La Poste / post office T2..................................................................................................................................1 400
124878. Tunis, Le Prado, Le Grand Salon de Réception / palace interior, salon T1..........................................................1 400
124879. Tunis, Le Souk des Etoffes (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................... 980
124880. Tunis Moschee T3...........................................................................................................................................................840
124881. Tunis, Rue Sidi-Ben-Arous / street, mosque T2.......................................................................................................1 400
124882. Tunis, Theatre T1............................................................................................................................................................980
124883. Tunis tomb of Marabout (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................................1 680

Uganda

124884. Rwenzori Mountains, 5 Centimes Ga. T1..................................................................................................................1 400

Új-Zéland

124885. Gisborne, Holy Trinity Church (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................1 400

Ukrajna

124886. 1915 Lviv, Lwów, Lemberg; Glówna poczta / Hauptpost / main post office + "M. kir. honvéd gyalogezred II.
zászlóalj gazdasági hivatala" (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................1 400

124887. 1930 Lviv, Lwów, Lemberg; Dworzec Glówny / Hauptbahnhof / railway station (EK) T2/3................................1 400
124888. Ai-Petri, Crimea  T2..................................................................................................................................................... 1 120
124889. Aloupka T1/2.................................................................................................................................................................1 540
124890. Aloupka, Crimée T1/2..................................................................................................................................................1 120
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124891. Alupka, Ai-Petri mount (pinhole) T4...........................................................................................................................1 260
124892. Alupka, Ai-Petri / peak T1/2........................................................................................................................................1 400
124893. Alupka, Aloupka; Alhambra (fa) T3...............................................................................................................................980
124894. Alupka, Chaos, Red Cross (fl) T2/3...........................................................................................................................1 400
124895. Alupka, Crimea (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................................................1 120
124896. Alupka, Crimea (fa)  T3............................................................................................................................................... 1 120
124897. Alupka, Les cypres du Potemkin / cypresses  T2........................................................................................................840
124898. Alupka, Vorontsov Palace T2..................................................................................................................................... 1 400
124899. Chernivtsi, Czernowitz; Liliengasse, Pruth Brücke / street, bridge T2/3.............................................................11 900
124900. Crimea, Crimée; Le tunnel prés les Portes Baidarski / Baidar gate, tunnel T1/2................................................. 2 800
124901. Crimea, 'Divo' rock (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................................................1 120
124902. Crimea (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................................................... 1 120
124903. Kharkiv, mineral spring (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................................980
124904. Khyriv, Chyrów; Zaklad sw. Józefa / school T2........................................................................................................1 400
124905. Kiev, folklore (EB) T3......................................................................................................................................................980
124906. Kowel Railway-ststion (EK) T3...................................................................................................................................2 520
124907. Lviv (EB) T3..................................................................................................................................................................1 050
124908. Lviv Hetmanski-Wallen T2/3.......................................................................................................................................1 400
124909. Lviv, Lemberg; Mickiewicz Monument (fl) T3.............................................................................................................. 840
124910. Lviv, Lwów, Lemberg; Glówny Dworzec / Central Bahnhof / railway station, automobiles T2............................1 400
124911. Lviv, Lwów, Lemberg; Kilinski park, Nr. 256. T1/2......................................................................................................840
124912. Lviv, Lwów, Lemberg; plac Maryacki / square, tram T2.............................................................................................980
124913. Lviv, Lwów, Lemberg; Sobieski's Denkmal / statue, leporellocard T2/3............................................................... 2 800
124914. Lviv, Lwów, Lemberg; Technikum / College of Technology (EK) T2/3..................................................................1 400
124915. Lviv, Lwów, Lemberg; Ul. Karola Ludwika i róg Jagiellonskiej / street and tram (EK) + ""M. KIR. 308.

HONVÉD GYALOG EZRED GAZDASÁGI HIVATALA" T3................................................................................... 1 960
124916. Lviv, Lwów, Lemberg; Ul. Sykstuska / street (EM) T4................................................................................................980
124917. Lviv, Lwów, Lemberg; Unia Lubelska Hügel T1/2.......................................................................................................840
124918. Lviv, Lwów, Lemberg; Universytet, Kosciól sv. Mikolaja / university, church T1/2................................................. 980
124919. Lviv, Lwów, Lemberg; Waly hetmanskie z teatrem / theatre, tram (EK) T2/3.......................................................1 400
124920. Lviv Maryacki square T2.............................................................................................................................................1 400
124921. Lviv Maryacki square with Mickiewicz statue (Rb) T3.............................................................................................1 540
124922. Lviv May 3 street automobile (EK) T3........................................................................................................................1 820
124923. Lviv military school T2/3..............................................................................................................................................1 400
124924. Lviv Sapieha street, automobile T2............................................................................................................................1 400
124925. Lviv the Holy Ghost square T2................................................................................................................................... 1 400
124926. Lviv, Ul. Karola Ludwika i róg Jagiellonskiej / Karl Ludwig and Jagello street, tram (EB) T2/3......................... 1 120
124927. Lviv Walowa street T2.................................................................................................................................................1 400
124928. Massandra, Crimea, Rose alley T1/2............................................................................................................................700
124929. Nikitsky Botanical Garden (fa) T3..............................................................................................................................1 400
124930. Odessa, statue of Catherine II (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................2 100
124931. Odessa, theatre (EB) T3............................................................................................................................................. 2 100
124932. Sambir, Sambor; Von den Russen zerstörtes Magazin am Bahnhof / railway station (EB) T3.......................... 2 100
124933. Sevastopol, Monument to the flooded ships photo (EK) T2/3................................................................................ 1 400
124934. Sokal, Klasztor O. O. Bernardynów / monastery (EB) T3....................................................................................... 1 400
124935. Stryi, Ul. 3. Maja / street, automobile (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................2 100
124936. Yalta, Crimea, Cataracte Outchane-Sou / waterfall (EK) T2/3..................................................................................700
124937. Yalta, Crimea, port T1/2..............................................................................................................................................2 100
124938. Yalta, Foros Church, Black Sea T2............................................................................................................................1 400
124939. Yalta, garden T2...........................................................................................................................................................2 100
124940. Yalta, Hotel Metropole  T1/2.......................................................................................................................................2 100
124941. Yalta, pier T2................................................................................................................................................................ 2 100
124942. Yalta, port, steamship (fa) T3.....................................................................................................................................2 100
124943. Yalta, quay T1/2...........................................................................................................................................................2 100
124944. Yalta, quay  T1/2..........................................................................................................................................................2 100
124945. Yalta, quay, Cafe Florin (fa) T3.................................................................................................................................. 2 100
124946. Yalta, Red Cross T1/2.................................................................................................................................................1 400
124947. Yalta (small tear) T3.....................................................................................................................................................2 100
124948. Yalta, Square Alexandrowski  T1/2............................................................................................................................2 100
124949. Yalta, steamship (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................................................2 100

Uruguay

124950. Montevideo, Corrales de un Saladero / cattle farm T2/3.........................................................................................1 260
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124951. Montevideo; Estación del F.C.C. Uruguay / railway station (EB) T3......................................................................1 820
124952. Montevideo, faculty of law T3.....................................................................................................................................1 120
124953. Montevideo, Fortaleza del Cerro / fortress (EK) T2/3................................................................................................. 980
124954. Montevideo Parque Rodó, lake T1.............................................................................................................................1 470
124955. Montevideo, Plaza Independencia / square T2........................................................................................................... 840

Venezuela

124956. Caracas, Avenida Urdaneta / street, automobiles, photo T2..................................................................................1 400
124957. Caracas, Av. Fuerzas Armadas, Seguros Sociales / street, social insurance building, photo (gluemark) T2/31 400
124958. Caracas, Centro Simón Bolívar, General Electric / towers, automobiles, photo T1/2..........................................1 400
124959. Caracas, Ciudad Universitaria / university, photo T2.............................................................................................. 1 400
124960. Caracas, Panorama / general view, photo T2.......................................................................................................... 1 400
124961. Caracas, Puenta Nueva República / bridge, automobiles, photo T2.....................................................................1 400
124962. Caracas, Sabana Grande, Radio City / street, radio building, automobiles, photo T2........................................1 400
124963. Caracas, Unidad Residencial 2 de Diciembre / residential complex, photo (EK) T2/3........................................1 400
124964. Caracas, Viaducto Union sobre la Avenida Castro / viaduct (EK) T2/3................................................................ 1 400

Vietnam

124965. Chau Doc (Cochinchine) Tombeau du Mandarin Vin-Thé, á Chaudoc / Tomb of the Mandarin T1/2...............2 100
124966. Chau Doc (Cochinchine) Tombeau du Mandarin Vin-Thé, á Chaudoc / Tomb of the Mandarin (fa) T2...........2 100
124967. Cochinchina, Mytho, L'Inspection / Inspectorate (wet corner) T3............................................................................. 980
124968. Hanoi, lake (EK) T3.........................................................................................................................................................700
124969. Hanoi, municipal schools T2..........................................................................................................................................980
124970. Hanoi (Tonkin), Cathédrale, sortie de la Messe / Cathedral, TCV card (EK) T2/3.............................................. 2 100
124971. Hanoi (Tonkin); Square du Petit Lac / Small Lake Square T1/2............................................................................ 2 100
124972. Hué (Annam), Rotissage d'un boeuf pour une féte publique / Beef roasting for a public holiday, TCV card

T1/2................................................................................................................................................................................2 100
124973. Saigon, Annamit burial (EK) T3..................................................................................................................................1 120
124974. Saigon, Ho Chi Minh City; Attelages de boeufs cochinchinois / Ox carts T1........................................................2 100
124975. Saigon, Ho Chi Minh City, (Cochinchine); Jardin Botanique - Le Kiosque / Botanical Garden, Kiosk pavilion

T1/2................................................................................................................................................................................2 100
124976. Saigon, Ho Chi Minh City (Cochinchine); Un Village sur Pilotis en Coehinehine / A village on the water T1....2 100
124977. Saigon, Ho Chi Minh City; Fiancailles Sino-Annamites / Sino-Annamites engagement T1................................2 100
124978. Saigon, Ho Chi Minh City; Hotel des Postes et Télégraphes / Post and Telegraph Office T1/2........................2 100
124979. Saigon, Ho Chi Minh City; Jardin Botanique, La Pergola / botanical garden, automobile (EK) T2/3....................840
124980. Saigon, Ho Chi Minh City; La Justice de Paix / Courthouse T1/2.......................................................................... 2 100
124981. Saigon, Ho Chi Minh City; Le Palais de Justice / Courthouse T1/2.......................................................................2 100
124982. Saigon, Ho Chi Minh City; Le Pousse - Pousse saigonnais / rickshaw T1............................................................2 100
124983. Saigon, Ho Chi Minh City; Pousse-Pousse en panne, Compagnie des Messageries Maritimes,

Cherry-brandy Marie Brizard & Roger / rickshaw is out of order, advertisement, from postcard booklet (EK)
T2/3................................................................................................................................................................................2 100

124984. Saigon, Ho Chi Minh City, Thu Dau Mot (Cochinchine); Jardin de l'Inspection de Thudaumot / Inspection
Garden of Thudaumot T2............................................................................................................................................2 100

124985. Saigon, Ho Chi Minh City; Une Allée du Jardin Botanique de Saigon / Botanical Garden T1............................2 100
124986. Saigon, Ho Chi Minh City; Une Flotille de Barques de Mer / Fleet of sea boats (fl) T1/2....................................2 100

Motívumok

Állat

124987. Birds. S.T.Z.F. No. 1311. T2/3....................................................................................................................................1 400
124988. Cameroon killed rhinoceros (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................1 400
124989. Chicken cart transporting an egg. Easter art greeting card. litho (Rb) T2/3..........................................................1 400
124990. Chicken, Wezel & Naumann litho (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................840
124991. Dead birds in still life, Meissner & Buch Künstler-Postkarten Serie 1167. litho T2.................................................840
124992. Dragonflies, Art Nouveau litho T2/3...........................................................................................................................1 820
124993. Eagle, Raphael Tuck & Sons Oilette Serie Adler No. 584 B. s: Hans Schmidt T2..................................................840
124994. Eagle, Raphael Tuck & Sons Oilette Serie Adler No. 584 B. s: Hans Schmidt (EK) T2/3......................................840
124995. Easter, rabbits, F.P.S.I.G. Nr. 447. Emb. (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................980
124996. French humorous art postcard, smoking fish, artist signed T2...............................................................................1 820
124997. Napfürdőző urak, napfürdőző szarvasmarhák / sunbathing cows, sunbathing men, photo (EK) T2/3............. 1 820
124998. Parrot. 326/2. s: A. Wagner (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................1 400
124999. Parrot. 326/3. s: A. Wagner (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................1 400
125000. Prosit Neujahr / New Year, geese T2........................................................................................................................1 400
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125001. Scenes et Types, Chameau charge / camel (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................840
125002. Storks T2..........................................................................................................................................................................700
125003. Strauss / Ostrich, Meinhold's Tierbild Nir. 18. s: Weczerzick (EK) T2/3.................................................................. 840

Auto

125004. Couple in automobile, E.S.D. Serie 1239. (EK) T2/3............................................................................................... 1 260
125005. Couple in automobile s: Ch. Scolik T2.......................................................................................................................1 680
125006. Japanese autobuses on a mountain road T1/2........................................................................................................ 1 120
125007. Vintage automobile 'Waldfrieden' photo T2.............................................................................................................. 2 100

Bélyeg

125008. Denmark, set of stamps, coat of arms, Ottmar Zieher Carte Philatelie No. 2 (EB) T3.........................................1 400
125009. Estados Unidos do Brasil / United states of Brazil, set of stamps, flag; Ottmar Zieher D.R.G.M. 222744. No.

38. Emb. litho (tűnyom / pinhole) T4.......................................................................................................................... 2 100
125010. "Magyar a magyarért", 1938-1939 alkalmi bélyegsorozata / Hungarian stamps, special issue of 1938-1939

(EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................................................1 400
125011. Síelő. Bélyegekből kivágott és összeragasztott képeslap. Budai nyomda / skiing, winter sport. Made out of

stamps T2..................................................................................................................................................................... 2 660

Cirkusz

125012. Pierrot und Pierrette, clowns, Nr. 696. s: Englerth T2.................................................................................................980

Egyenruhások, foglalkozások

125013. Berck-Plage, Peche aux Crevettes / Shrimp Fishing (EK) T2/3.............................................................................1 120
125014. Berck-Plage, Pecheuses etendant les filets / fisherwomen T1/2........................................................................... 1 400
125015. Berck-Plage, Pecheuses ramassant le poisson / fishermen T1.............................................................................1 120
125016. Chiemsee, Fischer-Studie / Fishermen (EK) T2/3................................................................................................... 1 260
125017. Christian Belschner, Schriftsteller, Pädagoge, Begründer des Historischen Vereins Ludwigsburg / Writer,

Teacher, Founder of the Historical Society of Ludwigsburg (EK) T2/3................................................................. 2 100
125018. La vendeuse de poissons / Fish vendor woman, Salon J.P.P. No. 2195., s: J. Wagner T2...................................840

Erotika

125019. 1918 "Cheek" Gently erotic lady art postcard. B.K.W.I. Nr. 860/3. artist signed (EK) T2/3.................................1 820
125020. 1918 Venus Anadyomene / Erotic nude lady art postcard. Rotophot Nr. 593. s: Tolnay T2...............................1 400
125021. Bacchantin / Bacante / Erotic nude lady art postcard. "Apollon Sophia" 64. s: Bernhard (fl) T2/3.....................1 400
125022. Chrysanthemum, gently erotic art postcard, Nr. 211. s: Innocent Ferenc (fl) T2/3...............................................1 400
125023. Das Bad der Psyche / The bath of Psyche, erotic nude lady, Stengel & Co. 29281. s: Frederic Leighton T1/2

........................................................................................................................................................................................1 400
125024. La Combattante. A. Nordenholz, Berlin / Erotic nude lady sculpture T2................................................................1 820
125025. Miriam / Erotic nude lady art postcard. Magyar Rotophot Társaság No. 106. s: Magyar-Mannheimer T2.......1 820
125026. Odalisk, gently erotic art postcard, Nr. 214. s: Innocent Ferenc T1/2................................................................... 1 400
125027. Primavera, gently erotic art postcard, Nr. 212. s: Innocent Ferenc T2..................................................................1 400

Folklór

125028. 1902 Barbier arabe / Arab barber, Tunisian folklore (small tear) T2/3..................................................................1 400
125029. 1902 Jeník a Marenka "Prodaná Nevesta" / Czech folklore art postcard. Art Nouveau, floral (EB) T3.............1 820
125030. 1907 Arles. Type d'Arlesienne / French folklore, lady from Arles (EK) T2/3.........................................................1 400
125031. 1910 Magyar folklór művészlap / Hungarian folklore art postcard (fa) T3............................................................ 1 820
125032. 1912 Austrian folklore art postcard. Monopol 283-3. s: A. v. Schreitter (szakadás / tear) T3............................ 1 820
125033. 1912 Magyar folklór művészlap / Hungarian folklore art postcard (EK) T2/3.......................................................1 820
125034. 1914 Caracas, Chamiseras / women, Venezuelan folklore (EB) T2/3...................................................................1 400
125035. 1917 Costume ticinese (Valle Maggia) / Swiss folklore from Valle Maggia, lady with goats (Rb) T2/3............ 1 540
125036. 1918 Magyar folklór művészlap. Rigler R.J.E. / Hungarian folklore art postcard (EK) T2/3............................... 1 820
125037. 1920 Senegal, Pileuse de Couscous / African folklore, Couscous pounder (EB) T3...........................................1 820
125038. 1924 Costumi Napoletani, Venditori di agli e cipolle / Italian folklore from Napoli, garlic and onion sellers

(EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................................................1 820
125039. 1926 Czech folklore, lady in traditional costume s: Frantisek Sindelár (fl) T2/3...................................................1 680
125040. 1936 Magyar folklór művészlap / Hungarian folklore art postcard, boy with flowers T2..................................... 1 820
125041. 1939 Juhász, magyar folklór művészlap / Schäfer / Shepherd, Hungarian folklore art postcard (EK) T2/3.....1 820
125042. 1939 Magyar folklór művészlap / Hungarian folklore art postcard, lady with cherries s: Bernáth (fl) T2/3....... 1 400
125043. 1941 Mohácsi magyar népviselet. Magyar folklór művészlap / Hungarian folklore art postcard, peasant

dress s: Szilágyi G. Ilona (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................... 1 820
125044. 1942 Magyar folklór üdvözlőlap / Hungarian folklore greeting card (felületi sérülés / surface damage) T2/3..1 820
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125045. 1942 Szívélyes üdvözlet névnapjára / Hungarian folklore art postcard with Name Day greetings s: Szilágyi
G. Ilona (Rb) T2/3.........................................................................................................................................................1 820

125046. A dunántúli birkás / Hungarian shepherd, folklore, s: Köves (EK) T2/3....................................................................700
125047. Africa in song and story. Two of Jas. H. Balmer's kaffir boys (fa) T2/3.................................................................1 120
125048. African folklore, ethnic nude, photo T2/3...................................................................................................................1 680
125049. Apres la messe / Mission church, folklore; Mission des Indes Orientales T1/2....................................................1 260
125050. A scene in the desert. Egyptian folklore, camels (EK) T2/3....................................................................................1 540
125051. Bergführer / German folklore, mountain guide. Moderne Münchner Meister Nr. 2. s: Ludwig Voss (EK) T2/31 820
125052. Caucasian folklore s: Oskar Schmerling T2..............................................................................................................2 100
125053. Cochinchine, Tirailleurs annamites Groupe de Tambours et Clairons / Indochinese soldiers with drums and

trumpet, TCV card (wet corner) T2/3.........................................................................................................................2 100
125054. Congo, Tete d'hippopotame / African folklore, hippopotamus head (EK) T2/3....................................................1 820
125055. Costumes de Savoie. Seez (Tarentaise) / French folklore (EK) T2/3....................................................................1 820
125056. Costumi Siciliani, Pescatore / Sicilian follore, fisherman T2...................................................................................... 980
125057. Cuzco. Peruvian folklore art postcard, lady (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................1 400
125058. Czech folklore, Hotel Koruna advertisement on the backside, artist signed T1/2................................................1 540
125059. Czech folklore, J.P.P. 747. s: J. Koudelka T2..............................................................................................................700
125060. Csárdás / Hungarian folklore T2....................................................................................................................................700
125061. Der olle ehrliche Seemann / German folklore, old sailor T2....................................................................................1 400
125062. Dolce far niente / Italian folklore, doing nothing (EK) T2/3......................................................................................1 400
125063. Dutch children, folklore, s: Feiertag T2......................................................................................................................1 400
125064. Eesti maastik / Motiv aus Eesti / Estonian folklore T2............................................................................................. 1 820
125065. Egerländer (bei Karlsbad, Marienbad, Franzensbad) / Czech folklore from the Egerland region s: G. Zindel T2

........................................................................................................................................................................................1 820
125066. Egger-Rieser-Truppe, Tiroler Sanger & Tanzer aus Schwaz / folk costumes, dancers and singers, Austrian

folklore from Schwaz (Tirol), Art Nouveau, floral T2................................................................................................1 400
125067. Egyptian folklore T2.........................................................................................................................................................840
125068. Expedition Citroen-Centre Afrique, Second Mission Haardt-Audouin Dubreuil, Nigerian folklore, Djermas

warriors at a parade T1............................................................................................................................................... 1 400
125069. Fischfang in Holland / Dutch fisherwomen, folklore s: H. Hermann (EB) T3............................................................980
125070. Góral / Polish folklore art postcard s: Wl. Skoczylas (Rb) T2/3..............................................................................1 820
125071. Greek folklore, photo T2.................................................................................................................................................980
125072. Guinée Francaise. Bassari au sabre empanaché / French Guinea, Bassari people, half-nude man with

saber, West African folklore (fl) T2/3......................................................................................................................... 1 400
125073. Guinée Francaise, Coniaguis tirant a l'arc / Coniagui archers, Guinean folklore T2............................................1 400
125074. Guinée Francaise. Elegant Bassari / French Guinea, Bassari people, half-nude man, West African folklore T2

........................................................................................................................................................................................1 820
125075. Guinée Francaise. Enfants Bassaris / French Guinea, Bassari people, half-nude boys, West African folklore

(EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................................................1 400
125076. Guinée Francaise. Types de Coniaguis / French Guinea, Coniagui people, half-nude woman, West African

folklore T2/3..................................................................................................................................................................1 400
125077. Hessische Trachten. Auf dem Spielplatze / German folklore from Hessen, playground. Kunstverlag Siegfried

Bäcker No. 5206. T2....................................................................................................................................................1 820
125078. Hol jártál az éjszaka? Magyar humoros folklór művészlap / Hungarian folklore art postcard, angry wife,

drunk husband humour (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................................................1 820
125079. Hongrie / magyar folklór / Hungarian folklore (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................1 820
125080. Hungarian Children (small tear) T3...............................................................................................................................700
125081. Hungarian folklore T2.................................................................................................................................................. 1 540
125082. Hungarian Girl (fl) T2/3...................................................................................................................................................700
125083. Italian folklore, lady T1/2............................................................................................................................................. 1 400
125084. Jeune negre / young African boy, folklore, Lehnert & Landrock T1/2....................................................................1 400
125085. Kansallismuseo. Voguleja / Nationalmuseum, Voguler / Finnish folklore T2........................................................ 1 820
125086. Koroyomé - Le Chef des Laptots et sa Femme / The head of Laptots and his wife, African folklore, TCV card

(EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................................................2 100
125087. L'Afrique en Couleurs. Mere et Enfant / African folklore, mother and child (EB) T3............................................ 1 540
125088. L'Afrique Noire. Jeune Homme Bassari / Bassari people, half-nude man, African folklore T2/3....................... 1 400
125089. La Grande Priére / The Great Prayer, Arabian folklore T2.........................................................................................980
125090. Laitiére Flamande / Flemish dairy vendors, folklore (EK) T2/3..................................................................................980
125091. Lappfamiljen a Skansen 1904. / Nordic Sami (Laplander) folklore. Foto Hulda Nyberg (fl) T2/3......................1 820
125092. Macedonian folklore s: J. Popp T1/2.............................................................................................................................700
125093. Magyar folklór művészlap / Hungarian folklore art postcard T2.............................................................................1 820
125094. Magyar folklór művészlap / Hungarian folklore art postcard (EB) T3.................................................................... 1 820
125095. Magyar folklór művészlap / Hungarian folklore art postcard s: Csikós Tóth A. (fl) T2/3......................................1 820
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125096. Marchands de parfums / perfume vendors, Tunisian folklore T1/2........................................................................1 400
125097. Miesbacherin. Oberbayr. Trachten (Miesbacher Tracht) / German folklore, lady from Miesbach T2............... 1 400
125098. Norge. Lapper. Finmarken / Nordic Sami (Laplander) folklore. Foto Hulda Nyberg (b) T4................................ 1 820
125099. Olasz férfi San Genesio városából, Dél-Tirol / Italian folklore from San Genesio (Südtirol) T2/3......................1 400
125100. Paysanne d'Épire / Greek folklore art postcard, peasant woman from Epirus s: Giallinas (EB) T2/3................1 400
125101. Polish folklore art postcard. J.C. Wieliczka 222. s: Wl. Tetmajer + "K.u.K. Geniedirektion in Krakau" "K.k. Lst.

Bef. Arbt. Abtlg. Nr. 1/25." T2/3..................................................................................................................................1 400
125102. Rügen, Volkstracht der Insel Rügen / German folklore, lady from Rügen Island T2............................................1 400
125103. Rättvik / Swedish folklore. litho s: Anne Ch. Sjöberg (lyuk / pinhole) T4...............................................................1 820
125104. Russian folklore art postcard (fa) T2/3......................................................................................................................1 820
125105. Sahara Algérien, Femme des Ouled-Nails / Ouled Nail woman, Algerian folklore T2.........................................1 400
125106. Sailes de Bearn Cheese-seller T2..............................................................................................................................2 800
125107. Salzburg, Glockenspiel, fountain (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................980
125108. Sterzinger Schützentrompeter. Oesterr.-Ungar. Volkstypen Serie XIX. Tiroler II. Nr. 7. / South Tyrolean

folklore from Sterzing (Vipiteno) s: Adolf Kaspar (EK) T2/3....................................................................................1 820
125109. Troupeau de Chameaux / Herd of Camels, North African folklore T2................................................................... 1 120
125110. Turkish folklore, women T2............................................................................................................................................840
125111. Type d'Arabe de Fantasia / Arab man from Tunisia, folklore T1/2.........................................................................1 400
125112. 'Type Noir' / Black man, Egyptian folklore T2.............................................................................................................. 840
125113. Un Phacochere / African folklore, warthog (fl) T2/3.................................................................................................1 820
125114. Venditore di Fichi d'India / Italian folklore, prickly pear seller. litho s: A. Valle (felületi sérülés / surface

damage) T2/3............................................................................................................................................................... 1 680
125115. Village scene T3...........................................................................................................................................................1 400
125116. Woman in folk costume with sickle, Swiss folklore (Rb) T2/3.................................................................................1 400
125117. Zeeland, Zuid-Beveland; Lady in traditional dress with bucket, Dutch folklore (cut) T4.........................................840

Gyerek

125118. 1900 Children art postcard, girl with flowers. Theo. Stroefer's Kunstverlag. Aquarell-Postkarte Serie IV.
(Kinder) No. 394. (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................................1 400

125119. 1901 Children art postcard, angel. Floral, litho (fl) T2/3..........................................................................................1 400
125120. 1901 Children art postcard, angels with gramophone. litho (fl) T2/3.....................................................................1 540
125121. 1904 Girl with flowers and dog (fl) T2/3.....................................................................................................................1 400
125122. 1911 Are you ready? Raphael Tuck & Sons "Oilette" Postcard 9855. "When all is young" (EK) T2/3..............1 820
125123. 1911 Children art postcard, horse riding. Meissner & Buch Künstler-Postkarten Serie 1745. "Kindlicher

Frohsinn" litho (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................................. 1 400
125124. 1915 "I will be good" Children art postcard, girl. The Carlton Publishing Co. Series No. 708/6. s: C. W.

Barber T2/3...................................................................................................................................................................1 820
125125. 1915 Kislány macskával / Little girl with cat (EK) T2/3............................................................................................1 400
125126. 1916 Dreaming, dreaming of you / Sorgloser Schlummer / Álom a holdsarlón. Asco 8409. B-Sch T2/3..........1 400
125127. 1917 Ohne Lebensmittelkarte / Children art postcard, fishing. Wohlgemuth & Lissner "Sommerurlaub an der

See" No. 978. s: Herbert Schultz + "K.u.K. Kmdo der Elektrokomp. 2. des Elektrobaons 11" (EK) T2/3..........1 820
125128. 1918 "Peggy" Children art postcard, girl. Reinthal & Newman No. 2001. s: Millicent Sowerby (EK) T2/3....... 1 820
125129. 1924 Fröhliche Ostern! / Children art postcard with Easter greetings s: Chicky Spark (szakadás / tear) T3...1 820
125130. 1927 Baroque child couple, Primus s: HP (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................1 400
125131. 1927 Children art postcard. Anna & Gasparini 432-2. s: Castelli T2/3..................................................................1 400
125132. 1930 Children art postcard, singing. Amag 0281. (EB) T2/3..................................................................................1 400
125133. 1931 Children art postcard, romantic couple. Fortuna 2257. s: Sgrilli (EK) T2/3.................................................1 400
125134. 1936 Silhouette children art postcard, boy with dog (EK) T2/3..............................................................................1 400
125135. 1937 Children art postcard, bathing. Amag 0277. T2..............................................................................................1 400
125136. 1942 Kriegserklarung / 'Declaration of war', children, dog, cat, Arthur Rehn & Co. Moderne Meister No. 331.

s: W. Schütze (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................................................................1 400
125137. 1944 Türelem rózsát terem / Children art postcard, boy with rose and dog. Amag 0499. (EK) T2/3................1 400
125138. A szerelmes mázoló / Child humour, Amag 0509. T2.................................................................................................700
125139. 'Aw! You'd be cross too!', child, humour, Edward Gross Co. Twelvetrees No. 15. litho T2................................1 400
125140. Babies, litho T2.............................................................................................................................................................1 400
125141. Baby, A.J.N. S. 15. Nr. 1. litho (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................700
125142. Boy and girl steps into a pond T1/2...............................................................................................................................840
125143. Boy, hand-made art postcard (non PC) (cut) T4......................................................................................................... 980
125144. Boy with flowers, B.K.W.I. 803-5. s: K. Feiertag T2.....................................................................................................840
125145. Child T2............................................................................................................................................................................ 560
125146. Child couple, girl, Excelsior 7507 T2......................................................................................................................... 1 400
125147. Child, NMM 4600/21. T2................................................................................................................................................560
125148. Children art postcard, Christmas (fl) T2/3.................................................................................................................1 400
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125149. Children art postcard, girl with dog. N.P.G. A1002/5. s: E. Weber T2...................................................................1 400
125150. Children art postcard. G.O.M. 3367. (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................1 820
125151. Children art postcard, litho T2.................................................................................................................................... 1 400
125152. Children art postcard, romantic couple. Proprietá Artistica riservata 1720-4. s: Colombo T2/3........................ 1 400
125153. Children art postcard s: Chicky Spark (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................1 820
125154. Children art postcard with baby. M. Munk Wien s: P. Ebner (szakadás / tear) T3...............................................1 820
125155. Children couple, Amag No. 0177. T2............................................................................................................................980
125156. Children (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................................................... 1 400
125157. Children, hand-made art postcard (non PC) (cut) T4................................................................................................. 980
125158. Children with dolls (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................................1 820
125159. Child with ball, NMM 4600/2. (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................560
125160. Child with pocket watch, N.H.(?) No. 654/2, artist signed T2....................................................................................840
125161. Csipkerózsika / "Sleeping Beauty" Children art postcard, romantic couple. Amag 0345. s: Margret Boriss

(EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................................................1 400
125162. Du machst mir schlaflose Nächte / Child, Primus 2567. s: Mabel Luvie Attwell (Rb) T3........................................700
125163. Ezért tartsak fogyókúrát? / child humour, Amag 0442. (EK) T2/3.............................................................................700
125164. 'Georgey Porgey, pudding and pie...', nursery rhyme, children, C. W. Faulkner & Co. Series 1234. s: H. G. C.

Marsh T2.......................................................................................................................................................................1 400
125165. Girls in folk costumes, Pittius T2................................................................................................................................1 400
125166. Girls in the garden, Pittius litho s: Inge Plotz T2.......................................................................................................1 400
125167. Girls with flowers T2........................................................................................................................................................840
125168. Girls with flowers (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................................840
125169. Girl with lantern, flowers, Primus s: HP T1/2............................................................................................................ 1 400
125170. Grete, Paul Heckscher No. 297. s: Lily Wrangel (EK) T2/3........................................................................................700
125171. 'Jack and Jill went up the hill...', nursery rhyme, children, C. W. Faulkner & Co. Series 1234. s: H. G. C.

Marsh T2.......................................................................................................................................................................1 400
125172. Kisgyerek a holddal / Little child with the moon T1/2...............................................................................................1 400
125173. Kissing at the beach WSSB 9056 T2............................................................................................................................980
125174. Our Darling / Child, The Carlton Publishing Series No. 652. s: C.W. Barber (EK) T2/3.........................................700
125175. Quite Ready / Sailor boy, The Carlton Publishing Co. Series No. 651. s: C. W. Barber (EK) T2/3.......................700
125176. Romantic couple, Children art postcard. Amag No. O. 16. (EK) T2/3................................................................... 1 400
125177. 'Simple Simon went a-fishing...', nursery rhyme, humour, C. W. Faulkner & Co. Series 1234. s: H. G. C.

Marsh (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................................................................1 400
125178. "Smiling even thro' the tears" Children art postcard, girl crying. Valentine & Sons Ltd. 560. s: Mabel Lucie

Attwell (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................................... 1 820
125179. Travellers, Amag 0320 s: Margret Boriss T2............................................................................................................1 400
125180. 'Wee Willie Winkie runs thro' the town...', nursery rhyme, children, C. W. Faulkner & Co. Series 1234. s: H.

G. C. Marsh T2.............................................................................................................................................................1 400

Hadihajó

125181. 1916 "Deutschland" / WWI German Navy (Kaiserliche Marine) art postcard, lady in mariner's uniform s:
Usabal + "K.u.K. Inft. Rgt. Fr. v. Hazai Nr. 46." (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................1 820

125182. 1916 Exzellenz v. Fischel Admiral / WWI German Navy (Kaiserliche Marine), Admiral Fischel (EK) T2/3......1 820
125183. 1916 SMS Erzherzog Friedrich, a K. u. K. haditengerészet csatahajójának matróza szabadságon

szárazföldön / K.u.K. Kriegsmarine / Mariner of SMS Erzherzog Friedrich on holiday on mainland, photo (fl)
T2/3................................................................................................................................................................................2 100

125184. Admiral Graf von Spee T1/2....................................................................................................................................... 1 680
125185. B.98 hält II. Flottille in einen siebten Rauchschleier zum Schutz gegen feindl. Monitore / B.98 holds II. Flotilla

in a seventh smokescreen to protect against the enemy's monitors, WWI German battleships (EK) T2/3...... 1 400
125186. Cherbourg, demolition of the cruiser Tourville; Chocolate & Thé de la Cie Coloniale T2....................................1 680
125187. Cruirassé "Strasbourg" / French battleship Strasbourg s: Léon Haffner T1......................................................... 1 400
125188. Die Beschiessung der englischen Küste durch deutsche Kriegsschiffe / WWI German warship (small tear) T3

........................................................................................................................................................................................1 260
125189. Exzellenz v. Fischel, Admiral / WWI Imperial German Navy (Kaiserliche Marine) Admiral (fa) T2/3................ 1 820
125190. Exzellenz v. Knorr, Admiral / WWI Imperial German Navy (Kaiserliche Marine) Admiral (EK) T2/3.................1 820
125191. French cruiser Foch T1...................................................................................................................................................980
125192. German destroyers sinking on the right and battleships in the distance (EK) T2/3............................................. 1 540
125193. Graf zu Dohna-Schlodien. Kommandant SMS Möwe / WWI Imperial German Navy (Kaiserliche Marine),

commander of SMS Möwe T2....................................................................................................................................1 820
125194. 'Jolly Jack' British mariner, s: H. Notwich (EK) T2/3................................................................................................1 120
125195. Kaiser Marine girl, German navy; P.F.B. 3892/6 s: Usabal T1/2............................................................................1 400
125196. Kapitänleutnant Otto Weddingen T1/2......................................................................................................................1 680
125197. Kapitänleutnant von Mücke / WWI Imperial German Navy (Kaiserliche Marine), Captain lieutenant (EK) T2/3

........................................................................................................................................................................................1 820
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125198. Nach dem Sturm / German Naval battle, battle ships, E.A. Seemann Nr. 57. s: Th. Weber (EK) T2/3.............1 120
125199. Prinz Adalbert von Preussen T1/2............................................................................................................................. 1 680
125200. Prinz Adalbert von Preussen and his dogs T2/3...................................................................................................... 2 100
125201. Sailors of the mast, photo (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................1 120
125202. SM Hochsee Torpedo S Klasse / German navy, torpedo boat T1.........................................................................1 400
125203. SM Linienschiff Zähringen T2.....................................................................................................................................1 680
125204. Toulon, Sortie d'un Contre-Torpilleur / WWI French destroyer, battle ship (EK) T2/3.........................................1 400

Hajó

125205. 1910 "Isbytaren" Swedish steamship on frozen lake, photo T1/2..........................................................................1 400
125206. 1912 Ocean liner steamship art postcard (fl) T2/3...................................................................................................1 820
125207. 1913 Eildampfer Baron Gautsch / SS Baron Gautsch Austro-Hungarian passenger ship (szakadás / tear)

T3/4................................................................................................................................................................................1 820
125208. 1927 Cunard Line RMS Caronia (fl) T3.....................................................................................................................1 820
125209. Calais, La Malle dans l'Avant-Port / French steamer 'La Malle' at the port (EK) T2/3............................................980
125210. Canadian Pacific Liner Montclare (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................ 1 120
125211. Children in sailing ship, G.G.K. No. 709. litho T2..................................................................................................... 1 400
125212. 'Damensalon' / Ladies saloon, ship interior T2......................................................................................................... 1 120
125213. Doppelschrauben - Salondampfer " Prinz Friedrich Wilhelm " / " SS Prinz Friedrich Wilhelm " Ocean liner T1/2

........................................................................................................................................................................................1 120
125214. Fährschiff "Konung Gustaf V" (EM) T4......................................................................................................................1 820
125215. Hamburger Hafen, Ausreise M.S. "Monte Sarmiento" T2.......................................................................................1 400
125216. Kapitain Gustav Brandt am Dampfer Aeolus T1/2...................................................................................................2 100
125217. Lafayette, Paquebot de Compagnie Générale Transatlantique / French Trasnatlantic liner ship (EK) T2/3....1 260
125218. MS Saturnia-Vulcania, passanger ship of the Cosulich Line (EK) T2/3................................................................... 980
125219. Norddeutscher llloyd, Turbinen-Schnelldampfer 'Bremen' / Turbine fast steamer T2............................................980
125220. Norddeutscher LLoyd Bremen, Schnelldampfer "Kronprinz Wilhelm" vor New York / SS Kronprinz Wilhelm

T2/3................................................................................................................................................................................1 540
125221. Ostend, SS Princesse Elisabeth T1/2....................................................................................................................... 1 120
125222. Piroscafo "Toscana" "Lloyd Triestino" Trieste (EK) T2/3........................................................................................ 1 400
125223. 'Rauchzimmer ersters Klasse' / Smoking room of the first class, ship interior T2................................................1 120
125224. R.H.M.S. Ellinis, Chandris Lines ship, art postcard, s: Derrick Snoothy (EK) T2/3.................................................700
125225. Russian steamship in Paris, photo. TCV card (13,4 cm x 8,4 cm) (non PC) T2.................................................. 1 400
125226. Saint-Nazaire, Espagne steamship T1......................................................................................................................1 120
125227. Saint-Nazaire, steamship "La Provence" T2.............................................................................................................1 120
125228. Saint-Nazaire, Transatlantic steamship "La Normandie" T2.................................................................................. 1 120
125229. SS Amazone T1........................................................................................................................................................... 1 400
125230. SS Mendoza, S.G.T.M. (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................................................1 260
125231. SS Ranchi, India Mail and Passenger Service, ocean liner of the Peninsular and Oriental Steam Navigation

Company T2................................................................................................................................................................. 1 120
125232. SS Rolandseck, steamship T2...................................................................................................................................1 120
125233. Strangnas Express / Swedish steamship, photo T1/2.............................................................................................1 400
125234. Un vieux Loup de Mer / Sailor from Normandy T1/2................................................................................................1 400
125235. Vierschrauben-Turbinen-Schnelldampfer "Europa" Norddeutscher Lloyd Bremen / German ocean liner

steamship s: Robert Schmidt (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................1 820
125236. 'Wintergarten' / Winter garden, ship interior T2........................................................................................................1 120

Híres Ember

125237. 1953 Alexandr Fagyejev / Alexander Fadeyev; A Béke-Világtanács budapesti ülésszaka. T1......................... 1 400
125238. Ferdinand Lassalle, német jogász és szocialista politikus, a lassalleanizmus névadója / Prussian-German

jurist, philosopher, socialist and politician who is best remembered as the initiator of the social-democratic
movement in Germany (fa) T3....................................................................................................................................1 400

125239. Henrik Ibsen (fl) T2/3...................................................................................................................................................1 400
125240. Joseph Victor von Scheffel. M.S. 1. Folge Nr. 10. T2/3...........................................................................................1 400
125241. Leo Tolstoy T1/2...........................................................................................................................................................1 820
125242. Lyonel Wehner T1/2........................................................................................................................................................840

Hölgyek

125243. 1904 L'Energique Belle-Mere / Lady art postcard. Emb. litho (ázott / wet damage) T3......................................1 820
125244. 1909 Lady art postcard with stork (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................1 820
125245. 1911 Hölgy kalapos rátéttel / Lady with hat applique (fl) T2/3................................................................................1 400
125246. 1912 The Fan / Lady art postcard T2/3.....................................................................................................................1 820
125247. 'A child's love', The Carlton Publishing Co. Series No. 676/5., s: C.W. Barber (EK) T2/3......................................840
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125248. Italian lady art postcard, couple in love. Serie 1075-4. (EK) T2/3..........................................................................1 820
125249. Ladies in ancient dresses T2......................................................................................................................................... 840
125250. Lady T2..........................................................................................................................................................................1 400
125251. Lady, art postcard, litho T2.............................................................................................................................................840
125252. Lady (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................................................. 1 400
125253. Lady (fl) T2/3.................................................................................................................................................................1 400
125254. Lady, Serie 651. No. 6. litho, decorated (fl) T2/3.........................................................................................................700
125255. Lady with flower (kopott sarkak / worn corners) T2/3.................................................................................................560
125256. Lady with roses T1/2.......................................................................................................................................................560
125257. Mi-Careme 1907. Reine des Reines / French lady, decorated T2/3......................................................................1 820
125258. Remény, hope, Divald Károly (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................560
125259. Romantic couple T2.....................................................................................................................................................1 400
125260. Romantic couple (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................................................1 400

Humor

125261. 1924 Achtung! Haltestelle / Drunk humour (EB) T3.................................................................................................1 820
125262. Fisherman attacked by fish, humour, Cecami No. 1010, s: Mario Vellani Marchi (EK) T2/3.................................980
125263. Humoros szecessziós képeslap / humorous art nouveau postcard T2/3.................................................................840

Katonai

125264. '1307 Serment du Grutli, Bundesschwur im Rutli' Der schweizer Soldat im Laufe der Jahrhunderte /
Switzerland, military history s: Elzingre T1/2............................................................................................................ 1 120

125265. '1315 Morgarten' Der schweizer Soldat im Laufe der Jahrhunderte / Switzerland, military history s: Elzingre
T1/2................................................................................................................................................................................1 120

125266. '1386 Sempach' Der schweizer Soldat im Laufe der Jahrhunderte / Switzerland, military history s: Elzingre
T1/2................................................................................................................................................................................1 120

125267. '1444 St. Jakob an der Birs, St-Jacques sur la Birse' Der schweizer Soldat im Laufe der Jahrhunderte /
Switzerland, military history s: Elzingre T1/2............................................................................................................ 1 120

125268. 1901 Generalfeldmarschall Graf Waldersee. Oberkommandirender de verbündeten Truppen in China /
German Field Marshal, Chief of the Imperial German General Staff and head of the eight-nation relief force
in China. Lith. Kunstanstalt Heinr. & Aug Brüning litho (EK) T2/3..........................................................................1 820

125269. 1901 Théorie d'histoire / French military art postcard, litho (szakadás / tear) T3................................................ 1 820
125270. 1904 Brasschaet-Polygone. Dans le grand champ de tir / Belgian military (EK) T2/3.........................................1 820
125271. 1904 Les Honneurs, Au jour d'hui / French military, soldier, Mes-Cartes s: L. Vallet (EK) T2/3........................... 840
125272. 1908 Mainz, German military, group of soldiers with bicycles. photo (EK) T2/3..................................................1 820
125273. 1909 Berlin, Charlottenburg, German military, group of soldiers. photo (kis szakadás / small tear) T2/3........ 1 820
125274. 1913 German military, group of soldiers. Atelier Oscar Sprössig (Döbeln) photo (EK) T3.................................1 820
125275. 1914-1915 Un duel d'Artillerie sur le front / French army, artillery in battle T1/2................................................. 1 680
125276. 1914 Generaloberst von Hindenburg / WWI German military, Field Marshal (EB) T2/3.....................................1 820
125277. 1914 Grentbesetzung, Kavallerie, Cavallerie / WWI Swiss Cavalry T2................................................................... 840
125278. 1914 Guerre Européenne / WWI military, burning city by the British (EK) T2/3...................................................1 120
125279. 1914 Indian troops marching (EB) T3........................................................................................................................1 540
125280. 1914 WWI Indian lancier troops T2........................................................................................................................... 1 680
125281. 1915 Budapest, sérült osztrák-magyar katonák csoportja nővérekkel / WWI Austro-Hungarian K.u.K.

military, group of injured soldiers with nurses. photo (EK) T2/3.............................................................................2 100
125282. 1915 Budapest, sérült osztrák-magyar katonák csoportja nővérekkel / WWI Austro-Hungarian K.u.K.

military, group of injured soldiers with nurses. photo (fa) T4.................................................................................. 2 100
125283. 1915 Feldzug 1914/15 / WWI German military, group of soldiers. photo (EK) T2/3............................................1 820
125284. 1915 Kriegsjahr 1915 - Zu Gunsten des Witwen- und Waisenhilfsfond nach Angehörigen der gesamten

bewaffneten Macht T2/3..............................................................................................................................................1 680
125285. 1915 Westl. Kriegsschauplatz 3. Dover-Calais-Paris / WWI military map (EK) T3..............................................1 820
125286. 1916 Der französiche Angriff auf den Maisonnette Wald bei Biaches / WWI French-German battle T2.............700
125287. 1916 Königliche Besuch an der Westfront, der König in Bapaume / Wilhelm II at the Western battlescene in

France; original photo T1/2.........................................................................................................................................3 220
125288. 1916 New Year's eve, WWI Hungarian soldiers group photo (EK) T2/3...............................................................1 400
125289. 1916 Seine Königliche Hoheit der Großherzog Friedrich von Baden bei Seinen Leibgrenadieren im

Schützengraben / WWI German military, Frederick II, Grand Duke of Baden in the trenches (EB) T3............ 1 820
125290. 1916 Wolhynische Sümpfe / WWI K.u.k. military, Volhynian marshes (EK) T2/3................................................... 700
125291. 1917 Hinter einem Mühlrad bis zu den Knien im Wasser stehend, schießt Zugsführer Vinzenz Pateder vom

Infanterieregiment Nr. 84. mit großer Ruhe und Sicherheit auf eine feindliche Abteilung. Aus dem goldenen
Buche der Armee Serie IV. Offizielle Karte für Rotes Kreuz, Kreigsfürsorgeamt Kriegshilfsbüro Nr. 434. /
WWI Austro-Hungarian K.u.K. military art postcard, support fund s: Fr. Jung (ragasztónyom / glue marks)
T2/3................................................................................................................................................................................1 820

125292. 1918 Ilyen finom a béke. Béke Lapok / WWI peace propaganda s: Lázár Oszkár (vágott / cut) T4................. 1 540
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125293. 1921 Magyar honvédek, csoportkép / Hungarian soldiers, group photo T2.........................................................1 540
125294. 1929 Funerailles du Marechal Foch; Delegations militaires Americaine et Anglaise / the funeral of Marshal

Foch T1......................................................................................................................................................................... 2 800
125295. 1929 Funerailles du Marechal Foch; le fanion et le cheval du Marechal / the funeral of Marshal Foch T1.......1 400
125296. 1929 Funerailles du Marechal Foch; les cordons du Poéle. Marechal Caviglia, General Pershing / the funeral

of Marshal Foch T1......................................................................................................................................................2 800
125297. 1929 Funerailles du Marechal Foch; les Princes de Galles, de Belgique et de Monaco / the funeral of

Marshal Foch T1.......................................................................................................................................................... 2 800
125298. 1929 Funerailles du Marechal Foch / the funeral of Marshal Foch T1...................................................................1 400
125299. 1929 Levente fiúk kirándulása / Hungarian paramilitary youth organization on an excursion, group photo T21 400
125300. 1937 Luftschutzkurs / German military air protection course, photo T2................................................................1 820
125301. A katona álma / The dream of the soldier, Serie 259-33. (fl) T2/3......................................................................... 1 400
125302. Am Lagerfeuer / Around the campfire, WWI K.u.K. soldiers, Kilophot Nr. 3. s: Engelhardt Hüsshauser (EK)

T2/3................................................................................................................................................................................1 400
125303. Angers - 6. Regiment de Génie. Construction d'un Pont volant / French pioneers, bridge construction T1/2..1 120
125304. Angriff / Lady with dachshund dog, flirting German military officers. M. Munk Wien Nr. 1118. s: Zasche

(ragasztónyom / glue marks) T2/3............................................................................................................................. 1 400
125305. Armee Belge - Guide / Belgian soldier s: M. Wagemans T1/2................................................................................1 820
125306. Artillerie-Offiziere am Tisch / Wehrmacht Artillery, German officers at the dining table, photo T1/2.................2 100
125307. Artilleur Alpin portant un canon de montagne, 2e Régiment 19e batterie / WWI French alpine artillery T2..... 1 120
125308. A safe escort, Metropolitan police, Raphael Tuck & Sons Oilette 9824. s: Harry Payne T2.............................. 1 400
125309. Attaque der de Ligne-Dragoner bei Kolin, 1757; Verlag von Gebrüder Stiepel / the battle of Kolin, litho T2....1 680
125310. Auf Posten / WWI German military, soldier, verlag v. Boysen & Maasch 7. s: Karl Müller (EK) T2/3................1 120
125311. Aus dem goldenen Buche der Armee Serie III. Rotes Kreuz Postkarte Nr. 351. / K.u.K. military art postcard

s: Marussig T2..............................................................................................................................................................1 120
125312. Aus dem goldenen Buche der Armee Serie III. Rotes Kreuz Postkarte Nr. 356. / K.u.K. military artist signed

postcard T1/2................................................................................................................................................................1 120
125313. Aus dem goldenen Buche der Armee Serie II. Rotes Kreuz Postkarte Nr. 263. / K.u.K. military art postcard s:

A. Marussig T2............................................................................................................................................................. 1 120
125314. Aus dem goldenen Buche der Armee Serie II. Rotes Kreuz Postkarte Nr. 265. / K.u.K. military art postcard s:

Fr. Jung T2....................................................................................................................................................................1 120
125315. Aus dem goldenen Buche der Armee Serie II. Rotes Kreuz Postkarte Nr. 267. / K.u.K. military art postcard T2

........................................................................................................................................................................................1 120
125316. Az ezredparancsnokság épülete, amelyet a huszanhatosok építettek / WWI Hungarian military, regimental

headquarters' office T2/3............................................................................................................................................ 1 400
125317. Bataille de la Marne. Un train dans le Marne / the battle of Marne. A train precipitated in the water (taken

from a postcard booklet) T1........................................................................................................................................2 100
125318. Battle of Deutsch-Wagram in 1809, Napoleon T2....................................................................................................1 400
125319. Bayr. Landw. Inf. Regt. No. 4. Adjutant des II. Bat. Oberleutnant Lerner März 1915 / WWI German military T2

........................................................................................................................................................................................1 820
125320. Bdintsi, military exercise (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................1 820
125321. Belagerung / Lady with dachshund dog, flirting German military officers. M. Munk Wien Nr. 1119. s: Zasche

(ragasztónyom / glue marks) T2/3............................................................................................................................. 1 400
125322. Bernard Montgomery, 1st Viscount Montgomery of Alamein s: Smit T1...............................................................1 120
125323. 'Besuch aus der Heimat...' / visitor from Home, German soldiers, litho T2........................................................... 1 260
125324. Betonschützengraben / WWI K.u.K. military trench T2............................................................................................1 680
125325. Brückensprengung auf dem russischen Kriegsschauplatz / bridge explosion at the Eastern front, K.u.K.

military art postcard T1...................................................................................................................................................980
125326. Brest-Litowsk, Feldbuchhandlung Strasse E., Feldbuchhandlung der Bugarmee / Első világháborús katonai

tábori könyvkereskedés üzlete / WWI military field book shop (EK) T2/3.............................................................1 680
125327. Büszke vagyok magyarjaimra 'Hadsegélyező' képeslap / Hungarian military propaganda T1/2.......................1 400
125328. Camp de Chambaran (Isere) / military camp T1...................................................................................................... 1 120
125329. Chasseurs Alpins au Camp / French elite mountain infantry camp T1/2..................................................................700
125330. Colonel Andrea dans la Colonne du Soueida / Lebanese military postcard, officers T1/2..................................1 400
125331. Commandante delle guardie palatine in grande uniforme / commander of the guards in full uniform, artist

signed  T1......................................................................................................................................................................1 680
125332. Croquis de Guerre 1914 / Railway bridge destroyed by the Russians in East Prussia, WWI T2.......................1 820
125333. Culver, Ind. Sham Battle, military school practice T2..............................................................................................1 120
125334. Der Kaiser in Lyck / Wilhelm II, Military WWI s: Schmidt  T2..................................................................................1 680
125335. Der Kaiser unter den siegreichen Truppen nach der Winterschlacht in Masuren auf dem Marktplatz zu Lyck

am 14. Februar / after the battle of the Masurian Lakes, Kaiser Wilhelm II T1/2................................................. 1 960
125336. Der Vermisste Kamerad / WWI German military, Deutscher Schulverein Karte Nr. 740. s: Th. Breidwiser T21 400
125337. Der vermisst Kamerad / WWI Austro-Hungarian fussars, Deutscher Schulverein Karte Nr. 740. s: Th.

Breidwiser  T2...............................................................................................................................................................1 400
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125338. Der Weltkrieg. Einnahme von Lüttich / WWI German military s: Curt Schulz T1/2..................................................700
125339. Der Weltkrieg. Einzug unserer Truppen in Brüssel. Der Bürgermeister überreicht den Schlüssel / WWI

German military s: Curt Schulz T1/2............................................................................................................................. 700
125340. Deutsche Pioniere stellen eine durch Bomben gesprengte Brücken wieder her. / WWI German military,

pioneers are rebuilding a bombarded bridge T2...................................................................................................... 1 400
125341. Dice il cannone: Anch'io ho combattuto con ardore, passione e sentimento. Edizione E. W. G. Gorizia /

Italian cannon T2..........................................................................................................................................................1 400
125342. Die Schlacht bei Longwy / Battle of Longwy, French-German military T2............................................................ 1 400
125343. Durch! / German military cavalry attack s: A. v. Rössler (EK) T2/3...........................................................................700
125344. Du schwert an meiner Linken!... / WWI German military, Deutscher Schulverein Karte Nr. 145. s: Theod.

Körner (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................................................1 400
125345. Easter, Hungarian soldier, girl T2...............................................................................................................................1 400
125346. Előörsön, Honvédelmi Ministerium Hadsegélyező Hivatal által kiadott / WWI Hungarian soldiers s:

Lengyel-Reinfuss T2....................................................................................................................................................1 400
125347. Előörs pihenője ellenséges földön / rest of outpost in hostile field, artist signed  T2............................................1 540
125348. Emprunt de la Libération; les Vainqueurs de la Marne. General Mangin / French military (non PC) T2........... 1 400
125349. Enver Pascha, türkischer Kriegsminister / Enver pasa, török hadügyminiszter, az 1908-as ifjútörök

mozgalom egyik vezetője / Enver Pasha, Ottoman military officer and a leader of the 1908 Young Turk
Revolution, Turkish Minister of War. G.G.W.II. Nr. 146. (felszíni sérülés / surface damage) T2/3.....................1 400

125350. Erinnerung an dem Weltkrieg 1914-1915 / WWI military music sheet s: Karl Closius (EK) T2/3.......................1 400
125351. Etat-Major de la Colonne du Soueida / Lebanese military postcard, automobiles, soldiers (EK) T2/3............. 1 400
125352. Feldmarschall Joseph Radetzky von Radetz s: F. Roubal (EK) T2/3....................................................................1 680
125353. Female soldier T2.........................................................................................................................................................1 820
125354. Female soldier s: Usabal  T2...................................................................................................................................... 1 680
125355. Fetes Franco-Russes de 1901. Les Manoeuvres de l'Est, Attaque du Fort de Fresnes. La Genie detruisant

les defenses d'approche / French military (fl) T2/3..................................................................................................1 820
125356. Flucht des in den Kämpfen in Polen geschlagenen russischen Heeres / WWI German-Russian battle in

Poland, Wohlfahrts-Karte s: Curt Schulz T2.............................................................................................................1 400
125357. Freund jetzt werden wir wandern, beede hin nach Flandern / WWI German soldiers T2...................................... 700
125358. Friedrich Bertram Sixt von Armin T1..........................................................................................................................1 960
125359. Friedrich II Herzog von Anhalt; Verlag von Gust. Liersch & Co., Rudolf Dührkoop phot. T1/2...........................1 680
125360. Gare a l'Oiseau malfaisant. Nos Guetteurs sont a leur poste / WWI French artillery T2........................................700
125361. General Gallieni / French General T2........................................................................................................................1 120
125362. General Gouraud on horseback, photo T1/2............................................................................................................ 2 100
125363. General Joseph Joffre, A. Noyer Galerie Patriotique 169. T2................................................................................ 1 120
125364. Generalleutnant Wild von Hohenborn, Kriegsminister / WWI German military, General and Minister of War T2

........................................................................................................................................................................................1 820
125365. Generalleutnant Wild von Hohenborn, Kriegsminister / WWI German military, General and Minister of War

(fl) T2/3..........................................................................................................................................................................1 820
125366. General Linsingen / Alexander von Linsingen, artist signed T2/3..........................................................................1 120
125367. Generaloberst Karl von Einem T1................................................................................................................................. 980
125368. German military officer, ASCO (Arthur Schuerer & Co.) 8837. B.-Sch. s: K. B. T2............................................. 1 680
125369. German soldier, Rotes Kreuz, Vereines Südmark Karte Nr. 181. s: R. Assmann (EK) T2/3..............................1 540
125370. German soldiers, marching, photo  T2...................................................................................................................... 1 680
125371. Ghaussekitzler / German soldiers, humour T2............................................................................................................ 700
125372. Gyalogsági löveg a lövészároban / WWI Hungarian infantry cannon in the trench, soldiers  T2....................... 1 820
125373. Gyalogság átkelése egy folyón, a Képes Újság felvételei; hátoldalán Lysoform reklám / WWI military card,

Lysoform advertisement on the backside (EK) T2/3................................................................................................1 820
125374. Harctéri toalett januárban, az Érdekes Újság kiadása / Military WWI Hungarian, washing in January (fl) T2/3

........................................................................................................................................................................................1 680
125375. Hauptmann Ernst Schneider vom Infanterieregimente Nr. 77. verteidigt einen wichtigen Übergang gegen

eine weit überlegene feindliche Übermacht und sichert so die rückwärtigen Stellungen. Offizielle Karte für
Rotes Kreuz, Kriegsfürsorgeamt, Kriegshilfsbüro Nr. 261. Aus dem goldenen Buche der Armee Serie II. /
WWI Austro-Hungarian K.u.k. military art postcard s: C. Benesch (EK) T2/3...................................................... 1 820

125376. Herzog Albrecht von Württemberg T1/2....................................................................................................................1 120
125377. Honfoglalás; Könyves Kálmán Nr. 573. / Hungarian conquest of the Carpathian Basin s: Munkácsy T2.........1 400
125378. Húsvéti üdvözlet. Márton L.-féle Cserkészlevelezőlapok Kiadóhivatala / WWII Hungarian military art

postcard with Easter greetings, soldier with rabbits and eggs s: Márton L. T3.................................................... 1 820
125379. Hungarian cavalry soldier, horse, photo T2.............................................................................................................. 1 120
125380. Hungarian hussar, lady heads with wings and hearts, bizarre, Kosmos 197. litho (fl) T2/3................................1 400
125381. Husar Samuel Kralik, vom Husarenregiment Nr. 6. Aus dem goldenen Buche der Armee Serie I. Offizielle

Karte für Rotes Kreuz, Kriegsfürsorgeamt, Kriegshilfsbüro Nr. 197. s: A. Marussig (EK) T2/3......................... 1 400
125382. Ich hatt einen Kameraden / German Jäger military, Deutscher Schulverein Karte Nr. 376. T2......................... 1 400
125383. Il medico italiano in guerra e in pace / Italian military art postcard, medics s: Livio Apolloni (fl) T2/3................1 820
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125384. In bewegter Zeit / Russian military s: S.W. Iwanoff T2/3.........................................................................................1 400
125385. Indian troop in the north of France T2........................................................................................................................1 540
125386. Infanteriepatrouille bei Nacht / WWI K.u.K. infantry at night, M & B Nr. 4680. 12 D. T2.....................................1 400
125387. 'In Harren und Krieg, In Sturz und Sieg...' Fürst Blücher, von Scharnhorst, Neidhardt. Raphael Tuck Oilette

Serie 'Zur Hundertjahrfeier' No. 932 T2.....................................................................................................................1 120
125388. Inspecteur de Cavalerie allemand / German military officer, Visé Paris No. 35. Leurs Caboches s: Emile

Dupuis T1/2......................................................................................................................................................................980
125389. In Vedetta / Italian cavalrymen (slightly worn edges) T2/3......................................................................................1 400
125390. Irossartig / German military officer, ASCO (Arthur Schuerer & Co.) 7821. B.Sch. s: K. B. T2........................... 1 680
125391. Jency / Prisoners of war, Ser. 76-45. s: W. Kossak T2/3........................................................................................1 400
125392. Joseph Joffre, photo T1/2...........................................................................................................................................1 400
125393. Josias von Heeringen T2.............................................................................................................................................1 680
125394. Karl von Bülow T1/2........................................................................................................................................................700
125395. Karl von Einem s: Bi-Ko T2/3......................................................................................................................................1 400
125396. Kriegsgetraut / Soldier with bride, artist signed T2/3...............................................................................................1 400
125397. Kriegsgetraut / WWI German military art postcard, soldier with wife (EM) T4..................................................... 1 540
125398. Kriegsminister Wild von Hohenborn / WWI German military, General and Minister of War (EK) T2/3..............1 820
125399. Kronprinz Wilhelm T2/3...............................................................................................................................................1 120
125400. "Kúszó előőrs éjjel" / 'outpost at night' WWI K.u.K. soldiers  T2.............................................................................1 400
125401. Lady in Uhlan uniform T1/2.........................................................................................................................................1 120
125402. Lady, soldier T2............................................................................................................................................................1 400
125403. La General d'Amade / Albert d'Amade T2................................................................................................................ 1 540
125404. 'La Guerre en Lorraine en 1914-1915', équipmenet militaire / 'A Lotaringiai háború 1914-1915', katonai

felszerelések fényképe / 'The war in Lorraine 1914-1915', soldiers gears, WWI T2...........................................1 400
125405. La Maréchal francais Foch, commandant en chef les armées alliées / Ferdinand Foch T1...............................1 120
125406. L'Armée de l'Inde, La Cavalerie / Indian cavalrymen T2.........................................................................................2 100
125407. Le General de Castelnau, Commandant une de nos armées dans l'Est / French General (EK) T2/3...............1 120
125408. Le General Gamelin / French general T2..................................................................................................................1 400
125409. Le General Pau T1/2....................................................................................................................................................1 680
125410. Lenker der Schlachten, freh ihnen bei! / WWI German military T1........................................................................1 400
125411. 'Les Grandes Manoeuvres du Nord-Ouest, Le General Hagron se rendant sur le terrain des Manoeuvres' /

The Great Northwest military exercise, General Hagron visiting the exercise, French Army T1/2.................... 1 120
125412. Lichtenau military camp photo (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................2 940
125413. Liege, Lüttich; Memorial card for the battle of Liege, Otto von Emmich T1.......................................................... 1 120
125414. Magyar katonák és tisztek, sorakozó / Hungarian soldiers and officers, group photo T2/3................................1 400
125415. Magyar vöröskeresztesek a testvér bolgár nemzet sebesültjeit áolják. Testvéri üdvözletét küldi a vitéz bolgár

nemzetnek Magyarországból... a Bolgár Vöröskereszt javára / WWI Austro-Hungarian K.u.K. military art
postcard, Hungarian Red Cross medics giving first aid to Bulgarian soldiers. Charity card for the Bulgarian
Red Cross fund, litho (Rb) T2/3..................................................................................................................................2 240

125416. Major von Kaisenberg, Geisberg, WWI German army, lady, litho (EK) T2/3........................................................1 820
125417. Manoeuvres de l'Est - La Critique. Voitures de l'Etat-Major, munies d'antiderapants Samson / Eastern

military exercise, automobiles of the French General staff T2................................................................................1 400
125418. Marshal Ferdinand Foch on horseback, photo T1/2................................................................................................2 100
125419. Maubeuge erobert 7. September durch die Armee des Generaloberst von Bülow / WWI German military art

postcard (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................................1 820
125420. Meeting between Napoleon and Francis the II after the battle of Austerlitz s: Prudhon T1/2.............................1 400
125421. Military group photo T2................................................................................................................................................1 400
125422. Morgenrot / WWI German military song, singing soldiers, Deutscher Schulverein Karte Nr. 558. T2...............1 400
125423. Napoleon at the battle of Eylau, s: A. J. Gros T1/2......................................................................................................700
125424. Ne bántsd a szent koronát! Hadisegélyező Hivatal kiadása / Hungarian patriotic military propaganda, Holy

crown of Hungary  T1/2...............................................................................................................................................1 400
125425. Németek a lövészárokban, a Képes Újság felvételei; hátoldalán Lysoform reklám / WWI military card,

German soldiers in the trench, Lysoform advertisement on the backside (EK) T2/3...........................................1 820
125426. Németh katona grafikai lap, Athenaeum Rt. / German soldier, artist signed T1/2...............................................1 120
125427. Nos soldats, Infanterie / WWI French military, infantrymen, recruit training T2.......................................................700
125428. Officier d'etat-major allemand / German military officer, Visé Paris No. 33. Leurs Caboches s: Emile Dupuis

T1/2...................................................................................................................................................................................980
125429. Officier d'infanteri allemand / German military officer, Visé Paris No. 29. Leurs Caboches s: Emile Dupuis T1/2

...........................................................................................................................................................................................980
125430. Orosz fogoly "Tanulmány fő" / WWI Russian prisoner of war s: Meilinger Dezső (EK) T2/3..............................1 400
125431. Orosz üteg elfoglalása s: Geiger (Rb) T2/3...............................................................................................................1 400
125432. Osztrák-magyar katonák csoportja / WWI Austro-Hungarian K.u.K. military, group of soldiers. photo (EK)

T2/3................................................................................................................................................................................2 380
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125433. Osztrák-magyar tiszt, lóugrás / K.u.K. officer, horse jump, photo T2.................................................................... 1 400
125434. Passage de Riviere du Materiel de 75 sur Radean. Traversee d'un Caisson complet / French military,

transporting a cannon on water T1/2.........................................................................................................................1 120
125435. Patrouille T2..................................................................................................................................................................1 400
125436. Prinz Eitel Friedrich von Preussen T1/2....................................................................................................................... 700
125437. Prinz Joachim von Preussen T2.................................................................................................................................1 120
125438. Reichshofen, Reichshoffen; French artillery crew with cannon T2.........................................................................1 260
125439. Reims, La cour du Chapitre aprés la guerre / The chapterhouse yard, after the war, WWI, from postcard

booklet (EB) T3................................................................................................................................................................840
125440. Őrség egy elhagyott pajta mellett, Érdekes Újság / WWI Hungarian Military camp T2...................................... 1 540
125441. Russian soldiers in Mailly-le-Camp, photo (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................2 800
125442. Saint Clair-Deville, Inventeur du 75 / inventor of cannon, French artillery T2.......................................................1 400
125443. Sein Kampfgenoffe / WWI K.u.K. military, horse, B.K.W.I. 930-13. T2..................................................................1 400
125444. Siegreiche Attacke der Savoyendragoner am Altschantzpass 1788, Verlag K. Hahn / victorious attack of the

dragoners (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................................................... 700
125445. Siegreiches Vordringen des Deutschen im Vogesenpass bei Schirmeck / WWI-French-German battle (EK)

T2/3...................................................................................................................................................................................980
125446. Soldiers photo T2.........................................................................................................................................................1 400
125447. Soldiers photo  T2........................................................................................................................................................1 680
125448. Soldiers wearing skis, winter  T2................................................................................................................................1 820
125449. Spahis 1845 / Algerian spahi in French Army, litho T2............................................................................................1 400
125450. Sprung auf marsch, marsch! Kunstwart Postkarte Nr. 99. / WWI German military s: B. Winter T2...................1 400
125451. Stilles Heldentum. Offizielle Karte für Rotes Kreuz, Kriegsfürsorgeamt, Kriegshilfsbüro Nr. 572. / WWI

Austro-Hungarian K.u.K. military art postcard s: Reckziegel T2............................................................................ 1 960
125452. Stolz weht die Flagge schwarz-weiss-rot / German soldier boy, A.R. & C.i.B. No. 731/2. T2................................980
125453. Swiss soldiers, photo (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................................... 980
125454. Tábori tűz mellett / WWI K.u.K. military, B.K.W.I. 259-52. T2.................................................................................1 400
125455. Thessaloniki, Salonica, Salonique; Baie de Salonique Appontements Francais / Salonica Bay French landing

place, WWI T2.................................................................................................................................................................980
125456. Tizenkét nap alatt vert híd, a Képes Újság felvételei; hátoldalán Lysoform reklám / WWI military card, bridge

construction, Lysoform advertisement on the backside (EK) T2/3........................................................................ 1 820
125457. Trén átvonulása egy hídon, a Képes Újság felvételei; hátoldalán Lysoform reklám / WWI military card,

Lysoform advertisement on the backside (EK) T2/3................................................................................................1 820
125458. Verpflegung, Verlag Schaar & Dathe, Trier / K.u.K. military, gently erotic art postcard T2.................................1 400
125459. Von Kluck s: Bi-Ko T2.....................................................................................................................................................700
125460. Vor dem Angriff / German military officer, ASCO (Arthur Schuerer & Co.) 7821. B.Sch. s: K. B. T2.................1 680
125461. Wegnahme einer franz. Batterie / WWI military, German-French battle (EK) T2/3.................................................840
125462. Wiederkehr / WWI Hungarian injured hussar, F.M.K. 2618. litho (EK) T2/3.........................................................1 400
125463. Wir dienen unserem Kaiser treu... / Austrian soldiers, military propaganda litho T1/2........................................ 1 820
125464. Wohlfahrts-Postkarte 'Kinderhort', German children military, navy, litho T1/2..................................................... 1 400
125465. Wohlfahrts-Postkarte 'Kinderhort', Kavallerie Angriff / German children military, litho T1/2...............................1 400
125466. Wohlfahrts-Postkarte 'Kinderhort', Liebendgaben / German children military, litho T1/2....................................1 400
125467. WWI Austro-Hungarian injured hussars, B.K.W.I. 933-4. s: K. Feiertag (EK) T2/3............................................. 1 400
125468. WWI Austro-Hungarian K.u.K. military art postcard. W.R.B. & Co. Serie Nr. 3435. s: K. Hayd (fl) T2/3...........1 820
125469. WWI French military, Sports Day of the 5th cuirassiers, jumps T2/3........................................................................700
125470. WWI German military song, singing soldiers, Deutscher Schulverein Karte Nr. 369. T2....................................1 400
125471. WWI German soldiers, postcard about a statue, Amag No. 746/1., (worn edges) T2/3........................................ 700
125472. WWI German soldier, S.V.D. Serie 6150/4. T2............................................................................................................700
125473. WWI German soldiers, Weihmayr. group photo T2................................................................................................. 1 120
125474. WWII German military, Divisionsfeldpostkarte Nr. 43. s: Gefr. Grohé (EK) T2/3.................................................1 400
125475. WWII German military, Luftwaffe pilot. Simonis (Wien) photo (EK) T2/3..............................................................1 820
125476. WWI Indian cavalry in the March  T2/3......................................................................................................................1 680
125477. WWI K.u.K. military, Rotes Kreuz, Kriegsfürsorgeamt Kriegshilfsbüro Nr. 579. s: Fr. Jung T2..........................1 400
125478. WWI Russian soldier (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................................1 400

Katonai Repülő

125479. 1938 Német piloták felvonulása egy ismeretlen város utcáján / German military pilots' parade on the street
of an unknown town. photo T2....................................................................................................................................2 100

125480. 1940 Pilot with his family, Maria Hlawka photo T2...................................................................................................1 680
125481. 1942 WWII-era German Voluntary Worker / Reichsarbeitdienst; Photo-Atelier U. Zattler T2............................1 680
125482. 1944 Military WWII, soldier of the Luftwaffe, photo T1/2........................................................................................ 1 680
125483. 1944 Military WWII, soldier of the Luftwaffe, photo (non pc) (gluemark) T2.........................................................1 680
125484. 'A c. III. osztályú légügyi segéd' Humoros magyar légierős grafikai képeslap / WWII-era Hungarian airforce

humorous postcard s: Martinovits (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................ 1 960

96



125485. Air force pilot with his love, artist signed (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................1 400
125486. All forward for France, For humanity, against barbarism / French military propaganda, aircraft T1/2.............. 1 960
125487. Az első egyedüli leszállás; Magyar légierő / Hungarian air force, humour s: Martinovits T2.............................. 1 960
125488. 'Cini nem babonás' Humoros magyar légierős grafikai képeslap / WWII-era Hungarian airforce humorous

postcard s: Martinovits (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................................1 960
125489. Czechoslovakian air force, aircrafts (EB) T3............................................................................................................ 1 820
125490. Luftwaffe Flieger Offizier / WWII Third Reich NS military pilot, Henssgen photo (fa) T3/4.................................1 540
125491. Military WWII, German Luftwaffe pilot, photo T2..................................................................................................... 1 680
125492. Military WWII, Luftwaffe man, photo (8 x 13 cm) T2................................................................................................1 680
125493. Military WWII, man from German Luftwaffe, Photo Frimberger, Nürnberg (EK) T2/3.........................................1 680
125494. Military WWII, soldier of the Luftwaffe, photo (Rb) T2/3..........................................................................................1 680
125495. Vultee Vanguard P48 / US Airforce, fighter aircraft T1............................................................................................2 100
125496. Vultee Variant 54 / US Airforce, fighter aircraft T1/2............................................................................................... 2 100
125497. Walther von Brauchitsch, Oberbefehlshaber des Heeres, artist signed (EK) T2/3..............................................1 820

Kutya

125498. 1898 Dog, Theo Stroefer's Kunstverlag, Serie VII. No. 5507. litho T2.................................................................. 1 820
125499. 1899 Dog baby with feeding bottle, litho s: Sassy (EK) T2/3..................................................................................1 680
125500. 1915 Raphael Tuck & Sons' "Oilette" Postcard No. 9537. "When dogs are puppies" Series III. (EK) T2/3..... 1 820
125501. 1915 Sambo / Dog art postcard. Celesque Series (kis szakadás / small tear) T2/3............................................1 820
125502. Bons Amis / Good friends, child with dogs s: L. Peraux (EK) T2/3........................................................................ 1 400
125503. Dalmatian puppies T2..................................................................................................................................................1 400
125504. Dogs and goose, E.D. No. 540. litho (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................ 1 400
125505. Dogs, TSN Serie 1373. s: C. Reichert (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................1 400
125506. Girl with dog s: E. Frank T2.........................................................................................................................................1 680
125507. Good friends s: A. Jiras T2..........................................................................................................................................1 400
125508. High Life / Dog litho s: Sir Edwin Landseer (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................1 400
125509. Italian art postcard, dogs, Degami 577. s: T. Corbella T2.......................................................................................1 820
125510. Junge Hunde / Joli, the dog, Erpaco Faksimile-Ölgemähle Serie 13/2., artist signed (EK) T2/3.......................1 400
125511. Junge Hunde / Puck, the dog, Erpaco Faksimile-Ölgemähle Serie 13/5., artist signed T2................................1 400
125512. Little girl with dog, Cecami N. 1035. (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................ 1 400
125513. Little girl with dog, M. Munk Nr. 1234. litho T2......................................................................................................... 1 400
125514. Puppy and frog T2........................................................................................................................................................1 400
125515. Scene aus Abbotsford / Dogs with knightly armor, litho s: Sir Edwin Landseer T2..............................................1 400

Léghajó

125516. 1913 New Year, airship, babies, money T2..............................................................................................................1 680

Ló

125517. Ein frugales Mahl / Horses litho s: John Frederick Herring T2............................................................................... 1 400
125518. Endspurt / horse race art postcard s: F. Lehmann T2/3..........................................................................................1 680
125519. English Vollblut / Thoroughbred Horse s: Carl Reichert T2.....................................................................................1 820
125520. "Good morning" lady and horse, No. 305-2. T1/2.....................................................................................................1 820
125521. Horseman, humour, silhouette Emb. T2....................................................................................................................1 400
125522. Horse s: O. Merté T1................................................................................................................................................... 1 400
125523. Jockeys horse s: Donadini T2.....................................................................................................................................1 400
125524. Ladies on horse carriage, No. 7239. litho T2/3.........................................................................................................1 540
125525. Lady with horse s: C. Weber (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................................1 680
125526. Little Tina, hussar, horse 'Nordische Kunstanstalt Ernst Schmidt & Co., Lübeck' (EK) T2/3.............................1 960
125527. Lovak / Horses. Emb. litho (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................................1 820
125528. North & Robinson Co. Advertisement, Importers and Breeders of Dark Horses, also short horn cattle 'Gypse'

(EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................................................1 680

Macska

125529. Cat (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................................................1 400
125530. Cats T2..........................................................................................................................................................................1 400
125531. Cats, floral litho (fa) T2................................................................................................................................................ 1 680
125532. Cat with button eyes (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................................1 680

Művészeti

125533. Happy day s: Fred Morgan (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................1 400

Művészlapok

125534. 1001 Nights Tales, Baba Abdallah litho s: Mackott T2............................................................................................1 680
97



125535. 1001 Nights Tales, 'Der Wahre und der Falsche Kalif, litho T2..............................................................................1 680
125536. 1899 Lady, statue, floral, T.S.N. Renaissance-Postkarte 20. T2...........................................................................1 400
125537. 1902 Fete de l'Union-Chorale au profit des Victimes de la Martinique 4 Juillet 1902 (EB) T2/3........................1 820
125538. 1902 Lady art postcard. B.K.W.I. 788/2. (fa) T2/3................................................................................................... 1 820
125539. 1904 Lady with parrot, Art Nouveau, M. M. Vienne Nr. 128. (EK) T2/3................................................................ 1 400
125540. 1914 "The Love Song" Lady art postcard, romantic couple. Reinthal & Newman s: T. Earl Christy (EK) T2/31 820
125541. 1916 Meissner & Buch Künstler-Postkarten Serie 1741. "Im Winterkleid" litho (EB) T3.................................... 1 820
125542. 1917 Gefunden / Found. T.S.N. R.M. No. 103. s: S. Solomko (kopott sarkak / worn corners) T3.....................1 820
125543. 1917 Lady art postcard. Raphael Tuck & Sons Connoisseur Serie "Rosig und Rassig" No. 1239. Kollektion

Moderne Meister s: E. Occhipinti (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................. 1 820
125544. 1921 The Home Guard. Reinthal & Newman No. 818. (EB) T3.............................................................................1 820
125545. 1925 Italian lady art postcard. 310-5. s: Zandrino (EK) T2/3..................................................................................1 820
125546. Abschied. Lith. Anst. von Hubert Köhler, München s: Paul Hey T2.......................................................................1 120
125547. A királykisasszony / Princess s: Kőszegi Bella (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................1 400
125548. American Girl No. 15. Fidler College Series No. 4. s: Alice Luella Fidler T2.........................................................1 400
125549. American Girl No. 55. B.K.W.I. s: Pearle Fidler Le Munyan T2.............................................................................. 1 400
125550. A quattre feuilles litho s: Raphael Kirchner (Rb) T2/3..............................................................................................7 000
125551. Art and beauty / Painting lady, Reinthal & Newman No. 401. s: Harrison Fisher (EK) T2/3...............................1 400
125552. A sweet surrender, Reinthal & Newman No. 168. s: T. Earl Christy T2.................................................................1 400
125553. 'Baby Mine' Mother with child, Reinthal & Newman No. 299. s: Philip Boileau T1/2........................................... 1 400
125554. Baby mine, mother with child, Reinthal & Newman s: Philip Boileau  T1/2...........................................................1 400
125555. Baroque couple, Italian art postcard, Ballerini & Fratini 282 s: Ezio Anichini T2..................................................1 400
125556. Beach girl, Italian art postcard CCM 2354 s: V. Castelli T2....................................................................................1 680
125557. 'Before the ball' girl with mirror, Renthal & Newman No. 131.  T1/2......................................................................1 400
125558. Bestellbuch / stork, baby (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................................1 400
125559. Blondine s: T. Styka T2............................................................................................................................................... 1 400
125560. Boy at the market; CDM 1954 Italian art deco postcard, artist signed T1/2......................................................... 1 400
125561. Castle Emb. (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................................................1 400
125562. Children, deer, rabbit, art postcard, litho T2.................................................................................................................980
125563. Child with instrument, Italian art postcard, Ultra No. 2113 s: E. Colombo (fa) T3/4.............................................1 400
125564. 'Chums' Mother with son, Reinthal & Newman No. 211. s: Philip Boileau T1.......................................................1 400
125565. Chums, Reinthal & Newman No. 208. s: Philip Boileau (EK) T2/3.........................................................................1 400
125566. Courting Major / Matchmaking s: Pavel Fedotov T2................................................................................................1 400
125567. Dante und Beatrice, litho s: Henry Holiday T2..........................................................................................................1 400
125568. Der Froschkönig / The Frog Prince, Wiener Künstler Grüsse Nr. 2824. s: Daniel Hock (EK) T2/3................... 1 400
125569. Der Königskinder / Silhouette art postcard, Künstler-Schattenbilder s: Elsbeth Forck T2..................................1 540
125570. Der Wahre und der Falsche Kalif / One Thousand and One Nights, Künstlerkarten Serie Nr. 1102 Märchen

aus 1001 Nacht 8., litho (wet damage) T4................................................................................................................1 680
125571. Diana im Bade s: Francois Boucher T2/3..................................................................................................................1 400
125572. Die Glocke, L.Stottmeister & Co. litho (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................1 820
125573. 'Die Klage des Hirten', Bruckmanns Bildkarte No. 3., s: A. Böcklin T2.....................................................................700
125574. Die letzte Lection / Romantic couple, E.S.D. Serie 834. 19. s: J. E. Gaisser (EK) T2/3...................................... 1 400
125575. Die Wahrsagerin / The Fortune Teller. Galerie Wiener Künstler Nr. 9. s: Rudolf Fuchs (vágott / cut) T4......... 1 820
125576. Dämmerung. Lith. Anst. von Hubert Köhler, München s: Paul Hey T2..................................................................1 120
125577. Do you really think so? / Lady, W.R.B. & Co. Serie 22-85/2. T2.............................................................................1 400
125578. Dulde dich Sein / floral postcard, poem by Martin Jentzsch, Emil Müller's Verlag Nr. 212. T1/2.......................1 540
125579. Embossed floral litho silk card T2...............................................................................................................................1 820
125580. Erkal, Künstlet Serie 301/6. s: Usabal  T2................................................................................................................ 1 820
125581. "Erkal" No. 301/4. s: Usabal (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................................1 820
125582. Erstes Morgengrauen, "Nachtbummel" Karte 12. artist signed T2.........................................................................1 540
125583. Etetés s: Decker (EB) T2/3......................................................................................................................................... 1 400
125584. Family, H. Nr. 503 (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................................700
125585. Farewell / Russian art postcard, T.S.N. R.M. No. 12. s: S. Solomko T1/2............................................................1 400
125586. Faust, A.F.W. III/2. Nr. 901., artist signed T2............................................................................................................1 400
125587. Fájó szívvel; Titkos szerelem, Neuber Ráfael Mű-kiadása S. 32. / Romantic art postcard, lady with soldier,

floral litho s: H. Schubert T2........................................................................................................................................1 120
125588. Flower (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................................................1 400
125589. Flower litho s: Klein (fl) T2/3........................................................................................................................................1 400
125590. Flower, Meissner & Buch, Leipzig, Serie 2330. s: W. Schülze (?) T2................................................................... 1 400
125591. Flower s: C. Klein (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................................1 400
125592. Flower, Serie 123. Nr. 2706. s: Klein (fl) T2/3...........................................................................................................1 400
125593. Flower s: Klein T2/3..................................................................................................................................................... 1 400
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125594. Flower s: Klein (fl) T2/3................................................................................................................................................1 400
125595. For his son, Russian folklore s: Klavdy Lebedev T2................................................................................................1 400
125596. Fountain, landscape, artist signed, Serie 431. (EK) T2/3....................................................................................... 1 400
125597. Fribourg; coat of arms, Entwurf von Paul Hosch und Hans Melching, Schweizer Werkstätten Postkarte T2..1 400
125598. From the market Ser. 62. Nr. 45. s: M. Pociecha T2................................................................................................1 400
125599. Full moon art greeting postcard, No. 211. Emb. (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................1 260
125600. Gentleman, telephone, dog, W.S.S.B. 1264. (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................... 1 680
125601. 'Girlie' Reinthal & Newman s: Harrison Fisher	 T2.................................................................................................1 540
125602. Girl, Wenau-Brabant No. 1843., s: E. Kurt (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................980
125603. Girl with flowers, Wenau-Pastell No. 892. s: Maxim Trübe T2............................................................................... 1 400
125604. Glück auf! / children silhouette greeting card, Plischke -Karte Nr. 6. (EK) T2/3.................................................. 1 400
125605. Gold Italian art postcard, lady, Anna & Gasparini 105-2. (EK) T2/3......................................................................1 680
125606. Gros Temps a l'Horizon / Baroque romantic couple, humorous art postcard, litho s: George P. de Laet T1....1 820
125607. Happy Childhood s: Barber  T2/3...............................................................................................................................1 400
125608. Heart's Ease s: Harrison (fl) T2/3...............................................................................................................................1 400
125609. Heimkehr. Lith. Anst. von Hubert Köhler, München s: Paul Hey (EK) T2/3.......................................................... 1 120
125610. Herbstmorgen. Lith. Anst. von Hubert Köhler, München s: Paul Hey T2...............................................................1 120
125611. Hoch in den Wolken / Up in the clouds. Reinthal & Newman No. 815. (EK) T2/3................................................1 820
125612. Hochzeitsfest des Bachus und Ariadne s: van Balen (EK) T2/3.............................................................................1 400
125613. Horse cart, B.K.W.I. 660-3. s: Ludwig Koch T2........................................................................................................1 680
125614. Horse rider lady, Italian art postcard s: G. Nanni T2................................................................................................1 400
125615. House, art postcard Emb. T2......................................................................................................................................1 400
125616. Im Garten des Fürsten s: Lewis (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................1 400
125617. Iparművészeti iskola lapja népviselet T1/2...................................................................................................................840
125618. Italian art postcard, Asian women, Degami 1026. s: T. Corbella (EK) T2/3..........................................................1 400
125619. Italian art postcard 'Ballerini & Fratini' Chiostri T1/2................................................................................................1 400
125620. Italian art postcard, Baroque s: Mauzan T1/2...........................................................................................................1 960
125621. Italian art postcard, children couple, sailor s: Bompard (EK) T2/3.........................................................................1 120
125622. Italian art postcard, couple, Erkal No. 318/1. s: Usabal (EK) T1/2.........................................................................1 820
125623. Italian art postcard, couple, Erkal No. 318/3. s: Usabal (EK) T2/3.........................................................................1 820
125624. Italian art postcard, kissing couple, Anna & Gasparini 420M-4. s: Nanni (EK) T2/3...........................................1 120
125625. Italian art postcard, lady with clown, Degami 1016. s: T. Corbella T2...................................................................1 400
125626. Italian art postcard, reading lady, "Erkal" Künstler-serie 308/4. s: Usabal (EK) T2/3..........................................1 400
125627. Italian art postcard, Romantic couple, cigarette s: Usabal T2................................................................................1 400
125628. Italian art postcard Ultra CMD 2099. s: Colombo T1/2............................................................................................1 400
125629. Japanese girl, Italian art postcard CMD 1982-4 s: Colombo T2............................................................................ 1 400
125630. Jardin d'Auberge / Drunk couple, humorous art postcard, litho s: George P. de Laet (EK) T2/3.......................1 820
125631. Kézzel festett művészlap / Hand-painted art postcard (EK) T2/3..........................................................................1 820
125632. Lady and girl, artist signed T2.................................................................................................................................... 1 400
125633. Lady and girl, No. 20887. artist signed T2................................................................................................................ 1 400
125634. Lady, angel, Erkal Nr. 353/6. s: Usabal (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................1 540
125635. Lady art postcard, Excelsior 2921. T2..........................................................................................................................700
125636. Lady, B.K.W.I. Serie 884 b/3.  T2/3............................................................................................................................1 400
125637. Lady, Erkal No. 304/1. s: Usabal T2..........................................................................................................................1 820
125638. Lady, Erkal No. 317/5. s: Usabal  T2.........................................................................................................................1 540
125639. Lady, Erkal No. 323/3. s: Usabal  T2.........................................................................................................................1 820
125640. Lady, "Erkal" No. 325-3. s: Usabal (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................1 820
125641. Lady, fruit, Emb. litho T2..............................................................................................................................................1 820
125642. Lady, hand-painted art postcard (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................. 1 400
125643. Lady jockey; Art Deco Italian postcard s: Nanni T2/3..............................................................................................1 400
125644. Lady, lake, Art Nouveau greeting card T2................................................................................................................ 1 400
125645. Lady, L.P. 285/4. s: Raymond Lynde (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................1 400
125646. Lady with hat litho s: R. R. v. Wichera (EK) T2/3......................................................................................................1 400
125647. Lady with phone, "Erkal" No. 323/2. s: Usabal  T2...................................................................................................1 820
125648. Lady with telescope s: Frank H. Desch (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................1 400
125649. Landsape, flower, litho T2...........................................................................................................................................1 400
125650. Landscape artist signed T2/3..................................................................................................................................... 1 400
125651. Landscape "Auf sonniger Flur" Meissner & Buch Serie 1506. litho s: Mailick  T2............................................... 1 820
125652. Landscape (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................................................1 400
125653. Landscape, hand-painted, wooden card T2.............................................................................................................1 400
125654. Landscape, litho (fl) T2/3.............................................................................................................................................1 400
125655. Landscape, mill T2.......................................................................................................................................................1 680

99



125656. La Norvege, Le Pays du Soleil de Minuit s: Freda Lingstrom (EK) T2/3...............................................................1 400
125657. La Partita a scacchi / chess, litho s: G. Induno T2................................................................................................... 1 400
125658. La Partita a scacchi / chess s: Induno T2..................................................................................................................1 400
125659. La peinture / Die Malerei / The painter. Paul Heckscher Imp. 123. s: Jan Styka T2/3............................................700
125660. Le Noceur - They gay old bird; French art postcard, humour s: Xavier Sager T2................................................3 850
125661. Litho art postcard with castle. T.S.N. S. 686. (6 Dess.) (EK) T2/3.........................................................................1 820
125662. Looking backward, Reinthal & Newman No. 400. s: Harrison Fisher  T2/3..........................................................1 400
125663. Love has its clouds, Series 782. s: Underwood T2..................................................................................................1 540
125664. Lovers of birds / Russian art postcard, T.S.N. R.M. No. 48. s: S. Solomko T1/2.................................................1 400
125665. Maga csak egy civil... / Lady s: Alexander Blaschke T2.............................................................................................700
125666. Magyar művészet / Ungarische Kunst Nr. 821. s: Rudolf Fuchs T2/3...................................................................1 400
125667. Mía May, Italian art postcard, Erkal No. 335/6. s: Usabal T2/3..............................................................................1 960
125668. Man company, party, golden Art Nouveau (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................1 400
125669. Man in cap T2...............................................................................................................................................................1 400
125670. Mary Series No. 2022. s: Barber T2.......................................................................................................................... 1 540
125671. Mia May, Erkal No. 335/2. s: Usabal (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................1 960
125672. Mia May, Italian art postcard, Erkal No. 335/6. s: Usabal T2/3..............................................................................1 820
125673. "Minna von Barnhelm" - Lessing. Frauengestalten der klassischen Kunst und Dichtung. F. A. Ackermann

Künstlerpostkarte No. 699. (EM) T4..........................................................................................................................1 820
125674. Miriam s: Magyar-Mannheimer  T2............................................................................................................................1 680
125675. Miss Bagpipe s: Barber T2..........................................................................................................................................1 540
125676. Miss Dainty s: Harrison  T2.........................................................................................................................................1 400
125677. Moderne Russische Meister / Russian art postcard, T.S.N. R.M. No. 107. s: S. Solomko T2........................... 1 400
125678. Musée de Berne. La Pomme de Guillame Tell (EK) T2/3....................................................................................... 1 820
125679. Mutter und Kind, 'Deutsch Kunst' Nr. 517. s: Fritz Pfuhle T2..................................................................................1 400
125680. Művészlap s: Grosmann T3/4.....................................................................................................................................1 120
125681. My boy / Lady, Reinthal & Newman s: Philip Boileau (EK) T2/3............................................................................ 1 400
125682. 'Nach der Schlacht', boy, W. R. B. & Co. Galerie Wiener Künstler No. 783. s: M. Budinski (EK) T2/3.................700
125683. Nature, M.M. Vienne No. 863. s: Lawrance (fl) T2...................................................................................................1 400
125684. Near the pavillon s: Paul Stolle  T2............................................................................................................................ 1 400
125685. Not yet but soon, Reinthal & Newman N.Y. Water color series No. 384. s: Harrison Fisher T2.........................1 400
125686. 'Nur wer die Sehnsucht kennt weifs, was ich leide.' Edgar Schmidt Dresden, litho  T2......................................1 400
125687. Névnapi üdvözlet / Name day, children s: Pauli Ebner T2/3...................................................................................1 400
125688. Old home, Farewell! Reinthal & Newman s: Philip Boileau  T2..............................................................................1 400
125689. Pariserin, T.S.N. No. 15. s: Solomko (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................... 1 400
125690. 'Pensées' Meissner & Buch, Serie 1758. litho s: Klein T2.......................................................................................1 400
125691. Petite soeur, petite mére... / French art postcard Emb. litho T1/2..........................................................................1 820
125692. 'Phoebe' / The Knapp Co. No. 308-2, s: Frank H. Desch (EK) T2/3......................................................................... 700
125693. Pierrot, gently erotic Italian art postcard s: Adelina Zandrino T2............................................................................1 400
125694. Pierrot, Italian art postcard, Degami No. 668., s: T. Corbella (EK) T2/3............................................................... 1 540
125695. Pierrot's Triumph, Art Moderne Nr. 731. s: G. Seignac T2..................................................................................... 1 400
125696. Pilgrim, Russian folklore s: Vasily Perov T2..............................................................................................................1 400
125697. Priscilla / Girl, Reinthal & Newman No. 823. s: Philip Boileau (EK) T2/3..............................................................1 400
125698. Prodigal wife s: Vasily Polenov T1............................................................................................................................. 1 400
125699. Prost; Titelblatt aus dem astrologischen Kalender der Werdandi Gesellschaft m. b. h. München T1/2............1 820
125700. Ready for the meeting, Reinthal & Newman s: Philip Boileau T2...........................................................................1 540
125701. Red Roses, lady, The Carlton Co. Series No. 706. s: Laurence Miller  T2............................................................1 400
125702. Reflection, MKB 2077. s: Franz M. Melchers T2......................................................................................................1 680
125703. Reichstag des alten Russland / Russian royalty s: S.W. Iwanoff T2/3.................................................................. 1 400
125704. Religious controversy / Dispute about faith s: Dmitri Yegorovich Zhukov T1/2....................................................1 400
125705. Romantic couple T2.....................................................................................................................................................1 400
125706. Romantic couple, sheep, M.M. Vienne T2................................................................................................................ 1 400
125707. Romantic kissing couple, S.B.D. Serie 4345/2. s: F. Rowland T2..........................................................................1 400
125708. Rose litho s: Klein T2...................................................................................................................................................1 400
125709. Russian art postcard, the former comrade s: Bogdanov-Belsky T1/2...................................................................1 820
125710. Ser. 97. Nr. 1. s: T. Gadomski T2...............................................................................................................................1 400
125711. Skipper and mate, sailing couple, M. Munk s: Clarence F. Underwood T2..........................................................1 400
125712. s: Kroy (fl) T2/3.............................................................................................................................................................1 400
125713. Smoking lady, 'Erkal' Nr. 303/1. s: Usabal (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................1 820
125714. Sok volt a jóból / Zuviel des Guten / Un diner opulent s: Peske T2........................................................................1 400
125715. Solothurn; coat of arms, Entwurf von Paul Hosch und Hans Melching, Schweizer Werkstätten Postkarte T21 400
125716. Song without words / Russian art postcard, T.S.N. R.M. No. 73 s: S. Solomko T1/2..........................................1 400
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125717. Source Enchantee / Erotic nude lady, flute playing shepherd, sculptochromie art postcard s: D. Mastroianni
T2...................................................................................................................................................................................1 400

125718. s: T. Corbella T2...........................................................................................................................................................1 540
125719. s: T. Corbella  T2..........................................................................................................................................................1 680
125720. St. Franziskus-Ritterliche Jugend / Silhouette art postcard s: P. Gregor Hexges (EK) T2/3..............................1 540
125721. Stilles glück Nr. 402. s: Jos. E. Hörwarter (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................1 400
125722. Still life, Meissner & Buch Künstlerpostkarten Serie 1288. litho s: C. Klein T2.................................................... 1 400
125723. Still life, melon and grapes, Meissner & Buch Künstler-Postkarten Serie 1167. litho s: C. Klein (EK) T2/3..... 1 400
125724. Still life s: K. Van Holl T1/2..........................................................................................................................................1 400
125725. Studienkopf litho s: Mizi Wunsch  T2.........................................................................................................................1 540
125726. s: Venc. Cerného  T1/2................................................................................................................................................1 400
125727. Sweet heart, Serie 2024/4. s: Barber (EK)  T2/3......................................................................................................1 400
125728. Tanulmányfej s: Kiss Rezső  T2.................................................................................................................................1 680
125729. Taxes, Russian folklore s: Nikolai Orlov  T1/2..........................................................................................................1 400
125730. Telltale lines, Reinthal & Newman s: Alonzo Kimball (EK)  T2/3............................................................................1 400
125731. 'The artist' Reinthal & Newman Series 108. s: Harrison Fisher (EK)	 T2/3.........................................................1 540
125732. The critical moment / Romantic couple, dinner, Reinthal & Newman s: Harrison Fisher (EK) T2/3.................. 1 400
125733. The first Lullabye / Romantic couple with new born baby, Reinthal & Newman No. 275. s: Alfred James

Dewey (Rb) T2/3..........................................................................................................................................................1 400
125734. The hero of the day / Romantic card, man with ladies, Courtship Days Series 952. s: Will Grefe (EK) T2/3.......700
125735. The King of the els, Serie 213. Nr. 2175 b. s: Schwind (EB) T2/3......................................................................... 1 400
125736. 'The Kiss' / kissing couple, ASCO No. 8400., s: Kiesslich T2....................................................................................840
125737. The morning toilette, girl, Salon J.P.P. 2153. s: A. Achini T2..................................................................................1 400
125738. The pilot; Reinthal & Newman No. 169. s: F. Earl Christy  T2................................................................................ 1 400
125739. The Temptation s: Nikolay Shilder T1....................................................................................................................... 1 400
125740. Three Russian water carriers s: Vasily Perov T2..................................................................................................... 1 400
125741. Tél / Winter. M.K.B. 620. s: Albert Müller-Lingke (EK) T2/3................................................................................... 1 400
125742. Too late s: A. Kjellberg-Juel T2.................................................................................................................................. 1 400
125743. 'Ungarisch Blut' Art Deco postcard Erkal Nr. 331/4 s: Usabal T2/3.......................................................................1 400
125744. Urteil des Paris / Judgement of Paris s: Rubens  T2/3............................................................................................1 400
125745. Vaud; coat of arms, Entwurf von Paul Hosch und Hans Melching, Schweizer Werkstätten Postkarte T1/2....1 400
125746. Verklungene Töne, M. Munk Wien, Nr. 1087. s: F. Kuderna T1/2......................................................................... 1 400
125747. Verklungene Töne, M. Munk Wien, Nr. 1087. s: F. Kuderna (Rb) T2/3.................................................................1 400
125748. Waiting for an Answer / Russian art postcard, T.S.N. R.M. No. 179. s: S. Solomko T1/2.................................. 1 400
125749. Wanderstiefel Alp. VII. 5. / hiking boots, Edelweiss, Gruss aus Emb. litho T2......................................................2 100
125750. What will she say? / Romantic couple, Reinthal & Newman No. 413. s: Harrison Fisher (EK) T2/3................. 1 400
125751. Who is it? / Russian art postcard, T.S.N. R.M. No. 14. s: S. Solomko T1/2..........................................................1 400
125752. Words of Love / Russian art postcard, T.S.N. R.M. No. 24. s: S. Solomko T1/2..................................................1 400
125753. Zürich; coat of arms, Entwurf von Paul Hosch und Hans Melching, Schweizer Werkstätten Postkarte T1/2.. 1 400
125754. Zukunftspläne / Romantic couple, pipe, baby s: Justice T2....................................................................................1 400

Olimpia

125755. Giochi XVII Olimpiade Roma 1960 / 1960 Summer Olympics, Games of the XVII Olympiad in Rome,
equestrian, show jumping + "1960 Repubblica di San Marino" So. Stpl. T2........................................................ 1 680

Propaganda, politika

125756. 1918 Wir halten durch wollt ihr uns helfen, so zeichnet Kriegsanleihe! / WWI K.u.K. (Austro-Hungarian)
military war loan propaganda s: Anton H. Karlinsky T2...........................................................................................1 400

125757. 1954-ig több tízezer parasztfiatalt és különösen parasztleányt képezünk traktoristának, ezzel is segítjük a
gépállomásokat munkájukban. Művészeti Alkotások / Hungarian communist propaganda, tractor (fa) T3.....1 820

125758. Abegjan M. M. "A fiú hazatérése" Szovjet Festőművészeti kiállítás a Nemzeti Szalonban. Rendezte a
Kultúrkapcsolatok Intézete, Budapest 1949. T2/3...................................................................................................1 820

125759. C Vitamin a gyümölcs, C-vitamin táblázat a hátoldalon / fruit, health propaganda, C-vitamin table on the
backside, advertisement s: Garamvölgyi (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................1 540

125760. Heil dir mein Vaterland! S. V. D. Serie 3059/2 / WWI Central Powers propaganda, litho T2/3..........................1 400
125761. Kedves egészségére! Magyar bor reklámlap, folklór / Hungarian wine advertising propaganda, folklore s:

Pálinkás Gy. (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................................1 820
125762. Kinderhilfstag, Halle an der Saale / angels, German propaganda for Children's Aid Day s: Volkmann T1...... 2 100
125763. Rossz szokás a hajcsi-hajcsi... Kiadja az Országos Stefánia Szövetség az anyák és csecsemők védelmére.

Amerikai Vöröskereszt Anya- és Csecsemővédő akciója Magyarországon / The American Red Cross
propaganda in Hungary, Mother and child protective action s: Szilágyi M. (lyuk / pinhole) T4.......................... 1 540

125764. Von Bissing, homme de paille du Kaiser / Von Bissing, a tool of the Kaiser only. Anti-German mocking
postcard (taken from a booklet) T1............................................................................................................................1 680
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Reklám

125765. 1900 Ländl. Costümfest des Handwerks- und Gewerbeverein 'Fröhlichkeit' / Wien, Costume party of a local
Craft and Business Association s: Wagner (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................1 820

125766. 1923 Polygonne tolmács iroda reklámlapja. Budapest V. Szalay utca 2. sz. III. emelet 7. ajtó / Hungarian
translation agency advertisement card (lyuk / pinhole) T4......................................................................................1 820

125767. 1933 Jahrtausendfeier der Stadt Bautzen / Millennium of the city of Bautzen s: Karl Kurth (small tear) T3........980
125768. ~1960 Állami Biztosító fiókja biztosítsa lakását, bútorait, ingóságait. Hátoldalon vagyon és baleset törlés

értesítő (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................................................................1 540
125769. Adria borotva penge reklámlapja / Hungarian razor blade advertisement card T2..............................................1 400
125770. Chemnitz, Kornblumen-Tag,1913 sept. 2., advertisement T2................................................................................1 120
125771. Kardosné Haas Kornélia "Szentkirályi uccai" Színes Bútor áruházának reklámlapja. Budapest VIII. Baross

utca 30. Szentkirályi utca sarok / Hungarian furniture shop advertisement card + "100 éves a magyar ipar és
kiállításügy 1941. május 4. Budapest" So. Stpl. (EK) T2/3..................................................................................... 1 820

125772. Smelting horganyfehér festék reklám / Hungarian paint advertisement (EB) T3................................................. 1 820
125773. Staufferbüchsen aus Messing. Eine Zierde für jede Maschine. Schuchardt & Schütte in Wien, Budapest un

Prag / German machine tools factory advertisement (EK) T2/3.............................................................................2 100
125774. Török Béla üvegcsiszoló és tükörgyár, tükör és keret nagykereskedése. Budapest, Kádár utca 8. /

Hungarian mirror and frame shop advertisement (EK) T2/3...................................................................................1 400
125775. Vico Torriani budapesti koncertjének reklámlapja / Vico Torriani, advertisement card of a concert in

Budapest (15 cm x 10,3 cm) (non PC) (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................... 1 400

Sör, alkohol, cigaretta

125776. 1958 Beer drinking, Mathaser Bierstadt advertisement, group photo T1/2..........................................................1 400
125777. Gruss aus dem Löwenbräu Essen-Ruhr / beer advertisement, drinking ladies T1.................................................980

Sport

125778. 1904 Hikers, mountaineering. Bergheil No. 1. s: C. Moos (kis szakadás / small tear) T2/3............................... 1 820
125779. Bullfight, Carnicerito, Photo George T1.....................................................................................................................1 260
125780. Bullfight (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................................................................980
125781. Bullfight, Photo George T1..........................................................................................................................................1 260
125782. Corrida de Toros, Bombita chico terminando un quite / bullfight (EK) T2/3..........................................................1 260
125783. Hegymászók / Mountain climbers. Leonar 1536. photo T2/3................................................................................. 1 400
125784. Horse racers Emb. litho T2/3......................................................................................................................................1 400
125785. Jégkorcsolyázó pár, téli sport / winter sport, ice skating couple. Fec. Ch. Scolik (kopott sarkak / worn

corners) T3....................................................................................................................................................................1 820
125786. La Descabello a Pulso / Bullfight T1.......................................................................................................................... 1 260
125787. Mountain climbers, Raphael Tuck & Sons Asphalt Serie Hochtouristen No. 873. "Bilder aus den Dolomiten"

(EK) T2............................................................................................................................................................................. 840
125788. Mountaineer, litho, Emb., s: Heyer (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................... 2 100
125789. Nimes, Arena, bullfight, torreador "Le Puntillero acheve de tuer le toro" T1.........................................................1 120
125790. Nimes, Arena, bullfight, torreador "Pose de Banderilles" T1.................................................................................. 1 120
125791. Nimes, Arena, bullfight, torreador "Une belle Veronique" T1..................................................................................1 120
125792. Nimes, Arena, bullfight, torreador "Une Passe de manteau a l'Alimon" T1...........................................................1 120
125793. Pigs on ski, winter sport, humour. Special B. 3200. (EK) T2/3...............................................................................1 820
125794. Túrázók fotója egy ismeretlen vízesésnél / hikers at an unknown waterfall, photo T2/3.....................................1 400

Studentika

125795. Es lebe die selige Jugendzeit, Holdlieb und die launige Weise! Bund des Deutschen in Niederösterreich
Karte Nr. 215. / Studentica art postcard s: E. Kutzer T2/3......................................................................................1 680

125796. 'Gruss vom Examen!' Durchgefallen! / students in exam, studentica, Bruno Bürger & Ottilie No. 6474., litho
T2/3................................................................................................................................................................................1 960

125797. "Istenért Királyért Hazáért" A Budapesti Ranolder Intézeti Iskolatársak Szövetsége (BRISz) zászlója.
Tervezte: Megyer-Meyer Antal. Studentika / Studentica (EK) T2/3.......................................................................2 100

125798. Lustig Blut und froher Sinn, fort ist fort, hin ist hin. Bund des Deutschen in Niederösterreich Karte Nr. 19. /
Studentica art postcard s: E. Kutzer (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................1 680

125799. Third Reich-era school class, swastika flags in the background, photo T2..........................................................1 400
125800. Wir leben, wir leben, wir leben alle Tage / German studentica, humour, Ottmar Zieher litho T2....................... 1 680

Színész

125801. 1902 Bárdi Gabi (EB) T3.............................................................................................................................................1 820
125802. 1902 Császár Imre (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................................................1 820
125803. 1904 Alszeghy Irma T2/3............................................................................................................................................1 820
125804. 1906 Petráss Sári, Kossak felvétele (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................1 820
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125805. 1907 Kápolnai Irén (Mádi zsidó), Rozgonyi Dezső felvétele T2/3..........................................................................1 820
125806. 1907 Medgyaszay Vilma (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................................1 820
125807. 1907 Rózsa Lili (EK) T3.............................................................................................................................................. 1 820
125808. 1908 Della Donna Eugenia (Tündérszerelem). Kossak felvétele (fl) T2/3............................................................ 1 820
125809. 1908 Harmath Hedvig (Josette kisasszony), Strelisky felvétele (fa) T2/3............................................................ 1 820
125810. 1908 Harmath Hedvig (Tatárjárás), Strelisky felvétele (fa) T2/3........................................................................... 1 820
125811. 1909 Harmath Hedvig. Mártonfy felvétele (EB) T3..................................................................................................1 820
125812. 1909 Ötvös Gitta (Tánczos huszárok). Kossak felvétele, Budapest T2................................................................1 820
125813. 1914 Harmath Hedvig (A masamód) Strelisky (Budapest) felvétele (fl) T2/3.......................................................1 400
125814. Basilides Mária (Mignon) Goszleth István és Fia (Budapest) photo (EK) T2/3....................................................1 400
125815. Beregi Oszkár (Bizánc) Mátrai felvétele (Budapest) (EK) T2/3..............................................................................1 680
125816. Beregi Oszkár (Bizánc) Mátrai műterméből (Budapest) photo T2/3......................................................................2 100
125817. Bánó Irén (Rb) T2/3.....................................................................................................................................................1 820
125818. Bánky Vilma / Vilma Banky. United Artists (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................1 820
125819. Bojár Teruska (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................................. 1 820
125820. Brigitte Horney, German actress T2..............................................................................................................................700
125821. Carl Raddatz, German Actor T1....................................................................................................................................700
125822. Dömötör Ilona (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................................................................1 820
125823. Eggerth Márta mint Csárdáskirálynő. Uránia (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................1 400
125824. Felhő Rózsi. Kossak (Budapest) felvétele (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................1 820
125825. Ferdinand Marian, Austrian stage and film actor T2...................................................................................................980
125826. Gaál Franciska; Színházi Élet (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................1 400
125827. Gertrud Eysold a. Puck i. Sommernachtstraum / Gertrud Eysold as Puck in A Midsummer Night's Dream T11 400
125828. Goll Bea. Rozgonyi felvétele (EK) T3.........................................................................................................................1 820
125829. Gustav Fröhlich, German Actor T2................................................................................................................................700
125830. Harmath Hedvig (A masamód) Strelisky (Budapest) felvétele (EK) T2/3............................................................. 1 400
125831. Harold Lloyd T2............................................................................................................................................................1 820
125832. Hermann Speelmans, German stage and film actor T2............................................................................................. 700
125833. Hettyey Aranka, a Nemzeti Színház tagja. Mészöly felvétele (EK) T2/3...............................................................1 820
125834. Karády Katalin "Valahol Oroszországban" Palatinus film. De Fries Károly zenéje, Kovách Kálmán verse (EK)

T3...................................................................................................................................................................................1 820
125835. K. Pálmay Ilka (Médi). A színházi élet T2.....................................................................................................................700
125836. Latabár Kálmán dala az "Egy boldog pesti nyár"-ban. Buday Dénes zenéje, Mihály István verse. Csiszár és

Sárdi felvétele T2......................................................................................................................................................... 1 820
125837. Lenkeffy Ica, az Apollo-Kabaré tagja. Mészöly felvétele (EK) T2/3.......................................................................1 820
125838. Lenkeffy Ica (fl) T3....................................................................................................................................................... 1 820
125839. Lenkeffy Ica (lyuk / pinhole) T4...................................................................................................................................1 820
125840. Lizzi Waldmüller, Austrian actress (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................. 700
125841. Louise Brooks (1906-1985) bob frizurájú táncos és színésznő. Ross Verlag 1096/1. T2.................................. 3 850
125842. Lóth Ila (Rb) T2/3......................................................................................................................................................... 1 820
125843. Maria Jeritza / Jeritza Mária T1..................................................................................................................................1 400
125844. Nagy István, "Egy szív megáll" Hausz Mária filmje (non PC) T2...............................................................................700
125845. Nádor Jenő T2.................................................................................................................................................................700
125846. Pallay Rózsi, a Vígszínház tagja. Uher felvétele (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................1 820
125847. Péchy Erzsi és Galetta Ferenc, "Szép Saskia" T1/2................................................................................................1 400
125848. Péchy Erzsi; Színházi Élet T2.....................................................................................................................................1 400
125849. Pethes Ferenc, M.F.I. 6697 T1......................................................................................................................................700
125850. Petrovics Szvetiszláv. Veres felvétele / Petrovich Svetislav T2/3..........................................................................1 400
125851. Petráss Sári, Kossak József felvétele (EM) T4........................................................................................................1 820
125852. Petráss Sári. Rozgonyi felvétele (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................1 400
125853. Petráss Sári és Ráthonyi Ákos "Varázskeringő" Strelisky felvétele (EK) T2/3.....................................................1 820
125854. Petráss Sári és Ráthonyi Ákos "Varázskeringő" Strelisky felvétele (fl) T2/3........................................................ 1 820
125855. Raskó Géza, kiadja a Színházi Élet T1/2..................................................................................................................... 700
125856. Richard Haussler, German actor and film director T2................................................................................................ 700
125857. Ráthonyi Ákos, Strelisky T2...........................................................................................................................................700
125858. Sepp Rist, German Actor T2..........................................................................................................................................700
125859. Sándor Erzsi. Goszleth István és Fia (Budapest) photo (EK) T2/3........................................................................1 820
125860. Soós Margit, a Király Színház tagja. Kossak felvétele (EK) T2/3...........................................................................1 820
125861. Sárdy János filmszerenádja "Csak álom..." De Fries Károly verse és zenéje. Fekete műterem felvétele T2...1 820
125862. Szedő Miklós, fogkrém és szájvíz reklámlap a színész aláírásával, a Színházi Élet melléklete T2...................1 400
125863. Szulamit performance, Brummel József kiadása (EK) T2/3...................................................................................1 400
125864. "Tzar Feodor" J. M. Moskvine. Théatre Artistique de Moscou. "Le Tzar Feodor Ioannovitch" Comte A. Tolstoi

(fl) T2/3..........................................................................................................................................................................1 820
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125865. Valdemar Psylander, Strelisky photo (worn corners) T2/3......................................................................................1 400
125866. Viktoria von Ballasko, Austrian actress T2...................................................................................................................560
125867. Werner Hinz, German actor T2......................................................................................................................................700

Térkép

125868. Lago Maggiore, map T2/3..............................................................................................................................................840

Törpe

125869. 1899 Dwarf group, Emb. (r) T4...................................................................................................................................1 120
125870. 1904 Die besten Wünsche / Greeting card with dwarf and mushroom. Art Nouveau, Emb. litho (kis szakadás

/ small tear) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................................... 1 680
125871. German little men entertainers T2/3...........................................................................................................................1 400

Uralkodó, Politikus

125872. 1896 Prince Boris confirmation card Ga. (non PC) (EK) T2/3................................................................................1 400
125873. 1896 Wedding card of Victor Emmanuel III of Italy and Elena of Montenegro, 10cent Ga. (gluemark) T2/3... 1 960
125874. 1898 Ausfahrt des Fürsten Bismarck in Friedrichsruh/ Otto von Bismarck. Photographie Max Priester.

Lichtdruck Knackstedt & Näther (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................1 820
125875. 1908 Napoléon I. Empereur des Francais / Napoleon I, Emperor of France s: Robert Lefévre T2....................1 400
125876. 1908 XIII. Alfonz spanyol király és neje / Alfonso XIII, King of Spain and Victoria Eugenie of Battenberg,

Queen of Spain (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................................................1 820
125877. 1912 Brussels, Bruxelles; Funérailles de SAR Madame la Comtesse de Flandre, Corps diplomatique /

funeral of Princess Marie of Hohenzollern-Sigmaringen T1....................................................................................2 240
125878. 1915 Kaiser Wilhelm II / Wilhelm II, German Emperor. Galerie Wiener Künstler Nr. 278. s: Artur v. Ferraris

(EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................................................1 820
125879. 1915 Max von Baden / Prince Maximilian of Baden, last chancellor of the German Empire and

minister-president of Prussia (lyuk / pinhole) T4......................................................................................................1 820
125880. 1937 Princess Juliana of Netherlands on her wedding day T2.............................................................................. 1 400
125881. 1937 Sir Wyndham Deedes in his Bethnal Green home (postcard written and sent by his secretary, Barbara

Murray) photo T2..........................................................................................................................................................1 400
125882. Albert Lebrun (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................................................. 1 680
125883. Alexander I (pinhole) T4..............................................................................................................................................1 680
125884. Alfonso XIII of Spain T2...............................................................................................................................................1 680
125885. Alfonso XIII of Spain, Victoria Eugenie of Battenberg (EK) T2/3............................................................................1 820
125886. Alois Rasín (non PC) (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................................1 680
125887. Armand Fallieres T2.....................................................................................................................................................1 680
125888. Armand Fallieres (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................................ 1 820
125889. Avenement du roi Albert, 23 decembre 1919. Remise du Sabre d'honneur / King Albert of Belgium receiving

a sword of honor T1/2..................................................................................................................................................2 100
125890. Bataille d'Iéna / Napoleon in the Battle of Jena s: Horace Vernet T1/2.................................................................1 400
125891. Battle of Somosierra, Napoleon, litho s: Bellangé (EK) T2/3.................................................................................. 1 400
125892. Char de l'Etat, Changement de Cocher / Fallieres, Loubet, political satire, humour, caricature s: Risly T2/3..1 400
125893. Countess Ina Marie von Bassewitz with her children T1.........................................................................................1 540
125894. Countess Ina Marie von Bassewitz with Prince Oskar T2...................................................................................... 1 540
125895. De koniglijke Familie / Wilhelmina of the Netherlands with family T2....................................................................1 400
125896. Der Kaiser reitet ins Feld / Wilhelm II, Wohlfahrts-Ausschuss s: Walter Ditz T2..................................................1 540
125897. Der Kaiser reitet ins Feld / Wilhelm II, Wohlfahrts-Ausschuss s: Walter Ditz (EK) T2/3......................................1 400
125898. 'Der Wacht am Rhein' Kaiser Wilhelm II, sheet music T2/3....................................................................................1 960
125899. Deutschlands Schirm und Schutz 1888-1913 / Wilhelm II, German Emperor, patriotic propaganda (EK) T2/3

........................................................................................................................................................................................1 820
125900. Deutschlands Stolz! / Wilhelm II, Hindenburg s: Art Fischer T2.............................................................................1 960
125901. Die kronprinzlichen Söhne / The Crown Prince's sons (EK) T2/3..........................................................................1 400
125902. Die Söhne des Kronprinzenpaares / sons of Prussian crown prince Wilhelm, boat trip T1................................ 2 100
125903. Duchess Cecilie of Mecklenburg-Schwerin T2/3..................................................................................................... 1 400
125904. Duchess Cecilie of Mecklenburg-Schwerin with her child T2.................................................................................1 540
125905. Duchess Cecilie of Mecklenburg-Schwerin with his son T2................................................................................... 1 260
125906. Duchess Louise of Mecklenburg-Strelitz T1/2..........................................................................................................1 540
125907. Duchess Sophia Charlotte of Oldenburg; Prinzessin Eitel Friedrich T2................................................................1 680
125908. Eduard, Duke of Anhalt (gluemark) T2/3...................................................................................................................1 680
125909. Edward VIII T2..............................................................................................................................................................1 820
125910. Ein deutscher Gruß! Unser Fritz Deutschlands Stolz und Zierde / Frederick III, German Emperor, patriotic

propaganda. Emb. litho (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................................................1 820
125911. Elisabeth of Bavaria, Queen of Belgium, Duke William of Mecklenburg-Schwerin T2........................................1 680
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125912. Epreuve de Fond pour Reconnaissances de Cavalerie prix offerts par Le Matin. M. Berteaux, Ministre de la
Guerre / French war minister Berteaux T2/3.............................................................................................................2 100

125913. Erbprinz zu Braunschweig u. Lüneburg / Ernest Augustus, Duke of Brunswick as a baby T1...........................1 400
125914. Erbprinz zu Braunschweig und Lüneburg T1/2........................................................................................................1 680
125915. Erzherzog Franz Ferdinand von Oesterreich d'Este mit Familie / Archduke Franz Ferdinand of Austria with

Sophie, Duchess of Hohenberg and children (fl) T2/3.............................................................................................1 680
125916. Fallieres, Depart pour l'Elysée / Armand Fallieres caricature, political satire T2..................................................1 960
125917. Federigo III sposa Eleonora di Portogallo / Frederick III and Eleanor of Portugal, Holy Roman Emperors,

golden decoration litho (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................................1 820
125918. Ferenc Ferdinánd trónörökös és neje Hohenberg Zsófia hercegnő. Biró A. kiadása / Archduke Franz

Ferdinand of Austria, Sophie, Duchess of Hohenberg (EK) T2/3.......................................................................... 1 400
125919. Félix Faure, obituary card T2......................................................................................................................................1 680
125920. Franklin D. Roosevelt. Portugese edition T2.............................................................................................................1 400
125921. Frederick Augustus III of Saxony with his children T1/2..........................................................................................1 680
125922. Frederick II, Raphael Tuck & Sons, Kollektion 'Alter Mesiter' Serie 1243. No. 6. s: Antoine Pesne (EK) T3...1 680
125923. Frederick William III of Prussia T1/2..........................................................................................................................1 540
125924. Friedrich, Grossherzog von Baden T1/2................................................................................................................... 1 680
125925. Friedrich Wilhelm, Deutscher Kronprinz / Wilhelm, German Crown Prince, s: JD (EK) T2/3................................ 980
125926. Friedrich Wilhelm II. Serie 2028/4. T2....................................................................................................................... 1 680
125927. Gabriel Hanotaux T2....................................................................................................................................................1 680
125928. General Alphonse Jacques de Dixmude, Vittorio Emanuele T2.............................................................................2 100
125929. Georges Clemenceau T2............................................................................................................................................ 1 680
125930. Georg, König von Sachsen / George, King of Saxony T2/3....................................................................................1 820
125931. Glückliche Heimkehr / Wilhelm II, M.M.S. Wien III/2. Nr. 257. F (EK) T2/3............................................................. 840
125932. Graf Albrecht von Alvensleben, Raphael Tuck & Sons 'Franz Krüger' Serie 36. Des.. Ser. II. 12. Dess s:

Franz Krüger T2........................................................................................................................................................... 1 540
125933. Henriette de Bourbon, Art Nouveau, A. Sockl Serie I. No. 1. litho T2....................................................................1 120
125934. Hindenburg T1/2.......................................................................................................................................................... 1 680
125935. Hindenburg at the Masurian Lakes s: F. Höllerer T2............................................................................................... 1 680
125936. Hindenburg, battlefield (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................................1 540
125937. Hindenburg (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................................................1 540
125938. Hindenburg (fl) T2........................................................................................................................................................1 820
125939. Hindenburg s: H. Ulmer T2......................................................................................................................................... 1 540
125940. Hindenburg s: P. Pitus T2........................................................................................................................................... 1 680
125941. Hindenburg s: R. Grabendorff (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................1 680
125942. Hindenburg s: R. v. Francken T2/3............................................................................................................................ 1 540
125943. H. M. de Koningin Wilhelmina of the Netherlands T1/2...........................................................................................1 680
125944. H.M. King Edward VII. 'Várady Béla Főhercegi, Udvari szállító reklámja a hátoldalon' / advertisement on the

back side T2................................................................................................................................................................. 1 680
125945. Infante Jaime, Duke of Segovia and Alfonso, Prince of Asturias T2......................................................................1 680
125946. IV. Károly és Zita Svájcban a száműzetés ideje alatt / Charles I of Austria and Zita in exile in Switzerland

(kis szakadás / small tear) T2/3..................................................................................................................................1 820
125947. Jules Grévy T2............................................................................................................................................................. 1 680
125948. Juliana of the Netherlands T1/2................................................................................................................................. 1 680
125949. Kaiser Wilhelm II in der Schweiz 1912 / Wilhelm II, German Emperor in Switzerland (EK) T2/3.......................1 400
125950. Kaiser Wilhelm II, M. Munk Wien Nr. 976 s: Theo Zasche (EK) T2/3....................................................................1 400
125951. Kaiser Wilhelm II s: R. Swierzy T2............................................................................................................................. 1 120
125952. Karel Kramár (non PC) (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................................................1 680
125953. King Edward VII T2/3...................................................................................................................................................1 820
125954. Kronprinzens Jüngster in Feldgrau / Prince Frederick of Prussia in military uniform T1/2................................. 1 400
125955. Kronprinz Wilhelm von Preussen T2..........................................................................................................................1 120
125956. Kronprinz Wilhelm von Preussen, der Sieger von Longny T1................................................................................ 1 400
125957. La Famille Royale de Belgique / The Belgian Royal Family, Albert I, Elisabeth of Bavaria, Prince Leopold,

Prince Charles, Princess Marie-José, A. Noyer "Galerie Patriotique" No. 25. T1/2.............................................1 400
125958. La Reine Astrid, la mere des petits Belges. Koningin Astrid / Queen Astrid, a Mother to Belgian children T1/2

........................................................................................................................................................................................1 680
125959. Le AA. RR. Mafalda, Umberto, Jolanda T2.............................................................................................................. 1 680
125960. Le Général Bonaparte, Commandant en Chef de l'Armée d Égypte, fait gráce aux Révoltés du Caire /

General Napoleon Bonaparte, Commander-in-Chief of the Egyptian Army, grants pardon to the Cairo
mutineers s: Pierre Guérin T1/2..................................................................................................................................1 400

125961. Leopold III of Belgium T2............................................................................................................................................ 1 540
125962. Leopold II of Belgium T2..............................................................................................................................................1 680
125963. L'Invitation a la valse; Wilhelm II, Loubet, Viktor Emanuel III, Nikolaus II; political satire T2/3.......................... 1 680
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125964. Loubet (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................................................1 680
125965. Louis XVII of France, litho s: Vigée Le Brun T2........................................................................................................1 540
125966. Marcel Cachin (fl) T2/3................................................................................................................................................1 680
125967. Marie-Adelaide, Grande-Duchesse de Luxembourg sur la terrasse au Chateau de Colmar-Berg /

Marie-Adélaide, Grand Duchess of Luxembourg (EK) T2/3...................................................................................1 820
125968. Marshal General Jean-de-Dieu Soult T2...................................................................................................................1 680
125969. Émile Loubet (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................................................1 680
125970. Émile Ollivier T2........................................................................................................................................................... 1 680
125971. Monsieur le Présidente Daladier (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................. 1 680
125972. Napoleon at Wagram s: H. Vernet T1........................................................................................................................1 540
125973. Napoleon auf Wilhelmshöhe; Ney, Dr Conneau, Murat, Castelnau T2..................................................................1 680
125974. Napoleon Bonaparte s: Hopwood (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................ 1 400
125975. Napoleon, litho s: Delaroche T2................................................................................................................................. 1 400
125976. Napoleon, Marie Louise T1/2......................................................................................................................................1 400
125977. Napoleon, Marie Louise s: Paredes T2..................................................................................................................... 1 680
125978. Napoleon s: R. Lefevre (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................................. 1 540
125979. Napoleon`s wedding car (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................1 400
125980. Napoléon recoit la Reine de Prusse a Tilsit / Napoleon receives the Queen of Prussia at Tilsit s: Nicolas

Louis Gosse T2............................................................................................................................................................ 1 400
125981. Netherlands, Royal wedding, Princess Juliana and Prince Bernhard (EK) T3.....................................................1 120
125982. Otto von Bismarck s: Franz von Lenbach T2............................................................................................................1 400
125983. Otto von Bismarck, s: Franz von Lenbach (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................840
125984. Paul Deschanel T2.......................................................................................................................................................1 680
125985. Paul Deschanel (EK) T2/3...........................................................................................................................................1 820
125986. Paul Déroulede T2....................................................................................................................................................... 1 680
125987. Philippine Welser, die Schlossherrin von Ambras, Erzherzog Ferdinand II. von Tirol; Art Nouveau T2/3........1 400
125988. Pierre Waldeck-Rousseau, caricature T2.................................................................................................................1 820
125989. Portré Kossuth Ferencről / Portrait of Ferenc Kossuth T2...................................................................................... 1 400
125990. Pour le Droit et la Civilisation; Georges Clémenceau, flags; Lévy Fils et Cie. T1.................................................1 680
125991. Prince Alexander Ferdinand of Prussia T1/2............................................................................................................1 540
125992. Prince Alexander Ferdinand of Prussia, dog T2.......................................................................................................1 680
125993. Prince Arthur of Connaught, Princess Alexandra, 2nd Duchess of Fife T2.......................................................... 1 820
125994. Prince August Wilhelm of Prussia with his family T2.................................................................................................. 840
125995. Prince August Wilhelm of Prussia with his son T1...................................................................................................1 540
125996. Prince Eitel Friedrich of Prussia, Duchess Sophia Charlotte of Oldenburg T2.....................................................1 540
125997. Prince Ernst of Hohenberg T2.................................................................................................................................... 1 260
125998. Prince Frederick of Prussia and Prince Hubertus of Prussia, sons of the Grand Duke of Mecklenburg T2.....1 540
125999. Prince Friedrich T2.......................................................................................................................................................1 540
126000. Prince Friedrich / Prince Frederick of Prussia T1.................................................................................................... 1 400
126001. Prince Gustaf Adolf, Duke of Västerbotten T2..........................................................................................................1 540
126002. Prince Joachim of Prussia, Princess Marie-Auguste of Anhalt T2.........................................................................1 820
126003. Princess Alexandrine of Prussia as a baby T2.........................................................................................................1 540
126004. Princesse Lamballe, Art Nouveau, A. Sockl Serie I. No. 5. litho T1.......................................................................1 120
126005. Princess Irene of Hesse and by Rhine T1/2..............................................................................................................1 400
126006. Princess Victoria Louise of Prussia T2......................................................................................................................1 680
126007. Princess Victoria Louise of Prussia with his son (gluemark) T4.............................................................................1 540
126008. Princess Yolanda of Savoy T2................................................................................................................................... 1 680
126009. Princess Yolanda of Savoy, Maria Ludovica Calvi di Bergolo T2.......................................................................... 1 680
126010. Prince Wilhelm of Prussia T2.........................................................................................................................................700
126011. Prinz Napoleon Franz, litho s: Thomas Lawrence T2/3...........................................................................................1 400
126012. Prinz Wilhelm von Preussen T2.....................................................................................................................................840
126013. Raymond Poincaré at the front, Alcool de Menthe de Ricoles advertisement on the backside (non PC) (EK)

T2/3................................................................................................................................................................................1 400
126014. Raymond Poincaré (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................................................1 680
126015. Raymond Poincaré on the front by the troops T1/2..................................................................................................1 540
126016. S. A. Le Bey / Muhammad V an-Nasir, Bey of Tunis T1/2...................................................................................... 1 400
126017. S.A.R. La Princesse Marie-Gabrielle de Luxembourg / Princess Marie Gabrielle of Luxembourg (fl) T2/3......1 820
126018. S.A.R. Madame La princesse Marie-José de Belgique / Marie José of Belgium T1/2........................................1 680
126019. Se. Majestät an der Spitze der Fahnenkompagnie / Wilhelm II T2........................................................................1 540
126020. Sohn Karls I. von England, litho s: van Dyck T3.......................................................................................................1 400
126021. The blacksmith of our future, Hindenburg, K.u.K. propaganda s: R. A. Höger (EK) T2/3...................................1 540
126022. ...Un brave - Le Roi Albert de Belgique conversant avec un journaliste / King Albert talking to a journalist T1/2

........................................................................................................................................................................................1 400
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126023. Unsere Kaiserfamilie / Wilhelm II, Kronprinz Wilhelm, Auguste Victoria T2......................................................... 1 820
126024. Unser Kronprinzenpaar, Wilhelm, Cecilie / crown prince and wife (EM) T4.........................................................1 680
126025. Unser Kronprinz mit seinem Söhnchen / Wilhelm, German Crown Prince with his son T2....................................700
126026. Victoria Eugenie of Battenberg; Queen of Spain (EK) T2/3....................................................................................1 680
126027. Vilmos német császár; Képes Újság felvétele, hátoldalon Lysoform reklám, Lysoform advertisement on the

back side / Wilhelm II (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................................................1 680
126028. Vittorio Emanuele III, Emile Loubet / Victor Emmanuel III, King of Italy, Emil Loubet, President of France.

Floral (fl) T3...................................................................................................................................................................1 820
126029. Vittorio Emanuele III of Italy, Elena of Montenegro litho T2.....................................................................................2 100
126030. von Hindenburg, L&P No. 2265 T2............................................................................................................................1 400
126031. Voyage en Russie 1902 / Emil Loubet, French-Russian alliance propaganda (small tear) T3...........................1 400
126032. Wilhelm German Corwn Prince with Duchess Cecilie of Mecklenburg-Schwerin and Prince Wilhelm (small

tear) T3..........................................................................................................................................................................1 120
126033. Wilhelm, German Crown Prince, Duchess Cecilie of Mecklenburg-Schwerin T2................................................1 540
126034. Wilhelm, German Crown Prince, Duchess Cecilie of Mecklenburg-Schwerin with their child T2...................... 1 540
126035. Wilhelm II T1/2..............................................................................................................................................................1 540
126036. Wilhelm II and his sons T2..........................................................................................................................................1 960
126037. Wilhelm II. and the Royal family (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................980
126038. Wilhelm II, Deutschlands Kaiserhaus / German imperial house T1/2....................................................................1 400
126039. Wilhelm II, Die Wacht am Rhein, Musikpostkarte T2.............................................................................................. 1 400
126040. Wilhelm II, German Empire medal, Emb. litho T2.....................................................................................................1 400
126041. Wilhelm II, Lysoform advertisement on the backside (EK) T2/3.............................................................................1 540
126042. Wilhelm II, M.Munk, Wien Nr. 968. s: Zasche T2/3..................................................................................................1 960
126043. Wilhelm II propaganda T2...........................................................................................................................................1 680
126044. Wilhelm II s: Otto Renatus (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................................1 680
126045. Wilhelmina of the Netherlands T2..............................................................................................................................1 680
126046. Wilhelmina of the Netherlands (EB) T3..................................................................................................................... 1 540
126047. Wilhelm von Preußen in Feldgrau T1/2..................................................................................................................... 1 680
126048. William, German Crown Prince T2................................................................................................................................980
126049. William, German Crown Prince and his family T1/2.................................................................................................1 400
126050. William, German Crown Prince (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................................980
126051. WWII emperors; Churchill, Stalin, Roosevelt, Goebbels, Charles de Gaulle, Julianna and Prince Bernhard of

the Netherlands, Ismet and Mevhibe Inönü; flags T2.............................................................................................. 1 960

Üdvözlőlapok, Ünnepek

126052. 1899 Child greeting card T2...........................................................................................................................................700
126053. 1899 'Gruss aus...' / greeting card with flower and bird, litho (worn edges) T2/3.................................................1 120
126054. 1900 Boldog Újévet! / New Year greeting art postcard, lady with banknotes. Art Nouveau, litho (fl) T2/3.......1 680
126055. 1901 Floral greeting art postcard, litho (EK) T2/3....................................................................................................1 540
126056. 1901 New Year greeting art postcard, lady with pigs (apró szakadás / tiny tear) T2/3.......................................1 400
126057. 1907 Fröhliche Ostern! / Easter greeting art postcard, eggs. Emb. litho (EK) T2/3.............................................1 820
126058. 1907 Prosit Neujahr! / New Year greeting art postcard (EB) T3/4........................................................................ 1 820
126059. 1908 Boldog húsvéti ünnepeket / Easter greeting art postcard, sheep. Art Nouveau, floral, Emb. litho T2/3.. 1 820
126060. 1912 Fröhliche Ostern / Easter greeting art postcard with dwarves and rabbit. Verlag des Vereines Südmark

Karte Nr. 183. s: E. Kutzer (EK) T2/3.........................................................................................................................1 400
126061. 1912 Fröhliche Pfingsten / Pentecost greeting art postcard. Ostmark, Bund deutscher Österreicher Karte

Nr. 11. s: E. Kutzer (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................................... 1 400
126062. 1912 Heilige Nacht / Christmas greeting art postcard (EK) T2/3...........................................................................1 820
126063. 1916 Herzliche Ostergrüße! / Easter greeting art postcard, chicken with flowers. B.K.W.I. 4673-3. s: Erwin

Granner + "M. kir. székesfehérvári 17. honvéd gyalogezred" (EK) T2/3...............................................................1 680
126064. 1917 Boldog új évet! / Happy New Year! Dwarves sledding in winter. V.K. Vienne 5282. T2........................... 1 400
126065. 1923 Boldog Újévet / New Year greeting art postcard with sled, winter sport (Rb) T3.......................................1 820
126066. 1924 Húsvéti üdvözlet / Easter greeting card, girl with flowers and Easter eggs, chicken, Meissner & Buch

Serie 2585. (fa) T2/3....................................................................................................................................................1 400
126067. 1930 Üdvözlőlap autóban ülő kisgyerekekkel / Greetings with babies in automobile (EK) T2/3........................1 400
126068. 1930 Húsvéti üdvözlet / Easter greeting art postcard, romantic couple with sheep. August Rökl Nr. 1458. s:

Streyc T2/3....................................................................................................................................................................1 680
126069. 1932 Frohes Neujahr! / New Year greeting card, children, chimney sweeper, Karte Nr. 1844. s: I. Streyc

(EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................................................1 400
126070. 1932 Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Namenstage / name day greeting card, child, ladder, dog, L&P 2462/IV.

litho T2...........................................................................................................................................................................1 400
126071. 1932 Kellemes húsvéti ünnepeket / Easter greeting art postcard with rabbits, motorcycle with sidecar and

eggs (Rb) T2/3..............................................................................................................................................................1 820
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126072. 1934 Puer Jesus Qui Adoratur in Festo Epiphaniae, Betlehem / Baby Jesus on a golden throne, religious
greeting art postcard, golden decoration, litho T2....................................................................................................1 400

126073. Birthday, floral Art Nouveau, Erika Nr. 2519. Emb. litho T2/3.................................................................................1 120
126074. Birthday greeting card, German flags, M.S.i.B. 147. Emb. litho T2...........................................................................980
126075. Birthday, T.S.N. Serie 586. No. 5. T2............................................................................................................................840
126076. Boldog Újévet / New Year greeting art postcard with snowman (EK) T2/3.......................................................... 1 820
126077. Boldog Karácsonyi ünnepeket / Christmas greeting art postcard, Christmas tree (EK) T2/3.............................1 820
126078. Bonne Année / Italian New Year greeting art postcard with dancing romantic couple. Ballerini & Fratini 352.

s: Ezio Anichini (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................................1 820
126079. Bouquet, maybugs litho (EK) T2/3................................................................................................................................ 700
126080. Children greeting card, Fritz Schardt decorated litho (EK) T2/3................................................................................980
126081. Christmas greeting art postcard with angels (EM) T4............................................................................................. 1 540
126082. Decorated greeting card, flower, Emb. T2/3................................................................................................................ 700
126083. 'Die besten wünsche' / Greeting card, Raphael Tuck & Sons Künstlerische Blumen-Serie No. 510B, Emb.,

golden decorated T2.......................................................................................................................................................840
126084. Easter, boy with rooster and chicken (EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................... 840
126085. Easter, children, rabbit T2..............................................................................................................................................700
126086. Easter, ducks, Cellaro litho (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................1 260
126087. Easter greetings, rabbit with eggs, litho (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................1 120
126088. Easter, ladies (EK) T2/3.............................................................................................................................................. 1 680
126089. Floral Emb. litho greeting card T2.............................................................................................................................. 1 400
126090. Floral greeting card, Emb. litho T2.............................................................................................................................1 260
126091. Gedenke mein! / German patriotic greeting card, EAS K. 936. litho T2................................................................1 120
126092. 'Gesegnete Ostern' / Easter greeting card, religion, H. H. i. W. Serie 991, artist signed T2/3...............................840
126093. Glückliches Neujahr! / New Year greeting card, girl with pig (kis szakadás / small tear) T2/3............................. 700
126094. Greeting card, angel, dove, floral Emb. T2................................................................................................................1 120
126095. Gruss aus. angel with flowers, birds. Greeting art postcard, litho (fl) T2/3...............................................................980
126096. Gruss aus den Bergen! / Pickaxe, mountain climbing tools, Alp. VII. 4. Emb. litho (wet corner) T3..................1 120
126097. Heilige Katharina, Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Namenstage / St. Catherine, religious name day greeting

card, golden decoration, Emb. Art Nouveau litho T2...............................................................................................1 400
126098. Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Namenstage / Virgin Mary and Jesus, religious name day greeting card,

golden decoration, Emb. (EK) T2/3............................................................................................................................1 400
126099. Húsvét / Easter, Emb. litho T2.................................................................................................................................... 2 100
126100. Húsvéti üdvözlet / Easter, chicken, floral, Emb. T2.....................................................................................................840
126101. Ich denke Dein! / German patriotic greeting card, EAS K. 936. litho T2............................................................... 1 120
126102. Italian art postcard, Couple in conversation, Erkal No. 318/5, s: Usabal (EK) T2/3............................................ 1 400
126103. Karácsonyi üdvözlet! / Italian lady art postcard with Christmas greetings, geishas. Degami 1026. s: T.

Corbella T2....................................................................................................................................................................1 400
126104. Lady, Art Nouveau greeting card, Emb. (EK) T2/3.................................................................................................. 1 400
126105. Meissner & Buch Künstler-Postkarten Serie 1244. "In der Osterzeit" / Easter greeting art postcard, lady with

eggs. Cattarino S. litho T2/3........................................................................................................................................1 680
126106. Name day, boy, L&P 1693. litho (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................1 540
126107. Name day, boy, W.S.S.B. 9723. litho T2...................................................................................................................1 540
126108. Name Day, envelope, seal, swallolws, Emb. litho (EK) T2/3.................................................................................. 1 120
126109. Name day, flowers and swallows, greeting card, Emb. T2/3..................................................................................1 960
126110. Name day, flowers, Pittius (Rb) T2/3.........................................................................................................................1 400
126111. New Year, child, letter, floral, P.F.B. B. Serie 3315. Emb. litho T2.........................................................................1 400
126112. New Year, Emb. litho (fa) T3..........................................................................................................................................980
126113. New Year greeting art postcard, nurse sledding with chimney sweeper and pig, bobsled, winter sport.

C.H.W. VIII/2. Nr. 2441. artist signed T2/3................................................................................................................1 400
126114. Pünkösdi üdvözlet / Pentecost greeting art postcard, flowers with bugs. SB Special 2430. (fl) T2/3................1 400
126115. Segenswunsch zur Konfirmation / Blessing for Confirmation, greeting card, Emb. litho T2...............................1 680
126116. Sei mir hold! / Floral, Art Nouveau greeting card, Emb. litho (EK) T2/3................................................................1 400
126117. St. Maria, Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Namenstage / Virgin Mary with Baby Jesus, religious name day

greeting card, Emb. litho (fa) T2/3..............................................................................................................................1 400

Vadász

126118. Chantilly, Chasse a Courre / hunting dogs T1.......................................................................................................... 1 260
126119. Chasse a Courre a la Foret de Cerisy La Meute / French hunters in the forest of Cerisy La Meute T1.............1 400
126120. Chasse a courre a la Foret de Cerisy, La Meute / Hunters, dogs T1.....................................................................1 540
126121. Chasse a courre a la Foret de Cerisy, Le partage des Cerfs / Hunting ending, sharing of the deer T2............ 1 820
126122. 'Chasse a courre a la Foret de Cerisy - Le Piqueur et la Meute' / Hunting dogs in Cerisy forest, hunters and

dogs T1/2...................................................................................................................................................................... 1 120
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126123. Chasse a Courre en Foret de Fontainebleau / French hunters in the forest of Fontainebleau T2......................1 820
126124. Chasse a Courre en Foret de Fontainebleau, Le Cerf Hallali / hunters, hunted deer (EK) T2/3.........................1 820
126125. Chasses a Courre, Un Relai de Chiens / hunters, hunting dogs T1.......................................................................1 260
126126. Chasses en Foret de Chantilly. Equipage de Monseigneur le Prince Murat Rapport du Piqueur au Maitre

d'Equipage / French hunters in the forest of Chantilly T1........................................................................................1 400
126127. Cotes Bretonnes, Chasseur de Mouettes / Seagull hunter T2................................................................................1 120
126128. Elephants shot by hunters, s: Ludwig Fromme T2...................................................................................................... 840
126129. Equipage du Francport, La Meute avant le Decouple / Hunters, hunting dogs T1/2...........................................1 260
126130. French hunters, hounds, photo T2.............................................................................................................................1 400
126131. German art postcard, hunter, Deutscher Schulverein Karte Nr. 789. T2.............................................................. 1 120
126132. Hound dog, quails flying away, hunter's bag, Emb., litho (EK) T2/3......................................................................1 260
126133. Hunters, hunting dogs, litho T2/3...................................................................................................................................980
126134. Hunters, hunting dogs s: O. Anders T2.........................................................................................................................980
126135. Hunter with dog, Italian art postcard s: Morfini (gluemark) T3/4............................................................................ 1 960
126136. Hunter with hunted goat, gun, F. Edmond-Blanc photo (non PC) (EK) T2/3........................................................ 1 400
126137. Hunting, Collecting hounds after check, Raphael Tuck & Sons Oilette de Luxe Postcard No. 3596. T1......... 1 120
126138. Hunting dog with bird, Emb. B.R.W. 171. T1/2.........................................................................................................1 120
126139. La Chasse / Lady hunter with gun (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................980
126140. Les Sports, hunting with southwestern hounds T2.................................................................................................. 1 260
126141. Les Sports, La Chasse / hunting, hunted animals with hunters (EK) T2/3............................................................1 400
126142. Marius!!! de Marseille en Chasse au Desert / Desert hunter, tigers T2................................................................ 1 260
126143. On top of a 12 ft. double, Cub hunting T2................................................................................................................. 1 120
126144. Pheasant, O.K.W. 1501-2. Dr. v. Reichl T2..................................................................................................................840
126145. Seehundbeute / Hunters, killed seals (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................... 1 120
126146. Sommerurlaub im Gebirge, Raphael Tuck & Sons Oilette No. 985. / young hunter s: HSB T2.............................980
126147. Une chasse a Courre dans la Foret de Dreux. Le Piqueur ramenant les Chiens aprés le défaut / French

hunters in the forest of Dreux T2................................................................................................................................ 1 400
126148. Vadász az elejtett zsákmánnyal / Hunter with prey. photo (EK) T2/3....................................................................1 820

Vallás

126149. 1900 Szentév Rómában / Holy Year of 1900, artist signed anniversary postcard T1/2......................................1 260
126150. 1903 Jézus 5000 embert táplál / Jesus feeds 5000 people (EK) T2/3..................................................................1 400
126151. 1915 St. Katharina / St. Catherine, golden decoration, Amag No. 870. litho T2.................................................. 1 400
126152. 1916 Königin des hl. Rotenkranzes / Virgin Mary and Baby Jesus on a throne, Art Nouveau floral litho T2....1 400
126153. B. Claudius de la Colombiere S.J. / Claude de la Colombiere (EK) T2/3................................................................. 700
126154. Congregation des Soeurs de Notre Dame des Apotres pour les Missions Africaines / Nuns on the Nile (EK)

T2/3...................................................................................................................................................................................980
126155. Dicsőség / Glory, religious hand-made art postcard (EK) T2/3................................................................................. 700
126156. Easter, Jesus, The Last Supper (EK) T2/3..................................................................................................................700
126157. Glaube / Faith, religious art postcard, litho s: Mailick T2............................................................................................980
126158. Heylen Tamás Lajos, namuri püspök T2......................................................................................................................700
126159. Hieronymi Ferrariensis A Deo Missi Prophetae Effigies / Girolamo Savonarola, N. 46. s: Fra Bartolomeo (non

PC) T1/2...........................................................................................................................................................................980
126160. Jesus with angels T2/3...................................................................................................................................................700
126161. Metz, 60. Generalversammlung d. Katholiken Deutschlands. Festzug Grubenverein Kreuzwald / 60e

Congres des Catholiques d'Allemagne, Cortege Societe de Mineurs Kreuzwald / 60th General Assembly of
the German Catholics, Kreuzwald miners' group (fl) T2/3...................................................................................... 1 820

126162. Praying lady, cross T2/3.................................................................................................................................................560
126163. Prohászka Ottokár T2..................................................................................................................................................1 820
126164. S. G. Mgr. Chollet, Eveque de Verdun / Jean Arturo Chollet, bishop of Verdun (EK) T2/3.................................1 260
126165. Sincero Alajos, bíboros, a keleti kongregáció ügyvezetője; Szent Imre Jubileumi ünnepség követe / Hungarian

cardinal (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................................................... 980
126166. Túrázó apácák / hiking nuns, photo (fl) T2/3................................................................................................................980
126167. Vatican City (Roma, Rome); Anno Santo MCMXXV, Pio XI / Holy Year of 1925. Pope Pius XI s: O. Annibali

(EK) T2/3.......................................................................................................................................................................1 820

Virág

126168. 1902 Flowers. litho (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................................................1 400
126169. 1916 Flowers. Wenau-Postkarte Pastell No. 625. s: C. Klein T2...........................................................................1 820
126170. Flowers litho T2............................................................................................................................................................... 840
126171. Flowers, litho T2/3...........................................................................................................................................................630
126172. Flowers, Roses in vase, A. & M.B. No. 417, litho, s: Paul de Longpie (EK) T2/3.................................................... 840
126173. Name Day, flowers, Ha-Co 6779. (EB) T3...................................................................................................................630
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126174. Rose, Emb. (EK) T2/3.....................................................................................................................................................840
126175. Rose flowers, Erika No. 894., Emb., litho T2................................................................................................................980

Vonat

126176. 1787-5252 Hyperion locomotive, photo (Rb) T2/3...................................................................................................2 100
126177. 1925 Vintage locomotive photo T1/2.........................................................................................................................2 100
126178. 1953 Krauss & Co. F. J. Loc. I. mit Mergelzug in Fakso, Ladeplatz (Insel Seeland, Dänemark) / Krauss &

Co. locomotive. photo T2.............................................................................................................................................1 400
126179. Az "Arad-Csanádi Egyesült Vasutak" legújabb TVc osztályú szertartályos mozdonya. Építette a "Magyar

Királyi Államvasutak Gépgyára" Budapesten 1911. A "Gőzmozdony" kiadása / Hungarian State Railways
locomotive (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................................................4 550

126180. Buxton Sheds locomotive, train photo T2..................................................................................................................2 100
126181. Eisenbahn bei Nacht Serie, Raphael Tuck & Sons, Oliette, No. 216. B. s: Max Vollmberg T2/3.......................1 120
126182. Eisenbahn bei Nacht Serie, Raphael Tuck & Sons, Oliette, No. 216. B. s: Max Vollmberg (EB) T3.................1 820
126183. Eisenbahn bei Nacht Serie, Raphael Tuck & Sons, Oliette, No. 216. B. s: Max Vollmberg (fl) T2/3.................1 120
126184. G.C.R. 6-coupled Radial Tank Engine, locomotive, train 897 Great Central T1/2...............................................2 100
126185. G.E.R. Continental Express No. 1866., locomotive, tran T1................................................................................... 2 100
126186. Giants of Speed and Power at a Century of Progress; The Royal Scott, the Burlington and the Pride of the

Prairies trains T1/2.......................................................................................................................................................1 820
126187. Giants of Speed and Power at a Century of Progress; The Royal Scott, the Burlington and the Pride of the

Prairies trains (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................................................................1 680
126188. GNR Class C1, Atlantic type 4-4-2 locomotive T2/3................................................................................................2 100
126189. Great Northern Railway GNR Class O1 locomotive, photo T2...............................................................................2 100
126190. G.W.R. Six Coupled Tank Locomotive No. 3121. T2...............................................................................................2 100
126191. L.N.E.R. 4-6-2. type, Express Locomotive No. 4491. "Commonwealth of Australia" T2..................................... 2 100
126192. LNWR Claughton Class 4-6-0 locomotive, photo (EK) T2/3...................................................................................2 100
126193. LNWR No. 1488 'Murdock', Precedent Class 2-4-0 locomotive, photo (EK) T2/3...............................................2 100
126194. LNWR No.901 'Hero' locomotive, photo T2..............................................................................................................2 100
126195. LNWR Precursor Class 4-4-0 locomotive, photo T2/3............................................................................................ 2 100
126196. LNWR Prince of Wales Class 4-6-0 locomotive, photo T2..................................................................................... 2 100
126197. Locomotives du Sud-Ouest, Machine 1760 / French vintage locomotive T1/2....................................................2 100
126198. London, Midland and Scottish Railway LMS locomotive, photo T2.......................................................................2 100
126199. N.B.R. locomotive, The Locomotive Magazine Series No. 1721. T1.....................................................................2 100
126200. Precedent Class No. 367. locomotive, photo T2......................................................................................................2 100
126201. Prince of Wales Class No. 56. locomotive, photo T2...............................................................................................2 100
126202. Remembrance 333 train, photo T2............................................................................................................................ 2 100
126203. The Overland, Limited, locomotive, Raphael Tuck & Sons Oilette 'Famous American Expresses' 9316. T2..1 260
126204. Two LNWR Jubilee Class 4-4-0 locomotives, one of them is the No. 1937 'Superb', photo T2.........................2 100
126205. Vintage locomotive '7729' at the railway station, photo T1/2..................................................................................2 100

Zászló, Címer

126206. 1815-1824 Louis XVIII, flag, crown, coat of arms, golden decoration litho s: P.A. Leroux (EK) T2/3................1 120
126207. 1910 Swedish flag, art postcard, Axel Eliassons Konstförlag No. 10153. (EK) T2/3.......................................... 1 400
126208. Aargau; coat of arms, Entwurf von Paul Hosch und Hans Melching, Schweizer Werkstätten Postkarte T1....2 100
126209. Aire-La-Ville, Switzerland, coat of arms, floral T1/2....................................................................................................700
126210. Das eiserne Korps / German flag, golden Emb. (Rb) T2/3......................................................................................1 120
126211. Der Grott der Eisen wachsen liess, der wollte keine Knechte / German flag, coat of arms, sword, litho T2/3.....980
126212. Deutschland hoch in Ehren / German flags (Rb) T2/3................................................................................................ 980
126213. Drapeau Allemand Pomeranien du 94 / WWI French propaganda, captures German flag, litho T1/2..............1 820
126214. Drauf mit Gott an Siegen reich! / German flags, medal, A.S.B. Serie 306. Emb. litho T2...................................1 120
126215. Durch Kampf Zum Sieg! / German flags, Emb. (EK) T2/3...................................................................................... 1 120
126216. Einigkeit macht start! / German flag, M.S.i.B. 242. litho (EK) T2/3........................................................................... 980
126217. Geneva, Geneve; coat of arms, Entwurf von Paul Hosch und Hans Melching, Schweizer Werkstätten

Postkarte T1................................................................................................................................................................. 2 100
126218. German coat of arms, sword, litho T1/2........................................................................................................................980
126219. German flags, E.A.S. K. 604. litho (EK) T2/3...............................................................................................................980
126220. German flags ribbons, EAS 990. litho T2.....................................................................................................................980
126221. Gott mit uns! / German flag, coat of arms, sword, A.S.B. Serie 305. Emb. litho T2.............................................1 120
126222. Heil und Sieg! / German flag, sword, A.S.B. Serie 305. Emb. litho T2.................................................................. 1 120
126223. Les Huit premiers drapeaux pris aux Allemands / WWI French propaganda, Eight first flags taken from the

German T1/2.................................................................................................................................................................2 100
126224. St. Gallen; coat of arms, Entwurf von Paul Hosch und Hans Melching, Schweizer Werkstätten Postkarte T12 100
126225. Thurgau; coat of arms, Entwurf von Paul Hosch und Hans Melching, Schweizer Werkstätten Postkarte T1..2 100
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126226. Unterwalden; coat of arms, Entwurf von Paul Hosch und Hans Melching, Schweizer Werkstätten Postkarte
T1...................................................................................................................................................................................2 100

Zene, Zenész

126227. 1907 Liszt Ferenc / Franz Liszt. B.K.W.I. 874-1. s: Eichhorn (EK) T2/3................................................................1 820
126228. 1917 Baroque concert (EK) T3...................................................................................................................................1 820
126229. 1918 Robert Schumann. F. A. Ackermann's Kunstverlag Serie 160. s: H. Best (EK) T2/3................................ 1 820
126230. 1928 Carlo Marochetti - Gioacchino Rossini (Busto in bronzo), Milano Museo Teatrale alla Scala (fl) T2/3...1 820
126231. Anton Rubinstein T1/2.................................................................................................................................................... 980
126232. Christoph Willibald Gluck, B.K.W.I. Serie 874/26. T2.................................................................................................840
126233. Edvard Grieg, Komponist / composer T1/2..................................................................................................................980
126234. Franz Wisbacher (EK) T2/3........................................................................................................................................... 980
126235. Heidelberg, Damen-Orchester, Direkt. B. Böhm / Woman orchestra with instruments (EK) T2/3.....................1 680
126236. Jules Massenet, B.K.W.I. serie 874-22, s: Eichhorn (worn edges) T2/3.................................................................. 840
126237. Ludwig van Beethoven, s: H. Wulff (EK) T2/3..............................................................................................................840
126238. Ludwig von Beethoven, F.A. Ackermann Serie 160. s: H. Troggler T2/3.................................................................700
126239. Mozart as a child, bronze statue, Louis-Ernest Barrias, Art Institute of Chicago (EM) T4..................................... 700
126240. Mozart, floral, F.H. & S.W. IX. Nr. H. 280. s: V. Franke T2.........................................................................................840
126241. Mozart lässt Euch grüssen! (EK) T2/3..........................................................................................................................980
126242. Schubert, Emb. litho (EK) T2/3...................................................................................................................................1 120

111
Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

